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VETERINARY COUNCIL OF INDIA
NOTIFICATION

New Delhi, the 29th July, 2002

G.S.R\52(J(E).— Whereas the Veterinary Council of India in pursuance of sub-section ( 1 ) of
Section 23 of Indian Veterinary Council Act, 1984 ( 52 of 1984) is required lo maintain a register
known as Indian Veterinai> Practitioners Register which shall contain the names of all persons who
possess the recognised veleiinary qualification and who are for the time being enrolled on State/IJ'l
Veterinary Council oi the Slate to which this Act, extends.

Now. in exercise of powers conferred by sub-section (2) of Section 23 of the Indian Veterinary Council
Act, 1984 (52 of 1984) the Secretary, Veterinary Council oi India directs that supplement to Indian
Veterinary Practitioners Register, 2000 shall be published in [he Gazette of India for general information.

[No 10-7/2001-VCI]

C K VASDEV, Acting Secy

Indian Veterinary Practitioners Register Supplement 2000

1

1

2

o

4

5

6

NAME
2

A Kannan

A Manoharan John Israel

A AYYACHAMY

ADURGA JYOTHI,D/o
SH A MOHAN RAO

AG RAVEENDRAN

A KANNAN

A LAKSHMANA RAO S/O
SH VENKATA SUBBA
RAO

RNUM
3

Kerala/2257/9
9

Kerala/2262/9
9

KERALASVC/
2271/99

APSVC/03440/
99

KERALASVC/
2398/99

KERALASVC/
2387/99

APSVC/03313/
99

ADD
4

University Livestock Farm
Qrtrs, Mannuthy, Thnssur -
680651

KLD Board, Fairfield P O.
Kolahalamedu, Idukki-
685504

136
LAKSHAMVEEDU.PATTIA
M.EAST
KADIRUR.THALASSERY.K
ANNUR-670

TATAYYAGARIVEEDHI
JAMI(P O ),VIZIANAGARA
M DISTRICT.

SREE VALSAMJRITTY
PO-KANNUR

KOTTAKKAL
BUNGLOW,(NIRMALYAIV1),

K U RATTIKKAD, MANNAR,
ALLEPPEY

4-3-29 BACK EASTERN
CHOULTRY.BAPAT LA.GU
NTUR DIST-522 101

QUALIF
5

BVScTNVASU/
92

BVSc/TNAU/84

BVSc/TNV&AS
U/93

BVSc&AH/ANG
RAU/99

BVbc&AH/KAU/
78

BVSc/TNV&AS
U/93

BVSc/APAU/63

DOB
6

25 5 68

18 5 62

11-05-70

10-07-75

17-11-54

23-06-70

14-11-36
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8 A LINQASWAMY,S/o
SH YADAIAH

9 A MANIKANDAN

10 AR R BABUJI

11 A SAMUEL,S/o
SH SUBBAIAH

12 ASHEJI

13 Aaftab Alam Malik, S/o
Malik Zubair

14 ABDUL AZEEZCP

15 ABDUL AZIZ MOHD
S/o MD ABDUL

KHADER

16 ABDUL GAFOORVM

17 ABDUL KALEEN ABDUL
KAREEM,S/oSH ABDUL
KAREEM

18 ABDUL KHADEER
MOHD ,S/o
SH MOHD AHMED ALI

19 Abdul Quasim, S/o Abdul
Quadir

3

APSVC/034807
2000

KERALASVC/
2391/99

KERALASVC/
2418/2000

APSVC/03467/
99

KERALASVC/
2371/99

BiharSVC/021
0/99

KERALASVC/
2356/99

APSVC/03244/
99

KERALASVC/
2432/2000

MPSVC/1852/
99

APSVC/03259/
99

BiharSVC/073
5/2000

4

URUMADLA(P&V),CHITYA
L(R/M),NALGONDA
DISTRICT-508 114

PUNNAMOTTIL
HOUSE,RAMAKKALMEDU
P O UDUMANCHOLA.IDUK
KI-685 55

MPIV/815.AMARAVATHY,
PONGUMOODU,KUVALAS
SERYPOTRIVANDRUM-
1

C/o
G EMELYAMMA.ADDANKI
ROAD.DARSI
(P&M),PRAKASAM
DISTRICT

TC20/1493/SHAMEEMS'
SHASTRI
NAGAR.KARAMANA.TRIV
ANDRUM-695

Village - Sabaut, P O -
Sabaut, Dist - Nalanda

C P HOUSE,PARAMMAL.P
O FAROOK
COLLEGE.KOZHIKODE-
673682

H NO 5-2-270.LASHKAR
BAZAR,IDGAH,HANAMKO
NDA.WARANGA-506 001

FASEELA
NIVAS.FREEDOM
ROAD,44/2083,KALOOR,E
RANAKULAM

138SINDHI
COLONY KAMPOO
LASHKAR.GWALIOR-
474001 (M P )

H NO 9-4-
133/2/8/B JHANSINAGAR,
TOWLI
CHOWKI.MEHIDIPATNAM,
HYD

V -Dhachna.PS-Barsoi.PO-
Dhachna-854317,Dt-
Katihar

5

BVSc&AH/ANG
RAU/99

BVScrTNV&AS
U/98

BVSc/TNV&AS
U/94

BVSc&AH/ANG
ARAU/99

BVSc&AH/KAU/
99

BVSc&AH,
R A U /89

BVSc&AH/KAU/
99

BVSc&AH/APA
U/80

BVSc&AH/KAU/
2000

BVSc&AH/PKV/
89

BVSc&AH/OSM
UNIV/58

BVSc&AH/RAU/
78

6

18-08-74

06-05-75

04-07-69

27-06-71

27-05-72

15 2 59

15-01-75

06-10-38

01-06-71

02-01-65

04-10-37

20 8 49

2378GI/2002—17A
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1

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

2

ABDUL RAHIM S/O SRI
ABDUL QUAYYUM
GADDI

ABDUL WAJID,S/O
SMSHAFIULLA

Abhay Kumar Sharma,
S/o Sri Ram Bilas Sharma

•

ABHAY KUMAR SINGH

ABHAY KUMAR SINGH
S/OSRIMAHENDRA
SINGH

ABHIJIT SUTRADHAR

Abhimnyu Prasad Singh,
S/n I ate Gupteshwar Pd
Singh

ABHISHEKVERMA.S/O
SH RAMESH CHANDRA
VERMA

Abinash Kandinay, S/o
Sri Rajiv Ranjan

Abneet Jha, S/o Prof.
Narendra Jha

Abu Md Nasir, S/o Late
Md. Abbas

Abul Khair Khan, S/o Md.
Waquil Khan

ACHAL KISHORE
SRIVASTAVA S/O LATE
SRI L N SRIVASTAVA

3

UPVC/2984.V
CI/2171/2000

KARNA SVC/2
994

BiharSVC/062
4/99

A&NSVC/71/9
9

UPVC/3072

RAJSVC/2427/
99

BiharSVC/066
9/2000

UPVC/3147

BiharSVC/022
5/99

BiharSVC/073
6/2000

• BiharSVC/020
7/99

BiharSVC/012
6/99

UPVC/3032

4
KHATOLIA
CHOWK.MAWANA.MEERU
T PIN-250401 U P

BEHIND RR HOTEL NH4
ROAD, CHITRADURGA-
577501
V.-Hansopur,PS-
Khanpur.P O - Hansopur,
Dist - Samastipur

C/O SHRI MAHENDER
SINGH DEO S/A R/O
J/GHAT, PORT BLAIR

VILL-TANDA.PO-
SADAT(AKBARPUR),DIST
T-GHAZIPUR

V P O -GANKI
KHOWAI.TRIPURAWEST-
799202

V.-Karma Bhagwan.PO-
Karma Bhagawan, Dist -
Aurangabad

PLOTNO21.MOHINI
KUNJ.MAHMOORGANJ.VA
RANASI.U P

Village - Khoretha, P O. -
Bikram, Dist - Patna

Moh -Nand Lai Mishra
Lane,Surkhikala,Tilkamanjh
i,D-Bhagalpur

Village-Andhana, P.O. -
Andhana, Dist - Nalanda

Village - Kakila, P O -
Kakila, Dist. - Bhojpur

233.B,SUNDER NAGAR
COLONY.FATEHPUR
(UP)

5

BVSc&AH/GBP
UA&T/98

BVSc/UAS
B'LORE/98

BVSC&AH/MU/6
9

BVSc&AH/WBU
AFS/98

BVSc&AH/W B.
UA&FSc /98

BVSc&AH/KKV/
98

BVScfi.AH/RU/7
0

BVSc&AH/AAU/
99

BVSc&AH,
R A U./93

BVSc&AH/BAU/
92

BVSc&AH,
BA.U./83

BVSc&AH,
RU/70

BVSc&AH/GBP
UA&T/98

6

25-04-73

07-06-74

15 9 46

28.5 75

28-05-75

31-12-72

2 8 47

26.11 73

15.1 69

1.5 68

18 1 59

10 7 47

01-03-59

237eGI/2002—17B
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1

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

I 2

ACHHE LAL VERMA S/O
SRI SITA RAM VERMA

ACHINTYA KUMAR DAS
S/O SH.ATULCHANDRA
DAS

ADALINGE PRAMOD
SHANKAR

ADESH CHANDRA
AGGRAWAL S/O
SH.ISHWAR CHANDRA

ADHIKARI ARJUN
KUMAR

Aditya Narayan Jha, S/o
Late Pt. Sheela Nath Jha

ADITYA PRATAP SINGH
PARIHAR, S/o SH
N P.S. PARIHAR

ADSUL MANGESH
BHIKU

AFSAL S A

Aftab Hussain, S/o Late
Md Khabir

AGLAVE RAJESH
RAMRAO

3

UPVC/3046

VCi/2188/99

MVSC/6272/20
00

VCI/2128/99

SIKKlM/47/200
0

BiharSVC/059
8/99

MPSVC/1851/
99

MVSC/6198/99

KERALASVC/
2367/99

BiharSVC/044
7/99

MVSC/6242/20
00

4

VlLL-ALAHADPUR.PO -
BANI.DISTT.-
SULTANPUR.U.P.

VILL.P.O.-
CHANDIPUR.KAILASHAH
ARJRIPURA (NORTH)-
799277

A/P LAXMI DAHIWADI
TAL-MANGALWEDHA
DIST. SOLAPUR-413305

5/54.P.P G.R,ROAD,BLOC
K NO.-fi VADODARA-
390016

BELOW SNT
COLONEY,TADONG,DARA
GAON.GANGTOK

Village-
Ghoghardiha.P O +P.S.-
Ghoghardiha.Dist.-
Madhubanl

RB-2 BLOCK.COLONY
RAMPUR.BAGHILAN
SATNA-485004 M.P.

AT AMNEMALA POST
TARADGAON,
TAL.PHALTAN,
DIST.SATARA-415528

AFSAL MANZIL.NEAR
KSRTC BUS
STAND,KALLUPALAM.ALL
EPPEPY-688 0

Village-C/o
Ashanandpur.P.O.-
Tatarpur, Dist. - Bhagalpur

PITRUKRUPAMUNCIPAL
CLY.DARGHA
RD.,PARBHANI-431401

5

BVSc&AH/CSA
UA&T/98

BVSc&AH/BAU/
87

BVSc&AH/MPK
V/99

BVSc&AH/AGR
AUNIV/77

BVSc&AH/RAU/
97

BVSC&AH/MU/6
8

BVSc&AH/JNKV
Mill

BVSc&AH/MPK
V/98

BVSc&AH/KAU/
99

BVSC&AH/RU/6
7

BVSc&AH/MAU/
99

6

20-08-68

20.1.63

25.12.76

5.7.54

14-12-74

3 1.47

01-01-54

03 06 77

22-03-74

4 10.42

01.05.75
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1

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

2

Ahadhesh Pd. Singh, S/o
Late Rajendra Pd. Singh

AHMAD HUSSAIN

AHMED DR MUSTAFA,
S/OMD RASIUDDIN
AHMED

AHMED DR SADEK, S/O
MD ASHRAFALI

AHMED DR.(MS)
SAFRIN ARA, D/O MR
MOKBULAHMFD

AHOKA MADAPERADA,
S/O SIDDALINGAPPA

Ahsnul Hoda, S/o Late
Abdul Hoda

AJAI KUMAR MISHRA
S/O SRI BHANU DATTA
MISHRA

AJAY KUMAR
AGARWAL,S/o SH RAM
GOPOAL AGARWAL

Ajay Kumar Chaudhary,
S/o Late Parmeshwer
Choudhary

Ajay Kumar Mishra, S/o
Sri Jai Shree Pd Mishra

3

BiharSVC/025
7/99

RAJSVC/2575/
99

ASM/1642/99

ASM/1838/99

ASM/1864/99

KARNA SVC/3
025

BiharSVC/080
8/2000

UPVC/3114

MPSVC/1848/
99

BiharSVC/013
9/99

BiharSVC/068
7/2000

4

Village - Haridaspur, P O -
Paraiya, Diet. - Gaya

l/c GOVT VETERINARY
HOSPITAL,KHOD POLL

VILL.&POKURANIBORI,
DISTMORIGAON

DHING ROAD,
PO SOUTH,
HAIBARGAON, DlST
NAGAON- 782002,

DERANG GHAT,
p O.DISANG GHAT, DIST.
SIBSAGAR-785640

NANDIBEVOOR POST
HARAPANAHALLI TQ
DAVENGERE DISTRICT

V -Phursatpur Kothia.PO-
ShahpurSutihar.PS-
Derani.Dt -Chapra

VILL /POST-MEOHAR,
SARAI AKLE KAUSHAMBI
UP

HIGH SCHOOL ROAD,
PENDRA.BILASPUR-
495119

Village - Sikandrapur,
P O - Mirajanhat, Dist -
Bhagalpur

V-Brahampur,PO-
Brahampur.PS-Jhangha,
Dist.-Gorakhpur (UP)

5

BVSc&AH.M U./
68

BVSc&AH/CSK
EPVV/91

BVSc&AH/AAU/
99

BVSc&AH/AAU/
99

BVSc&AH/AAU/
99

BVSc/UAS B'LO
RE/98

BVSc&AH/RAU/
92

BVSc&AH/GBP
UA&T/99

BVSc&AH/JNKV
V/93-94

BVSc&AH,
R.A U /96

BVSc&AH/RAU/
88

6

13 11 48

10-05-66

18-02-75

15 12 67

25-07-73

09-05-71

15 1 72

23 1061
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1

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

2

AJAY KUMAR SINGH

AJAY KUMAR SINGH
S/O SRI BANS RAJ
SINGH

Ajay Kumar Sinha, S/o
Late Dhananjay Sahay

Ajay Kumar, S/o Sri Girlja
Nandan Sharma

Ajay Kumar, S/o Sri
Jagadish Pd Singh

AJAY MASAND S/o
SH.S.S.MASAND

Ajay Pal Pathak, S/o Late
Rameshwer Dayal

AJAY PAL S/o
SH.KANWARI LAL

AJAY PRATAP SINGH
S/O SRI SURYA DEV
SINGH

AJAY SALUJA,S/o
SH.ARJUN DASS
SALUJA

AJEET KUMAR S/O
KISHORE PRASAD
GUPTA

3

RAJSVC/2557/
99

UPVC/301Q

BiharSVC/015
8/99

BiharSVC/037
6/99

BiharSVC/065
9/2000

HPSVC/584/20
00

BiharSVC/061
3/99

RAJ SVC/2474/
99

UPVC/2989

RAJSVC/2491/
99

UPVC/2881

4

GOVT VETERINARY
HOSPITAL.ALAMSAR.VIA.
CHAUHATAN.BARMER

VILL-SONADI.PO-
AMILA.TEH-
GOSHI,DISTT-MAU,U P

Village - Sawaraj Puri
Road, P.O. - Gaya, Dist. -
Gaya

Village-Kailashpuri
Arsandey.P 0.-
Kankey.Dist.-Ranchi

Village - Dhanhar, P.O. -
Ekangarsarai, Dist. -
Nalanda

VILL-TANDA,P.O.-
RAJPUR.TEH.-
PALAMPUR.DISTT.-
KANGRA, H P

V.-Daurala,PS-Daurala,PO-
Daurala-250211,Dt-
Merruth (U.P)

VPO-DEH..TEH.-
JAYAL.DISTT -NAGAUR
(RAJ)

VILL-KASAUNDER.POST-
KASAUNDER.DISTT.-
BALLIA.U.P

93-L-BLOCK.SRI
GANGANAGAR (RAJ)

TRIJUGI NATH
GUPTA.KOATWALI
ROAD.HARDOI-241001.

5

BVSc&AH/GBP
UA&T/97

BVSc&AH/GBP
UA&T/97

BVSc&AH,
M.U./67

BVSc&AH,
R A U./93

BVSc&AH/BAU/
91

BVScfi^.uW<
W/90

BVSc&AH/JNKV
V/70

BVSc&AH/RAU/
99

BVSc&AH/CSA
UA&T/99

BVSc&AH/RAU/
99

BVSc&AH/GBP
UA&T/94

8

06-02-75

06-02-75

22.12.42

8 6 64

1.9.65

28-10-75

25 12 46

10-07-73

01-06-71

03-07-73

01-01-70
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1

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

2

Ajeet Kumar, S/o Sri
Bramhanand Singh

Ajeet Kumar, S/o Sri
Shashidhar Singh

AJEET SINGH S/O SRI
SANGRAM SINGH

AJIT KUMAR SARKAR

AJIT PRATAP SINGH
S/O SRI VIJAY
BAHADUR SINGH

AJITH C

AJU.R.

AKANGNUNGLA D/o
SH S.IMKONG

AKASH VARSHNEY S/O
SRI Y K.VARSHNEY

Akbar Hussain, S/o Late
Abdur Rashid

Akhelesh Kumar, S/o Shn
Mukhdeo Singh

3

BiharSVC/051
0/99

BiharSVC/074
9/2000

UPVC/3170

WBSVC/2749/
99

UPVC/3059

KERALASVC/
2334/99

KERLASVC/22
66/99

NSVC/0057/98

UPVC/2939

BiharSVC/060
4/99

BiharSVC/064
3/2000

4

M.-Saristabad
Road.GardanibsgpO-
GPO,Dt-Patna-800001

V.-Dumariya,PS-Belhar,PO-
Dumarlya-813212,Dt-
Banka

C-573.JAI HOUSE,
RAJENDRA
NAGAR,BAREILLV,UrP,

VILL&
P.O.NAWATA,DT,24
PRGS(N),PIN-743290.

VILL-BHADMAR.PO.-
KAMAI.DISTT.-
RAIBAREILY.U.P.

VADAKKAKATHU(H),MET
HANAM.PANAYIKULAM.P.
O.-ERANAKULAM 683 511

SANTHI NIVAS.EAST
KANGATH,JUNCTION,KOL
LAM-12

V.A S VETERINARY
HOSPITAL,
KOHIMA.NAGALAND

12/23 MOH.SHEKHAN
APP.SHYAM CHOWK
UPPER KOAT.BANIYA
PARA.ALI

Moh.-206/6,Harun
Nagar.PO-Phulwarisharif-
801505,Dt-Patna

Village - Sakalpur, P.O. -
Belkhara, Dist. - Jehanabad

5

BVSc&AH/RAU/
83

BVSc&AH/RAU/
99

BVSc&AH/GBP
UA&T/99

BVSc&AH/WBU
AFS/99

BV5C&AH/IGKV
V/98

BVSc&AH/KAU/
90

BVScAAH/KAU/
97

BVSc&AH/AAU/
94

BVSc&AH/CSA
UA&T/99

BVSc&AH/RAU/
68

BVSc&AH/RAU/
96

6

27.10.99

4.5.75

01-07-76

05-09-74

17-05-75

26-10-73

11-09-72

03-03-73

1.6.45

141172
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1

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

2

AKHILESH KUMAR
SINGH, S/OSRIJQDISH
SINGH

Akhileshwer Sharma, S/o
Sri Abhimanyu Sharma

AKSHAYA
DWARKANATH.S/O WG
DWARKANATH (RETD)

ALAMELU M.S , S/O
MAHADEVATH M

ALI ARFAN, S/O MD.
ATASH ALI

ALI KHAM. MD S/o
SH MAHABOOB KHAN

Ah Muddin Ansarai, S/o
Late Haji Shekh Amir
Ansari

Ali Shabbar, S/o M.A.
Azam

Alka Sharan, D/o Late
Siyawar Sharan

Allen George

ALOK KUMAR
ACHARYA S/O
SH.BISWAMBHAR

3

UPVC/3076

BiharSVC/076
9/2000

KARNA SVC/2
999

KARNA SVC/3
032

ASM/1852/99

APSVC/03305/
99

BiharSVC/028
9/99

BiharSVC/029
3/99

BiharSVC/079
4/2000

Kerala/2214/9
8

ORISSASVC/1
739/99

4

VILL&PO-
BABHNAN.DISTT-BASTI.

V.-Rukunpura,PS-Paliganj,
P.O - Sankarpur, Dist -
Patna

956.3RD B
RD.18THCROSS,IDEAL
HOMES
TOWNSHIP.RAJA.RAJESH
WAR IN

VI CROSS, SIDDARATH
NAGAR.MALAVALLI
TOWN MANDYA DISTRICT

VILL. LALONG GAON,
VIA JURIA NAGAON,
DIST. NAGAON-782124

NO-6.H/NO-
10.CIDCO,BEHIND ZILLA
PARISHAH)
SCH ,NANDED(P)&DT.

Village-Kanke, Patra Toll,
PO -R.VC , Dist -Ranchi

Village - Pirbahor, P O. -
Mahendru, Dist. - Patna

M-Lallmali,Gauna Asthan
Begampur.PS-
Patnacity.Dt. -Patna

Padinjare Puthenveedu
Punnammoodu, Koodal,
P.O Pathanamthit

AT: JEMADEIPUR.PO.-
KRIDASPUR.DIST.-

"NAYAGARH

5

BVSc&AH/GBP
UA&T/98

BVSc&AH/RAU/
78

BVSc&AH/UAS,
DHARWAD/98

BVSc/UAS.B'LO
RE/98

BVSc&AH/AAU/
99

BVSuSAH/OSM
UNIV./TO

BVSc&AH,
R.U./70

BVSc&AH,
R A.U./88

BVSc&AH/RAU/
81

BVSc/Uni of
Mysore/62

BVSc&AH/OUA
T/99

6

10-01-75

12 1.54

5 6.75

28-05-75

29-12-36

12 1 47

27.2.65

3.1.59

16 9 37

16-01-77
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1

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

2

Alok Kumar Pandey, S/o
Sn Braj Kishor Pandey

ALOK KUMAR SAXENA,
S/o SH. LAKSHMI
NARAYAN SAXENA

ALOK KUMAR SINGH
S/O SRI SHEO
NARAYAN SINGH

Alok Kumar, S/o Sri Ram
Dayal Singh

Amabuj Kumar, S/o Sri
Madan Lai Sharma

AMAL KISKU

AMALADAS

Aman Snvastava, S/o Sri
Ashok Kumar Srivastava

AMANDEEP SINGH S/o
SH.GURSHARN SINGH
& SMT.SUKHDEV

AMANDEEP SINGH S/o
SH.JARNAIL SINGH &
Smt GURUCHARAN

AMAR KUMAR SINGH

3

BiharSVC/069
8/2000

MPSVC/1825/
99

UPVC/2920

BiharSVC/055
7/99

BiharSVC/030
1/99

WBSVC/2775/
99

KERALASVC/
2277/99

BlharSVC/063
7/2000

Pb. SVC/2016/
99

Pb.SVC/2071/
99

RAJSVC/2544/
99

4

V -LF Type 7/37
Rd.No 10.PO-
Rajendranagar.Dist -Patna

NEAR BDO.OFFICE, PO-
BIOHARI, DISTT,-
SHAHDOL.484774

HANUMAN MANDIR KE
PURAB SARVODAYA
NAGAR.BIICHHIA
GORAKHPUR.U

Village-
Bichhtar.Ghangrl.P.O -
Hanterganj.Dist -Chatra

V.-Kalika Nagar.P.O.-
M.G H.Medical
College.Dist.-Chaibasa

VILL-
GHOLA.P O.SABRAKONE,
DTBANKURA.PIN-722149.

PUTHOOR AMSAM,
KPXIII-73-A,
KUNNOTHUPARAMBA,
THALASSERY

V-Sondhodih,PO.-
Sondhodih.PS-Gorauled,
Dist -Vaishah

KISHEN-PURA, OUTSIDE
NABHA GATE.SANGRUR

B-34/8812,NEWVIJAY
NAGAR.PO.-NETAJI
NAGAR.LUDHIANA.

7848,SOUTH
EXTENSION,BIKANER

5

BVSc&AH/BAU/
86

BVSc&AH/IGKV
V/1991-92

BVSc&AH/UN.O
F
AG &SC.B1OR

BVSC&AH/RAU/
94

BVSc&AH,
R.A.U./97

BVSc&AH/WBU
AFS/99

BVScn"NV&AS
U/99

BVSc&AH/RAU/
97

BVSc&AH/PAU/
98

BVSc&AH/PAU/
98

BVSc&AH/RAU/
95

6

3Q 1 63

09-09-66

15-09-68

11 9.69

31 1 74

03-12-67

15 7 69

13-04-69

01-09-75

14-06-70
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1

99

100

101

102

103

104

105

106

107

108

109

2

Amar Prasad Singh, S/o
Sri Baldeo Prasad Singh

AMARDEEP KAUR, D/O
SH GURDEEP SINGH &
SMT PARAMJIT

Amardip Singh, S/o Sri
Bhawan Prasad Singh

AMARJIT SINGH, S/O
SH GURMIT SINGH &
SMT MOHINDER KAUR

AMITGOYAL

AMIT KUMAR

AMIT KUMAR S/O
Dr.N K.SAXENA

Amit Kumar Suman, S/o
Sri Bhagwan Prasad
Singh

Amit Kumar, S/o Sri Moti
Lai Gupta

AMIT SINGH S/O SRI
NARINDRA SINGH

AMITA PANDEY (KUM.).
D/O SH. R.L PANDEY

3

BiharSVC/043
5/99

Pb SVC/2152/
2K

BiharSVC/037
1/99

Pb. SVC/2148/
2K,

RAJSVC/2509/
99

DVC/0519/99

UPVC/3094

BiharSVC/080
4/2000

BiharSVC/075
7/2000

UPVC/3140

MPSVC/1723/
99

4

Village - Bhorkai, P O -
Kalbara, Dist. - Khagana

H NO.8/26, PAU.CAMPUS,
LUDHIANA

Village - Nan-Diyara, P O. -
D\Ganga Prasad,Dist -
Sahebganj

VILL. TAINTPAL. P O.
CHUCK LADIAN, DIST.
HOSHIARPUR,

C-66.RANJEET
NAGAR.BHARATPUR

117.NANGLOI EXTN.-
2,NEW DELHI-35

SRI SUSHMA
SAXENA.RAM BHAWAN
L|NE-PAAR,MORADABAD

V-Nodi Diyara.PS-
Sahebganj.PO-Ganga
Prasad-.Dt -Sahebganj

V.-ShaharTelpa,PS-
Karpi,P O.-Shahar
Telpa.Dist.-Jehanabad

VILL-NUON.TEH.-
CHUNAR.DISTT-
MIRZAPUR.U.P.

F-7, KRASHAK NAGAR,
RAIPUR.492012.

5

BVSc&AH/RAU/
74

BVSc&AH/PAU/
99

BVSc&AH,
R.A.U /98

BVSc&AH/PAU/
99

BVSc&AH/JNKV
V/95-96

BVSc&AH/GBP
UA&T/99

BVSc&AH/GBP
UA&T/99

BVSc&AH/RAU/
98

BVSc&AH/RAU/
93

BVSc&AH/CCS
HAU/97

BVSc&AH/IGKV
V/99-2000

6

1.1 51

27 03 77

5.12 74

26 03 75

27-12-72

18/01/76

18-01-76

1.1 70

1.7.70

19-01-75

18-01-76
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1

110

111

112

113

114

115

119

117

118

119

120

2

AMITA SANDHU (KUM.),
D/O SH. GURUNAM
SINGH

AMLAN KUMAR PATRA

AMOS VANLALURUAIA

Amrendra Kumar
Bhushan, S/o Sri Mahavir
Prasad

Amrendra Kumar, S/o
Shri Chandrashekhra
Dutta

Amrendra Narayan
Singh, S/o Late Ram
Prasad Singh

AMRIT KUMAR SWAIN
S/O TRILOCHAN SWAIN

Anamika, D/o Dr.Arbind
Prasad

Anand Bihari Singh, S/o
Late Dr.Ambika Pd Singh

Anand Kishore Prasad,
S/o Late Raj Narayan
Prasad

ANAND KUMAR
PATHAK, S/O SH
BIHARILAL PATHAK

3

MPSVC/1722/
99

WBSVC/2769/
gg

MIZSVC/132/9
g

BiharSVC/065
1/2000

BiharSVC/032
4/99

BiharSVC/056
9/99

ORISSASVC/1
723/98

BiharSVC/046
6/gg

BiharSVC/070
5/2000

BiharSVC/061
5/99

MPSVC/1721/
g9

4

31/402, MADHUBAN
APARTMENT, SHRI RAM
COLONY,
GWALIOR,(M.P.)4

VILL-DEWANCHAK.PO-
CHOWHA.DT.MIDNAPUR.

AMRMEDVENGPO,-
AIZAWL.MIZORAM

Village - Mari, P.O. - Mari, •
PS-Nalanda, Dist. -
Nalanda

Village - Chauri, P.O. -
Chauri, Dist. - Aurangabad

V.-Choti Khanjarpur.P.O.-
Barari Jagdishpur.Dist.-
Bhagalpur

SHANKARPUR DASH
SAHI.ARUNODAYA
MARKET, CUTTACK-12

V -Bettiah House Road.PO-
Nanmohiya.PS-
Alamganj,Dt.-Patna

Village - Dubauli, P.O. -
Dubauli, Dist. - Saran

Moh-Ganj No.2,Betiya,PO-
llayaram Chawk-
845438,Dt- Betiah

V.PO. GALAN, DIST.
CHHATARPUR, VIA
HARPALPUR(M.P.),471111

5

BVSc&AH/IGKV
V/99-2000

BVSc&AH/WBU
AFS/99

BVSc&AH/AAU/
gg

BVSc&AH/RAU/
94

BVSc&AH,
B.A.U./93

BVSC&AH/MU/6
6

BVSc&AH/OUA
&T/gs

BVSc&AH/RAU/
96

BVSC&AH/MU/6
7

BVSc&AH/RAU/
72

BVSc&AH/IGKV
V/99-2000

6

17-08-75

11-02-74

10.3.71

3.7.70

14 12.42

5.6.75

10.12.69

6.6 45

5.9.48

05-01-74
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1

121

122

123

124

125

126

127

128

129

130

131

2

ANAND KUMAR.P,S/O
SH.P.SREE
ANJANEYULU

Anand Narayan, S/o Late
Mahendra Kishore Sinha

Anand Shankar Tiwary,
S/o Sri Ram Bachan
Tiwary

ANAND.S/O SH
SANGAPPA MINAJIGI

ANANDA.N,S/o
SH.N.VENKATRAMI
REDDY

Anandesh Kumar Pate!,
S/o Sri Parsuram Mandal

ANIL CHANDRA
M|SHRA, S/O SANT
PRASAD MISHRA

ANIL KUMAR B.

ANIL KUMAR
CHOURASIA

ANIL KUMAR MISHRA
S/q SH.SARAT
CHANDRA MISHRA

ANIL KUMAR PANDEY
S/O SRI AKSHAIBAR
PANDEY

3

APSVC/03373/
99

BiharSVC/054
7/99

BiharSVC/081
5/2000

KARNA.SVC/3
066

APSVC/03354/
99

BlharSVC/064
1/2000

UPVC/2947

KERALASVC/
2341/99

RAJSVC/2423/
99

ORISSASVC/1
755/2000

UPVC/2895

4

H.NO.4-16-13.OLD
TOWN.NARASARAOPET,
GUNTUR DT-522 601

Hemkunj.Rajendra
Ng.Road
No.11E,Kadamkuan-
800016,Dt.-Patna

Village - Tlwarlpur, P.O. -
Dahiwar, Dist. - Buxar

RAGA
BUILDING.VIDYANAGAR
MAILOOR CROSS.BIDAR

14/344, NADALLANASAPP
A
ST., KOTHAPETA, MADANA
PALLE(P),CHITTOOR

Village-Jamalpur
Gogari.P.O-Jamalpur
Gogan.Dist.-Khagaria

VILL.& PO.-
AHIMANEY.DISTT -
SULTANPUR

AICKARAPARAMBIL.KUD
AVENCHOOR
PO.,VAIK0M,KOTTAYAM-
689 144.

C/o Dr.C.L.SANI.SANI
BHAWAN,DECHU,JODHP
UR

AT/P.O.BINAYAKPUR.VIA:
PIPILI.DIST.-PURI

VILL.-BHABHUAR.PO.-
UTTARAUT
CHANDAULI.VARANASI-
232103.

5

BVSc&AH/APA
U/93

BVSC&AH/RU/6
6

BVSc&AH/RAU/
73

BVSc&AH/UAS
DHARWAD/99

BVSc/APAU/65

BVSc&AH/RAU/
96

BVSc&AH/CCS
HAU/95

BVScSAH/KAU/
99

BVSc&AH/CSA
UA&T/97

BVSc&AH/OUA
T/99

BVSc&AH/CSA
UA&T/99

6

24-05-71

7.2.42

10 6.50

24 10.76

14-07-40

2.1.73

18-11-72

20-05-76

10-07-67

21-04-78

21-01-75



252 THE GAZETTE OF INDIA EXTRAORDINARY [PART II—SEC. 3(i)]

1

132

133

134

135

136

137

138

139

140

141

142

2

ANIL KUMAR S/o
SH.HARI RAM

ANIL KUMAR S/O SRI
BRIJ PAL SINGH

ANIL KUMAR SAXENA

ANIL KUMAR SHARMA
S/O SRI K K.SHARMA

Anil Kumar Sinha, S/o
Late Brajmohan Sinha

Anil Kumar Snvastava,
S/o Dr. Janak Prasad
Snvastav

ANIL KUMAR VERMA

ANIL KUMAR
YADAV.S/O M R YADAV

Anil Kumar, S/o Dr.S.L.
Gupta

Anil Kumar, S/o Late
Babu Lai Sao

Anil Kumar, S/o Sri
Raghunandan Prasad

3

RAJSVC/2404/
99

UPVC/2973

DVC/0528/99

UPVC/2992

BiharSVC/036
2/99

BiharSVC/042
8/99

RAJSVC/2558/
99

UPVC/3018

BiharSVC/030
4/99

BiharSVC/045
5/99

BiharSVC/082
2/2000

4

630.HOUSING BOARD
COLONY.SIRSA
ROAD.HISAR

NEHRU GANJ(NEAR
WATER TANKI)ANOOP
SHAHAR BULAND
SHAHR(U P )

FLAT NO -2,PKT -A-
3,SEC-8,ROHINI,ND

113.VISHNU
COLONY.SHAHGANJ.AGR
A-10.U.P

Village - Kachara, P.O. -
Bhenya, Dist. - Nalanda

Village - Bhakhalsua,
P.O. - Bhakhalsua, Dist -
Betiah

l/c GOVT VETERINARY
HOSPITAL.SHIV BARMER

J-155A,SEC-9,VIJAY
NAGAR,GHAZIABAD,U.P.

Village - Bikram, P.O. -
Bikram, Dist. - Patna

Village-Gourl Shankar.P.O.-
Jhumri Tilaiya.Dist.-
Kodarma

V.-Gawaspur,PS-
Islampur.P.O.-
Khushhalpur.Dist -
Nalanda

5

BVSc&AH/CCS
HAU/92

BVSc&AH/GBP
UA&T/95

BVSc&AH/UDAI
PUR UNI/71

BVSc&AH/GBP
UA&T/98

BVSc&AH,
BA.U./89

BVSc&AH/BAU/
81

BVSc&AH/GBP
UA&T/97

BVSc&AH/GBP
UA&T/95

BVSc&AH,
R.A.U./89

BVSc&AH/BAU/
89

BVSc&AH/RAU/
87

6

08-04-69

01-01-70

26/04/48

22-06-72

16 1.64

1.1.57

06-09-72

01-05-70

14.12.62

5 1 64

5.1 65
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1

143

144

145

146

147

148

149

150

151

152

153

2

Anil Kumar, S/o Sri Ram
Keshwar Ram

Ami Kumar, S/o Sri
Sheodan Singh

Anil Prasari S/o Sri
Jagdish Sinha

ANIL SHARMA S/O SH.
YASHPAL SHARMA &
SMT. RAJINI SHARMA

Animesh Kumar, S/o Late
Lalit Mahafo

ANITA DEVI D/O SH. OM
PRAKASH & SMT
PARAMJIT KAUR

Anita Kuman, D/o
Dr.Ma/ioranjan Pd. Singh

Anita Kumari, D/o Sri
Sheeva Nand Sharma

ANJALI JOSHI S/O SRI
SC.JOSHI

ANJALI TYAGI S/O
Dr D V.S.TYAGI

Anjana Kumari, D/o Sri
Sheonandan Prasad

3

BiharSVC/014
5/99

BiharSVC/017
5/99

BjharSVC/058
7/y9

Pb. SVC/2157/
2K

BiharSVC/031
5/99

Pb. SVC/2154/
2K

BiharSVC/072
0/2000

BiharSVC/070
2/2000

UPVC/2951

UPVC/3054

BiharSVC/064
0/2000

4

Village - Tillwipur, P.O -
Aurangabad, Dist. -
Aurangabad

Village - Baghor, P.O -
Kunda (Bhalua), Dist -
Nawada

V.-Yaswantpur,PS-

Lhandl.P.U -Rukhal.Dlst.-
Nalanda

H.NO.1379, ST. NO 2,
KRISHNA NAGAR, MOGA

Village - Banshipur, P.O -
Amarpur, Dist.- Lakhisarai

ROOM NO. 12, HOSTEL
NO 6, PAU LUDHIANA

V.-Ashokpuram Colony.PO-
Dafi,PS-Lanka, Dist-
Varanashi(UP)

Village - Nutan Nager,
P.O - Civil Line, Dist. -
Gaya

85.BARA
BAZAR.MALLITAL
NAINITAL(U P )263001

C/o
CHB.B.S.TYAGI,VILL.&
PO -
MAL£ERA,MUZAFFAR
NAGAR,U P

Village - Bind, P O. - Bind,
Dist - Nalanda

5

BVSc&AH,
B.A.U./89

BVSc&AH,
R.A.U./89

BVSc&AH/BAU/
y7

BVSc&AH/PAU/
99

BVSc&AH,
R.A.U /82

BVSc&AH/PAU/
99

BVSc&AH/BAU/
97

BVSc&AH/RAU/
96

BVSc&AH/GBP
UA&T/98

BVSc&AH/GBP
UA&T/98

BVSc&AH/BAU/
96

6

13 11.62

2.9.62

1fi 11 fift

24.09.75

1.6.63

04.01.74

20.11 71

10.12.72

01-03-74

20-10-75

14.8.70
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1

154

155

156

157

158

159

160

161

162

163

164

2

ANJU GOYAL

ANJU SAHNI (KU ),D/O
SH VN SAHNI

Anjuman Ara, S/o Late
Md Basiruddln

Ankesh Kumar, S/o Sri
Gorelal Paswan

ANKUR RASTOGI, S/O
SH G K RASTOGI

Anoop Kumar Anupam,
S/o Sri Bnj Kishore
Prasad

ANOOP KUMAR
TIWARI,S/O SH BRAJ
BIHARI TIWARI

Anoop Kumar, S/o Late
Mahesh Pandit

ANOOP SAHU.S/O SRI
MAHFSH CHANDRA
SAHU

ANOOP TIWARI, S/O
SH SHYAM KUMAR
TIWARI

Ansar Ahamad, S/o Md
Zafar Alam

3

RAJSVC/2573/
99

MPSVC/1765/
99

BlharSVC/015
1/99

BlharSVC/041
5/99

MPSVC/1796/
99

BiharSVC/048
5/99

UPVC/3077

BiharSVC/071
6/2000

UPVC/3080

MPSVC/1725/
99

Blhar/187/99,V
CI/2123/99

4

GANESH
DHARAMKANTA,SANGARI
A

ROAD.HANUMANGARH.P
H NO 50203.

54.SECTOR 4-A, SAKET
NAGAR, BHOPAL-462024

Village - Gujaii Bazar,
P O • Gujarl Bazar, Dist -
Patna

Village - Topkhana Bazar,
Dist - Mungher

SHEETLA QALI,
GWALIOR-474003

Village - Wasti, P O. -
Harnaut, Dist - Nalanda

B-310.RAJENDRA
NAGAR.BAREILLY.U P

Village - Basutola, P.O -
Bankipur, Dist - Patna

C/o CHANDRA PRINTING
WORKS, 37, ALLENGANJ,
A j 1 Al l A f l A ft I'll I I 1

AtitAnABAU (U f )

OPP AGARWAL LODGE,
TEEN BATTI PERKOTA,
SAGAR-470001

Village - Mukanya, P 0 -
Chowkl-Hanpur, Dist -
Katihar

5

BVSc&AH/RAU/
96

BVSc&AH/JNKV
V/99

BVSc&AH,
RAU/96

BVSc&AH,
RAU/99

BVSc&AH/JNKV
V/99

BVSc&AH/RAU/
88

BVSc&AH/BCK
W/85

BVSc&AH/BAU/
88

BVSc&AH/GBP
UAAT/Qfl

BVSc&AH/IGKV
V/99-2000

BVSc&AH,
B A U /99

e
30-06-70

01-10-75

2 6 72

1 1 74

11-09-76

7964

1 1 62

31 12 63

16-03-76

28-11-75

4 1 71
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1

165

166

167

168

169

170

171

172

173

174

175

2

ANSHUMAN GUPTA,
S/OSH. G.L.pUPTA

Antony Kongari, S/o Sri
Joseph Kongari

ANU RAHAL D/o
MAHENDRA SINGH

ANUJ KUMAR SAHA S/O
SH.KRISHAN KUMAR
SAHA

ANUP KUMAR BISWAS

Anup Kumar Sarkar, S/o
Late Mani Mohan Sarkar

Anup Kumar Sinha, S/o
Sri Kameshwer Nath
Sinha

ANUPAM KUMAR
CHAUDHARY S/O SRI
B.D.CHAUDHARY

ANUPMA DIXIT,D/o
SH.RAGHU DIXIT

ANURADHA VERMA S/o
Dr.S.D.VERMA

ANURAG KATIYAR S/O
SRI R.S KATIYAR

3

MPSVC/1758/
99

BiharSVC/046
7/99

UPVC/2898

VC1/2116/99

WBSVC/2743/
99

BiharSVC/068
3/2000

BiharSVC/035
1/99

UPVC/2960

RAJSVC/2556/
99

HPSVC/573/99

UPVC/2835

4

119,KALPNANAGAR
RAISEN ROAD, BHOPAL-
462021

Village - Kadma, P.O.-
Kankey,P.S.-Kankey,Dlst.-
Ranchi

VILL&PO-LAKHAURI
JALALPUR VIA SAMBHAL
DISTT-MORADABAD

DIROFMKT&
INSPEC.CGO
COMPLEX.BLOCK-
DF.SEC.-I.SALT LAKE.CA

VILL
DEHIHALDEH.P.O.BAKSA,
DT.24 PRGA(N) PIN-
743232.

Village-Ghandhi
Nagar.PO- Purnea, Dist. -
Purnea

Village - Naya Bazar,
P O. - Gomo, Dist. -
Dhanbad

620/125,WllndTULSI
VIHAR JUHI.KANPUR
(U.P)

4/126,HIRANMAGU,UDAIP
UR (RAJ)

SET.NO II TEACHERS
COLONY
CAMPUS,HP.KV PALAMP
UR.DT.-KANGRA.H

H.NO.C-
6,VETY.COLLEGE,MATHU
RA.

5

BVSc&AH/JNKV
V/99

BVSc&AH/BAU/
99

BVSc&AH/GBP
UA&T/95

BVSc&AH/AAU/
76

BVSc&AHAVBU
AFS/99

BVSc&AH/RAU/
78

BVSc&AH,
B.A U./99

BVSc&AH/GBP
UA&T/99

BVSc&AH/RAU/
97

BVSc&AH/HPK
W/98

BVSc&AH/CSA
UA&T/99

e

17-03-75

1.1.73

19-05-73

2.1.53

22.10.56

4.9.72

09-09-73

12-03-70

15-03-75

20-02-75
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1

176

177

178

179

180

181

182

183

184

185

186

2

ANURAG.S/O SH
S.B PRASAD

Anuranjan Kumar
Gautam, S/o Late Kishun
Das

AOMANGYANG
WALLING S/o
SH.T.SENTI WALLING

APARAJITA
CHAKRABORTY

APARNA D/O SH.
RULDU RAM GUPTA &
SMT. KANTA GUPTA

Aparna Pandey, O/o Dr.
Jagdlah Naraln Pandey

APPALA NAIDU.S,S/o
SH.S.PAPI NAIDU

APRA SAXENA

APTE AMIT HEMANT

APURBA BISWAS

ARABINDA KUMAR
SETHY S/o
SH.GAJENDRA KUMAR

3

UPVC/3092

BlharSVC/081
2/2000

NSVC/0025/98

WBSVC/2617/
98

Pb.SVC/2160/
2K

BiharSVC/014
7/99

APSVC/03249/
90

DVC/0518/99

MVSC/Q181/99

WBSVC/2722/
99

ORISSASVC/1
743/2000

4

CHIEF ENGIN. KlSAN
SAHAKARI CHINI MILL
BAZPUR, U.S. NAGAR

Village-Jamni.PS-
Jagdishpur,P,O.-
Khiribandh.Dist -Bhagalpur

MELONGE
MAISON.SALANGTEM
WARD, MOKOKCHUNG-
798601

125, INDRA BISWAS
ROAD, CALCUTTA-37

THE NEST DHURI ROAD,
SANGRUR-148001

Village - Sarada Nand
Road, P.O - Ranchi, Dlst. -
Ranchl

VETY ASST.SURGEON(R
ETD),D.NO.15-1-
54/2.ANNA
NILAYAM.OPP.MUNI

L-10.LAJPAT NAGAR-
II.NEW DELHI-24

DHAVALSHRI 1244, APTE
ROAD, PUNE^11004.(MS)

VILL.& PO-NAHATA.DT.24
PRGS(N),PIN-743290.

AT:NAUGORADA,P,O.-
UGRATARA,VIA:CHANDA
BALI.DIST.-BHADRAK

5

BVSc&AH/GBP
UA&T/99

BVSc&AH/RAU/
94

BVSc&AH/RAU/
83

BVSc&AH/HPK
V/95

BVSc&AH/PAU/
99

BVSc&AH,
B.A.U /86

BVSc&AH/APA
U/80

BVSc&AH/GBP
UA&T/94

BVSc&AH/KKV/
98

BVSc&AH/WBU
AFS/99

BVSc&AH/OUA
T/99

6

18 4.76

2 3.67

14-11-59

27 09 76

23.7 63

15.03 39

24/05/71

27.06.77

21-04-T1
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1

187

188

189

190

191

192

193

194

195

196

197

2

ARABINDA MAYAK S/O
SH.RABINDRANATH
NAYAK

ARATI SINHA

ARAVIND K.L,S/0
LAKSHMIKANTH K.S.

Arbind Kurnar Sinhfli S/o
Sri Deo Nandan Singh

ARCHANA D/O SH.
YASH PAUL & SMT.
SHUBH LATA SHARMA

Archana Kumari, D/o Sri
Vidaya Sagar Prasad

ARCHANA PATIL (KU )
D/O SH V.W. PATIL

ARENG IVY RITHA
D.(Mrs.)

ARINDAM KUNDU

ARINDAM SEN

ARJUN PASWAN S/O
LATE SH.SITA RAM
PASWAN

3

ORISSASVC/1
73B/»0

DVCV0524/99

KARNA.SVC/3
019

BiharSVC/042
1/99

Pb.SVC/2159/
2K

BiharSVC/012
0/99

MPSVC/1753/
99

MEGH SVC/00
1/99

WBSVC/2759/
99

WBSVC/2720/
99

VC1/2196/99

4

C/O SH.BHASKAR
CH.NAYAK,AT:KUSUNPU
R,P.O.-CHANDOL,DIST.-
CUTTA

EX-APOLLO NURSING
HOSTE.MADANPUR
KHADAR,SARITA
VIHAR.ND-44

SRI LAKSHMI OPP.NEPS
BEHD.DODDAMANNE
NUR3G.HOME
BIDIRUMELETH

Village - Birchak, P.O. -
Bir, Dist. - Paina

SHIVA NIWAS CANAL
REST HOUS£ ROAD.
DHARIWAL, 143519

Village - Daroga Kua,
P.O. - Hilsa, Dist. - Nalanda

988/2, K G BOSE NAGAR,
GARHA, DISTT
JABALPUR

SPRING HILLS.LOWER
CHANMARI.TURA.

"PRAYAG
VILLA'KAMKRISHNA
PALLI(NR VIVEKANDA
SCH)BENACHITI,DU

15.AUROBINDA AVENUE
DURGAPUR, PIN-713204.

VILL-JAYANTIPUR
DATH.SUB-DIVIS
BENIPUR.DIST DARBHAN
GA-8471

5

BVSc&AH/OUA
T/90

BVSc&AH/IGKV
VR/91

BVSc/UAS.B'LO
RE/98

BVSc&AH,
B.A.U./91

BVSc&AH/PAU/
99

BVSc&AH/R.A,
U./97

BVScAAH/JNKV
V/99

BVSc&AH/AAU/
92

BVSc&AH/WBU
AFS/99

BVSc&AH/WBU
AFS/99

MVDR/UNI OF
VMKSR(DIPLO
MA)/97

6

17-12-76

06/07//1

09-04-76

15.10.61

17.03.76

1.12.71

27-10-74

17.11.68

2378GI/2002—18A
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1

198

199

200

201

202

203

204

205

206

207

208

2

ARPAN MAHESHWARI
S/O Dr.A.MAHESHWARI

ARTI PATHAK (KU ) D/O
SH. DEVENDRA
PRASAD PATHAK

ARUL VALAN ARASU
S/O RAMASWAMY

ARUN KUMAR
AGRAWAL

Arun Kumar Pandey, Sri
Bhgwan Pandey

ARUN KUMAR SHARMA,
S/O SH. NARBADA
PRASAD SHARMA

Arun Kumar Shrivastava,
S/o Late Gopal Prasad

ARUN KUMAR TIWARI
S/O SRI DEEP NARAIN
TIWARI

ARUN KUMAR VERMA,
S/O SH R C.VERMA

Arun Kumar, S/o
Parmeshwar Singh

Arun Kumar, S/o Sri A.P
Mandal

3

UPVC/2980

MPSVC/1756/
99

APSVC/3505/0
0

DVC/0534/99

BiharSVC/015
9/99

MPSVC/1804/
99

BiharSVC/079
1/2000

UPVC/3011

MPSVC/1794/
99

BiharSVC/023
9/99

BiharSVC/048
1/99

4

F~127,SECTOR~I,RAJAJI
PURAM.LUCKNOW.

DEEN KUTI PERKOTA
SAGAR (M.P ) 474002

12-5-21, PRASAN
QUARTERS, NEW
COLONY, ANKAPALLI,
VIZAG DIST

195.SUKHDEVVIHAR,
NEW DELHI-25

Village - Jamuya, P.O. -
Bihiya, Dist. - Bhojpur

15/6, RAM
TAKERI.MAND9OUR (MP)

M-West Bihar
Colony,Ranjan Path,Bailey
Rd-801503,Dt-Patna

VILL -BADARA.PO -
BHAINSA BAZAR,DISTT -
GORAKHPUR.U P

15, TEACHERS COLONY,
MHOW, DISTT.-INDORE
453441

Village - Andari, P.O. -
Jaitiya, Dist. - Patna

V.-Rita Niwas.Vinod
Nagar.P.O.-Dhanbad,
Dist - Dhanbad

5

BVSc&AH/GBP
UA&T/98

BVSc&AH/JNKV
V/99

BVSC/TNVASU/
95

BVSc&AH/GBP
UA&T/87

BVSc&AH/BCA
U/85

BVSc&AH/JNKV
V/1982-83

BVSc&AH/RAU/
72

BVSc&AH/GBP
UA&T/97

BVSc&AH/JNKV
V/99

BVSc&AH,
R.A U /93

BVSc&AH/RAU/
98

6

01-10-74

01-08-75

9 5.71

02/02/62

10.11.62

29-11-61

17 8 50

02-07-74

03-01-62

4 3 63

14 12 73

2378QI/2002—18B
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1

209

210

211

212

213

214

215

216

217

218

219

2

Arun Kumar, S/o Sri
Rajeshwer Prasad

ARUN PRABHAKAR
KAPADNIS.S/O SH.
PRABHAKAR VINAYAK

Arun Pratap Singh, S/o
Sri Bhup Narain Singh

ARUNA KUMAR.HEGDE,
S/O SUBBANNA HEGDE

ARUP RATAN SEN

ARVIND KUMAR S/O
SRI BISAMBER SINGH

ARVIND KUMAR
SHARMA

ARVIND KUMAR
SHARMA S/O SRI
B R SHARMA

Arvind Kumar Sihha, S/o
Shri Ram Swarath Sinha

Arvind Kumar Singh, S/o
Sn Janardan Prasad
Singh

ARVIND KUMAR
TRIPATHI, S/O SH
SARJOO PRASAD

3

BiharSVC/061
0/99

MPSVC/JNKV/
1843/99

BiharSVC/028
7/99

KARNA.SVC/2
998

RAJSVC/2439/
§9

UPVC/3053

RAJSVC/25147
99

UPVC/3156

BiharSVC/031
2/99

BiharSVC/040
5/99

MPSVC/1868/
2000

4
V.-Tilaiya,PS-Rajgir,PO-
Pethraura-803116,Dt-
Nalanda

81-E, RAJENDRA NAGAR,
INDORE-452002

Village - Dihawa, P.O. -
Dihawa, Qist. - Ballya

BIJRV HOUSE,
KARKUNJE POST
KUNDAPURATQ, UDUPI
DT.

V.P.O.-BIUR.DISTT.-
BANKURO.WEST
BENGAL-722 205.

VlLL-NAGLIPUR.PO.-
DEQBAND.DISTT -
SAHARANPUR.U.P.

KHATI
COLONY.HOSPITAL
ROAD,BARAN-325205

VILL.-BHAVPUR.POST-
EKAIL.DISTT.-BALLIA.U.P.

Village - Khalkochak,
P O. - Makhadampur,
Dist. - Jehanabad

Village - Baghauna, P O -
Alauli, Dist. - Khagaria

23/269 AMHIYA REWA
(M.P)

5

BVSc&AH/RAU/
92

BVSc&AH/JNKV
V/76-77

BVSc&AH/GBP
UAT/91

BVSc/UAS.B'LO
RE/98

BVSc&AH/BCK
W/91

BVSc&AH/PAU/
99

BVSc&AH/RAU/
99

BVSc&AH/GBP
UA&T/99

BVSc&AH,
B.A.U./84

BVSc&AH,
R A U /85

BVSc&AH/JNKV
V/86-87

6

2.1.68

28-07-54

1.7.68

24-07-73

18-02-68

12-06-74

10-09-72

16.6.62

25.6 61

24-07-64
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1

220

221

222

223

224

225

226

227

228

229

230

2

Arvind Kumar, S/o Sri
Basudeo Verma

Arvind Kumar, S/o Sri
Ram Kripal Mandal

Arvind Kumar, S/o Sri
Ramesh Prasad

Arvindra Kumar Das, S/o
Sri Lutan Das

ARVNENDRA KUMAR
S/O SRI BABU LAL

Asad Hussain, S/o Sri
Abu Sayed Ansari

Asamita Kumarl, D/o
Chandra Shekhar Pd.
Singh

ASENUO LINYU(Mra.)
D/o LT.SH.VIDESIELIE
LINYU

ASHA P.

ASHA YADAV S/O SRI
Y.P.P.JYOTI YADAV

ASHISH DOSHI, S/O SH
N.K. DOSHI

3

BiharSVC/022
2/99

BiharSVC/071
4/2000

BiharSVC/052
4/99

BiharSVC/033
4/99

UPVC/2859

BlharSVC/057
3/99

BiharSVC/027
9/99

NSVC/0013/98

KERALASVC/
2322/99

UPVC/3016

MPSVC/1724/
99

4

Village-Sarwa, Bhadasara,
P.O.-Gorakhari,Dist,-Patna

V.-Sakhaurt,PO-
Ghoghanpatti,PS-S Bazar,
Dist - Saharsa

V.-Gali N.2,Mahaveer
Chowk.P.O.-Betiah, Dist. -
Betiah

Village - Amarpur, P.O -
Amerpur, Dist - Begusarai

MD-
1/151.LDA.COLONY,KAN
PUR ROAD.LKO.

Village - Thana Road,
Dist. - Lohardagga
(835302)

Village - Birla Colony,P 0.-
Phulwarisharif,Dist.-Patna

V A S . CSB(ICDP),
BURMA CAMP, DIMAPUR,
NAGALAND

KALLATH
HOUSE.EAYAKKADU.UDI
MAJODR
l YIN Wwr\

P.O.,KASARAGOD

45.PANCHVATI
COLONY.MAWANA DISTT-
MEERUT.U.P.

497-A/6, SETHI NAGAR,
UJJAIN, 456001

5

BVSc&AH/RAU/
75

BVScAAH/RAU/
88

BVSc&AH/RAU/
93

BVSc&AH,
R A.U./97

BVSc&AH/GBP
UA&T/96

BVSc&AH/BAU/
99

BVSc&AH,
R A U /97

BVSc&AH/AAU/
89

BVSc&AH/KAU/
99

BVSc&AH/JNKV
V/95

BVSc&AH/IGKV
V/99-2000

6

15 8 53

5 1.62

6.9 67

4.5.71

25-02-73

20.12 71

4.1 72

28^06-65

25-05-76

15-12-69

24-03-76
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1

231

232

233

234

235

236

237

238

239

240

241

2

ASHISH KUMAR
CHAKRABARTI

ASHISH KUMAR
DWIVEDI, S/o SH.
RAGUNATH PRASAD

ASHISH S/O SRI
K.C.SHARMA

ASHISH SINGH S/O SRI
RATNESHWAR SINGH

ASHOK GAUR S/o
SH.GRISH GAUR

Ashok Kumar Arun, S/o
Sri Sita Ram Singh

Ashok Kumar Das, S/o
Sri Bhagwan Das

ASHOK KUMAR GILL
S/O SRI HOMPAL SINGH

Ashok Kumar Jha, S/o
Late Badri Narayan Jha

Ashok Kumar Jha, S/o Sri
Sunll Chandra Jha

ASHOK KUMAR
MAITREYA S/O LATE
SRI L.N.SHARMA

3

GOASVC/110

MPSVC/1806/
99

UPVC/3149

UPVC/2990

RAJSVC/2496/
99

BiharSVC/075
8/2000

BlharSVC/057
6/99

UPVC/2970

BiharSVC/035
9/99

BiharSVC/051
8/99

UPVC/2836

4

"VAGLO HOUSE" NEW
VADDEM, VASCO-GOA

NEAR BHAIYYALAL
GARAGE, PADRA.DISTT-
REWA.486001.

19/23,
KRISHNAPURI.ALIGARH,
U.P.-202001

HARI NIWAS.NEAR
S.S.P.OFFICE.CIVIL
LINES.FAIZABAD.

452/28.BHAJAN
GUNJ.AJMER.

V.-Fatehpur,PS-Asthawan,
P,O. - Ugama, Dist. -
Nalanda

Vlllage-Kasim Bazar,
P.O. - Rajmahal, Dist. -
Sahebganj

VILL.-MUKARI.PO.-
MUNDHA KHERA.DISTT.-
JYOTIBA PHOOLE
NAGAR.U,

Village - Blshunpur, P.O.-
Blshunpur, Dist. - Palamau

Moh.-New
Ralpur.Mahendru.P.O.-
Sultanganj.Dist.-Patna

JAWAHARGANJ.HAPUR-
245101(U.P.)

5

BVSc&AH/BCK
W/76

BVSc&AH/JNKV
V/99

BVSc&AH/GBP
UA&T/99

BVSc&AH/GBP
UA&T/98

BVSc&AH/RAU/
99

BVSc&AH'BAU/
82

BVSc&AH/BAU/
82

BVSc&AH/CSA
UA&T/96

BVSc&AH,
R.U./70

BVSc&AH/BAU/
86

BVSc&AH/JNKV
V/66

6

18/07/50

19-11-74

18-08-74

21-06-75

25-12-74

26.1.59

1.3.57

15-07-68

23,5.47

1.7.61

27-03-42
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1

242

243

244

245

246

247

248

249

250

251

252

2

Ashok Kumar Mlshra, S/o
Sri Satya Narayan Mishra

Ashok Kumar Sharma,
S/o Late Chandradeo
Singh

Ashok Kumar Singh, S/o
Late Rao Nagma Singh

Ashok Kumar Sinha, S/o
Sn Indradeo Narayan
Sinha

ASHOK KUMAR
TANWAR

ASHOK KUMAR
VERMA.S/OSH MOOL
CHANDVERMA

Ashok Kumar Vidyarthi,
S/o Sri Thakur Pd Yadav

ASHOK KUMAR YADAV
S/O SRI RAM KRIPAL
YADAV

Ashok Kumar S/o Late
Dagdhu Prasad Singh

Ashok Kumar, S/o Late
Tnloki Prasad

Ashok Kumar, S/o Sri
Bhuwaneshwar Pd Mahto

3

BiharSVC/012
4/99

BiharSVC/077
9/2000

BiharSVC/024
4/99

BiharSVC/030
0/99

RAJSVC/2522/
99

HARSVC/1600

BiharSVC/064
5/2000

UPVC/3015

BiharSVC/075
0/2000

BiharSVC/078
6/2000

BiharSVC/061
4/99

4

Village - Jamdaha, P O -
Jamdaha, Dist - Banka

Village+P O -Vallipur, P S -
Pipanya, Dist - Lakhisarai

Village - Salimapur, P O -
Salimapur, Dist - Saran

Village-Hasanpur
Chaitola.P O -Bankipur,
Dist -Patna

V/p BARROD.TEH -
BEHROR.ALWAR-310 020

BTC.ITB,POLICE
BHANU.PANCHKULA

Village-Jaikrishnapur
Katra P O Banaili, Dist -
Purnia

VILL &PO -SADHA DISTT -
PRATAPGARH-230124

V -Dindayalpur.PS-
Shahkund P O -
Kodemda, Dist - Bhagalpur

M -Tiwari Niwas.Moti
Chowk Khagaul, Dist -
Patna

V-Jaduparan.PS-
Chakmehsi.PO-Jagdish
Paran, Dist -Samastipur

5

BVSc&AH,
R A U /80

BVSc&AH/RAU/
62

BVSc&AH,
R A U /94

BVSc&AH,
B A U /82

BVSc&AH/RAU/
99

BVSC&AH/JNK
W/75-76

BVSc&AH/BAU/
83

BVSc&AH/GBP
UA&T/98

BVSc&AH/BAU/
93

BVSc&AH/RAU/
82

BVSc&AH/RAU/
96

6

7 11 54

6 6 57

9 7 68

20 1 64

02 10 72

1 1 61

05-07-71

2 1 67

1 2 58

25 6 66
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1

253

254

255

256

257

258

259

260

261

262

263

2

Ashok Kumar, S/o Sri
Ram Shankar Ral

Ashok Prasad, S/o Late
Jagdish Prasad

ASHOK SANTRA

ASHU SHARMA D/O SH.
J.R. SHARMA &SMT
INDERMOHINI

ASHUTOSH KUMAR
SINGH S/O SRI KAMLA
SHANKAR SINGH

ASHUTOSH KUMAR
SINGH, S/O SH. KAMLA
SHANKAR SINGH

Ashutosh Kumar, S/o Sri
Kishori Chaudhary

ASHVIBHOR
SHRIVASTAVA, S/O SH.
DEVI DAYAL

Ashwani Kumar Singh,
S/o Sri Sharada Prasad
Singh

ASIF SULTAN S/O SRI
Mr.NASEEM HAIDER

Asim Kumar Singh, S/o
Sri Jai Ram Pd Singh

3

Bihar/360/99,V
CI/2138/00

BiharSVC/033
9/99

RAJSVC/2429/
99

Pb SVC/2153/
2K

UPVC/3137

MPSVC/1741/
99

BiharSVC/060
2/99

MPSVC/1858/
99

BiharSVC/070
8/2000

UPVC/2925

BiharSVC/070
0/2000

4

Village - Haibatpur, P O -
Khori Pakar, Dist. - Baliya

Village - loheya Nagar,
P.O. - Kankarbagh, Dist. -
Patna

CSWRT,AVIKANAGAR,RA
JASTHAN-304 501

3, KRATI BHAWAN
COMPLEX, ISLAMABAD,
HOSHIARPUR

DAKHIN
MAHAL,JALALPUR, MAFI,
CHUNAR MIRZAPUR

F/29, MAHADEV
APARTMENT, SHIVAJI
NAGAR, BHOPAL-462016

V.-Bhagwanpur.PS-
Chandi.PO-Satrag-
803108,Dist-Nalanda

524, AGARWAL
COLONY.JABALPUR
(M.P.)'

Village-Bhelai.P.O.-
Daran.P S -Banka.Dist.-
Banka

VILL.& PO.-DAYAL
PUR.AZAMGARH

Village - Gohiya, P.O. -
Asthawan, Dist. - Nalanda

5

BVSc&AH,
R A.U./98

BVSc&AH/RAU/
71

BVSc&AH/BCK
W/90

BVSc&AH/PAU/
99

BVSc&AH/JNKV
V/92

BVSc&An/jNKV
V/90-fti

BVSc4AH/RAU/
99

BVSc&AH/JABA
LPUR UNIV./61

BVSc&AH/BAU/
83

BVSc&AH/UN O
F
AG.&SC.B'LOR

BVSc&AH/RAU/
92

6

28.7.75

21 7.48

04-01-67

15.02.75

11-12-67

11-02-67

3.6.75

05-05-41

22.7.61

01-07-59

18 169
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1

264

265

266

267

268

269

270

271

272

273

274

2

ASIR EDWIN Y.S/O
SH.S.VETHAKAN

ASIS BHATTACHRYA
S/O/SH.RAM RANJAN
BHATTACHARYA

ASLAM MD. ,S/o
SH MD IMAM

ASMITA VASANTRAO
TADASKAR

ASTIK KUMAR
SHRIVASTAVA, S/O SH.
BADRINARAYAN

ASUTOSH MOHANTY
S/o SH.PRASANTA
KUMAR MOHANTY

ATAL BEHARI SHARMA,
S/O SH. B.K. SHARMA

ATONO KHIEYA.D/O
M.KHIEYA

ATUL GUPTA, S/O SH.
SUBHASH GUPTA

ATUL HANDA S/O SH.
S P HANDA

ATUL JAIN S/OSH N.K.
JAIN

3

VC1/2180/99

VCI/2154/99

APSVC/03297/
99

RAJSVC/2592/
2000

MPSVC/1819/
99

ORISSASVC/1
771/2000

MPSVC/1786/
99

N SVC/0081/98

MPSVC/1737/
99

VC 1/2103/99

MPSVC/1749/
99

4

ANDAEKULAM.RAMAPUR
AM(POST),KANYAKUMAR|
-DT PIN-629303(T.N)

NANDAN NGR RD.VILL- •
NORTH INDRANG.PO
BANKUMARI.VIA
KUNJAYA,AG/^fci A L *

10-5-171 .M AHMED
NAGAR.HYDERABAD -
500 028

44-ll-B.CENTRAL
AVENUE.C.S.AZAD
CHOWK,NAGPUR,M.S.440
008.

110, OLD
KOHEFIZA.BHOPAL-
462032

AT:NILAKANTHAPUR,P O.
-CHOUDKULAT.DIST-
KENDRAPARA

STATION ROAD, GOHAD
CHOWRAHA, TEH.
GOHAD DISTT. BHIND-
477001

V.A S.VETERINARY
HOSPITAL.KOHIMA
NAGALAND

D-28.NEHRU
NAGAR.BHOPAL-462003

13.ASHOK
MOHALLA,NANGLOI,DEL
HI-41

9, PREKANKO
COLONY.ANNAPURNA
ROAD, INDORE-452009

5

BVSc/TNV&AS
U/92

BVSc&AH/BAU/
87

BVSc/APAU/73

BVSc&AH/PDK
V/96

BVSc&AH/JNKV
V/1976-77

BVSc&AH/OUA
T/99

BVSc&AH/JNKV
V/99

BVSc&AH/AAU/
98

BVSc&AH/JNKV
V/97-98

BVSc&AH/CCS
HAU/92

BVSc&AH/JNKV
V/87

6

16.4.69

15.1.63

08-09-49

07-04-74

06-06-54

25-02-75

06-05-74

25-03-74

15-04-73

3.11 67

08-09-65



265

1

275

276

277

276

279

280

281

282

283

284

285

2

ATUL KUMAR S/O SRI
MAHENDRA PAL SINGH

ATUL KUMAR
SRIVASTAVA S/O SRI
J.P SRIVASTAVA

ATUL KUMAR, S/O SH.
M.P. SINGH

AVANISH KUMAR
BHATT S/O SRI
R.S.BHATT

AVI JIT DEY

AVINASH KUMAR
SINGH S/O SRI
AWADHESH SINGH

AVINASH YADAV
RAO.B,S/O SH.YADAV
RA<4

AVTAR KRISHAN SAINI
S/O SH.RAM LAL

AVTAR SINGH S/o
SH.BALDEV SINGH &
Srat.SURJIT KAUR

Awadh Kishore Lai, S/o
Late Ram Prasad Lai

Awadhesh Kumar Singh,
S/o Late Baldeo Prasad
Singh

3

UPVC/3103

UPVC/3098

MPSVC/1773/
99

UPVC/3043

WBSVC/2731/
99

UPVC/3169

APSVC/03337/
99

Pb.SVC/2143/
99

Pb.SVC/2025/
2000

BiharSVC/027
6/99

BiharSVC/077
8/2000

4

BHARTHANA
ROAD.BIDHUNA PLACE-
BIDHUNA.DISTT.-
AURAIYA.U.P

VILL.-KHURWAL.PO -
SADARPUR.DT -SITAPUR

C/O YOGENDRA SINGH
KUSHWAHA, STREET
NO1,DURGANG.,BHIND-
477

VILL.-DUNDWAR
BHATT, PO. -
BANKEGANJ.DT.-
SIDDHARTHA
NAGAR.U.P
GHATAKPARA
NAZIRBANDH LANE,
P.O.&DT.BANUKURA.PIN-
722101.

VILL.& PO.-
KUSARNA.DISTT.-
JAUNPUR.U.P.

C/o SRINIVAS RAO
BHUPALWAR.DVPALLY(P)
,NAVIPET(VIA),NIZAMABA
D

H.NO.54.JYOTI
NAGAR.NEAR INCOME
TAX
COLONY.JALANDHAR.

VPO.-MIANI.WARD
NO.6,TEH.DASUYA,DISTT.
HOSHIARPUR.Pb.

Village - Belaganj, P.O. -
Belaganj, Dist. - Gaya

V.-Barohiya,PS-
Kahalgaon.P.O -Budh
Chak, Oist. - Bhagalpur

5

BVSc&AH/JNKV
V/99

BVSc&AH/GBP
UA&T/93

BVSc&AH/JNKV
V/99

BVSc&AH/CSA
UA&T/87

BVSc&AH/WBU
AFS/99

BVSc&AH/AAU/
99

BVSc&AH/MKV/
98

BVSc&AH/JLNK
W/69

BVSC&AH/PAU/
98

BVSc&AH,
R.A.U./79

BVSc&AH/RAU/
92

6

13-09-74

27-12-67

13-09-74

01-07-64

06-05-74

25-06-74

14-03-46

10-04-75

9.8.52

31.12.65
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1

286

287

288

289

290

291

292

293

294

295

296

2

AWDHESH KUMAR
YADAV S/O SRI RAM
NATH YADAV

Azad Alam, S/o Late Md.
Suleman

A2EEMUDIN
AHMED,S/o
SH.G.K.MOIHUDDIN

B. MOHAN, S/O
BEGURE GOWDA

B. RAGHUNATH S/O D.
BASANNA

B.ATEM LONGCHAR S/o
SH.BOSEMTIBA

B.GANESAN

B.JOTHISH KUMAR

B.M.SUNEP S/O
SH.I.B.MEREN

B.SATYA PRASAD,S/o
SH.B.NAGESWARA RAO

B.SRINIVASA RAO
NAIK.S/o
SH.B.SAMBAIAH

3

UPVC/3017

BiharSVC.048
0/99

APSVC/03314/
99

KARNA.SVC/2
993

KARNA
SVC/2939

NSVC/0044/98

KERALASVC/
2273/99

KERALASVC/
2397/99

NSVC/0006/98

APSVC/03439/
99

APSVC/03481/
2000

4

VILL.& PO -
KHAKHIJKHOR.DISTT.-
GORAKHPUR.U.P.-
273412.

Village - Mahishwatwa,
P O - Mahishwatwa, Dist.-
Kishanganj

NOBLE HIGH
SCHOOL.STATION
BAZAR,GULBARGA(P),KA
MATAKA.

NO.49 SRI VENKATESHA
NILAYA.MUNICIPAL
LAYOUT SIDDAGANGA
EXTN

JUNJARAGUNTE POST,
CHALLAKERE TALUK
CHITRADURGA DIST-
577538

VETERINARY
ASSISTANT SURGEON,
JALUKIE, NAGALAND

7/349,LALITHALAYAM,LAK
KIDI PERUR.PALAKKAD
679 301.

SUBHA
SREE.KANCHIYOORKON
AM PD
KATTAKKADATRIVANDR
UM-695 572

V.A.S. VETERINARY
HOSPITAL,DIMAPUR,NAG
ALAND

H.I.G-
82,H B.COLONY.VIJAYAW
ADA.KRISHNA DISTRICT.

DUGGIRALA(P&M),SUGG
AU COLONY.GUNTUR
DISTRICT-522 330.

5

BVSc&AH/GBP
UA&T/98

BVSc&AH/RAU/
73'

BVSc&AH/APA
U/67

BVSc/UAS.B'LO
RE/98

BVSc&AH/UAS
DHARWAD/98

BVSc&AH/MAU/
87

BVSc/TNV&AS
U/94

BVSc^TNV&AS
U/88

BVSc&AH/AAU/
91

BVSc&AH/ANG
RAU/99

BVSc&AH/ANG
RAU/99

6

01-10-72

2 1 51

15-06-33

24-12-75

12.1.74

22-01-61

08-06-71

05-06-66

01-12-65

13-06-75

30-08-73
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1

297

298

299

300

301

302

303

304

305

306

307

2

B.SURYANARAYANA,S/o
SH.PULLAYYA

B.YOGANAND,S/o
SH SARYANARAYANA
CHARYULU

BABAR HANAMANT
SHEKAPPA

BABITA MAYENGBAM

BABITA VERMA
(KU),D/OSH JL VERMA

BABITHA M.IVI

BABU LAL BARALA S/o
SH.DANA RAM BARALA

BABU LAL YADAV S/O
LATE SRI BASDEO
PRASAD

BABU SINGH S/O SRI
PARASHU RAM

BABURAO
RAMESHRAO NARWADE

Bachneshwar Mishra, S/o
Late Natho Mishra

3

APSVC/03417/
99

APSVC/03462/
99

MVSC/6274/20
00

MANISVC/351/
99

MPSVC/1809/
99

KERALASVC/
2424/2000

RAJSVC/2489/
99

UPVC/2944

UPVC/3034

RAJSVC/2589/
2000

BlharSVC/066
2/2000

4

PLOT
NO.110.VETERINARY
COLONY.RING
ROAD.VIJAYWADA-520
008.

GUDAVALLY(PO-
KANGALA(VIA),GUNTUR
DISTRICT - 522 259.

A/P. SANMADI TAL. JATH
DIST SANGLI

YAISKUL HIRUHANBA
LEIKAI.IMPHAL

OPP.KRISHI UPAJ
MANDI, NARSINGHPUR-
487001

MONIKOTIRI KUNNATH
KALLIPADAM
.n.O.S!-!ORANL!rU2-
PALAKAD

POST-
MORKHI.VIA AMARSAR.J
AIPUR

VILL.-PHULWARIA
BERGAH,PO.-NEGAR
BAZAR.DISTT -BASTI.U.P

VILL.& PO.-
MUBARAKPUR.DT-
KANPUR DEHAT U P

A/p
WARANGPHATA.TEH.-
KALAMANURI.HINGOLI.M.
S.431701.

Village-Ganaul.PO-
Narayanpur.PS-Bihipur,
Dist. - Bhagalpur

5

BVSc/SVU/64

BVSc&AH/ANG
RAU/99

BVSc&AH/KKV/
75

BVSc&AH/CCA
U/98

BVSc&AH/JNKV
V/99

BVSc&AH/KAU/
2000

BVSc&AH/RAU/
99

BVSc&AH/AGR
A UNIV /74

BVSc&AH/CSA
UA&T/99

BVSc&AH/PDK
V/96

BVSc&AH/RAU/
72

6

01-07-35

10-08-76

09.04.49

01-07-75

13-05-76

05-10-72

15-01-37

31-01-69

01-05-74

1 1 49
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1

308

309

310

311

312

313

314

315

316

317

318

2

BADHULAL.S/o
SH.RAMULU

BADOLE CHANDRA
MUNI GOPAL Jl
BADOLE S/O

BADRI BISHAL S/O SRI
HARISH CHANDRA

BAGAIAH M,S/o
SH.LINGAIAH

BAHADUR SINGH
LAKRA.S/O SH.
RAGHBIR SINGH LAKRA

BAHIRAM KRUSHNA
BIBICHAND

BAIBHAV SHARMA S/O
DrYK.SHARMA

Baij Nath Mahato, S/o
Late Ramdeo Mahato

BAIJ NATH PATEL, S/O
SH. S.L. PATEL

BAIS MANISH
VIRENDRA SINGH

BAITULE KU.JAYSHREE
KESHAORAO

3

APSVC/03367/
99 '

RAJSVC/2406/
99

UPVC/2940

APSVC/03262/
99

HARSVC/1611

MVSC/6205/99

UPVC/3058

BiharSVC/024
5/99

MPSVC/1860/
99

MVSC/6182/99

RAJSVC/2547/
99

4

KAMMUDUDEM(V),KARIV
ARIGUDEM(P),JULURPHA
D(M),KHAMMAM
DISTRICT

AT NIMBAJJEH.-
REODAR
SIROHI,RAJASTHAN-
307512

VILL.-BHITAHA.PO r
GONAR.DISTT.-BASTI
UP.

H.NO.2-
32,BILALPUR(V)&(P),VIA:K
OHIR,MEDAK,DIST-502
210.

12-DEFENCE COLONY,
HISAR.

AT SHEVALIPADA, POST
UMBHARTEE TAL-SAKRI
DIST. DHULE-424306

11/38.SECTOR-
3.RAJENDRA
NAGAR.SAHIBABAD
GHAZIABAD.U.P.

Village - Hanpur,
Pusa.P O-
Haripur.Pusa.Dist.-
Samastipur

57, JABALPUR NAKA,
NEAR ADARSH
SCHOOL.DAMOH-470661

THAKUR NIVAS BUS
STAND ROAD, MOHPA
TAL-KALMESHWAR DIST.
NAGP

KSHIRSAGAR.RAMNAGA
R.SAHPURA.BHILWARA.R
AJASTHAN

5

BVSC&AH/ANG
RAU/97

BVSc&AH/PKV/
93

BVSc&AH/CSA
UA&T/99

BVSc/APAU/81

BVSC&AH/HAU/
84

BVSc&AH/KKV/
98

BVSc&AH/MAU/
98

BVSc&AH/R A.
U/88

BVSc&AH/JNKV
V/79-80

BVSc&AH/DR P
DKV/98

BVSc&AH/PKV/
92

6

20-05-74

12-02-69

18-11-69

15-06-40

29 11 60

01 06.75

25-01-75

1.1.62

06-03-58

09.09.75

12-12-69
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1

319

320

321

322

323

324

325

326

327

328

329

2

Bal Krishan Pradhan, S/o
Sri Saryug Pradhan

BAL KRISHNA S/O SRI
SWAMIPRASAD

Bal Mukund Prasad, S/o
Sri Awadh Prasad

BALA SAHEB
SURESHRAO KULKARNI

BALACHANDRAN J.

BALACHENNA
REDDY.B.S/o
SH B.PEDDACHENNA

BALAESWARAIAH.D.S/O
SH.D KOTAIAH

BALAKRISHAN V.S/O
SH.M.VAIYAPURI

BALAKRUSHNA
DWIBEDY S/O
SH NARAYAN DWIBEDY

BALAMURUGHAN K.

BALASEHA
REDDY.K,S/o
SH.KCHINNANAGI

3

BiharSVC/017
7/99

UPVC/2826

BiharSVC/034
7/99

RAJSVC/2605/
2000

KERALASVC/
2312/99

APSVC/03360/
99

APSVC/03355/
99

VCI/2126/99

ORISSASVC/1
737/99

KERALASVC/
?3Q3/flQ

APSVC/03301/
99

4

Village - Khutona, P.O. -
Khutona, Dist. - Madhubani

VILL& POST-CHILLI
RATH.DISTT.-HAMIRPUR
(U.P.)

Village - Baikathpur, P.O. -
Dhanohar, Dist. - Gaya

A/p.CHENCHI,TEH.-
BEGUN.DISTRICT-
CHITTORGARH.RAJASTH
AN

JYOTHI
BHAVAN.ANDOOR.KURAK
KAP)A
r\nun

PO.,ATTINGAL,TRIVANDR
UM-69510
RAMACHANDRANAGAR.K
ONDAPURAM
CUDDAPAH DISTRICT.

H.NO.11-
105,RACHAPPABAVI
STREET.KALYANDURG(P)
.ANANTAPUR DT.

F.NO.C
R.C.VIJAYAN,48,49, NEW
STREET AYANA VARAM
CHENNAI-600

AT-SUTAN.P 0.-
KHALKATA-
PATNA,VIA:KONARK,DIST
.-PURI 752111

BUILDING NO.58-
A/1 ,THOOKKUPALAM,KAL
LAAU P.O.1DUKKT

THOGARCHEDU(V&P),PA
NYAM(M),V!A :
NANDYAL,KURNOOL
DISTRICT

5

BVSc&AH,
R.A.U./83

BVSc&AH/CSA
UA&T/99

BVSc&AH,
R.A.U./91

BVSc&AH/MAU/
93

BVSc&AH/KAU/
99

BVSc/APAU/65

BVSc/APAU/79

BVSc^TNAU/82

BVSc&AH/OUA
T/99

BVSc/TNV&AS
H/04

BVSc/APAU/80

e

17 1.60

01-06-73

5.12.64

02-10-71

27-11-74

01-06-40

04-07-40

22.9.48

14-03-78

17-02-71

01-03-40
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1

330

331

332

333

334

335

336

337

338

339

340

2

Baleshwar Chaudhary,
S/o Late Ram Vayas
Chaudhary

BALESHWAR PRASAD
BHAGAT, S/O SH.
JAGATRAM

Baleshwar Prasad, S/o
Late Dr.Maheshwar
Prasad

Baleshwar Singh, S/o
Late Sanichar Mahto

Ball Ram Bhagat, S/o
Late Babu Lai Ram

BALJEET SINGH HANS,
S/O SH. JOGINDER
SINGH HANS

BALKISHAN RAO.T,S/o
SH.JAGGA RAO

BALRAM CHAURASIA
S/O SRI RAGHUBEER
PRASAD CHAURASIA

BALVIR BAGICHA
SINGH, S/O SH.
RANJODH SINGH

Balwant Sharan, S/o Sri
Narbadeshwan Sharan

BAMON RIDAMON(Miss)

3

BiharSVC/014
1/99

MPSVC/1731/
99

BiharSVC/023
4/99

BiharSVC/067
9/2000

BiharSVC/041
2/99

MPSVC/1761/
99

APSVC/03270/
99

UPVC/2866

Pb. SVC/2149/
2K

BiharSVC/049
1/99

MEGH.SVC/00
2/99

4

Village - Isarpura, P.O. -
Natwar, Dist - Rohtas

VILL.KHAR POST
KESLA.TEH.GHARGHOVA
DIST, RAIGARH

496113(MP)

Village - Belsand, P.O. -
Belsand, Dist. - Sitamarhi

Village-Hanspura.PO-
Bhuapur.PS-Belchhi,
Dist. - Patna

Village - Parana, P.O. -
Tarari, Piro, Dist. - Arrah

NEWSAINIK
COLONY,HURAWATI
ROAD.MURAR, GWALIOR
(M.P.) 474006

THOTAPALLI(SO),BEJANK
I(M),KARIMNAGAR,DIST-
505 530.

VILL-MALAKSADDI.PO.-
SELARAHA.DISTT.-
KAUSHAMBI U.P.

VPO. BANDHE, TEH.
N.S.WALA, DIST. MOGA,

Village - Bearing Road,
P.O.-S.K.Puri, Dist. -
Patna

SLITNGA,PO -
KHLIEHRIAT.JAINTIA
HILLS

5

BVSc&AH,
B.A.U./81

BVSc&AH/IGKV
V/99-2000

BVSc&AH,
B.A.U./86

BVSc&AH/RAU/
71

BVSc&AH,
R.A.U./73

BVSc&AH/JNKV
V/99

BVSc/APAU/80

BVSc&AH/CSA
UA&T/98

BVSc&AH/PAU/
99

BVSc&AH/RAU/
75

BVSc&AH/AAU/
98

6

8.1.59

11 07.77

2.2.63

15.9.48

22.9.49

18-01-75

07-10-38

07-12-68

04.10.76

25.1.52
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1

341

342

343

344

345

346

347

348

349

350

351

2

Bansi Dhar Choudhary,
S/o Dr.Blswanath
Choudhary

BARAT SOMESWARA
RAO S/o SH.BARAT
LAKSHMNNA MURTY

BAREH EBENEZER.

BARINDERJIT KAUR
D/O SH. NARINDER
SINGH & SMT AGIA

BARUAH BHABA JYOTI,
S/O MR.LOOK NATH
BARUAH

BARUNDEV DAS

BASAIAWMOIT ORA
VALENTINA

BASANTA KUMAR
BEHERA S/O
SH.HAREKRUSHNA

BASAVARAJ S/O
AMRUTAPPA DESAI

BASNET MOHAN
KUMAR

BASUMATARY KAKALI,
D/O SH. S.BASUMATARY

3

BiharSVC/058
0/99

ORISSASVC/1
734/99

MEGH.SVC/00
3/99

Pb.SVC/2161/
2K

ASM/1862/99

WBSVC/2745/
99

MEGH.SVC/00
4/99

ORISSASVC/1
778/2000

KARNA
SVC/2957

SIKKIM/t53/2OO
0

ASM/1878/99

4

V-Guriyan,Chandesh,PO-
Kucchila,Nuawan,Mohania,
D -Kaimur

VILL/PO.-
DIGAPAHANDI.DIST.-
GANJAM (ORISSA)

VETERINARY
CAMPUS.GARIKHANA.SHI
LLONG

24, FRIENDS AVENUE,
MITHAPUR ROAD, P.O.
MODEL TOWN,
JALANDHA

VILL. HOOJ KAHUALALI,
P.O.HOOJ RANGAPARA,
DIST, NAGAON

VILL & P.O.JANGAL PARA
BAZAR.DT.HOOGHLY.PIN-
712701.

WEST MAWKHAR NEAR
K.J.P. SCHOOL CERDIG
ROAD, SHILLONG

AT:RADHANATHPUR,P.O.
-MANDARI.P.S.-
BASUDEVPUR.DIST.-
BHADRAK,7

POST-CHICKAMYGERI,
TQ:YELBURGA, DIST-
KOPPAL-583236

tJ.S.iJAU 1 AM
BUILDING.TADONG.DARA
GAON.

A.D.I.G. SECTOR,
H.Q.B.S.P JRIPURA
NORTH TRIPURA

5 6

BVSc&AH/RAU/ 12 6 48
71

BVSc&AH/BU/S 05-09-36
9

BVSc&AH/AAU/
78

BVSc&AH/PAU/ 03.10.75
99

BVSc&AH/AAU/
99

BVSc&AH/WBU
AFS/99

BVSc&AH/AAU/
88

BVSc&AH/OUA 29-04-75
T/99

BVSc&AH/UAS 22.7.74
DHARWAD/98

BVSc&AH/KKV/ 21-01-69
92

BVSc&AH/AAU/
99
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1

352

353

354

355

356

357

358

359

360

361

362

2

BASUMATARY USHA,
D/O LATE JOY CH.
BASUMATARY

BASWA REDDY.P.S/o
SH.P.GOPAL REDDY

BECHAN RAM S/O SRI
CHARITTER RAM
YADAV

Bedanand Jha, S/o Sri
Shiva Kinkar Jha

BEENA S

BELOVIA MOMIN (KU.),
D/O SH. B.R. MARAK

BHAGABATI PRASAD
DASH S/o
SH.UDAYANATH DASH

BHAGWAN DAS JAIN,
S/O SH. GODHANLAL
JAIN

BHAGWANDASV.S/o
SH.V.KISTAIAH

BHAGWATI CHARAN
VERMA

BHAMARE UMESH
SUKHDEO

3

ASM/1837/99

AP SVC/03374/
99

UPVC/2890

BiharSVC/038
2/§9

KERALASVC/
2423/2000

MPSVC/1814/
99

ORISSASVC/1
750/2000

MPSVC/1853/
99

APSVC/03328/
99

UPVC/2931

MVSC/6268/20
00

4

P O CHAPANALA, VILL.
BARERI, DIST. NAGAON

TADKOLE(P),BANSWADA(
M),NIZAMABAD DT-503
187.

R/O KOTHIA,PO.-RANI Kl
SARAN.DISTT.-
A2AMGARH

Village - Rampattl, P.O. -
Singheshwar, Dist. -
Madhepura

USHUS.VADAKKUMTHAL
AEAST
P.O.KARUNAGAPALLY.KO
LLAM-690536.

NEWCANCHAS.DES
GOVTQR.NO.16,
SHILONG.MEGHALAYA -
793013 •

C/O SH.AMBIKA
DASH.AT/P.O.-
BALUGAON.BIDYADHARP
UR SAHI.DIST.-

VETY. HOSPITAL
VIJAYAPUR.SHIOPUR-
476001

BLOCK OFFICE
QUARTERS-
2,GADWAL,MAHABOOBN
AGAR DISTRICT.

C/o SAHDEV KUM.
VERMAJNFRONTOF
POLICE CHAUKI
SYANA.DT.-BUL^t* B SM M

JAI MALA Dl NIWAS
4/13/92 NAGESHWAR
WADI PRIYADARSHANI
NAGA,

5

BVSc&AH/AAU/
99

BVSc&AH/ANG
RAU/97

BVSc&AH/AGR
A UNIV./77

BVSc&AH,
R.A.U./73

BVSc&AH/KAU/
2000

BVSc&AH/JNKV
V/99

BVSc&AH/OUA
T/99

BVSc&AH/JNKV
V/86-87

BVSc/APAU/80

BVSc&AH/GBP
UA&T/72

BVSc&AH/MAU/
99

6

28-01-74

13-07-52

6.7.49

15-02-67

*

06-12-73

10-07-76

15-10-62

01-07-40

10-12-51

20.06 76
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1

363

364

365

366

367

368

369

370

371

372

373

2

BHANWAR LAL
SHARMA S/O
SH.M.L.SHARMA

BHANWAR SINGH 3/o
SH.JAIPAL SINGH

BHARAT BHUSHAN

BHARAT BHUSHAN
GOYAL S/o
SH.D.C.GOYAL

BHARAT BHUSHAN S/O
SRI RAM SAMBHAR1

Bharat Jee Gupta, S/o
Late Teknarayan Lai

BHARAT KUMAR KHANT

BHARAT RANDHAWA,
S/O SH. SAROOP
SINGH &9M* .

BHARAT SINGH S/O SRI
DHIRI SINGH

Bharat Singh, S/o Sri
Rajeshwer Singh

BHARAT WAS

3

RAJSVC/2480/
90

RAJSVC/2395/
99

RAJSVC/2420/
99

RAJSVC/2466/
99

UPVC/3150

BiharSVC/046
1/99

RAJSVC/2494/
99

Pb SVC/2150/
2K

UPVC/2987

BiharSVC/077
2/2000

RAJSVC/2538/
99

4 5

VILL-SARDARPURA BVSc&AH/RAU/
KHALSA,PO.- 9 9

KANWANI.TEH.-
RAWALSAR.DIST.-HANU^AN&AfcH

V.-RASQOLPUR.PO.-
JARARA.DIST.-
ALIGARH.U.P.

H.NO.612,JAUNT(,DELHI-
81.

NEWCOLONY.BEHIND
SUBJI
MANDI.BHUSAWAR.BHAR
ATPUR

VILL.& PO.-
KANDHARAPUR.DISTT.-
AZAMGARH U P

Vlllage-Bakarganj
Bajaja.P.O.-Banklpur,
Dlst. - Patna

V.P.O.-
UMMEDGARI,BAGIDORA,
BANSWARA (RAJ)

82-E, B.R.S. NAGAR,
LUDHIANA

H.NO.131.CHUNGIGATE
DHOLI PYAU.MATHURA-
281001.

Village + P.O.-Sondhilla,
P.S. - Buxar, Dlst. - Buxar

NEAR SHANKAR
TAKIJ.NOHAR.HANUMAN
GARH.RAJASTHAN

BVSc&AH/CSA
UA&T/98

BVSc&AH/CCS
HAU/96

BVSc&APt/RAU/
99

BVSc&AH/GBP
UA&T/99

BVSC&AH/MU/6
0

BVSc&AH/RAU/
99

BVSc&AH/PAU/
99

BVSc&AH/GBP
UA&T/93

BVSC&AH/MU/6
8

BVSc&AH/RAU/
99

6

05-09-73

07-07-70

15-01-72

13-10-75

22-07-77

20.1.38

27-08-74

17.03.76

05-01-72

10.1044

31-12-74

2378QI/2002— 19A
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1

374

375

376

377

378

379

380

381

382

383

384

2

BHASKAR RAO P,S/o
SH APPALACHARYULU

BHASKAR E,S/o
SH E MARIANNA

BHATTACHARJEE
SANTANU PRATIM, S/O
SH PRABHAT

BHATTARCHARJEE
CHANDAR SHEKHAR

BHAVANI SHANKER

BHIMSEN SHARMA, S/o
SH YUDHISHTIR
SHARMA

BHOGE MOHAN
CHAMPATRAO

Bhogendra Jha,S/o Late
Kishori Jha

BHOOPENDER
SINGH,S/OSH KARAN
SINGH

BHUBAN MOHAN
SAHOO S/o
SH MURALIDHAR

BHUPENDRA PRATAP
SINGH S/O SRI SHYAM
BIHARI SINGH

3

APSVC/03362/
99

APSVC/03291/
99

ASM/1819/99

MEGH SVC/00
5/99

RAJSVC/2565/
99

MPSVC/1850/
99

RAJSVC/2551/
99

BlharSVC/010
8/99

HARSVC/1613
/

ORISSASVC/1
777/2000

UPVC/2916

4

TF-11,APARNA
APTS.RAMAVARAPPADU,
VIJAYAWADA-
521108,KRISHNADT

H NO 18-5-
300.SAPTHAGIRI
NAGAR.KT ROAD.TIRUPA
TI-517507

KUMARGAON SANKAR
MANDIR ROAD TEZPUR,
DIST SONITPUR - 784001

C/O RANJRI SEN,
LABAN,SHILLONG

B-17.GANDHI
COLONY.PAWANPURI.BIK
ANER

VETY HOSPITAL
SEMARIA REWA-486001

l/c GOVT VETERINARY
HOSPITAL.BALARAN.SIKA
R

Village-Nagdah.PO-
Nagdah.Dist-Madhubanl

E-2/80.SULTAN PURI,
DELHI

AT KAPURA
BAZAR.PO JAMUJHADI.VI
A SIMULIA.DIST -
BALASORE.7561

VILL -KAUSAR.PO -
KHEMAPEI.DISTT-
DEORIA

5

BVSC/APAU/77

BVSc&AH/ANG
RAU/99

BVSciAH/AAU/
99

BVSc&AH/AAU/
73

BVSc&AH/RAU/
97

BVSc4AH/JNKV
V/74-75

BVSc&AH/PKV/
94

BVSq&AH/RAU/
77

BVSC&AH/HAU/
88

BVSc&AH/OUA
T/99

BVSc&AH/GBP
UA&T/84

6

04-06-36

02-08-70

06-12-68

15-12-52

05-10-69

10-02-63

08.03.65

24-04-74

05-03-63

2378GI/2002—19B
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1

385

366

387

386

389

390

391

392

393

394

395

2

Bhushen Prasad, S/o
Late Dr. Banal Prasad

BHUTIA DECHEN
DQLMA

BHUTIA KARMA DOMA

BHUTIA KARMA
TEN2ING

BHUTIA SEM SEM

BHUTIA SONAM
CHODEN

BHUTIA SONAM PINTSO

BHUTIA TASHI
CHOZANG

TJHUTIA THINLEY NIDUP

BHUWAN MOHAN PANT
S/O LATE G.D.PANT

BICHA REDDY.B,S/o
SH.K.MALLA REDDY

3

BlharSVC/042
6/99

SIKKIM/53/200
0

SIKKIM/66/200
0

SIKKIM/52/200
0

SIKKIM/48/200
0

SIKKIM/50/200
0

SIKKIM/K51/2
000

SIKKIM/62/kuC
0

SIKKIM/49/200
0

UPVC/2687

APSVC/03349/
99

4

Village - Baraln, P.O -
Neakpur, Dist. - Gaya

P.O.-LACHEN, NORTH
SIKKIM

C/o Md.REHAMAN SHOP,
TIBET RO/\D, GANGTOK.

NEAR SIKKIM
JEWELS,C/O RAJA
TYRES
TADONG.GANGTOK-737
102.

RONGONG DZOAM.P O.-
PHODONG.NORTH
SIKKIM.

C/o SRI T.SANGPO LAL
MARKET.GANGTOK

P.O-TIMITARKU,SOUTH
SIKKIM

DPH
ROAD,G/^'GTQK,SIKKIM.

MONDAL LQDQE,P,O.-
PELLING,GYALZlNG,WES
T SIKKIM.

2/12,VINAY KHAND
GOMTI
NAGAR,LKO,226010

TOOMKUNTA(P),WEEPAN
GANDIA(M)|MAHABOOBN
AGAR DISTRICT.

5

BVSc&AH/RAU/
91

BVSc&AH/AAU/
98

BVSc&AH/MPK
V/99

BVSc&AH/AAU/
94

BVSc/UNIV.OF
AG.Sc.B'LORE/
93

BVSc&AH/AAU/
96

BVSc&AH/AAU/
94

BVScAAH/BCK
W/98

BVSc&AH/PKV/
88

BVSc&AH/AGR
A UNI./62

BVSc/APAU/80

e

1.4.63

24-01-73

05-01-77

06-07-70

07-10-64

10-07-70

22-12-69

16-06-76

19-12-75

01-04-38

12-12-39
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1

396

397

39B

399

400

401

402

403

404

405

406

2

BIDHAN CHANDRA
BERA

Bldhaya Nand Singh, S/o
Late Ramayan Singh

Bldia Nand Vidyarthi, S/o
Sri Umesh Prasad

Bijay Kumar Chandrayan,
S/o Sri Kedar Nath Singh

Bijay Kumaf Singh, S/o
Late Grahandeo Singh

BIJAYA KUMAR PATRA
S/o SH.RAMACHANDRA
PATRA

Bljendra Nath, S/o Late
Awadesh Prasad

BUOY ADHIKARY

BUOY CHHETRI

Biju Mathew

BIJU S.

3

WBSVC/2729/
99

BiharSVC/015
7/99

BiharSVC/043
2/99

BiharSVC/029
6/99

BiharSVC/029
5/99

ORISSASVC/1
747/2000

BlharSVC/059
7/99

WBSVC/27eif
99

MIZSVC/129/9
9

Kerala/2238/9
9

KERALASVC/
2308/99

4

VILL-SOUTH
CHANCHIARA,PO-'
PORTAPPUR.DT.MIDNAP
UR.

Village - Baratelpa, P.O. -
Chhapra, Dist. - Saran

V.-Dhoorua,Q.No.491-
A(H),P.O.-Sector
ll,Ranchi,D.-Ranchi

Village - Chhoil Ant., P.O. -
Aht.awa, Dist. - Nalanda

Village - Pipardlh, P.O. -
Sargawa, Diet. -
Aurangabad

AT:OLA,P.O.-
TESINGA,VIA:MANJURI
ROAD.DIST.-
BHADRAK,756121

Vlllage-MotlpUr Pratappuri,
P.O.-Motipur, Dist.-
Muzaffarpur

e-,MOHAN ROY
PARA.P.O.KHAGRA.DT.M
URSHIDABAD.PIN-742103.

BANGLAKAWN.PO.-
KOLASIB.MIZORAM

Mathews Villa, Ulanad
P.O. Kulanada,
Pathanamthitta-689503

SREE RAGAM,T.C7/535T

1 .MARUTHANKUZHY.KAN
JIRAMPARA PO..TRIVAND

S

BVSc&AH/WBU
AFS/99

BVSc&AH,
B.A.U./83

BVSc&AH/RAU/
99

BVSc&AH,
R.A U./88

BVSc&AH,
B.A.U./82

BVSc&AH/OUA
T/99

BVSC&AH/MU/6
7

BVSc&AH/WBU
AFS/99

BVSc&AH/AAU/
99

BVSc&AH/OUA
&T/98

BVSc&AH/KAU/
99

8

1.1.60

20.12.73

8.1.63

8 1.60

30-05-76

17.1.47

04-10-72

22.5.73

30-01-75
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1

407

408

409

410

411

412

413

414

415

416

417

2

BIJUS.

BIJULAK

BIJYA KUMAR SETHY <
S/o SH.SARANGADHAR
SETHY

BIKASH CHANDRA
ROUT S/o SH.BAIDHAR
ROUT

Bikash Sahay, S/o Sri
Jagat Bhushan Sahay

Bimal Kumar Hembram,
S/o Late Sidam C.
Hembram

Binakar Ete

Binay Kumar, S/o Sri
Nagendra Pd. Singh

Bindeshwar Prasad, S/o
Bisanudeo Prasacf

Bindeshwari Chaudhary,
S/o Late Sri Harl
Chaudhary

Bmdeswar Narayan
Sriva3tav, S/o L.Ram
Prakash N.Srivastava

3

KERALASVC/
2339/99

KERALASVC/
2298/99

ORISSASVC/1
749/2000

ORISSASVC/1
756/2000

BiharSVC/080
0/2000

BiharSVC/021
7/99

ArunaSVC/208
/2000

BiharSVC/065
4/2000

BiharSVC/023
1/99

BiharSVC/055
0/99

BiharSVC/053
7/99

4

SOUPARNIKA
PADANAYAR.KULANGAR
A

SOUTH.KARUNAGAPPAL
LY .PO-KOLLA^

1/4746.POURNAMI.BILAT
HtKULAM
ROAD.NADAKKAVU.PO.-
CAUCUT 6730

AT:KUDUMA,P.O.-
RASAMTALA,VIA;KARANJI
A.DIST.-MAYURBHANJ

AT:SANTHAPURA,P.O.~
KUSIAPAL.DIST.-
KENDRAPARA

V.-Kolharampur,PS-
Barhara, P.O.-Now
Mohmadpur,Dist,-Arrah

Village - Kani Mahuli,
P.O. - Bend, Diet. -
E.Singhbhum

P.O.-Along,VIII-
kugipomsa.W/Siang.A.P.

Village - Nutannagar,
P.O. - Beldari Tola, Dlst. -
Gaya

Village - Mufatipur, P.O, -
Andi, Dist. - Nalanda

Village-Kurwa, Nawdiha,
P.O.-KhizerSarai, Dist,-
Gaya

V,-Manikpur,PS-
Minapur.P.O.-
Mustafaganj, Dist.-
Muzaffarpur

5

BVSc&AH/KAU/
99

BVSc&AH/KAU/
99

BVSc&AH/OUA
T/99

BVSc&AH/OUA
T/99

BVSc&AH/RAU/
99

BVSc6./,'/J
B.A.U./6fi

BVSc&AH/MPK
V/2000

BVSc&AH/RAU/
93

BVSc&AH,
M.U./69

BVSc&AH/RAU/
75

BVSc&AH/RAU/
68

6

24-05-72

19-05-75

15-07-75

23-07-76

5.1.76

4.10.60

26.6.77

1 11 68

12 3.46

7 3.51

15.2.45
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1

418

419

420

421

422

423

424

425

426

427

428

2

BINDRAWAN S/O SRI
MIJAJI LAL

BINDU LAKSHMANAN

BINOD KUMAR MISHRA

Binod Kumar Verma, S/o
Late Baijnath Pd. Verma

BINUM

Binudeo Singh Saras, S/o
Late Jallu Singh

Bipin Bihari Mahaya, S/o
Late Gaun Shankar
Mahaya

BIPIN BIHARI SHUKLA
S/OSRIA.P.SHUKLA

Bipin Kishore Singh, S/o
Late Satyadeo Prasad
Singh

Biren Chandra Murmu,
S/o Sri Kaleswar Murmu

BIRENDER SINGH,S/O
SH KARANVIR SINGH

3

UPVC/3151

KERALASVC/
2317/99

WBSVC/2768/
99

BiharSVC/026
0/99

KERALASVC/
2360/99

BiharSVC/027
7/99

BiharSVC/069
4/2000

UPVC/2997

BiharSVC/018
8/99

BiharSVC/055
9/99

HARSVC/1586

4

KHARELA MUHALLA-
SHADRAI.DISTT.MAHOBA,
UP.

"UMA NILAYAM",NEAR
OKUP
SCHOOL.EDAKKAD
P.O.,KANNUR-670 663.

44/1.FERRYGHAT
ROAD,AUNTPUR,DT,24,P
RGS(N),PIN-743128

Village - Chik Tola, P.O. -
Betiya, Dist -
W.Champaran

THOTTUMUKHATHU.PADI
NJATTATHIL
VEEDU.ARUNOOTTIMAN
GALAM.MANGAD

Village - Chamardi, P.O. -
Pondil, Dist -Jehanabad

Village-Barmasia, P.O.+PS-
Deoghar, Dist. - Deoghar

15/176.PHATEHPUR
PAKARI
SHAHZADPUR.AKBARPU
R.AMBEDKAR NAGAR.U

Village-South Chakar
Maidan.PO-
Muzaffarpur,Dist-
Muzaffarpur

V.-Chaldhowa, P O -
Pradhankhanta Baliapur,
Dist -Dhanbad

H NO.1, BHIWANI BY
PASS CH-DADRI,
HARYANA.

5

BVSc&AH/GBP
UA&T/99

BVSc&AH/KAU/
99

BVSc&AH/WBU
AFS/98

BVSc&AH,
R.U./70

BVSc&AH/KAU/
99

BVSc&AH,
R.A.U./81

BVSc&AH/BAU/
91

BVSc&AH/GBP
UA&T/94

BVSc&AH,
MU/70

BVSc&AH/BAU/
99

BVSC&AH/HAU/
87

6

01-04-74

31-10-74

20,6.45

15-04-76

15.2,56

12.3 67

0101-69

4.1 47

14 1.70

08.11.61
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1

429

430

431

432

433

434

435

436

437

438

439

2

Birendra Kumar Singh,
S/o Sri Dharam Deo
Singh

Birendra Kumar Sinha,
S/o Late Gajgdhar
Prasad Sinha

Birendra Pd, Singh, S/o
Sri Shiwji Singh

Birendra Prasad Gupta,
S/o Late Mahabir Prasad
Gupta

Birendra Prasad Sinha,
S/o Late Shyam Sundra
Prasad

Birendra Prasad, S/o
Kamala Prasad

Birendra Singh, S/o Sri
Baikunth Singh

BISHAN KUMAR TOMAR
S/O SRI PRATAP SINGH
TOMAR

Bisheswar Prasad, S/o
Late Maheshwar Prasad

BISHORV.I

BISWA RANJA.N
PRADHAN S/o
SH.SATRUGHNA

3

BiharSVC/074
6/2000

BlharSVC/035
7/99

BlharSVC/045
9/99

BiharSVC/030
7/99

BiharSVC/013
6/99

BiharSVC/018
0/99

BiharSVC/020
4/99

UPVC/2930

BiharSVC/014
9/99

KERALASVC/
2342/99

ORISSASVC/1
768/2000

4

V.-Teranpur,PS-Fu!wort,
P.O. - Lakhanpur, Dist. -
Patna

Village - Gorapur, P.O. -
Palgarl, Diet. - Nawada

Village-Basuhara.P.O.-
Nahawna P.S.Sasaram.Dt.-
Rohtas

Village -Tulsimari, P.O. -
Rahua Tulsimari,Dist.-
Saharsa

Village - Jhilganj, P.O. -
Nai Godam, Dist. - Gaya

Village - Wipariya, P 0. -
Satempur, Dist. - Saran

Village - Dawath, P.Q, -
Dawath, Dist, - Rohtas

VILL.& PO.-
AHRAULA.DISTT.-
ALIGARH 212135.

Village - Basbiti, P.O. -
Basbiti, Dist - Saharsa

VARAKUKALAYIL.MIDAYI
KONAM
P.O.JHALAY0LAPARAMB
U,KQTTAYAM-05.

AT/PO.-BEGUNIA.DIST.-
KHURDA

5

BVSc&AH/RAU/
75

BVSc&AH,
B.A.U./81

BVSc&AH/RAU/
77

BVSc&AH,
R.A.U./83

BVSc&AH,
M.U./68

BVSc&AH
R.A.U./84

BVSc&AH,
R.A.U./75

BVSc&AH/CSA
UA&T/99

BVSc&AH,
R.A.U./72

BVSc&AH/KAU/
99

BVSc&AH/OUA
T/99

e

8.8.52

25.12.55

10.10.53

17.8,59

5.3.46

26.11.59

5.1 51

30-09-72

12.11.48

24-09-75

12-07-75
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1

440

441

442

443

444

445

446

447

448

449

450

2

BISWAJIT ROY

BISWANATH PATRA

BISWARANJAN
BEHERA S/O
SH.BENUDHAR BEHERA

BLAHWAR PYNHULANG

BOBBY RANJAN BEDI,
S/O SH. KULDIP SINGH
BEDI

BOBY PAUL

BODAKHE SUNIL
RAMBHAU

BONIA KRISHNA
KUMAR, S/O LATE
KEHORAM BONIA

BORA NALINI KUMAR

BORAH DR. ANIL
KUMAR, S/O SH.
PULESWAR BORA

BORAH DR. SASANKA,
S/O SH. PURNA KANTA
BORAH

3

WBSVC/2710/
99

WBSVC/2725/
99

ORISSASVC/1
745/2000

MEGHSVC/00
6/99

MPSVC/1755/
99

KERALASVC/
2327/99

RAJSVC/2463/
99

ASM/1878/99

MEGH. SVC/00
7/99

ASM/1834/99

ASM/1844/99

4

VTLL-I~O,NO.-
BAIRAGICHAK.P.O GANE
SHPUR(1st PLOT),DT.-24
PERGS

VILL-
PARAMAWANDAPUR.PO-
*51TAI A
Oil rtL-rt

PARAMAWANDAPUR.VIA
BHOGPUR.DT-
Qr.NO.B/L-
29,V.S.S,NAGAR,VANI
VIHAR.BHUBANESWAR
751004

SHILDA COTTAGE.JAIAW
LANN SUNNA LANE,
SHILLONG

2241 .RIGHT TOWN
ASHOKA DUPLEX,
JABALPUR (M.P.) 482001

ASHA
BHAVAN.KUNNACKAL
P.O.,MUVATTUPUZHA-
682 316.

A/P
KHARADGAUN.TALSHEV
GAON.AHMED NAGAR-
414502.

ASSOC.PROF.DEPTT.
GYNAECOLOGY,
C.V.ScA.A.U.
KHANAPARA

ARAIMILE.TURA

VILL. B,ANGAON, P.O.-
PURANDIA, DIST.
DARRANG

NONOI SUTOR GAON
P.O.NONOI, DIST.
NAGAON-782101

5 6

BVSc&AHA/VBU.
AFS/99

BVSc&AHA/VBU
AFS/99

B VSp&AH/O U A 15-04-76
T/99

BVSc&AH/Dr.P
DKV/96

BVSc&AH/JNKV 10-01-74
V/99

BVSc&AH/KAU/ 29-05-73
99

BVSc&AH/MPK 01-06-72
V/95

BVSc&AH/AAU/
99

BVSc/TNAU/B6

BVSc&AH/AAU/
99

BVSc&AH/AAU/
99



281

1

451

452

453

454

455

456

457

458

459

460

461

2

BORSAIKIAADARSH,
S/O MR. PULIN
BORSAIKIA

BORUAH NABAJYOTI,
S/O LATE
BHODRESWAR BARUAH

BOSE AMIYANGSHU

Brahamdeo Singh, S/o
Late Phojadar Singh

BRAHM KUMAR
PANDEY S/O SRI
S.C.PANDEY

Brahmdeo Prasad Singh,
S/o Late Nathan Prasad
Mahto

Braj Bhushan Chand
Hltaisi, S/o Late Laxmi
Chand Hitaisi

Braj Kishore Prasad. S/o
Late Ramyash Prasad

Braj Klshpre Prasad, S/o
Sri Khaderan Ram

BRAJ MOHAN GQYAL

BRAJ MOHAN GUPTA
S/O SRI RAM NARAYAN
GUPTA

3

ASM/1849/99

ASM/1823/99

MEGHSVC/00
8/99

BiharSVC/025
6/99

UPVC/2953

BiharSVC/079
9/2000

BiharSVC/060
9/99

BiharSVC/050
1/99

BiharSVC/061
1/99

RAJSVC/2519/
99

UPVC/2871

4

PATHAN PATTY,
P.O.KADAMA, DIST.
DIBRUGARH - 786001

TINSUKIA, BORDOLOI
NAGAR, PO- TINSUKIA,
DIST. TINSUKIA

FANCY VALLEY, TURA

Village - Sukhi Bigagha,
P.O. - Sarawa, Dlst. -
Jehanbad

VILLA PO.-
UTRAWAL,DISTT.-SANT
KABIR NAGAR (BASTI)

Village + P.O. - Nlrpur,
P.S. - Chautham, Dist. -
Khagaria

Village-Bhainsasur,PO-
LaheviB.Sarif-803101,Dt.-
Nalanda

Rajpur.Manglapur.Sangram
pur,Areyra]-845434,Dt-
Motlhari

Moh-Chanakyapuri
Colony.LIG.IH Housing
Road Gaya;Dist-Gaya

P.NO,1251,BARKAT
NAGAR.TONK
PHATAK,JAIPUR

VILL.-SOHASA PATTI
GAUSI CHHAPRA.PO.-
KURMAwTA.DISTT,-
KUSHI N

5

BVSc&AH/AAU/
99

BVSc&AH/AAU/
99

BVSc&AH/RAU/
82

BVSc&AH,
M.U./71

BVSc&AH/CSA
UA&T/99

BVSc&AH/RAU/
72

BVSc&AH/BAU/
86

BVSC&AH/RU/6
6

BVSc&AH/RAU/
64

BVSc&AH/RAU/
99

BVSc&AH/CSA
UA&T/98

6

1.1.48

24-07-72

14.1.48

22.8.63

26.1.44

15.6.41

07-03-71
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1

462

463

464

465

466

467

468

469

470

471

472

2

Braj Nandan Prasad
Singh, S/o Late Munsi
PraBad Singh

Brajendra Kumar Sinha,
S/o Late Ram Awatar
Singh

Brajesh Kumar Sinha,
S/o Sri Gauri Shankar
Prasad

Brajesh Kumar, S/o Sri
Jagadish Pd Sah

Brajesh Kumar, S/o Sri
Ram Pratap Singh

Brajesh Singh, S/o
Kameshwar Pd. Singh

Brij Kishore Sharma, S/o
Late Jung Bahadur Singh

Brij Mohan Mahto, S/o Sri
Krishna Mahto

BRIJESH RAWAT S/O
SRI B S RAWAT

Brinda Van Bihan, S/o
Late Ram Swarup
Agrawal

BUCHALWAR RATAN
BHUMANNA

3

BlharSVC/051
1/99

BiharSVC/053
9/99

BiharSVC/068
6/2000

BiharSVC/070
1/2000

BiharSVC/068
2/2000

BiharSVC/062
8/99

BiharSVC/049
7/99

BiharSVC/055
5/99

UPVC/3099

BiharSVC/064
6/2000

MVSC/6244/20
00

4

V.-Sundarpur, Bahachooti,
P.O. - Garhara, Dlst. -
Mungher

V.-South of
D.V.C.Chowk.P.O.-
G.P.Q.,PS-JakkanpuF,Dist.-
Patna

Village-Tayar.P.O,-
Tayar.PS-Akbarpur, Dist.-
Nawada

V.-Sarailal Khan
D.Chowk.P O -Naya
Bazar.Dist.-Bhagalpur

V -Baruntar, PO-Salimpur,
PS-Harnaut, Dist. - Nalanda

V-Ambedkar Nagar.PO-
Harharguru.Jamshedpur.D.
-East Singhbhum

Village-Akona, Chorma,
P O.-Pakndayal,Dist.-
Motihan

V -Kankani
Basti.Bansjora.P.O -
Loyabad-828101,Dt.-
Dhanbad

VILL&PO.-
UKHIMATH.DISTT.-
CHAMOLI.U.P.-246469.

V-Bnjnandan Ahwas.PO-
Rajendranagar
Kadamkuan.D-Patna

241/1 MAIN ROAD,
SAGROLI TAL. BILOLI
DIST. NANDED 431731

5

BVSC&AH/RAU/
71

BVSC&AH/MU/7
0

BVSc&AH/RAU/
83

BVSc&AH/RAU/
92

BVSc&AH/BAU/
86

BVSc&AH/BAU/
91

BVSC&AH/RU/6
9

BVSc&AH/BAU/
99

BVSc&AH/AAU/
99

BVSC&AH/MU/6
9

BVSc&AH/MAU/
99

6

28.3.49

8.5,46

15.1.61

15 7.68

23 1 63

2.1.65

22.2 46

26.1.72

02-07-75

15.4 46

01 09 73
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1

473

474

475

476

477

478

479

480

481

482

483

2

BUCHALWAR RATAN
BHUMANNA.S/o
SH BUCHALWAR

BUDHI LAMA A S/o
LATE SH A B LAMA

BUDHI SAGAR S/O SRI
CHANDRA SHEKHAR
PANDEY

BU^ENDRA SINGH S/O
SRI CHITRANGAD
SINGH

BURAGOHAIN TRIPTI,
D/OMR BIREN
BURAGOHAIN

BURHANALI.S/O
8H MD SARFARAJ ALI

C B PREETHA KUMARI

C GEETHA,D/o
SH SAMBASIVA RAO

C K SHAJIB

C LALHLUPUII (Miss)

C NARENDRANATH
REDDY,S/o
SH C NARSIMHA REDDY

3

APSVC/03470/
99

N SVC/0002/96

UPVC/2857

UPVC/3165

ASM/1838/09

APSVC/03495/
2000

KERALASVC/
2300/99

APSVC/03477/
2000

KERALASVC/
2351/99

MIZSVC/128/9
9

APSVC/03457/
99

4

POTHANGAL(NEW)(P),KO
TGIR(M),BODHAN(Tq),NIZ
AMABAD DISTRICT

VETERINARY
DISPENSARY
MON .NAGALAND

VILL -BAGHDIHA.POST-
RUDRA NAGAR.DISTT -
BASTI

VILL & POST-ALIPUR
BANGAWAN.DISTT-
GHAZIPUR.U p

OLP AMOLAPATHY,
QOHAIGAON, DIST
SIBSAGAR^ 785640

T R T
QRNO49.INDUSTRIAL
COLONY.NARAMPET
ROAD WARANGAL

CHARUVILAYIL
VEEDU.PARAKKARA.PO -
PATHANAMJHITTA

NEWNGQTRSNO5.ARI
CAMPUS.ANGRAU.RAJEN
DRANAGAR,HpBAD-30

SHARAJ1

P Q URALLUR QUILANDY,
PIN-673620

VENGLAI.PO -
KOLASIB.MIZORAM

H NO 5-75/A/2.PLOT
NO 182 & 183
AYYAPPANGR COLY ,OP
P AMBEDKA

5

BVSc&AH/MAU/
99

BVSc&AH/RAU/
86

BVSc&AH/GBP
UA&T/69

BVSc&AH/GBP
UA&T/99

BVSc&AH/AAU/
99

BVSp/APAU/81

BVSc&AH/KAU/
99

BVSc&AH/ANG
RAU/99

BVS^AH/KAU/
99

BVSq&AH/AAU/
99

BVSc&AH/ANG
RAU/99

e
01-09-73

15-10-62

05-04-46

10-07-73

08-12-41

04-03-75

10-05-75

16-06-71

08-08-76
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1

484

485

486

487

488

489

490

491

492

493

494

2

C.P. ABDUL KABEER

C.SARAVANAN

C.SUDHAKAR
REDDY,S/o
SH.C.ASWATHAPPA

CH. SASI KUMAR S/O
CH SITHARAMA
SWAMY

CH.A.RAMAKRISHNA
REDDY,S/o SH.MUNI
REDDY

CH.CHAKRAVARTHY
REDDY,S/o
SH.CH.SREENIVASULSU

CH.KOTIRATNAM.S/O
SH.CH.VENKATA
RATHAIAH

CHAITALI BISWAS

CHAITANYATHAKUR
S/o SH.P.C.THAKUR

CHAKRADHAR DAS

CHAKRADHARA DASH
S/o SH.CHANDRA DASH

3

LAKSVC/14/92

KERALASVC/
2409/99

APSVC/03446/
99

APSVC/2951/9
7

APSVC/03282/
99

APSVC/03526/
2000

APSVC/03376/
99

WBSVC/2750/
99

HPSVC/583/20
00

PONDI.SVC/8
0/2000

ORISSASVC/1
744/2000

4

CHERIYAPPADA,
KALPENI

XI,553,VADAKKEMANA,K
ODUR.P.O.-
MALAPPURAM

11,9 STONE HENGE
APTS..JAWAHAR
NG..RTC X ROADS,H'BAD-
500 020

4/9, KAKARLA STREET,
GUDIVADA, KRISHNA DT-
521301

H.NO 10-9-5
A,KOWURU,W.G.DT.

N.M.AGRAHARAM(V),POLI
REDDIPALEM(P),SULLUR
PET(Tq),NELLORE DT.

D.NO.1-5-
2.BUMPET.NARASARAOP
ET.GUNTURDT-522601.

31/1,M.M.GHOSH ST
P.O.KRISHNAGAR.DT.NA
DIA.PIN-741101?

S/o
SH.P.C.THAKUR, I.A.R.I.KA
T RAIN.DISTT.-
KULLU.H.P.

20.MIG,HOUSING BOARD
COLONY.ANNA
NAGAR,CUDDALORE-I

AT:RANPUR,P.O.-
NACHINTA.VIA.KHANTAP
ARA DIST -
BALASORE.756043

5

BVSc&AH/KER
ALAAGRI.
UNIV./90

BVSc/TNV&AS
U/94

BVSc&AH/ANG
RAU/99

BVSc&AH/APA
U/93

BVSc/APAU/84

BVSc&AH/ANG
RAU/97

BVSc&AH/ANG
RAU/97

BVSc&AH/WBU
AFS/99

BVSc&AH/HPK
W/99

BVSc&AH/AAU/
79

BVSc&AH/OUA
T/99

6

15.07 62

22-05-71

28-06-75

21.6 66

09-09-36

03-10-72

20-08-74

16-11-76

28.01.55

07-03-74
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1

495

496

497

498

499

' 500

501

502

503

504

505

2

CHALAPATHI REDDY.K,
S/o SH.K.RAMI REDDY

CHALLAM IVAN TEIBOR

CHALLAM RIWANDA
(Mrs.)

CHALLAM WORCYNIA
(Miss)

CHAMPALAL GUJAR,
S/o SH. MOHANLAL
GUJAR

CHANCHAL
BHATTACHARYA

CHANDAN GANGULY

CHANDER MOHAN

Chandeshwar Prasad,
S/o Late Kriti Singh

Chandeshwari Pd.
Yadav, S/o Sri Janki
Prasad Yadav

Chandra Banshi Sinha,
S/o Late Chunni Singh

3

APSVC/03318/
99

MEGH.SVC/01
0/99

MEGH.SVC/01
1/99

MEGH.SVC/00
9/99

MPSVC/1831/
99

DVC/0546/200
0

WBSVC/2696/
99

RAJ SVC/2461/
99

BiharSVC/072
9/2000

BiharSVC/045
2/99

BiharSVC/032
1/99

4

25/599.SREENIVASA
NAGAR.NANDYAL.KURNO
OL DISTRICT

LOWER
MOWPREM.SHILLONG

LUMIONGKJAM.JOWAI

LOWER
MAWPREM.SHILLONG.

VETY. HOSPITAL HARDA

GALI NO.-D-
25.CHATTARPUR
PAHARI.NEWDELHI-30

VILL-CHIRAILPARA.PO-
KALIYAGANJ.DT.UTTAR
DINAJUR.PIN-733129

l/c GOVT.VETERINARY
HOSPITAL.BALASATI.JOD
HPUR

Village-Dariya Chale.P.O-
Aungaridham.Dist.-Nalanda

V.-Afjal Nagar.PO-Launa
Parsa.Ps.Tarapur, Dist.-
Munger

Village - Rasulpur, P.O. -
Amdauli, Dist. - Nalanda

5

BVSc/APAU/72

BVSc&AH/AAU/
98

BVSc&AH/MAU/
83

BVSc&AH/APA
U/94

BVSc&AH/JNKV
V/1971

MSVM(USSR)/N
MBZVI(DIPLOM
A)/89

BVSc&AH/WBU
AFS/99

B\/Sc&AH/CCS
HAU/97

BVScfi.AH/MU/6
9

BVScfi.AH/MU/6
6

'»' •

BVSc&AH,
M.U./65

01-06-50

09/08/47

18/01/64

02-03-69

30.9.45

19.11.45

7.1.43
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1

506

507

508

509

510

511

512

513

514

515

516

2

CHANDRA BHANU
SINGH

Chandra Bhushen
Prasad, S/o Sri Ram
Swamp Sah

Chandra Bhushan Singh,
S/o Sri Yadunandan
Singh

Chandra Dhan Sharma,
S/o Sri Narsingh Sharma

CHANDRA JEET SINGH
S/O SRI ROHITAS SINGH

CHANDRA KANT JANA

CHANDRA KANTA
CHAKRABORTY

Chandra Kumar Slnha,
S/o Late Benshi Singh

Chandra Manl Prasad,
S/o Late Gokhul Prasad

Chandra Mohan Karan,
S/o Sri Dasharath Lai
Karan

Chandra Mohan Kumar,
S/o Late Kameshwar
Sharan

3

DVC/0511/99

BlharSVC/013
4/99

BlharSVC/074
8/2000

BiharSVC/064
8/2000

UPVC/2909

WBSVC/2728/
99

WBSVC/2760/
99

BlharSVC/013
2/99

BiharSVC/076
1/2000

BiharSVC/012
3/99

BiharSVC/049
0/99

4

F-108APANDAVNAGAR
PATPARGANJ DELHI-91

Village - Kohabarawe,
P.O. - Kohabarwa, Diet. -
Sltamarhi

V.-Rupkhap,PS-Obra,
P.O. - Karsaon, Dlst. -
Aurangabad

V.-Gandhar,PO-
Bandhuganj.PS-GhosI,
Dlst. - Jehanabad

STREET NO-
6,LAZZAPURI,HAPUR,GH
AZIABAD

C/o BIRESWAR
JANA.VILL & PO-
GOLGRAM.DT.MIDNAPUR
.PIN-721136.

5/1.PATIPARA
LANE,P,O,CHATRA,SERA
MPORE.DT.HOOGHLY.PIN
-712204

Village - Mira Chak, P.O. -
Bind, Dist. - Nalanda

Moh-Kanak Morh.Dr's
Colony,P,S.-Garhper,
Dist.- Nalanda

Village - Kako, P.O. -
Kako, Dlst. • Madhubanl

Village - Guphaper, P.O.-
Dhanashwar Ghat
Road.Dlst.-Nalanda

5

BVSc&AH/IGKV
V/90

BVSc&AH,
R.A.II./84

BVSc&AH/RAU/
81

BVSC&AH/RU/6
7

BVSc&AH/CSA
UA&T/99

BVSc&AH/WBU
AFS/99

BVSc&AH/WBU
AFS/99

BVSc&AH,
M.U./64

BVSc&AH/RAU/
74

BVSc&AH/R.A.
U./75

BVSC&AH/MU/7
4

6

11.12.64

13.12.59

11.5.58

2.4,45

25-05-70

8.8,41

2.2.50

15.8.52

2.6.47
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1

517

518

519

520

521

522

523

524

525

526

527

2

Chandra Mohan Sharma,
S/o Sri Naradmunl
Sharma

CHANDRA PRAKASH
TRIPTHI S/OSH RA
TRI PATH I

CHANDRA SEKHAR
SHARMA S/O
SH C LSHARMA

CHANDRA SHEKHAR
S/O SRI RAJENDRA
PRASAD

Chandra Shekhar Singh,
S/o Late Rang Bahadur
Singh

Chandrahas S/o Sri
Sudheshwer Prajapatl

CHANDRAN R,S/o
SH V RAJARAM

Chandrashekhar Prasad
S/o Shrl Harlhar Prasad
Smha

CHARAN SINGH S/o
SH S S YADAV

Chattendhan Tiwan, S/o
Late Vishwanath Tiwan

CHAUDHARI
DAYANAND ARUN

3

BiharSVC/069
9/2000

MPSVC/1740/
99

RAJSVC/2403/
99

UPVC/3183

BiharSVC/060
5/99

BiharSVC/079
3/2000

APSVC/03392/
99

BiharSVC/031
1/99

RAJSVC/2482/
99

BiharSVC/041
0/99

MVSC/6212/99

4

Village - Kolrpurva, P O -
Buxar Dist - Buxar

NEHRU NAGAR (WEST)
BHILAI, DISTT DURG-
491001

S/o
SH C L SHARMA.V P O -
JAHANGIRPUR.DIST-
JHAJJAR HARYANA

VILL-RAGHOUPUR.PO-
GAIGHAT '
(KALWARI),DISTT -
BASTI U P

V-Ahinaura.PS-
Mohania PO-
Hannathpur.Dist - Kaimur

Vlllage-Poktha,PS-Obra,
P O - Kaithy, Dist -
Aurangabad

H NO 2-3-
734/A/15.SHANKERNAGA
R.AMBERPET.HYDERABA
D-500 013

Village - Amsaura, P O -
Amsaura Dist - Nalanda

VILL -BARAWAS
KALLAN.PO -
BHONKER.VIA-
TAPUKARA.ALWAR

Village Konhl PO -
Murar, Dumraun, Dist -
Buxar

A/P KUDUS TAL WADA,
DIST THANE-421312

5

BVSc&AH/BAU/
89

BVSc&AH/IGKV
V/93-94

BVSc&AH/HAU/
90

BVSc&AH/CSA
UA&T/2000

BVSc&AH/RAU/
95

BVSc&AH/BAU/
99

BVSc/TNVASU/
92

BVSc&AH,
R A U /92

BVSc&AH/RAU/
99

BVSc&AH,
MU/66

BVSc&AH/KKV/
98

e

1 3 61

20-05-68

06-06-&3

04-03-73

14 12 70

18 12 72

06-06-69

1 6 67

20-07-73

10 7 44

07 10 76
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1

528

529

530

531

532

533

534

535

536

537

538

2

CHAVAN DIPAK KISAN

CHAVAN SATISH
BAJARANGSINHA

CHENNAPPA A,S/o
S'H.A RAMAPPA

CHETIA MAHINDRA
NATH

CHIDANANDA REDDY,
S/O MARULASIDDAPPA

CHINNA
SUBBARAYUDU K

CHINNOY
CHAKRABORTY

CHITIMALLA
RAMAKRISHNA

CHONGTHAM BIJAYA
DEVI

CHOTHE RAHUL
RATNAKAR

CHOUDHURYDR
ABDUR REZZAQUE, S/O
LATE HATEM ALI

3

MVSC/6196/99

MVSC/6243/20
00

APSVC/03411/
99

MEGH.SVC/01
2/99

KARNA SVC/3
054

APSVC/03391/
99

WBSVC/2736/
99

WBSVC/2695/
99

MANISVC/357/
99

MVSC/6190/99

ASM/1814/99

4

GODAL SOCIETY PKOT
NO.9, SAKRI ROAD,
DHULE-424001

SHIGANGD HOUSE
NO.1499.GANDHI
CHOWK, BILOLI DIST.
NADED-4317

MUKTHAPURAM(P),KANG
ANAPALLI(M),ANANTAPU
RDISTRICT-515 641

DIRECTORATE OF A.H.&
VETERINARY
LUMDIENGJRI.SHILLONG

BIRUR ROAD,
AJJAMPURA TARIKERE
TQ. CHIKKAMANGALUR
DISTRICT

RETD.ASST.DIR.(AH),D.N
0.6/537-1-
A.RAMNGR..ANANTAPUR-
515 004.

VILL-
CHAKDOULAT.P.O.JAGUL
, DT.MIDNAPUR.PIN-
721149.

NO.789,R.N.TAGORE
ROAD,
P.O.BEDIAPARA.CALCUT
TA - 700077

MAYANG IMPHAL.THANA
AWANG.LEIKAI

JAY YOGESHWAN
HOSG SOCY .BLOCK
NO.8,HS.NO.8,BRAHMIN
LANE.ROH

VILL. GORAIMARI
BAZAR, P O
TUKRAPARA, VIA
CHAYGAON, DIST

5

BVSc&AH/MPK
V/98

BVSc&AH/MAU/
99

BVSc/APAU/66

BVSc&AH/GUW
AHATI UNIV./68

BVSc/UAS.B'LO
RE/98

BVSc/SVU/64

BVSc&AH/WBU
AFS/99

BVSc&AH/APA
U/87

BVSc&AH/AAU/
99

BVSc&AH/KKV/
98

BVSc&AH/AAU/
99

6

15.12.75

17.06.79

01-07-42

20-04-76

01-01-39

01-04-75

11 07.76
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1

539

540

541

542

543

544

545

546

547

548

549

2

CHOUDHURYDR
PARTHASARATHI, 5/0
MR PALGULI

CHOUGULE RAHUL
VASANTRAO

CHRISTOPHER
SANJEEB GILBERT

CHUBASANGLA D/o
SH.REV.O.ALEM

CHUDHARIVINOD
KUMAR ABHERAJ

CHYNEAIJERIS(Miss)

CINTURY NARAD MUNI

COL.ATMA PRASAD
SINGH,S/O SH (LATE)
PARMESHWARI SINGH

DAUROBINDO
SOLOMON,S/o
D R SOLOMON

D AYODHYA.S/o
SH.D GADDAIAH

D.KANAGARAJ

3

ASM/1854/99

MVSC/6192/99

MEGH.SVC/01
3/99

NSVC/0088/98

RAJSVC/2574/
99

MEGH SVC/01
4/99

SIKKIM/64/200
0

HARSVC/1588
/

APSVC/03483/
2000

APSVC/03420/
99

KERALA/2281/
99

4

KAHILIPARA COLONY,
PO BINEVANAGAR,
GUWAHATI-781018

AT POST KOTOLI TAL-
PANHALA DIST
KOLHAPUR

DHANKHETI SHILLONG

CLARK THEOLOGICAL
COLLEGE, AOLIJEN
MOKOKCHUNG-798601,
NAGALA

THALWAD.VIA DHANSA.J
ALORE (RAJ) 343023.

NQNGK3EH UPPER
SHILLONG

DEPTT OFA.H.&VS
KRI3HI BHAWAN,
TADONG

A-554-A.PALAM
VIHAR.GURGAON

H NO 13-6-
434/C/64.MARUTHINAGAR
.HYDERABAD - 8.

H NO 1-2-270/187/14/4,
KRISHNANGR.COLY SUR
YAPET.NALGONDA

VIM/414,PUTHEN
VEEDU,(NR NES BLOCK)
VITHANASSERY.NEMMAR
APO

5

BVSc&AH/AAU/
99

BVSc&AH/KKV/
98

BVSc&AH/APA
U/92

BVSc&AH/BCK
W/98

BVSc&AH/GAU/
94

BVSc&AH/AAU/
92

BVSc&AH/AAU/
96

BVSC&AH/MAG
ADH UNI./63

BVSc&AH/APA
U/98

BVSc/APAU/80

BVSc/TNV&AS
U/91

6

10 09 77

12-12-75

25-09-72

15-10-71

01 11 42

01-01-73

13-07-35

09-07-68

2378QI/2002—20A
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1

550

551

552

553

554

555

556

557

558

559

560

2

D.KIRAN KUMAR,S/o
SH.KRISHNA MURTHY

D.SRINIVAS.S/O
SH.D.RAMCHANDRAM

D.SUCHARITHA,D/o
SH.D.VISHWANATH RAO

D.SURESH KUMAR

D.VIJAYA RAMA
RAO.S/o
SH.VENKATESWARA

DAIMI SAYED
KHALIL.S/o SH.SYED
IZBAL AHMED

DALJEET KAUR, D/O
SH.GUMAIL SINGH &
SMT. KULWANT KAUR

DAMODHER
REDDY.N.S/O
SH.N.NARAYAN REDDY

DAN VEER SINGH S/O
SRI D.C.SINGH

DANN WARNING STONE

Dari Sango,C/o T.Sango

3

APSVC/03491/
2000

APSVC/03528/
2000

APSVC/03458/
99

KERALASVC/
2389/99

APSVC/03443/
99

APSVC/03388/
99

Pb. SVC/2151/
2K

APSVC/03277/
99

UPVC/3107

MEGH.SVC/01
5/99

ArunaSVC/204
/2000

4

H.NO. 17-98/1,SRI SRI
MARGAM,NAKREKAL,NAL
GONDADT-508211

H.NO.15-
7,BIBIPET(P),DOMAKOND
A(M),NIZAMABAD DT -
503 125.

H.NO. 10-6-574, BEHIND
GURUDHWARA
GAJULPETH,NIZAMABAD-
503 001

1/53-
A,KOCHERIYIL(H),KARL)P
PAMPADY PO.-
KUNNATHUNADU,ERNAK
ULAM

19/197,BETHAVOLU.GUDI
VEDA(P),KRISHNA
DISTRICT

C/O IFTEKHAR KHAN.THE
SHARP OPTICS,H.NO, 14-
6-105,NIZAMPURA,

H.NO. 5337, HAIBOWAL
KALAN, LUDHIANA

1-90.PRABHAT
NAGAR.CHAITANYAPURI,
HYDERABAD-500 660.

MO.-BAMANPURI.NEAR
BHARTI MEMORIAL
HOSPITAL.PO.-
PURANPUR.DT.

POHKSEH (NORTH)
SHILLONG

Distt.-
Hospital,Seppa,E/Kameng,
AP

5

BVSc&AH/ANG
RAU/96

BVSc&AH/ANG
RAU/99

BVSc&AH/ANG
RAU/99

BVSc/TNV&AS
U/99

BVSc/APAU/81

BVSc&AH/MKV/
97

BVSC&AH//PAU/
99

BVSc/APAU/80

BVSc&AH/GBP
UA&T/92

BVSc&AH/AAU/
78

BCSc&AH/AAU/
2000

6

30-06-72

17-07-76

07-02-76

13-05-73

22-09-37

14-07-74

26 07 75

06-03-36

23-09-69

5.11 75

2378 GI/2002—20B
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1

561

562

563

564

565

566

567

568

569

570

571

2

DARPAN VEDEKAR S/O
SH S D VEDEKAR

DASDR ANIL KUMAR,
D/OMR UPENDRA
NATH DAS

DAS DR BIDYUTJYOTI,
S/O GOBINDA CH DAS

DAS DR GUNJAN, S/O
SH SUBASH CH DAS

DAS DR KABYENDRA,
S/OSH JOGENDRA

DAS DR PRANAB
JYOTI, S/O MR
TIKENDRAJITDAS

DAS DR SURAJIT S/O
DR D N DAS

Das Narayan Singh, S/o
Sri Shyam Narayan Singh

DAVINDER-JIT SINGH
S/o SH HARCHARAN
SINGH PADDA

Dayanand Tun, S/o Dr
Kali Charan Tun

DAYANANDA RAO T,S/O
SH T VENKATAPATHY

3

MPSVC/1793/
99

ASM/1848/99

ASM/1813/99

ASM/1800/99

ASM/1812/99

ASM/1801/99

ASM/1810/99

BiharSVC/063
6/2000

Pb SVC/2097/
99

BiharSVC/057
1/99

APSVC/03267/
99

4

370-A, SAI SMIRITI.RAJA
RAM NAGAR, DEWAS-
455001

VILL SARUHDRAMDOI,
PO AMRANGA, DIST
KAMRUP

VILL BILOTIAGAON, PO
DHING, DISTNAGAON

RABIWDRAPALLI
AGARTALA, GOVT QR
COMPLEX, WEST
TRIPURA

VILL
RAGHUNANDANPUR, PO
BOITAMARI, DIST
ONGAIGAON

C/O MR T DAS, PO
HAWLY DIST BARPETA

SWAHID PATH, SURVEY,
GHY-28

V -Rajpur Koel Bigha,
P O - Rajpur Koel
Bigha.Dist-Nalanda

H NO 1632,Moh REHMAN
PURA.NEKODAR DISTT -
JALANDHAR

Village - Matipahan, P O -
Bonyo Dist - Sahebganj

H NO 28/482,NOONEPALL
I(P),NANDYAL,KURNOOL
DT

5 6

BVSc&AH/JNKV 17-11-76
V/99

BVSc&AH/AAU/
99

BVSc&AH/AAU/
99

BVSc&AH/AAU/
99

BVSc&AH/AAU/
99

BVSc&AH/AAU/
99

BVSc&AH/AAU/
99

BVSc&AH/RAU/ 1' 1 51
72

BVSc&AH/PAU/ 10-05-72
99

BVSc&AH/BAU/ 31 12 69
99

BVSc/APAU/77 08-05-36
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1

572

573

574

575

576

577

578

579

580

581

582

2

DE HIMANGSHU

DEBASHISDASS/o
SH SANTOSH KUMAR
DAS

DEBAASISH BEHERA
S/o SH BAIRAGI
CHARAN BEHERA

DEBABRATA CHANDA

DEBASIS GANGULY

DEENBANDHU GUPTA,
S/O SH G P GUPTA

DEEPAJOHN

DEEPAL

DEEPAS/O SRI OM
PRAKASH

DEEPAVP

DEEPAK BHATIA S/O
SH JAGDISH CHANDER
BHATIA

3

MEGH SVC/01
6/99

ORISSASVC/1
779/2000

ORISSASVC/1
776/2000

WBSVC/2697/
99

WBSVC/2717/
99

MPSVC/1746/
99

KERALASVC/
2297/99

KERALASVC/
2366/99

UPVC/3029

KERALASVC/
2347/99

Pb SVC/2167/
2K

4

JAIL ROAD.SHILLONG

C/o
SH S K DAS(ADVOCATE),
A/PNAYABAZAR.DIST-
BALASORE

ATGANDAMUNDAPO-
KHANDAGIRI.BHUBANES
WAR

VILL &PO-
BODHRA DT MIDAPORE.P
IN-721423

C/o
B B DAS.TEJGANJ P O M
NUTANGANJ.DT BURDWA
N.PIN-713102

C/O PARASNATH GUPTA,
HANUMANGARH SIDHI-
486661

84.KONNATHU MOSQUE
LANE.KESAVADASAPURA
M.TRIVANDRUM-695004

MADHAVOM'SOORANAD
U P O KOLLAM-690522

VILL & PO -DAHA-VIA-
BARAUT.DISTT-
BAGHPAT(MEERUT),U P

VAIPEL
HOUSE,UDAYANAPURAM
P O VAIKOM.KOTTAYAM-

686 143

14, GURU NANAK
NAGAR, P O MODEL
TOWN JALANDHAR-
144003

5

BVSc&AH/GUW
AHATIUNIV/64

BVSc&AH/OUP
AT/99

BVSc&AH/OUA
T/99

BVSc&AH/WBU
AFS/99

BVSc&AH/WBU
AFS/99

BVSc&AH/JNKV
V/90-91

BVSc&AH/KAU/
99

BVSc&AH/KAU/
99

BVSc&AH/GBP
UA&T/98

BVSc&AH/KAU/
99

BVSc&AH/PAU/
99

6

11-08-74

18-05-76

01-03-66

06-08-75

28-05-75

19-09-73

14-01-76

13 1075



293

1

583

584

585

586

587

588

589

590

591

592

593

2

DEEPAK GERA S/O SH
R B GERA

DEEPAK GUJRAL S/O
SRI JAGATRI LAL
GUJRAL

DEEPAK HALDER

DEEPAK KAUSHIK S/O
SH OM KUMAR
KAUSHIK

Deepak Kumar Kuswaha,
S/o SrrArjun Kumar
Kuswaha

DEEPAK KUMAR S/o
SH NAGAR MAL

DEEPAK SARANGI S/o
SH CHITTARANJAN
SARANGI

DEEPAK SHARMA S/O
SRI MADAN MOHAN
SHARMA

Deepika Hembram, D/o,
Mr D N Hembram

DEKA DR PANKAJ, S/O
SH KHARGESWAR
DEKA

DEKA DR RAJ JYOTI,
S/O MR ANTI RAM
DEKA

3

HARSVC/1603

UPVC/2965

A&NSVC/72/9
9

HARSVC/1607

BiharSVC/043
8/99

RAJSVC/2484/
99

ORISSASVC/1
733/99

UPVC/2906

BiharSVC/033
1/99

ASM/1829/99

ASM/1859/99

4

159/12, THANDISARAK
HISAR

MOH KANOON GOYAN
FARIDPUR BAREILLY U P

BHARATPUR, NEIL
ISLAND, SOUTH
ANDAMAN

H NO 46/2,BRAHMAN'S
STREET NEAR DELHI
GATE HISAR

V -Chirogoda(Sanse
Road),P 0 -Chirogoda,
Dist - Dhanbad

E-22A-JAWAHAR
NAGAR,NEAR DUDI
PETROL PUMP.BIKANER

ATJAMUNADEIPUR PO -
BADASAHI.MAYURBHANJ

826,OPPOSITE JOHARI
GALI.VIRJANAND
BAZAR, MATHURA

Village-L I G R/89, P 0 -
Harmu Housing
Colony Dist -Ranchi

VILL BENIAPARA, PO
MANGALDOI, DIST
DARRANG

SANTIPARA, WARD NO 1,
PO MANGALDOI, DIST
DARRANG-784125

5

BVSc&AH/CCS
HAU/99

BVSc&AH/GBP
UA&T/98

BVSoTNV&AS
U/97

BVSC&AH/CCS
HAU/99

BVSc&AH/RAU/
94

BVSc& » t,CCS
HAU/97

BVSc&AH/OUA
T/98

BVSc&AH/CSA
UA&T/99

BVSc&AH
B A U /88

BVSc&AH/AAU/
99

BVSc&AH/AAU/
99

6

19 10 77

01-06-73

12 2 73

13 12 75

11 2 68

14-08-72

23-07-74

27-11-73

29 5 63
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1

594

595

596

597

598

599

600

601

602

603 I

604 I
(
<

2

Deo Chandra Mishra, S/o
Late Ram Chandra Mishre

Deo Nandan Sharma, S/o
Late Ginja Nandan
Sharma

DEO PRAKASH PANDEY

Deonath Kumar
Chaurasia, S/o Sri Moti
Lai Chaurasia

DEORI DEEPANJALI,
D/O LATE K R DEORI

DEORI NOBIN
KHUTTIYA, S/O SH
JUGESH DEORI

DEVANDRA, S/O
DODDANNA

DEVENDAR R,S/o
SH NARAYANA

DEVENDER SINGH

DEVENDER SINGH
SIDHU S/O
SH JANGEER SINGH

DEVENDRA KUMAR
3OYAL S/O
3H HABULAL BAJAJ

3

BiharSVC/065
i 8/2000

BiharSVC/062
6/99

WBSVC/2727/
99

BiharSVC/061
7/99

ASM/1841/99

ASM/1822/99

KARNA SVC/2
992

APSVC/03336/
99

RAJSVC/2417/
99

Pb SVC/1918/
99

RAJSVC/2487/
99

4

Village-Nargadda PO-
Billaun.PS-Shahpur, Dist -
Bhojpur

V -Biranchak.PS-Janipur,
P O - Fandpur, Dist -
Patna

MAIN ROAD.P O -
KALIMPONG.DT-
DARJEELING.PIN-734301

V-Kabirdih.PS-
Topchanchi.PO-
Brahmandih-828402,Dt-
Lakhisarai

DHEMAJI, RANNAGAR,
WARD NO 3PO
DHEMAJI, DIST
LAKHIMPUR

SINGIANIVILL PO
TENGAPANI, DIST
SIBSAGAR

NO 4655 1ST CROSS
MUNICIPAL
LAYOUT SIDDAGANGA
EXTN TUMKUR

C/O
MAHENDER.ERRAPAHAD
(P),TADWAI(M),NIZAMABA
DDT-503 120

V P O -BAJANA
KOLAN.SONEPAT HARYA
NA

CIVIL
VETY HOSPITAL.KILLIAN
WALI FEROZPUR

VEDHYA
COLONY.GANGAPUR
CITY-322201

5

BVScAAH/MU/6
4

BVSc&AH/RAU/
69

BVSc&AH/WBU
AFS/99

BVSc&AH/BAU/
91

BVSc&AH/AAU/
99

BVSc&AH/AAU/
99

BVSc/UAS
B'LORE/98

BVSc&AH/APA
U/98

BVSc&AH/CCS
HAU/97

BVSc&AH/MSU/
86

BVSc&AH/RAU/
99

6

4 2 43

30 11 39

21 8 67

30-03-76

06-01-73

03-02-73

16-02-63

05-07-74
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1

605

606

607

608

609

610

611

612

613

614

615

2

DEVENDRA KUMAR
GUPTA S/O SRI
N R GUPTA

Devendra Kumar, S/o
Late Thakurdiyal Singh

DEVENDRA PAL SINGH
S/o LT.SH.INDRA PAL
SINGH

Devendra Pd. Singh, S/o
Late Ram Nandan Pd
Singh

Devendra Prasad
Rakesh, S/o Sri
Rajeshwar Yadav

DEVENDRA PRATAP
SINGH, S/O SH. RAM
KRIPAL SINGH

Devendra Rai, S/o Sri
Bhuvneshwer Rai

DEVENDRA SINGH
RAJPUT S/O SRI
PANNA LAL RAJPUT

DEVI DR.(MS) BARNALI,
D/OSH LILAKANTA
NATH

DEVI PRASAD SINGH,
S/O SH RAMADHAR
SINGH

DHANANJAY KUMAR
JOLHE, S/O SH. M.R.
JOLHE

3

UPVC/2831

BiharSVC/015
4/99

NSVC/0020/98

BiharSVC/032
8/99

BiharSVC/049
9/99

MPSVC/1846/
99

BiharSVC/044
4/99

UPVC/2889

ASM/1861/99

MPSVC/1840/
99

MPSVC/1729/
99

4

277.GOPAL PURI.DISTT-
ALIGARH.U P

Village - Basam Bigha,
P O - Usari, Dist -
Jehanabad

LECTURER
VFATI.MEDZIPHEMA,
NAGALAND

Village- Pandui, P O -
Pandui, Dist. - Jehanabad

V.-Pipra Tol Belhi
Parwa,P O.-Jaynagar,
Dist - Madhubani

V.E.O. VETY.
HOSPITAL.MARWAHI
BILASPUR-495118

Village-Guljarpur.P O -
Guljarpur.P S -Sahar.Dist-
Arah

VILL-CHAUMUHAN.PO-
NARAUNA(AKAPUR),DIST
T-ALIGARH.U.P.

C/O L K NATH,
DHEKIAJULI-6, PO
DHEKIAJULI, DIST
SONITPUR

VETY HOSPITAL CHAK
GHAT, REWA-760081

BEHIND VATSALYA
BALAJI MANDIR, ANAND
NAGAR.RAIPUR-492001

5

BVSc&AH/CSA
UAS.T/82

BVSc&AH
R A U /72

BVSc&AH/RAU/
83

BVSc&AH/RAU/
82

BVSc&AH/RAU/
96

BVScfcAl'/JNKV
V/86-8?

BVSc&AH/RAU/
96

BVSc&AH/CSA
UA&T/99

BVSc&AH/AAU/
99

BVSc&AH/JNKV
V/1985-86

BVSc&AH/IGKV
V/99-2000

6

26-01-60

4 10 49

04-09-59

6 11 55

1 3.71

02-12-63

12.8.69

27-07-70

10-03-62

22-07-75



296 THE GAZETTE OF INDIA: EXTRAORDINARY [PART II—SEC. 3(i)]

1

616

617

618

619

620

621

622

623

624

625

626

2

Dhananjay Kumar, S/o
Srf Nand Kishor Prasad

DHANANJOY HANSDA

DHANDE VIJAY
VRKUDAJI

Dhani Lai Mandal, C/o
Dr.D.M. Mandal

Dharam Chand Sari, S/o
Late Sary Sah

Dharmendra Kumar
Prabhakar, S/o
Yadunandan Prasad

DHARMENDRA SINGH
S/O SRI SATISH CHAND

DHARMENDRA SINGH
S/OP SRI R.N.SACHAN

DHARMESH KUMAR
SARASWAT

DHARMESH KUMAR
SARASWAT S/O SH.
R.N SARASWAT

DHARNI DHAR SARKAR

3

BiharSVC/067
5/2000

WBSVC/2721/
99

MVSC/6236/20
00

BiharSVC/044
0/99

BiharSVC/029
1/99

BiharSVC/021
3/99

UPVC/3167

UPVC/2910

RAJ SVC/2560/
99

MPSVC/1745/
99

DVC/0530/99

4

V.-Chlstlpur.PO-
Chistlpur.PS-Chandi,
Dist. - Nalanda

VILL-
SIMULDANGA.P.O.BAND
WAN,DT,PURULIA,PIN-
723129.

BEHD. BOGADGANJ
POST OFFICE,
RAMPETH, NAQPUR-440
008.

Village - Nadi Diara, Dist, -
Sahebganj

Village - Chankj, P.O. -
Pacha Pokharl, Dist. -
Rohtas

Village - Jalsheo Bigggha,
P.O - Habbipur, Dist. -
Nalanda

VILL & PO -
MOHANA.DISTT -
BULANDSHAHAR.U.P.

VILL.-BIJAULI BLOCK
AMAUU.POST-
KAUNH.DISTT.-
FATEHPUR

C-66.RANGEET
NAGAR.BHARATPUR.RAJ
ASTHAN.

C/o YOGESH
KUMAR,GOVT.VETY HOS
PITAL.PILUA, ETAH (U.P.)
20700

558.SAINIK FARM,NEW
DELHI

5

BVSc&AH/RAU/
98

PVSc&AH/WBU
AF$/09

BVSc&AH/PDK
V/87

BVSc&AH/RAU/
96

BVSc&AH,
R.AU./73

BVSc&AH,
R A.U789

BVSc&AH/CSA
UA&T/98

BVSc&AH/CSA
UA&T/99

BVSc&AH/JNKV
V/93-94

BVSc&H/JNKVV
/93-94

BVSc&AH/GBP
UA&T/99

6

12 5.72

01.07.62

7 1.68,

10.12.48

1.6 63

30-06-69

19-09-70

25-08-69

25-08-69

19/01/73
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1

627

628

629

630

631

632

633

634

635

636

637

2

Dhirendra Kurnar Thakur,
S/o Late Chulhai Thakur

DHOLE VINOD
SHANKARRAO

DHOTRE RAVIKIRAN
RAJARAM

DHUBAJYOTI DAS S/O
SH.RAMANI MOHAN
DAS

Dhurupdeo Tirpathi, S/o
Late Bal Ram Tlrpati

Dhurv Narayan Singh,
S/o Prof.Kamla Prasad
Singh

DIENGDOH BANLTA
(Miss)

DIENGDOH MISTY (Mrs)

Digmbar Jha, S/o Sri
Sheo Kumar Jha

DILER SINGH

DILIP HALDER

3

BiharSVC/026
2/99

MVSC/6186/99

MVSC/6261/20
00

VCI/2199/99

BiharSVC/016
7/99

BiharSVC/053
6/99

MEGH.SVC/01
8/99

MEGH.SVC/01
7/99

BiharSVC/022
0/99

RAJ/2578/00.V
C1/2198/00

WBSVC/2762/
98

4

Village - Kamtaul, P.O. -
Kamtaul, Dist - Darbhanga

HUDCON-12D55/11,
AURANGABAD TAL.
DIST.AURANGABAD-
431003

MATUNAGAR, TAL-KHED
DIST. RATNAGIRI

INFRONT OF PATHSALA
COLLAGE.P O.-
PATHSALA.DT-
BARBETA.ASSAM-7

Village - Ojhawaliya, P.O. -
Jagarnatha, Dist. -
Gopalganj

V.-Barkagaon,PS-
Tarari.PO.-Barkagaon-
802237,Dist.~ Arrah

UPPER
NONGTHYMMAL.SHILLLO
NG

BELLE DOCTOR'S
QUARTER
JAIAW.SHILLONG

Village-Samabhuta, P O -
Bhalura.Dist -Muzaffarpur

VETERINARY
HOSPITAL.TAPUKADA.AL
WAR.RAJASTHAN

VILL&P.O.PURATON
BANGAON.DT.24
PRGS(N),PIN-743235

5

BVSc&AH,
BA.U./83

BVSc&AH/MAU/
98

BVSc&AH/KKV/
99

BVSc&AH/AAU/
99

BVSc&AH,
R.U./70

BVSc&AH/RAU/
83

BVSc&AH/AAU/
99

BVSc/APAU/94

BVSc&AH,
R.A.U/77

BVSc&AH/CCS
HAU/92

BVSc&AH/WBU
AFS/99

6

19.1 60

01.01 72

1 3 75

1.7 48

9.9 58

2 1.55

02-08-66
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1

638

639

640

641

642

643

644

645

646

647

648

2

Dilip Kumar Roy, S/o
Late Dr.Hara Gouri Roy

DINANATH
SHRIVASTAVA, S/O SH.
L.P. SHRIVASTAVA

DINESH
BHAGWANTRAO
MULKALWAR

DINESH
DADARWAL.S/O SH
K R. DADARWAL

Dinesh Kumar Pradip,
S/o Sri Nawal Kishore
Prasad

DINESH KUMAR,S/O
SH.GIRDHARI LAL

Dinesh Prasad Bhagat,
D/o Late Rameshwar
Bhagat

Dinesh Prasad
Chaudhary, S/o Sri Satya
Narayan Chaudhary

Dinesh Prasad Dixit, S/o
Late Vidya Prasad Dixit

Dinesh Prasad Sinha, S/o
Late Shatrughan Pd.
Sinha

DINESH SAXENA S/O
SRI K.N.SAXENA

3

BiharSVC/057
2/99

MPSVC/1866/
2000

RAJSVC/2595/
2000

HARSVC/1609

BiharSVC/029
4/99

RAJ SVC/2490/
99

BiharSVC/082
4/2000

BiharSVC/038
5/99

BiharSVC/051
6/99

BiharSVC/036
7/99

UPVC/3177

4

V.-1E Jugipara Lane,P.O.-
24 Parganas,Dist.-West
Bengal

F-4, VETY COLONY
COLLEGE CAMPUS
JABALPUR-482001

A/p PAUNI.DISTRICT-
BHANDARA 441910.

8/25.NEW CAMPUS.CCS
HAU HISAR

Village - Kishanpur, P.O. -
Belaw, Dist. - Shekhpura

C/o SH.R.P.JANGID.PLOT
NO.27,JAMUNAPURI,MUR
LIPURASCHEME.JAI

V.-Raj Ganj.PS-
Bihanganj.P O -Bihan
Ganj.Dist.-Madhepura

Village - Sahuria, P O. -
West Saur Bazar, Dist. -
Saharsa

Moh.-Madhura,Tarapur,
P.O - Kharagpur, Dist. -
Mungher

Village*- Purandrapur,
P 0. - Mithapur, Dist. -
Patna

147.AVASVIKAS CIVIL
LINES.BAREILLY.U.P.

5

BVSC&AH/UC/6
9

BVSc&AH/JNKV
V/66

BVSc&AH/PDK
V/96

BVSC&AH/CCS
HAU/99

BVSc&AH,
B A.U./97

BVSc&AH/RAU/
99

BVSc&AH/RAU/
79

BVSc&AH,
R.A.U /72

BVSc&AH/RAU/
73

BVSc&AH,
R.A.U./83

BVSc&AH/GBP
UA&T/79

6

6.1.45

01-09-41

27-09-73

07.09.75

1.7.65

25-12-75

1.1.55

7.1.48

16 5.51

21.9.58

20-07-53
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1

649

650

651

652

653

654

655

656

657

658

659

2

DIPAK BEURA S/o
SH.INDRAMANI BEURA

Dipak Kumar, S/o
Dr.Dineshwar Prasad

DIVI PADMAJA,D/o
SH D M.RAMACHARYUL
U

DIVYA AGNIHOTRI

DIVYAMITHRAT.S/O
SH.T.SABHAPATHI

Diwakar Prasad, S/o Sh
Nanhu Singh

DIWAKAR TRIPATHI S/O
SRI BALRAM TRIPATHI

DKHAR LAUREATA
(Mrs.)

Dol Murten

DOREEN PESEYIE D/o
SH.ROKOWHELIE
PESEYIE

Dudha Nath Pandey, S/o
Late Ram Lakhan Pandey

3

ORISSASVC/1
767/2000

BiharSVC/029
7/99

APSVC/03489/
2000

DVC/0544/200
0

APSVC/03240/
99

BlharSVC/017
6/99

UPVC/3117

MEGH.SVC/01
9/99

ArunaSVC/201
/2000

NSVC/0067/98

BiharSVC/029
0/99

4

AT/P O.KUSHA-
VIA:DOMPARAGARH,DIST
.-CUTTACK

Village - Bele, P.O. - Bele,
Dist. - Nalanda

H. NO. 14-112/1, SRI
KODANDA RAMA P&T
COLY .DILSHUKNGR ,H'B
AD

H.NO.-60.POCKET F-
25,SEC.-7,ROHINI,DELHI

D. NO. 32-13-53/4-
1,JOURNALIST
COLONY.MOGALRAJPUR
AM.VIJAYWADA-

Village - Mithapur-B-
Area.P.O.-G.P.O., Patna,*
Dist.-Patna

VILL.-LAMBARI TIWARI
KA DERA.PO.-RAYPUR
BHASARDUL.DT.-FATEHP

NONGTHYMMAI.SHILLON
G

Vill.-Jigi.P.O-
Daporijo,U/Subansin,A P

C/o
E.PESEYIE,DIRECTORAT
E OF CENSUS
OFERATION, KOHIMA

P.O. - Chitauni, Dist. -
Kushinagar (U.P.)

5

BVSc&AH/OUA
T/99

BVSc&AH,
R.A.U./89

BVSc&AH/ANG
RAU/99

BVSc&AH/CCS
HAU/99

BVSc&AH/ANG
ARU/99

BVSc&AH,
R A U./88

BVSc&AH/GBP
UA&T/93

BVSc&AH/AAU/
98

BVSc&AH/KAU/
2001

BVSc&AH/AAU/
96

BVSc&AH,
M.U./64

6

04-05-75

14 1063

04-06-75

25/10/75

24-08-69

11.11.63

30-12-73

2.4.67

26-12-71

1.7.43
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1

660

661

662

663

664

665

666

667

668

669

670

2

Dulmu Buriali, S/o Sri
Kaira Burioli

DURGA PRASAD
NANDA S/o SH,SAHEBA
GOUDA

DURGA PRASAD
TRIPATHY S/o
SH.GAURANGA

DURGA RAO.B.S/o
SH.APPAIAH

DURGADAS MANDAL

DURGRESH MITTAL,
S/OSH M.L. MITTAL

DUTTA DR. BUOY
KUMAR, S/O LATE
MOHENDRA NATH

DUTTA DR DEBASHIS,
S/O LATE RADHA
RAMAN DUTTA

DWIJEN MITRA

E.BALAN

E.CHANDRABABU

3

BiharSVC/068
0/2000

ORISSASVC/1
762/2000

ORISSASVC/1
758/2000

APSVC/03312/
99

WBSVC/2719/
99

MPSVC/1760/
99

ASM/1869/99

ASM/1872/99

WBSVC/2765/
99

KERALASVC/
2368/99

KERALASVC/
2307/99

4

V -Sonparsa.PO-Aasura,
PS-Jhinkpani, Dist. - West
Singhbhum

AT/P.O.-NUNIPADA
SASAN,VIA:GANGAPUR,D
IST.-GANJAM.

PLOT NO 232-A.SAHID
NAGAR.BHUBANESWAR -
751007

SANKILI,PALAKONDA(VIA
),SRIKAKULAM,DT-532
440.

VILL-RAJAKATA,P.O &
P.S.RANIBANDH.DT.BANK
URA, PIN-722148.

1141 ANAND
NAGAR.LASHKAR.GWAU
OR (MP) 474012

JIAMARIA GAON,
PO DHAKUAKHANA, DIST
LAKHIMPUR

VILL.&PO. BHURAGAON,
DIST. MORIGAON

VILL-
JASHRA(NUTANGRAM),P.
O.CHAKDAHA.DT.NADIA,
PIN-741222.

ERATTINGAL
HOUSEJHRITHALA
P.O ,PALAKKAD-679 534.

THALAKLAYI
HOUSE,PARAVANADUKK
AM,PO.-
KASARAGODE.671317

5

BVSc&AH/BAU/
96

BVSc&AH/OUA
T/99

BVSc&AH/OUA
T/99

BVSc&AH/ANG
RAU/99

BVSc&AHAA/BU
AFS/99

BVSc&AH/JNKV
V/99

BVSc&AH/AAU/
99

BVSc&AH/AAU/
99

BVSc&AH/WBU
AFS/99

BVSc&AH/KAU/
99

BVSc&AH/KAU/
99

6

18.1 68

08-07-76

07-07-76

01-02-73

08-01-7&

25-05-70

27-05-76
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1

671

672

673

674

675

676

677

678

679

680

681

2

E DINESH.S/o
SH.EVKONDAREDDY

E.MALATHI.D/O
SHE.GANGAREDDY

Ekbal Ahmad, S/o Late
Hakim Mazhar Imam

Ekramul Haque, S/o Sn
Abdul Kashim

ELANCHEZHIAN N. S/O
SH.E NATESAN

ESWARA PILLAI B.

ESWARA REDDY.C,S/o
SH C RAMACHANDRA
REDDY

EVENGELINE PARI

EYAS AHAMMED M.

EYEKHWESHE KEPFOH
S/o SH MESETSOLO
KEPFOH

FAGNE MANIK
ANANDRAO

3

APSVC/03429/
99

APSVC/03478/
2000

BiharSVC/081
4/2000

BiharSVC/062
2/99

VCI/2118/99

KERALASVC/
2381/99

APSVC/03397/
99

MI2SVC/133/9
9

KERALASVC/
2372/99

NSVC/0033/98

MVSC/6241/20
00

4

BALAJI COMPLEX.B-
22.NANDYAL, KURNOOL
DISTRICT-518 501

H NO 2-7-286.EXCISE
COLONY,HANAMKONDA,
WARANGAL

V.-Daulatpur,PS-Ghosi,PO-
Jaitipu Kurwan, Dist. -
Jehanabad

V.-Mohanpur,PS-
Mohagama.P O -Mohanpur-
814154,Dt-Godda

ASSTT PROF..VETY
COLLEGE.RAGA.COVAS,
KARUMBPET.PONDICHER
RY-9

DIVYA
NIWAS.PUTHIYATHURA.P
UTHIYATHURA
P O .TRIVANDRUM 695 52

6-537-
12,RAMNAGAR,ANANTAP
UR-515 004

PROJECT VENGPO-
KOLASIB.MIZORAM

MATHERY.THOTTAPPALL
Y
P O.,AMBALAPUZHA,AMB
ALAPUZHA-688563

V A S VETERINARY
DISPENSARY
PUGHOBOTO,
NAGALAND

SAVITRI VIHAR.A-190
WARDHA RD,
SOMALWADA NAGPUP

5

BVSc&AH/ANG
RAU/99

BVSc&AH/ANG
RAU/99

BVSC&AH/MU/6
2

BVSc&AH/BAU/
94

BVSc&AH/M.K.
VIDYAPEETH/9
5

BVSc/TNV&AS
U/91

BVSc&AH/OSM
UNIV/60

BVSc&AH/AAU/
99

BVSc&AH/KAU/
99

BVSc&AH/BAU/
92

BVSc&AH/PDK
V/78

6

17-10-74

28-08-76

24.2.44

24 3.65

10.5.73

22-03-65

15-05-35

10-02-71

21-05-75

14-06-68

30 09 54
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1

682

683

684

685

686

687

688

689

690

691

692

2

Faizuddin, S/o Md
Shahabuddin

FATEHBAHADUR
SINGH S/O SRI GUTTHA
RAJ SINGH

FIROZ AHMAD, S/O SH
MOHAMMED ANIS

Fradee Kerketta, S/o Sri
Hamurakh Kerketta

FRANKLIN TOPPO, S/O
SH P TOPPO

G Jayaprakash

G Rama Arumugam

G ANITHA.D/o
SH G APPA RAO

G DHANUNJAYA
REDDY,S/o
SHGVSUBBAREDDY

G JOSEPH PAUL.S/o
SH G CHINNABBAI

G KIRAN KUMAR,S/o
SH G RAJAMALLU

3

BiharSVC/067
0/2000

UPVC/3176

UPVC/3115

BiharSVC/065
3/2000

MPSVC/1792/
99

Kerala/2122/9
8

Kerala/2255/9
9

APSVC/03510/
2000

APSVC/03434/
99

APSVC/03509/
2000

APSVC/03513/
2000

4

V -Kanhaipur.PO-
Kanhaipur.PS-
Mokama.Dist - Patna

VILL & PO -KOLHAR
GAWN.DISTT-
GONDA.U.P

VILL/PO-ITWA BAZAR,DT-
SIDRATHANAGAR.U P-
272192

Village-Govindpur.PO-
Govindpur.PS-Kurra.Dist -
Ranchi

Q NO 227, KATKONA
KEDILARY AREA KOREA
497331

U Pill-180, Nandara
Padapu, P O Vorkady,
Kasaragod

KPV-17 Puthalam,
Kolayad - 670650, Kannur

i i NO 16.RAMAPURAM
COLONY,PORANKI,VIJAY
AWADA(RURAL)KRISHNA
DT

W-11/239-
4.SUDHARSANAM VARI
STREET.SANTHPET,
NELLORE-524 001

PLOT
NO 595,S K D NGR ,NR P
URNODAVA
SCHOOL,VANASTHALIPU
RAM

H NO 13-2-3,GANGA
HUSSAINBASTHI.KOTHA
GUDEM.KHAMMAM
DT507101

5

BVSc&AH/RAU/
84

BVSc&AH/CSA
UA&T/99

MSV/MSAVM&B
,RUSSIA(DIPLO
MA/97

BVSc&AH/RAU/
72

BVSc&AH/JNKV
V/99

BVSc/UAS
B'lore/90

BVSoTNVASU/
92

BVSc&AH/ANG
RAU/99

BVSc&AH/ANG
RAU/99

BVSc&AH/ANG
RAU/99

BVSc&AH/ANG
RAU/99

6

11 7 61

11-04-50

10271

4 1 44

04-03-71

2 11 67

7 5 71

17-07-75

11-01-75

15-06-72

10-11-75
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1

693

694

695

696

697

698

699

700

701

702

703

2

G KRISHNA
KISHORE.S/o
SH G VENKATACHALAM

G N GANGADHARA
NAYAK, S/O NARAINGH
NAYAK

G RAMA RAO S/o
SH G VEERABHADRA
RAO

G UPENDRA.S/o
SH G SUBBARAYUDU

G V P P S RAVI KUMAR
S/o SH G RAMA RAO

G VENKAT REDDY.S/o
SH BANGAR REDDY

G VENKAT REDDY.S/o
SH VEERA REDDY

GAGAN GARG S/O
SH VINOD PAL GARG

GAGAN GARG S/O SRI
V P GARG

GAGAN SAXENA, S/O
SH LR SAXENA

GAIKWAD GAUTAM
NATHU RAM S/o
SH N GAIKWAD

3

APSVC/03482/
2000

KARNA SVC/2
997

APSVC/03433/
99

APSVC/03430/
99

Pb SVC/2121/
99

APSVC/03421/
99

APSVC/03448/
99

VC1/2153/99

UPVC/2903

MPSVC/1835/
99

RAJSVC/2410/
99

4

NO72.II
LANE.THIRUMANGALAM
ROAD.VILLIVAKKAM.MAD
RAS-600 049

BUNDIKAPPALU
RAJANASIREPUR (P),
BELUR TQ, HASSAN DT

MADHARAM(P),KAREPAL
LY(M),KHAMMAM
DISTRICT-507 122

C/o G S RAYUDU.S I OF
POLICE,SHETTUR(PS),K
ALYANDURG(TQ),

GATE NO 3,ROAD
PAU.H NO -B-
20,2062,LUDHIANA 14100
4

H NO 2-7-654.CENTRAL
EXCISE
COLY ,SUBEDARI,HANAM
KONDA WARANG

HNO 1-1-53 BEHIND
CANARA
BANK.GIRRNIGADDA.JAN
GOAN WARANGAL

TYPE-IV-l.TELCOM
COLONY AVAS
VIKAS.D M ROAD.BULAN
DSHARE-2030

202 A.TURAB
NAGAR GHAZIABAD
201001

G-88/90, TULSI NAGAR,
BHOPAL-462003

A/P GORLEGAON.DIST -
NANDED.M S

5

BVSc&AH/APA
U/98

BVSc/UAS
B'LORE/97

BVSc&AH/ANG
RAU/99

BVSc&AHY/AN
GRAU/99

BVSc&AH/APA
U/95

BVSc&AH/APA
U/67

BVSc/APAU/83

BVSc&AH/GBP
UA&T/98

BVSc&AH/GBP
UA&T/98

BVSc&AH/JNKV
V/1994-95

BVSc&AH/PKV/
94

6

14-01-73

08-07-74

20-06-74

20-08-76

11-07-71

06-03-44

03-07-42

6 9 75

06-09-75

15-12-73

10-05-72
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1

704

705

706

707

708

709

710

711

712

713

714

2

GAJENDRA KUMAR
MISHRA S/O LATE SRI
SITARAM MISHRA

GAJENDRA KUMAR
SHARMA S/O SH R A
SHARMA

Gajendra Mehta, S/o Sn
Rasik Lai Mehta

Gajendra Mohan Kumar,
S/o Sri Visheshwar Pd
Singh

GAJMER SANJAY M

GANADHISWAR
HIREMATH S/O
VEERANTHAYYA

Ganesh Chandra Jha,
S/o Sri Shubhadra Jha

GANGA PRASAD
SHUKLA, S/O SH V P
SHUKLA

GANGAIAH G,S/o
SH G GANGAIAH

GANGIREDDYY.S/o
SH GANGI REDDY

GATPHOH MARBUD

3

UPVC/2936

MPSVC/1865/
99

BiharSVC/076
2/2000

BiharSVC/048
8/99

SIKKIM756/200
0

KARNA
SVC/2984

BiharSVC/012
2/99

MPSVC/1862/
99

APSVC/03298/
99

APSVC/03288/
99

MEGH SVC/02
0/99

4

81.KUNDAN
PURA.MUZAFFARNAGAR,
UP

PECH NO 2 DEV NAGAR
COLONY BHIND (M P)

V-Hariraha.PS-
Shankerpur PO-Machaili
Bazar,Dist -Madhepura

V-Kankarbagh,M I G-
189.PO-
Lohianagar.Dist - Patna

SNT
COLONEY.TADONG.DARA
GAON GANGTOK - 737
102

ANDOOR POST, BIDAR
TQ , BIDA DIST - 585422

Village - Jiraul P O -
Jiraul Dist - Madhubani

GOVT VETY
HOSPITAL CAMPUS
JASHPUR NAGAR,
DISTRICT-JASHPUR.4

5

BVSc&AH/GBP
UA&T/66

BVSc&AH/GBU
A&T/92

BVSc&AH/RAU/
83

BVSC&AH/MU/6
7

BVSq&AH/AAU/
94

BVSc&AH/UAS
DHARWAD/98

BVSc&AH/BAU/
87

BVSc&AH/JNKV
V/85-86

VETERINARY BVSc/APAU/80
ASST SURGEON(RETD),H
NO 1-143-86

A.GANDLIALAR Y t v \ t«i 6* (XN u <*

RETD ASST DIR (AH),C/o
VETERINARY
HOSP ,NGR KURNOOL.M
AHABOOB

NEWKENCH'S
TRACE, SHILLONG-4

BVSc/UNIV OF
MADRAS/62

BVSc&AH/AAU/
78

6

01-01-41

11-02-68

17 5 56

5 7 43

1 5-05-69

1 1 74

17 3 62

05-07-60

01-07-38

01-07-36
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1

715

716

717

718

719

720

721

722

723

724

725

2

GAURAV PANDE S/o
SH.RAJAN PANDE

GAURAV PANDE S/O
SRI RAJ NARAIN PANDE

GAUTAM ANAND

GAVASKAR GITENDRA
WARLEY, S/O SH. P D
WARLEY

Gaya Prasad, S/o Late
Braj Kishore Narayan

Gayatri Mukharjee, D/o
Dhurvendra Nath
Mukharjee

GEETA KANAUJIA D/o
SRI GANGA RAM
KANAUJIA

GEETA SHARMA S/O
Dr.R D SHARMA

Geetha Ram T.

GHATNEKAR GAUTAM
SUDHIR

GHOLVE DHANANJAY
TUKARAM

3

RAJSVC/2465/
99

UPVC/3071

DVC/0538/99

MPSVC/1763/
99

BiharSVC/072
8/2000

BiharSVC/023
8/99

UPVC/2878

UPVC/3024

Kerala/2253/9
9

MVSC/6180/99

MVSC/6200/99

4

B-24.JAWAHAR
NAGAR,BHARATPUR.RAJ
ASTHAN

VILLAGE-MATERIA.PO-
SABARPUR.DT.-
GONDA(U.P.)

88.TRIVENIAPTS.BLK-
H3,VIKASPURI,ND-18

82-C, RUABANDHA
SECTOR, BHILAI NAGAR,
DURG 490066 M P

V.-6.MF/10/118
H.B F ,P.,PO-
Bhahadurpur,Lohianagar,Dt

Patna

V.-Saurabh
Apartment,P O -Flat
No.24,Ps S Nagar.Dist-
Patna

VILL&PO-
SAIFULLAGANJ.DT-
SULTANPUR U P.

C/o SUNEETA
SHARMA,1751/11
TA.COLONY
PANTNAGAR,U.S.NAGAR,
U P

M.S Bhavan Kundayam,
Pathanapuram P O ,
Kollam-689695

ADINATH CO-
OPERT HOSG SOCY G-
1/A.SHAIKH MISTRY
RD..ANTOPHILL

AT POST NIMBODI TAL-
INDAPUR, DIST PUNE-
413104

5

BVSc&AH/RAU/
99

BVSc&AH/RAU/
99

BVSc&AH/HPK
V/99

BVSc&AH/JNKV
V/99

BVSC&AH/MU/6
2

BVSc&AH,
R.A.U./81

BVSc&AH/CSA
UA&T/93

BVSc&AH/GBP
UA&T/97

BVSc/TNVASU/
93

BVSc&AH/KKV/
98

BVSc&AH/KKV/
98

6

01-01-75

01-01-75

08/12/75

13-04-77

25.4 42

24.2.58

24-08-67

26-06-75

2.3.70

19 09 77

23.03 76

2378GI/2002—21A
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1

726

727

728

729

730

731

732

733

734

735

736

2

GIRI SURESH
RAMAKANT

Ginja Nandan Prasad,
S/o Late Fiekoo Rarn

GIRIJA SANKAR
MOHANTY S/o
SH NARAHARI

GIRISH BHATM ,S/O
KESHAVA BHAT M

GIRISH PATIL S S/O
S G KADMANI

Ginsh Prasad, S/o Late
Nago Prasad

GIRISHATV , S/O
VIRUPAKSHAPPATR

Girjesh Sharma, S/o Late
Deonandan Singh

GIRSIH CHANDRA
BAHADUR S/O LATE
SRI HARENDRA

Gita Kuman S/o Sri
Manju Pd Gupta

GLORIA NGULLIE D/o
LTSHLIMHATHUNG
NGULLIE

3

MVSC/6208/99

BiharSVC/055
1/99

ORISSASVC/1
748/2000

KARNA SVC/3
031

KARNA
SVC/2950

BiharSVC/068
•5/2000

KARNA SVC/3
005

BiharSVC/019
8/99

UPVC/2864

BlharSVC/028
1/99 .

N SVC/0066/98

4

A/P DHAKATE SHAHAD,
NR PAWAR STORES,
SHAHAD, TAL KALYAN
DIS

V-Mairchaiya Gall, P O -
Rajendra Path, Dist - Gaya

AT FATEHPUR.P O -
BHANDARI
POKHARI.DIST-
BHADRAK

HNOD3-211 KHBSFSII
PHASE, YELAHANKA
NEW TOWN
BANGALORE -

HIG 30, KHB COLONY,
VirlOBHANAGAR,
SHfMOGA 577204

Village - Magdih, P O -
Bhaldah, Dist - Shaikhpura

GIRI CLINIC AJJAMPURA
TARIKERETQ
C'MAGALUR DT

Village-Khemkaran
Sarai.P O -Kurtha.Dist-
Jehanabad

188,MIAN BAZAR.UTTAR
PHATAK.GORAKHPUR.U
P

Village - Sheoganj, P O -
Arrah, Dist - Bhojpur

HOUSE NO 97,DUNCAN
BASTI.DIMAPUR,
NAGALAND

5

BVSc&AH/KKV/
98

BVScS.AH/MU/6
3

BVSc&AH/OUA
T/99

BVSc/UAS B'LO
RE/81

BVSc&AH/UAS
DHARWAD/98

BVSc&AH/RAU/
74

BVSc/UAS
B'LORE/97

BVSc&AH,
R A U /72

BVSc&AH/AGR
A UNI/62

BVSc&AH
R A U /97

BVSc&AH/AAU/
98

6

03 10 76

13 4 42

25-12-76

12-11-58

26 3 76

7 7 49

15-07-74

15348

05-04-38

1 1 74

26-01-70
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1

737

738

739

740

741

742

743

744

745

746

747

2

Glonya Tigga, D/o Sri
Julius Tigga

GOGOI BASANTA
KUMAR, S/O SH
BIRESWAR GOGOI

GOGOI DR (MS) MOMI,
D/O SH BHADRESWAR
GOGOI

GOGOI DR (MS) RUMI,
D/O SH JAGESWAR
GOGOI

GOGOI DR
(MS)SAKUNTALA D/O
LATE DURGESWAR

GOGOI DR BHUPEN,
S/OSH KANAK GOGOI

GOGOI UMESH

GOHAIN DEBANGA, S/O
MR R GOHAIN

Gokul Lai, S/o Sn Lala
Bachu Lai

GOLE MAYURA
ATMARAM

Goliath Piel

3

BiharSVC/082
3/2000

ASM/1820/99

ASM/1807/99

ASM/1806/99

ASM/1875/99

ASM/1815/99

MEGH SVC/02
1/99

ASM/1826/99

BlharSVC/039
0/99

MVSC/6207/99

ArunaSVC/187
/98

4

Village-Nayasarai.PS-
Ratu.P O -Saparom, Dist -
Ranchi

AMGURI COLLEGE
ROAD, PO AMGURI,
DIST SIBSAGAR

BHOGAMUKH
SHITORUALGAON, PO
BHITORUAL, VIA JANGI,
DIST S I ^ S A ^ f t f c

PO CHATIANAGURI,
GARIACHIGAGAON,
DIST SIBSAGAR

MAKUM, NEAR HAPJNA
BLOCK VETY DISPY ,
PO MAKUM, DIST TINSU-

MARGHORITA CIVIL
HOSPITAL, PO
MARGHORITA, DIST
TINSUKIA

INDODANISH
PROJECT,QUARTER NO 3

NAKARI.WARDNO1,
N LAKHIMPUR, DIST
LAKHIMPUR- 787001

Village - Dhakanpura,
P O - Gardanibagh, Dlst -
Patna

NANA EKHNDE
CHEMBERS
C/308.MURBAD RD,
RAMDASWADI KALYAN
DIST

Vill-Bahzan,Distt -Papum-
Pare.A P

5 6

BVSc&AH/BAU/ 18 2 65
92

BVSc&AH/AAU/
99

BVSc&AH/AAU/
99

BVSc&AH/AAU/
99

BVSc&AH/AAU/
99

BVSc&AG/AAU/
99

BVSC&AH/AAU/
69

BVSc&AH/AAU/
99

BVSc&AH, 9 2 56
R A U /80

BVSc&AH/KKV/ 09 07 77
98

BVSc&AH/APA
U/98

2378G1/2O02—21B
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1

748

749

750

751

752

753

754

755

756

757

758

2

GONSALVES TINA
LOUTS

Gopal Knshan Goswani,
S/o Late Narsingh
Bhadaru Goswam

Gopal Prasad Gupta, S/o
Sri Kedar Nath Sah

Gopal Prasad Sinha, S/o
Late Budhadeo Prasad

GOPAL PURI
RAGHUWANSI S/o
SH RAGHUWANSI PURI

GOPAL SACHDEV S/O
SH KRISHAN KUMAR

GOPAL SHARAN, S/O
SH CHANDRABHAN
BHARTIYA

GOPAL SHARMA

GOPAL V S/o
SH V SHESHAYYA

GOPALA RAO P V,S/o
SH RAMCHANDRA RAO

GOPI RAM KUMHAR

3

MVSC/6209/99

BiharSVC/052
0/99

BiharSVC/075
3/2000

BiharSVC/049
6/99

RAJSVC/2468/
99

VCI/2107/99

MPSVC/1823/
99

RAJSVC/2424/
99

APSVC/03299/
99

AP SVC/03315/
99

RAJSVC/2515/
99

4

FAKHIR
MOHDBULDG.3/12
KRISHNA
NGR BANDRELARWADI.J
OGESHWARI

V -Gaddi Bero.P 0 -Gaddi
Bero,PS-Raghunath,Dt -
Purulea(W B)

V -Ratm Bazar.PS-
Shakurabad.P 0 -Ratm
Bazar, Dt -Jehanabad

Village-
Baraiui.Nekpur.P 0 -
Nimachak(803116),Dist-
Gaya

V P 0 -PAOTA.TEH -
MAHWA.DAUSA

70-A NITCO LANE TALAB
TILLO.JAMMU-
180002(J&K)

VILL&PO-KHISORA
(BALODA),DISTT-
JANJGIR
CHAMPA 495559

C/o SH B S GAUR.B-
5,GURU NANAK
COLONY,BUNDI,(RAJ )

H NO 16-10-
27/105/12/1/A.OPP 35/2RT
.MUNICIPAL
COLY.MALAKPET

D NO 2-46-
18,KAKTHIYANAGAR,KAKI
NADA-533 003 E G DT

VILL-KURABRA.PO-
NEEM KA
THANA.DISTRICT-SIKAR
332 713

5

BVSc&AH/KKV/
98

BVSc&AH/RAU/
80

BVSc&AH/RAU/
80

BVScS.AH/MU/6
2

BVSc&AH/RAU/
99

BVSc&AH/PUNJ
AB
AGRUNIV/85

BVSc&AH/JNKV
V/1991-92

BVSc&AH/CSA
UA&T/94

BVSc&AH/OSM
UNIV/60

BVSc/APAU/67

BVSc&AH/RAU/
99

6

11 03 75

7 7 54

2 7 53

1 1 39

10-06-71

14961

30-06-68

05-02-70

29-11-36

01-11-39
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1

759

760

761

762

763

764

765

766

767

768

769

2

GOPIKRISHNAN P

GOSWAMI PARAMESH

GOUTAM MONDAL

GOVIND NARAYAN
SHARMA.S/OSH SHIV
CHARANLALSHARMA

Govind Prasad, S/o Late
Budhan Sonar

GOVIND RAM
KARAGWAL S/o SH.OM
PRAKASH

GULAM MAHMOOD
MD ,S/o SH.MD GULAM
DASTAGIR

GUNJAN GILL

GURCHARAN DAS

GURCHARAN SINGH
CHAUHAN S/O SH.
BABU SINGH

GURCHARAN SINGH
S/o SH HARBANS
SINGH &

3

KERALASVC/
2353/99

MEGH SVC/02
2/99

WBSVC/2705/
99

MPSVC/1815/
99

BiharSVC/019
4/99

RAJSVC/2505/
99

APSVC/03361/
99

RAJSVC/2460/
99

DVC/0550/200
0

Pb.SVC/2169/
2K

Pb. SVC/2127/
99

4

SREEKRISHNA
NIVAS.PO-
PULLAZHY.ORALIKARA.T
HRISSUR-680 012

TURA BAMONPARA,
WEST GARO HILLS

VILL-GOJINA.PO-
ARANGKIARANA.P.S.MOY
NA,DT.MIDNAPUR,PIN-
721642

PRAYAG
BHAWAN.KUMBH
RAJ.DISTT - GUNA.473222

Village - Sukarigadha,
P 0. - Lari, Dist -
Hazanbagh

KORAGWAL.PO.-
TAL CHNAPAR.DISTRICT-
CHURU

H.NO 16-9-717/1,OLD
MALAKPET.HYDERABAD-
500 036.

C/o 14.MUNEEM
COLONY.BRIJAI NAGAR

NAGARJUNA
APARTMENT.B-
502,KHICHRIPUR,NEW
DELHI-96

H.NO 5931, MOHALLA-
JHUTTILK, BATHINDA

VPO.-
TAKHTUPURA.DISTT.-
MOGAJEH.-NIHAL
SINGH-WALA

5

BVSc&AH/KAU/
99

BVSc&AH/AAU/
69

BVSc&AH/WBU
AFS/99

BVSc&AH/JNKV
V/99

BVSc&AH,
R.U./82

BVSc&AH/RAU/
99

BVSc/APAU/82

BVSc&AH/CCS
HAU/95

BVSc&AH/PAU/
74

BVSc&AH/MLS
U/84

BVSc&AH/PAU/
99

6

06.04 75

06-08-60

31 12 58

04-01-76

14-06-41

23-09-70

05/04/52

18 07 58

29-11-77

l"i~ -T^ ~E <1r--r
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1

770

771

111

773

774

775

776

111

71S

779

780

2

GURCHARAN SINGH
SAHI

GURPER SHAD
DUGGAL
S/oSH MANGAT RAI

GURPREET KAUR D/O
SH. HAR MOHINDER
SINGH & SMT. AMARJIT

GURPREET KAUR D/O
SH. NIRMAL SINGH

GURUBASAYYA
KALMATH.S/O
PANCHAVARAYYA G

Gurudeo Sinha, S/o Late
Bandhu Sinha

GURUNGSANDEEP

GURVINDER JEET
SINGH S/O SH.AMARJIT
SINGH

GURVINDER SINGH

GYANA RANJAN
MISHRA S/o SH.GOLAK
BEHARI MISHRA

GYANENDRA KUMAR
SACHAN S/O SRI
SURENDRA NATH

3

DVC/0514/99

Pb.SVC/2126/
99

Pb.SVC/2162/
2K

Pb.SVC/2172/
2K

KARNA. SVC/3
029

BiharSVC/067
7/2000

SIKKIM/65/200
0

VCI/2186/99

RAJSVC/2577/
2000

ORISSASVC/1
760/2000

UPVC/3122

4

6/5 WEST PATEL NAGAR
NEW DELHI-8

CIVIL HOSPITAL
TALWANDI-
SABO,DISTT.BATHINDA,(
Pb.) 151302

29-A, HIRA NAGAR,
PATIALA.(PUNJAB)

VILL BAHLE, P.O.
GARHDIWALA, DIST
HOSHIARPUR

NAVANGER.GAJENDRA
GAD RON TQ, GADAG
DIST

Village - Ufraul, P O. -
Desari, Dlst. - Vaishali

ARITHANG.GANGTOK
737 101.

H.NO-108.STREET
NO.13,SEC-6,NANAK
NAGAR JAMMU.J&K
STATE-18

V-
105,I.GN.PCOLONY,BIKA
NER

VILL-RANIPARA.P.O-
GOVINDPUR.DIST -
CUTTACK

C/o
Dr R P.SACHAN,MANDHA
HAMIRPUR.U.P

5

BVSc&AH/PAU/
63

BVSc&AH/PAU/
99

BVSc&AH/PAU/
99

BVSc&AH/PAU/
89,

BVSc&AH/UAS
DHARWAD/99

BVSc&AH/RAU/
71

BVSc&AH/AAU/
94

BVSc&AH/JNKV
V/94-95

BVSc&AH/CCS
HAU/98

BVSc&AH/OUA
T/99

BVSc&AH/GBP
UA&T/99

6

07/10/40

11-07-76

02.12 75

17.08 66

20.7.73

1.3 49

07-07-69

22 7 70

14-05-74

29-06-76

14-07-74
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1

781

782

783

784

785

786

787

788

789

790

791

2

GYANENDRA SHARMA
LATE S/O SRI PYARE
LAL SHARMA

Gyanwendra Kr Verma,
S/o Sri Upendra Prasad
Tnyar

H HEVITO SHOHE S/O
SH HEZHETO

H TOLUVI AYEMI S/o
SH HOKISHE AYEMI

HABEEB AHMED
MOHD ,S/o
SH MD OSMAN

HABIB S/o SH TANVIR.
HUSSAIN & Smt RAJ
RANI

Hafiz Saiyad
Moh Mustak, S/o Late
Saiyed Abdul Razzak

Hage Tabin

HALDAR DR
(MS)BAINABI, D/O DILIP
KR HALDAR

Haldhar Prasad Singh,
S/o Late Jagat Bandhu
Singh

HANS RAJ S/O
SH DEWAN CHAND

3

UPVC/3006

BiharSVC/047
6/99

N SVC/0019/98

NSVC/0007/98

APSVC/03252/
99

Pb SVC/2091/
99

BiharSVC/052
2/99

ArunaSVC/192
/99

ASM/1865/99

BiharSVC/054
8/99

VC1/2140/99

4

C/O
R K SHARMA.MOH FAGIR
GANJ NEAR OLD PO
KANTH.MORADABAD.U P.

Village - Mohanpur, P.O. -
Mohanpur, Dist -
Samastipur

FARM MANAGER, STATE
PIG BREEDING FARM,
AKULUTO

V A S VETERINARY
DISPENSARY
AGHUNATO, NAGALAND

C/o NEW PRESIDENT
PLAZA.FUNCTION
PALACE,BODHAN
RD .NIZAMABAD

VPO JAURA.TEH -
DASUYA.DISTT -
HOSHIARPUR

V-Jalkaura,P 0 -
Jalkaura.PS-Khagana,
Dist - Khagana

Vill-Han,P 0 -
Ziro.L/Subansin

C/O LATE SUBHAS CH
DAS, MADAN MOHAN
RD ,PO KARIMGANJ.DT K
Aft\MG.ANT

V -Lalkothi.Tetarpur, P O -
Jagdishpur, Dist -
Bhagalpur

A S DEPTT OF S &
R,FACULTY OF VETY
SC&AH
SKUAST.R S PURA,JAMf\U

\ V 1 ° \

5

BVSc&AH/GBP
UA&T/93

BVSc&AH/ANG
RAU/98

BVSc&AH/AAU/
90

BVSc&AH/AAU/
90

BVSc&AH/APA
U/82

BVSc&AH/PAU/
99

BVScS.AH/MU/6
5

BVSc&AH/AAU/
78

BVSc&AG/AAU/
99

BVSc&AH/MU/6
5

BVSc&AH/PUNJ
AB
AGRUNIV/95

6

25-03-68

10 1 75

15-09-64

01-03-61

10-03-68

06-05-68

15 6 45

1 9 56

22 5 42

12 5 68
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1

792

793

794

795

796

797

798

799

800

801

802

2

HANUMANTHA
RAO.M,S/o
SH.M.LAXMINARAYANA

HARBIR SINGH
GURAYA S/o
SH DALBIR SINGH

HARDEEP KUMAR S/o
SH.GURBACHAN RAM &
Smt.NASIB KAUR

HARENDER KUMAR S/O
SRI S N SHARMA

Harendra Pal Bhagat, S/o
Sri Mangla Oraon

HARENDRA PAL SINGH
S/O SRI KUNDAN SINGH

Harendra Pd. Gupt, S/o
Late Bishnu Dayal Gupta

HARENDRA SINGH S/O
SRI AMIR CHANDRA
SINGH

HARI BANS SINGH S/O
SRI SHASI BHUSHAN
SINGH

HARI KARAN BITHU S/o
SH DUNGER DAN
CHARAN

HARI KISHAN
RAO.M.S/oSH.M.NARSI
REDDY

3

APSVC/03368/
99

Pb.SVC/2033/
2000

Pb.SVC/2124/
99

UPVC/2974

BiharSVC/077
0/2000

UPVC/2998

BiharSVC/031
8/99

UPVC/2844

UPVC/2908

RAJSVC/2506/
99

APSVC/03296/
99

4

H NO.12-
38.SHANTINAGAR
COLONY,PATANCHERU,M
EDAK-502 319.

VILL -THIKRIWALA
GORAYA.PO.-
QADIAN.DISTT.-
GURDASPUR.

VILL-CHUHARPUR.PO.-
KULAM.DISTT -NAWAN
SHAHR.

VILL.& PO.-BARAULI VIA
BARAUT.DISTT.-
BAGHPAT U.P.

V.-Ravindra Nagar.PS-
Dumari,P.O -Novadih,
Dist. - Gumla

VILL.& PO.-NABKA
(GORDHANPUR).DISTT.-
BIJNOR.U P

Village - Kora, P.O. - Kora,
Dist - Hazaribagh

33/17.YADAVBHAWAN
GYAN
LOK.HAPUR(GHAZIABAD)

VILL.& PO.-
DAULATPUR.DISTT.-
BALLIA.U P.

II-C.57,J.N.VYAS
COLONY.BIKANER

ELMINADU(V)N,IBRAHIMP
ATNAM(M),RANGA
REDDY DISTRICT

5

BVSc&AH/ANG
RAU/97

BVSc&AH/PAU/
98

BVSc&AH/PAU/
99

BVSc&AH/GBP
UA&T/96

BVSc&AH/BAU/
94

BVSc&AH/GBP
UA&T/93

BVSC&AH/BU/5
3

BVSc&AH/JNKV
V/68

BVSc&AH/CSA
UA&T/99

BVSc&AH/RAU/
99

BVSc/APAU/80

e
30-03-74

10-03-75

11-04-76

14-03-69

2 3 71

11-07-69

9 8 32

02-10-47

11-07-70

05-06-74

24-06-37
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1

803

804

805

806

807

808

809

810

811

812

813

2

HARI OM S/O SRI
VIRENDRA KUMAR
VERMA

HARIPRAKASH
SAXENA S/O LATE SRI
OM PRAKASH SAXENA

HARI SINGH
RAGHUVANSHI, S/O SH.
K.S. RAGHUVANSHI

HARI SINGH S/O SRI
MOTI LAL

HARISH CHANDRA S/O
SRI UMA SHANKAR

HARPREET SINGH S/o
SH PRITAM SINGH &
Smt SURJIT KAUR

HARVINDER SINGH
TINNA S/o SH.SURJIT
SINGH & Smt AJIT KAUR

Hasan Ahmad, S/o Late
Md Ibrahim

HASIN (MS) DILRUBA,
D/O MD ABDUL HAHID

HATWAR GANESH
SOMAJI

HEERA SINGH
BHANWAR, S/O SH. K.S.
BHANWAR

3

UPVC/2897

UPVC/2922

MPSVC/1743

UPVC/3O62

UPVC/2867

Pb. SVC/2137/
99 •

Pb SVC/2130/
99

BiharSVC/032
2/99 .

ASM/1856/99

RAJSVC/2564/
99

MPSVC/1774/
99

4

VILL.-SAIMSI,PO -
KHAJUHA.DISTT.-
FATEHPUR U.P.

ISHWARI
BHAWAN.SUBHASH
NAGAR.BAREILLY

NEAR GOYAL PETROL
PUMP, GANJ BASODA
DIST VIDISHA-464221

VILL-MUMREJA.PO-
HARAUTHA.DISTT-
ALIGARH(UP)202124.

VILL.-LAKHANI
PUR,PO BUDHWAN.DISTT
.-FATEHPUR 212631

H.NO.132,WNO.2,SAMRA
LA.DISTT-LUDHIANA.

A-
34,G N.DTP.COLONY,BA
THINDA

Village - Islampur, P O -
Islampur, Dist. - Nalanda

PO. ABHAYAPURI, DIST
BONGALGAON- 783384

A/p BHEDANA.Tq -
GUDA.DISTT.-BARMER
(RAJASTHAN)-34403i.

VILL-BAGHTEH.-
KUKSHEE.DISTT-DHAR
454221

5

BVSc&AH/CSA
UA&T/99

BVSc&AH/UPA
U/66

BVSc&AH/IGKV
V/99

BVSc&AH/CSA
UA&T/99

BVSc&AH/CSA
UA&T/98

BVSc&AH/PAU/
99

BVSc&AH/PAU/
99

BVSc&AH,
R.U./69

BVSc&AH/AAU/
99

BVSc&AH/PKV/
89

BVSc&AH/JNKV
V/99

6

06-04-74

30-06-64

08-06-74

02-04-71

30-12-68

01-02-76

27-03-73

5 11 45

10-10-66

25-09-75
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1

814

815

816

817

818

819

820

821

822

823

824

2

Hema Ghosh, D/o Sri
Buddha Deo Ghosh

HEMANT BHANU
DASRAO NARAGUDE

Hemant Kr. Ray, S/o Sri
Dinesh Ray

HEMANT KUMAR
CHAUHAN S/o
SH.NARAIN SINGH

Hemant Kumar, S/o Sri
Ram Swaroop Singh

HEMANTH R., S/O
RAJASHEKARAPPA S.

Hemendra Kumar Sinha,
S/o Late Narendra Kr.
Slnha

HIABE S/o
SH.NAMPULANG

HIJAM HATNETH SINGH

Himanahu Bhushan, S/o
Sri Ram Chandra
Chaudhary

HIMANSHU GARG S/O
LATE Dr.H.S.GARG

3

BiharSVC/018
5/99

RAJSVC/2397/
99

BiharSVC/049
4/99

Pb SVC/2123/
99

BiharSVC/038
1/99

KARNA.SVC/3
017

BiharSVC/034
0/99

NSVC/0068/98

MANISVC/360/
99

BlharSVC/060
7/99

UPVC/2967

4

Village - Semepur, P 0 -
Barari, Dist. - Katihar

DAM ROAD,NEAR
SHETKI
NIWAS,UDGIR,LATUR,M.S

Registration Office,P C-
848101, Dist. - Samastipur

FLAT NO 23.CANAL
VIEW(NEAR AMBEDKAR
BHAWAN)GIANI ZAIL
SINGH Nfc&Rfc

Village- Madhurapur-1,
Thana - Teghra, Dist. -
Begusarai

SH.V.NILAYA.H.NO.87
KITTUR CHENNAMMA
BLOCK. NR. TOWN
BHADRAV

Village-Telhigaha
R.Path.P.O.-
Gaya(R.S),Dist. - Gaya

V.A.S.VETERINARY
DISPENSARY
LONGLENG,NAGALAND

MORIANGKHOM
SOUGAIJAM LEIRAK

Village - Sonvarsha, P.O. -
Rahimpur, Dist. - Khagaria

3/169A.VIVEK
KHAND.GOMTI
NAGAR,LUCKNOW,U.P.

5

BVSc&AH,
R.A.U /96

BVSc&AH/MAU/
95

BVSc&AH/RAU/
96

BVSc&AH/GBP
UA&T/76

BVSc&AH,
B A U /83

BVSc/UAS.B'LO
RE/98

BVSc&AH,
R.A.U./80

BVSc&AH/AAU/
95

BVSc&AH/KAU/
99

BVSc&AH/RAU/
94

BVSc&AH/GBP
UA&T/98

6

9 1 72

27-07-72

20 12.71

08-10-52

12 6 58

25-11^75

2 9 57

04-04-70

01-01-68

8.7.70

06-08-75
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1

825

826

827

828

829

830

831

832

833

834

835

2

Himanshu Singh, S/o Dr.
Chandrashekar Pd. Singh

Hira Lai, S/o Sri Jagdish
Lall

HOKHETO ZUHESHE
KIBA S/o SH.ZUHESHE
KIBA

HONMANE AKASH
VITTHAL

HOOJON WANTEIBOR

Hrldaya Nandan Sharma,
S/o Late Ramawatar
Sharma

HUSSAIN JAKIR, S/O
MR. SOHRAB ALI

HYNNIEWTA (Miss)

I.LONGRI S/o
SH.IMTINUCHETG.B.

I.OTONGDANGBA
JAMIR S/O
LT.SH.MEREN JAMIR

I.PIHOTO KHALA S/o
SH.REV.I.KHALA

3

BlharSVC/025
0/99

BlharSVC/071
8/2000

NSVC/0042/98

MVSC/6256/20
00

MEGHSVC/02
3/99

BlharSVC/054
6/99

ASM/1804/99

MEGH.SVC/02
4/99

NSVC/0073/98

NSVC/0018/98

NSVC/0024/98

4

Village-Chhap Sudarshan
Chh,,P.O.-Chhapiya,Dist-
Saran

Village - Kochas, P.O.-
Kochas, Dist. - Rohtas

FARM MANAGER.SURTI
BUFFALOE FARM,
JALUKIE

AT SWATUPANAGAR,
POST SHANKARNAGAR,
TAL-MALSHIRAS, DIST.
SOL^PUR - u^W*

B P.O,PARIONG,WEST
KHASI HILLS

Village - Hati, P.O. - Hati,
P.S. - Kako, Dist -
Jehanabad

VILL SONAPUR, PO.
KADONG, DIST
BARPETA, ASSAM

VERONICA MADAN
LABAN SHILLONG-4.

C/o Dr.l.P.KHALA, ASSIST
DIRECTOR.DIRECTORAT
EOFVET&A.H.,
^CoW\tAft^ NftfrAU^NO

SALANGTEM WARD,
MOKOKCHUNG,
NAGALAND

ASSISTANT DIRECTOR
(PATHOLOGIST)
DIRECTORATE OF
VETERINARY & ft U

5

BVSc&AH,
B.A.U./99

BVSC&AH/RU/7
0

BVSc&AH/AAU/
86

BVSc&AH/MPK
V/99

BVSc&AH/AAU/
90

BVSc&AH/RAU/
83

BVSc&AH/AAU/
99

BVSc&AH/AAU/
94

BVSc&AH/AAU/
92

BVSC&AH/GU/6
7

BVSc&AH/AAU/
83

6

22.9 72

4 3 48

14-10-62

25.06 77

6 1 55

08-06-67

01-11-42

14-02-59
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1

836-

837

838

839

840

841

842

843

844

845

846

2

Iftekhar Ahmad, S/o Late
Md Vashi Ahmad

Imam Jainul Abedin
Ahmad, S/o Md.
Badruddin

IMLIMENLA IMCHEN D/o
SH W J YABANG

IMMOMANENTSUDIR
S/o SH MATHAN TSUDIR

INAMDAR SAYED RIYAZ
AHMED,S/o
SH INAMDAR SAYEED

INDER SINGH BHATI

Indra Kant Pathak, S/o
Late Suklratieo Pathak

INDRA PAL SINGH S/O
SRI PHOOL SINGH

Indrajeet Prasad, S/o
Late Maujee Mahto

INDRAJEET S/O SRI
GENDA LAL

INDRAJIT GANGULY

3

BiharSVC/074
2/2000

BiharSVC/039
5/99

NSVC/0065/98

N SVC/0046/98

APSVC/03387/
99

.RAJSVC/2541/
99

BiharSVC/033
7/99

UPVC/2993

BiharSVC/058
9/99

UPVC/2874

WBSVC/2712/
99

4

V-Rupaspur
Kharzama,PO-
Molanachak.PS-
Khodaganj,Dt-Nalanda

Village - Chanwath, P 0 -
Nawanagar,Dumranw,Dist.-
Buxar

C/oWT YABANG,HOUSE
NO 40.SIGNAL
BASTI.DIMAPUR

V A S (QCP)
CHUMUKEDIMA.NAGALA
ND

C/o IFTEKHAR KHAN.THE
SHARP
OPTICS,H NO 14/6/103.NI
ZAMPURA

55.RAGHUNATH
VIHAR.PANCHEWALA.SIR
SI ROAD.JAIPUR

V -Hardawr, P 0 -
Parli(Mahathawar),Dist -
Darbhanga

MOH LODHIYAT
PURA.RATH.HAMIRPUR
U.P.

V.-Mandaksh,PS-
Nursarai,PO-Sohsarai-
803118,Dt. Nalanda

56/116 NAGLA FAKIR
CHAND,AGRA-1,U.P

VILL&PO-RASULPUR
DIST-BURDWAN PIN-
713151

5

BVSc&AH/RAU/
71

BVSc&AH,
MU/70

-BVSc&AH/AAU/
96

BVSc&AH/AAU/
91

BVSc&AH/MKV/
97

BVSc&AH/UNIV
OF
UDAIPUR/73

BVSc&AH,
MU/69

BVSc&AH/GBP
UA&T/92

BVSC&AH/RU/6
8

BVSc&AH/CSA
UA&T/98

BVSc&AH/WBU
AFS/99

6

7.4.48

6.2.48

26-09-73

11-11-66

01-04-74

11-10-49

1 1 47

18-07-63

3.8 46

13-05-74
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1

847

848

849

850

851

852

853

854

855

856

857

2

INDRANIL CHATTERJEE

INDRANIL SAMANTA

INDRASENA
REDDY.V.S/o
SH GOPAL REDDY

IQBALUDDIN

IQUBALASHIQUE, S/O
MD. AHAMMADALI

IRENGBAM
BIDYASAGAR SINGH

ISHWAR LAL GURJAR
S/o SH R L GURJAR

Ishwan Prasad Singh,
S/o Late Mehar Chand
Mahto

Isidor Tigga, S/o Late
John Tigga

ISLAM AJIJUL, S/O
SYED. SIRAJUL ISLAM

ITI MISHRA.S/O
B.P.MISHRA

3

WBSVC/2771/
99

WBSVC/2704/
99

APSVC/03365/
99

DVC/0516/99

ASM/1866/99

MANISVC/363/
99

RAJ SVC/2476/
99

BiharSVC/071
3/2000

BiharSVC/075
5/2000

ASM/1847/99

UPVC/3174

4

B-
16/216,KALYANI,DT NADI
A.PIN-741235.

HALDIA GAS TURBINE
PROJECT, P.O.DEBHOG,
DT.MIDNAPUR.

H.NO 2-7-1043.KANAKA
DURGA
COLY.SUBEDARI.HANAM
KONDA.WADDEPAL

D-2.ANDRWS GANJ
EXT.NEWDELHI-1

VILL &PO ALITANGANI,
P.S. JURIA, DIST
NAGAON

BAMMON KAMPU

V.P.O.-NISURA.VIA-SHRI
MAHA VIRJER.KARAULI

Village-Behab.PO-
Behab.PS-Barbigha, Dist.-
Shekhpura

V.-ParsaTetarToh.P O -
Lavabar.PS-Dumari, Dist. -
Gumla

SORU MATARIA, PO
MEDGRABARI, DIST
KAMRUP

B-26/90,NAWAB
GANJ,VARANASI,U.P

5

BVSc&AH/WBU
AFS/99

BVSc&AHA/VBU
AFS/99

BVSc/APAU/83

BVSC&AH/AU/6
4

BVSc&AH/AAU/
99

BVSc&AH/WBU
AFS/99

BVSc&AH/RAU/
99

BVSC&AH/MU/7
0

BVSc&AH/BAU/
91

BVSc&AH/AAU/
99

BVSc&AH/HAU/
98

6

09-10-39

10/04/43

10-08-75

05-07-75

17.7 47

15.8.60

15.11.75
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1

85E

85S

860

861

862

863

864

865

866

867

868

2

1 J.BAPU RAO.S/o
SH.J.B.CHANDRA BABU

I J.N. SREEDHARA S/O
J.S. NARAYANA SETTY

JVB.RAJU

JADAV KAJAL KUMAR,
S/O MR DC.GHOSE

JADHAV RAJKUMAR
VITTHALRAO

JADHAV SACHIN
HANMANTRAO

JADHAV SUDAM
NATTHU

JADHAV VIKRAM
PRATAPRAO

JAG MOHAN KHANNA
S/O SRI MADAN MOHAN
KHANNA

JAGBIR SINGH

JAGBIR SINGH NAIN

3

APSVC/0342&
99

KARNA
SVC/2954

RAJSVC/2434/
99

ASM/1809/99

MVSC/6226/99

MVSC/6197/99

MVSC/6239/20
00

MVSC/6201/99

UPVC/3026

RAJSVC/2607/
2000

DVC/0539/99

4

t HOUSE NR.JOSEPH
SCHOOL.SARADANAGAR,
SAROOR NAGAR,
HYDERABAD.

DIXITHARA STREET, OLD
TOWN, CHALLAKERE-
577522, CHITRADURGA D

PLOT NO.206.NEW
MARKET
COLONY.RAWAT BHATA-
323303

LACHIT NAGAR, PO.
ULUBARI, GHY- 7

A/P PRINCHE, TAL.
PURANDHAR, DIST
PUNE-412311

C/O KISHOR
A.PATILfTUSHAR
BUNGALA) AT.BEHAVADJ
POST-PARLEY £<v?arf,

5

BVSc&AH/OSM
• UNIV./64

BVSc&AH/UAS
DHARWAD/98

BVSc&AH/IGKV
V/97

BVSc&AH/AAU/
99

BVSc&AH/MPK
V/99

BVSc&AH/MPK
V/98

010 BVSc&AH/KKV/
M.D RACHOD(POLICE g 9

INSPECTOR)POLICE
QRTR.BORWALL POLICE

C-4/1 AT POST ALORE
TAL, CHIPLUN DIST.
RATNAGIRI-415 603

18/459,INDIRA
NAGAR.LUCKNOW-
226016

l/c GOVT VETERINARY
HOSPITAL.SANKHUFORT,
CHURU

HNO.-
1693,MAMURPUR,NERAL
A, DELHI

BVSc&AH/KKV/
98

BVSc&AH/AGR
A UNI/57

BVSc&AH/CCS
HAU/93

BVSc&AH/HAU/
84

6

07-07-42

4 1 75

15-03-73

31 03.77

12 07 77

05.06.71

25.07 76

20-11-37

17-11-69

15/03/59



119

1

869

870

871

872

873

874

875

876

877

878

879

2

JAGDISH CHANDRA
GARG.S/O SH LATE
NI RAN JAN LALGARG

JAGDISH CHANDRA
S/O LATE SRI REVATI
PRASAD

JAGDISH PARASAD
SRIVASTAVA S/O SRI
S R SRIVASTAVA

JAGDISH PRASAD S/O
SRI DEEP CHAND
GUPTA

JAGDISH PRASAD, S/O
SH GOPAL SINGH

Jagdish Prasad, S/o Sri
Permeshwer Singh

Jagdish Sharan Sinha,
S/o Late Damodar
Prasad Sinha

JAGDISH. S/O SH
SUKHLAL VAVISTALE

Jagnath Singh, S/o Late
Nageshwar Singh

JAGPAL SINGH S/o
SH UJAGAR SINGH &
Smt SANTOKH KAUR

JAGTAP SUNDER
BALASAHEB S/o
SH BALASAHEB

3

UPVC/2872

UPVC/2860

UPVC/2846

UPVC/2885

MPSVC/1826/
99

BiharSVC/052
9/99

BiharSVC/020
9/99

MPSVC/1802/
99

BiharSVC/080
1/2000

Pb SVC/2134/
99

RAJSVC/2452/
99

4

SUBHAM SHIV
COLONY, DIBAI
BULANDSHAHR UP

MATA MANDIR
ROAD.MUKKARJI
NAGAR.KASHIPUR DISTT
-U S NAGAR

C1-39 INDIRA
NAGAR, KANPUR

H NO 30/78,PEEPAL
MANDI AGRA U P

91, STATION ROAD,
RATLAM-457001

V-Bhovi, PO -Bhovi, PS-
Nagarnausa, Dist -
Nalanda

Village-tj5|a Bagicha.P O -
Gay>i?ailway Station,Dist -
33ya

MANAGER, POULTRY
DAIRY, BAIKUNTHPUR
DISTT KOREA 49733

V -Masara, PS-
Shikserganj.P O -Sinaura,
Dist - Motihan

VPO PANWANJEH DASU
YA.DISTT -HOSHIARPUR
(PUNJAB) 144205

84 l/c
GOVT VETERINARY
HOSPITAL.JOGA
JAISALMER

c

B^Sc&AH/UPA
iT/68

BVSc&AH/AGR
AUNIV/56

BVSc&AH/GBP
UA&T/78

BVSc&AH/CSA
UA&T/98

BVSc&AH/CSA
UA&T/1980,

"bvSc&AH/F^AU/

74

BVS,c&AH,
R /A U /71

BVSc<SAH/IGKV
V/1993-94

BVSc&AH/RAU/
71

BVSc&AH/PAU/
99

BVSc&AH/MAU/
94

6

1 8 43

21-09-32

03-11-54

31-01-72

TO ^

5 6 50

7 2 48

28-02-67

6 7 47

10-05-73

20-07-70
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1

38

88-

882

883

884

885

886

887

888

889

890

i 2

Q Jahid Hussain, S/o Mt
Ank Siddique

I Jai Anand Singh, S/o Shn
Jagdish Singh

! JAI KRISHNA KUMAR
KHARWAR S/O SH RAM
KRIPAL

Jai Kumar Prasad, S/o
Late Baijnath Prasad

J ^ h ^ E " Sin9h> S/o

3

BiharSVC/018
6/99

i BtharSVC/0S3
2/2000

UPVC/2877

BiharSVC/058
5/99

BiharSVC/019
5/99

JaiPrakash.,, . R 3 l i a x B l h a r S V C / 0 4 2

S/o Late Sadr fg^^N&S
Rana

Jai Prakash Narayaivi, s/o
Sri Knshan Nandan *
Prasad

JAI SINGH S/O SRI RAM
SWAROOP

Jai Wardhan, S/o Dr
Surendra Singh

JAISON JACOB

JAMEEL AHMED
KHAN,S/o SH MAQBOOL
AHMED KHAN

BiharSVC/027
3/99

'" iPVC/2955

BiharSVC/051
3/99

KERALASVC/
2338/99

APSVC/03507/
2000

4

Village - Bara, P 0 -
Chakand, Dist - Gaya

V-J-45.PC Colony.PO -
Lohianagar, Dist - Patna

VILL&PO-
SINGHWALI.DISTT-
JAUNPUR.U P

Vill-Kadamkuan,P 0 -
Kadamkuan-800003,Dt-
Patna

Village - Telamar, P 0 -
Harnaut, Di&t - Nalanda

Village - Sadipur, P 0 -
Sadipur, Dist - Bhagalpur

\ -Shanti
BRMan>N ^rea.P 0 -Dehn-
On-SoPiejpist -Rohtas

VILL -KARMER.PO -
KARMER.DISTT -
JALAUN.U P

Village - Islampur, P O -
Hilsa, Dist - Nalanda-
801303

KOCHUTHARA
HOUSE.CAIMAL
ROAD.NEAR BEENA
NURSERY.MANNUTHY
PO

C/o KHAJA
ABDULWALI,MUDHOL(P&
M),ADILABAD DISTRICT

5

BVSc&AH
R A U /91

BVSc&AH/BAU/
87

BVSc&AH/CSA
UA&T/98

BVSC&AH/MU/6
6

BVSc&AH,
R A U /77

BVSc&AH,
R A U /75

BVSc&AH
B A U /83

BVSc&AH/CSA
UA&T/88

BVSc&AH/GBP
UAT/98

BVSc&AH/KAU/
99

BVSc&AH/MAU/
2000

6

3 10 66

15 5 62

05-01-71

9 1 43

12 8 53

3 7 52

14 3 59

01-01-63

10 9 73

15-09-73

25-01-76
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1

891

892

893

894

895

896

897

898

899

900

901

2

Janak Prasad Srlvastava,
S/o Late Sita Ram Pd,
Srlvastav

JANARDAN MAURYA
S/O SRI RAGHUNATH
PD.MAURYA

Janardhan Prasad, S/o
Late Gadunandan Prasad

JANARDHAN
REDDY,M,S/o
SH.M.VEERA REDDY

JANGAN RAVINDRA
BABURAO

JANI SUNIL KUMAR
PRAVIN CHANDRA

JASVIR KUMAR S/o
SH.RAM KISHAN &
Smt.GURDEV KAUR

JASVIR SINGH S/o
SH.WATTAN SINGH &
Smt.NASEEB KAUR

JATAR BHANUDAS
SITARAM

JATINDER PAL SINGH
S/oSH.MANJITINDER
SINGH&Smt.GURSHARA

JATINDER PAUL SINGH
S/o SH.UJJAL SINGH &
SMT SURJIT KAUR

3

BlharSVC/065
7/2000

UPVC/2935

BlharSVC/041
8/99

APSVC/03261/
99

MVSC/6218/99

RAJSVC/2447/
"99

Pb.SVC/2140/
99

Pb SVC/2085/
99

RAJSVC/2426/
99

Pb.SVC/2144/
99

Pb. SVC/2082/
99

4

Village-Barbatsera.PO-
Barbatsera.PS-Betia.D.-
West Champaran

VILL.-SHAHPUR.PO.-
INDARA,DISTT,-MAU,U.P.

Village-Devi Mondapras,
P.O. - Helhat, Dist. - Ranchl

3-29/1 .VENKATESHWAR
COLY.,RD.NO,13,SAROO
RNGR,,H'BAD-500035.

NEWCLY.,A/PPETH
VADGAON TAL,
HATAKANAGALE.DIST.
KOLHAPUR-

RAMESHWAR
NAGAR.JAMNAGAR.GUJA
RAT

VPO.MAHIL GAILA,DISTT.-
NAWAN SHAHAR

VILL-SARINH PUR.PO,-
DASUYA.HOSHIARPUR.

A/P BOLAJAL-
SANGMNER.DISTT.-
AHMED NAGAR,M,S.

B-l/744,Dr,HARI SINGH-
STREET PREM
NAGAR,KOTKAPURA.

8/34.B.T.W.
FEROZPUR,152001.

5

BVSC&AH/BU/5
9

BVSc&AH/CSA
UA&T/99

BVSc&AH,
RAU./72

BVSc&AH/APA
U/65

BVSc&AH/DR.
PDKV/99

BVSc&AH/GAU/
96

BVSc&AH/PAU/
99

BVSc&AH/PAU/
98

BVSc&AH/MPK
V/95

BVSc&AH/PAU/
99

BVSc&AH/PAU/
98

6

27.9.34

15-06-69

2.1048

12-10-36

10.0475

28-07-72

28-01-74

15-05-67

17-05-71

30-06-73

03-06-72

2378GI/̂ 002—22A



322 THE GAZETTE OF INDIA: EXTRAORDINARY [PART I I ^ S E C . 3(i)]

1

902

903

904

905

906

907

908

909

910

911

912

2

JATINDER SINGH S/o
SH.NIRMAL SINGH &
SMT.JASPAL KAUR

JAVED ALAM S/O SRI
SAYED ALAM

JAVED ISMAIL
BAHADURWADE

Jawahar Ram, S/o Sri
Shankar Ram

Jayakumar P R

JAYALATHA.M.W/o
SH.RAJASEKHAR

JAYANT KRISHA RAO
PURANIK, S/O PURANIK
KV

JAYANT KUMAR
SHARMA S/O SRI
P.CSHARMA

JAYANT SAHEBRAO
TAPERE S/o
SH S.TAPERE

JAYANTA
BHATTACHARYA

JAYARAM R

3

Pb.SVC/2037/
99

UPVC/3148

RAJSVC/2533/
99

BiharSVC/030
6/99

Kerala/2261/9
9

APSVC/03380/
99

KARNA.SVC/3
008

UPVC/2942

RAJSVC/2407/
99

WBSVC/2763/
99

GOASVC/106

4

VILL.-CHEHAL.PO -
BHADSON.DISTT.-
P ATI ALA-147202.

2/5.K.D.A COLONY
GWALTOOLY, KANPUR
UP

C/o SH.PRABHULAL
PATEL.BHUNGARA.GHAT
OL.BANSWARA

Village - Sarauni, P.O. -
Sarauni, Dist. - Saharsa

P.P. IX-382, Kelothepoyil,
Panniyanoor, Kannur
670679

222/B,MIGH,SANJEEVA
REDDY
NAGAR<6ALKAM PET), H Y
DERABAD.

CDM GROUP 203A
PRESTIGE MERIDIAN II
MG RD, B'LORE

HOUSE NO.B-9/32.PO-
KALYANI.DISTT.-NADIA
(WEST BENGAL) 741235

A/P TAL-JAMKHED.DIST.-
AHMEDNAGAR.M.S

VILL-BOUR
GRAM,P.O.IRHAPALA.DT.
MIDNAPUR.PIN-721222.

SHRIMIDI NO.10,
GANGANAGAR, CURTI-
PONDA-GOA i

5

BVSc&AH/PAU/
98

BVSc&AH/GBP
UA&T/99

BVSc&AH/KKV/
98

BVSc&AH,
R.A.U./75

BVSc/TNVASU/
93 |

BVSc&AH/APA
U/93

BVSc/UAS
B'LORE/62

BVSc&AH/GBP
UA&T/97

BVSc&AH/MAU/
98

BVSc&AH/WBU
AFS/99

BVSc/UNI OF
MYSORE/64,

6

01-04-75

29-10-74

06-06-75

2.6.50

27.3.70

20-08-69

09-04-39

27-03-73

22-01-74

19/10/38

2378 GI/2002—22B
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1

913

914

915

916

917

918

919

920

921

• 922

923

2

Jessy James. T

JESSY K.GEORGE

JHA BHIMNATH

JHA PUSPENDRA

JHA PUSPENDRA, S/O
RAJ DEO JHA

JIALALSONI, S/OSH.
CHHEDILAL SONI

Jibachh Mahto, S/o U-ite
Lakshman Mahto

J1NCY GEORGE '

JINCY GEORGE (MISS)

JITENDER MOHINDROO
S/o SH K'.L.MOHINDROO

JITENbER RAMESH
SINGH KATIYAR

3

Kerala/2258/9
9

KERALASVC/
2425/2000

MEGH.SVC/02
5/99

MEGH.SVC/02
6/99

ASM/1874/99

MPSVC71821/
99

BrharSVC/OatCT1

2/99

KERALASVC/
2392/99

A&NSVC/73/9
9

Pb SVC/2122/
99

RAJSVC/2550/
99

4
Kottakudiyil, D 20 KSEB
Qrtrs, Moolamattom, Idukki-
685589

KALAPPURACKAL
HOUSE,PANANCHAKAM,
MANNUTHY
P.O.THRISSUR 680651

LUMPYNGNGAD.MOTINA
GAR,SHILLONG-14

NONGRIMMAW.pO.-
ASSAM
RIFLES,LAITUMKHRAH.S
HILLONG-11.

M/H 98, NONGRIMA
W.W.ARBUTHNOS RD
P.O.D.G.A.R LAITU
MUKHRAH

516-A, KACHPURA
GARHA, JABALPUR-
482003

WtJĴ ge - Tamoriya, P.O. -
Tafjioriya~ Drst •
Ma^hubani

VALLIVILAYIL.PUTHENVE
EDU.ANANDAPALLY
PO ,ADOOR,PATHANAMT
HITT

QR.NO AP 38, ATLANTA
PQJNT, PORT BLAIR

B-20,2062,ABOVE
ADITYA INSTITUTE NEAR
GATE
NO.3.PAU.LUDHIANA

S/p
SH R.K.RAJPUT.MANGAL
MURTI
NAGAR.KAREGAON
ROAD.PARBHANI.M

5

BVScfTNVASU/
89

BVSc&AH/KAU/
2000

BVSc&AH/GUW
AHATI UNIV./68

BVSc&AH/WBU
A&FS.C/99

BVSc&AH/WBU
AFS/99

BVSc/SAUGAR
UNIV./56

BVSc&AH,
MU/63

BVSc&AH/WBU
A&FS/99

BVSc&AH/WBU
AFS/99

BVSc&AH/OUA
&T/94

BVSc&AH/MAU/
91

6

28 6.65

16-05-75

'13-04-35

2 1 40

31-08-77

31.8.77

18-04-70

17-05-69
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1

924

925

926

927

928

028

830

931

032

833

934

2

JITENDER YADAV S/o
SH MAHENDER SINGH

JITENDRA KUMAR
AGARAWAL

Jltendra Kumar
Snvastava, S/o Late
Rama Nand Srlvastava

Jltendra Prasad Gupta,
S/o Late Banawart Sah

Jltendra Prasad, S/o Sri
Jawahar Bhagat

JIWAN KUMAR GUPTA,
SH BALDEV RAI & SMT
MAYAWATI

JOBY T J

JOHN ABRAHAM

JONGPONGWATI S/o
SH TAKUKABA

JOSEPH K T S/O IYPE
PAILY

JOSEPH MHASINO
ANGAMI S/o
LT SH VILHOULIE

RAJSVC/2402/
99

RAJSVC/2433/
99

BlharSVC/027
8/99

BlharSVC/021
1/99

BiharSVC/059
9/99

Pb SVC/2155/
2K

KERALASVC/
2352/99

KERALASVC/
237frg&

NSVC/0079/98

NSVC/0009/98

NSVC/0030798

4

V-PUHULA.PO-
RAISRANA.VIA-
KUTINA.TEH -
BEHROR.ALWAR (RAJ)

5-A PUSHPRAJ
COLONY.SATNA.M P

V -Jal Prakash Nagar.P 0 •
R M C H ,Banyatu,Dl8t-
Ranchl

Village - Gonapura, P 0 -
Gonapura, Dist - Patna

Vlllage+P S - Maniharl,
P 0 - Manihan, Dlst -
Katlhar

NEHRU STREET NO 10,
K C ROAD, BARNALA,
148101

KANJIRAPJJ.LY

_uot,H,N0.29/1841,StA
NTONY'S CHURCH
BOARD,THY^Q6t>Af*

'SHARtiN'.SANTHOSH
NAGAR.MANNUTHY.THRI
SSUR-680 851

C/o T SENTI ASSISTANT
DRILLER, DIRECTORATE
OF GEOLOGY & MINN

ASST DIRECTOR,
DIRECTORATE OF
VETERINARY & A H
NAGALAND, KoV»f»»

SENIOR TECHNICAL
OFFICER.DIRECTORATE
OF VETERINARY & A H

5

BVSc&AH/CCS
HAU/92

BVSc&AH/IGKV
V/97

BVSc&AH,
MU/66

BVSc&AH,
MU/70

BVSc&AH/RAU/
96

BVSc&AH/PAU/
99

BVScAAH/KAU/
89

BVSc&AH/KAU/
99

BVSc&AH/RAU/
96

BVSc/UNI OF
KERALA/68

BVSc&AH/AAU/
90

6

04-05-69

16-06-73

12 8 44

3 7 46

6 7 71

26.00 H

22-10-73

21-11-73

05-01-71

17-03-44

20-07-64
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1

935

036

937

938

939

940

9 41

9-42

9-»3

9-44

2

JOSHI ANJALI VASANT

JOSHI ARCHANA
ACHUT

JOSHI MANOHAR
VASANT

JOSHI SANDEEP
SUDHAKAR

JOSHI SUNITA

JOY DEY

JULIET B.

JYOTI D/o SRI
S.C.SAXENA

JYOTI GOYAL (KUM.),
D/O SH. N.D. GOYAL

Jyoti Rani, D/o Dr. Kamal
Kant Verma

JYOTI SON I D/o
SH.ADEEP SONI

3

MVSC/6253/99

MVSC/6188/99

MVSC/6193/99

MVSC/6238/20
00

SIKKIM/60/200
0

WBSVC/2694/
99

KERALASVC/
2343/99

UPVC/3161

MPSVC/1732/
99

BiharSVC/054
4/99

HPSVC/578/99

4

SUWAS HANUMAN
RAOD, VILE PARLE (E)
MUMBAI -400057

GANESH VILLA,
BUILDING NO.1, BLOCK
NO.13KOLBASROAD,
THANE-

MANOJAYA JYUOTSNA
SOCY. 559 A/4,
GUYTTEKDI TAL-HAVELI,
DIST.

GRACE BUILDG.2ND
FLOOR.ROOM
NO.12.DURGAMATA
MANDIR KOLSEWADI

SNT
COLONEY.TADONG.DARA
GAON.GANGTOK.

17/C/1/A, K.C.GHOSH
ROAD, 25,DR.P.C.LAHIRI
SARANI.CALCUTTA-50

BHASKARA
VILAS.PAYYANALLOOR.N
ORRANADU
P.O..ALEPPEY-690 504.

33-A.SHASTRI
NAGAR.IZAT
NAGAR.BAREILLY

MIG-311.DARPAN
COLONY, THATHIPUR
GWALIOR-474001

Village - Manihari.P.O-
Manihari-854113,Dt-
Katihar

R/O CHAUGHAN PURANA
BAZAR.SUNDER
NAGAR.DISTT.-
MANDI.H.P.-174

5

BVSc&AH/KKV/
98

BVSc&AH/KKV/
98

i

BVSc&AH/MPK
V/70

BVSc&AH/KKV/
98

BVSc&AH/AAU/
96

BVSc&AH/A,\U/
98

BVSc&AH/KAU/
99

BVSc&AH/GBP
UA&T/99

BVSc&AH/IGKV
V/99-2000

BVSc&AH/OUA
T/96

BVSc&AH/HPK
W/98

6

20.09.75

07.03 77

23.12.46

29.12.75

10-11-71

31-05-75

24-07-76

23-05-76

3.9.72

23-07-75
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1

946

947

948

949

950

951

952

953

954

955

956

2

JYOTSANA

JYOTSNA SHARMA S/O
Dr.V.K.SHARMA

JYRWA JASPERSON

K LALREMPUII (Miss)

KVENKATRAMIREDDY

K RAVIKUMAR S/O-K.
HEERA NAIK

K SAYEDALI

KASSAINAR

K C Prasath

KC.ISMAYIL

K.C.RAGHAVAN

3

KERALASVC/
2316/99

UPVC/3008

MEGH SVC/02
7/99

MIZSVC/127/9
9

APSVC/2776/9
7

KARNA
SVC/2940

LAKSVC/15/96

KERALASVC/
2374/99

Kerala/2218/9
8

KERALASVC/
2313/99

KERALASVC/
2438/2000

4

"PRANAVAM",HARITHA
NAGAR.NEAR KSEB
OFFICE.VIYYUR
P.O..THRISS

V/1342.TA COLONY.PANT
NAGAR.U.S.NAGAR-
263145

MAWKHAR MAIN
ROAD.SHILLONG-1

BANGLAKAWN.PO.-
KOLASIB.MIZORAM

PLOT NO. 1069/A, ROAD
NO 45. JUBILEE HILLS,
HYDERABAD-38

SONDURGERE STREET,
HARAPANAHALU,
DAVANGEREDT. 583131

KADAPPURATHAVA.KAVA
RATTI

KAKKATTERY HOUSE,
P.O.-
NAIKKETTY,(VIA)S.BATHE
RY.WAYANAD-673

TC/IX/2370, Letha Bhavan,
Kurup's Lane,
Sasthamangalam, Trlv

KIZHAKKODAM
CHALIL(H),PO.-
KUNNAMANGALAM.CALIC
UT-673571.

MTHEJASWINI",NALLENKA
RA.NETTISSERl
P.O.THRISSUR-680 657.

5

BVSc&AH/KAU/
99

BVSc&AH/GBP
UA&T/98

BVSc&AH/AAU/
79

BVSc&AH/AAU/
99

BVSc/SVU/61

BVSc&AH/UAS
DHARWAD/98

BVSc&AH/KER
ALAAGRI
UNIV792

BVSc&AH/KAU/
99

BVSc/TNVASU/
93

BVSc&AH/KAU/
99

BVSc&AH/KAU/
77

6

22-04-75

02-11-75

18-07^70

1.7.35

1.1.75

20.03.63

19-05-70

1 6 70

12-11-71

20-12-55
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1

957

958

959

960

961

962

963

964

965

966

967

2

K.CHANDER SHAKER
REDDY.S/o
SH.K.MOHAN REDDY

K.CHANDRASEKHAR
REDDY.S/O SH.K.KOTI
REDDY

K.DAVID SUMI S/o
LT SH.N.KIYETO SUMI

K DHANUNJAYA
REDDY,S/O
SH.K.VENKATESWARA

K.G.ASOKAN

K.IARCHANA
YADAV.W/o
SH.P.SRIKANTH

K J.JAMES

K.K. AMEER SHAIK

K KALYANI.W/o
DR.Y.SAI SEKHAR

K KIRAN KUMAR,S/o
SH.K.KOTESHWAR RAO

K.KIRAN.S/O
SH.K.VISWESWARA
RAO

3

APSVC/03518/
2000

APSVC/03463/
99

NSVC/0036/98

APSVC/03438/
99

KERALASVC/
2426/2000

APSVC/03516/
2000

KERALASVC/
2270/99

LAKSVC/17/99

APSVC/03444/
99

APSVC/03524/
2000

APSVC/03441/
99

4

3-6-688/1 ,FLAT
NO.206.AMARPALLI
ARCADE.ST.NO.10.HIMAY
ATHNGR.

PEDDAREDDYPALEM(P),
NARASARAOPET(M),GUN
TUR DISTRICT -522 601

PARSITOLOGIST, VFATI
MEDZIPHEMA,
NAGALAND

H.NO-8-13-
11/A.SAKHAMURI
ST..BALAJI RAO
PET.TENALI.GUNTUR

KUNNIKURU
HOUSE.P.O.VELLANIKAR
A,CHIRAKKAKODE,THRIS
SUR 680 65

H.NO.3-
26,SAROORNAGAR,LING
OJIGUDA.HYDERABAD-
500 660

JOSE VILLA.THOPPIL
MARY MATHA
ROAD.THRIKKAKKARA
PO.

VET. ASSTT. SURGEON,
KAVARATTI

C/o
K.GOVINDAMMA.VENIGA
NDLA(P),PEDAKAKANI(M),
GUNTUR DT.

H.NO.3-7-153/1, PUMPING
WELL ROAD.KHAMMAM-
507 003.

H.NO 5-40-
4,5/7,BORDIPET,
GUNTUR - 522 002.

5

BVSc/APAU/75

BVSc&AH/ANG
RAU/99

BVSc&AH/RAU/
84

BVSc&AH/ANG
RAU/99

BVSc&AH/KAU/
2000

BVSc&AU/ANG
RAU/99

BVSc&AH/KAU/
91

BVSc&AH/KER
ALAAGRI.
UNIV./96

BVSc&AH/ANG
RAU/99

BVSc&AH/ANG
RAU/99

BVSc&AH/ANG
RAU/99

6

15-06-52

10-05-76

22-09-59

15-08-74

19-05-68

21-01-77

27-05-54

08.04 72

12-04-73

21-07-74

21-12-74
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1

968

969

970

971

972

973

974

975

976

977

978

2

K.KRISHNA
MURTHY.S/o
SH.VENKTA RATNA

K.KRISHNA SURYA
MURALI.S/o
SH KLN.P.PRASAD

K.MAHENDRA
SUBASH,S/o
SH K NAGESWARA RAO

K.MATHEW
THOMAS.S/o
SH K.M THOMAS KUTTY

K.MOIDEEN KOYA

K MUTHUSWAMY

K.NZUBEMOHUMTSOE
S/o SH K.N HUMTSOE

KP MOHAMMED
RAFEEQUE

K POORNIMA.D/o
K NAGIREDDY

K PRABHAKAR,S/o
SH K SHEKARAIAH

K RADHAKRISHNA
PILLAI,S/o
SH.K MUNASWAMY

3

APSVC/03427/
99

APSVC/03431/
99

APSVC/03442/
99

APSVC/03527/
2000

KERALASVC/
2332/99

KERALASVC/
2410/99

NSVC/0055/98

LAKSVC/22/99

APSVC/03494/
2000

APSVC/03503/
2000

APSVC/03415/
99

4

PEDDAPULIVARRU(B.O)
BHATTIPROLU
(M).GUNTUR DISTRICT-
522 257

M/s SHASHIDHARA CHIT
FUNDPVTLTD..HNO64-
6-16.PATAMATA

CHERUVU
JAMMULAPALEM(P),BAPT
LA(M),GUNTUR
DISTRICT-522 113

45-
492.PARASANTHNAGAR,
MOULA-
ALI(P),HYDERABAD - 500
040

KOZHISSERY
HOUSE.MELANGADI
P O ,KONDOTTY(VIA),MAL
APPURAM-673

333.XV
WARD,NOOHMANZIL,TIR
UR ROAD, MALAPPURAM

C/oMrs CHUMCHANO
YANTHAN.ASST TEACHE
R.BES MISSION
COMPOUND, KOHIMIV

KUNHIPPADA KALPENI

C/o N RAMANARAYANA
REDDY,KUNTRAPAKAM(V
&P),TIRUPATHI,CHITTOO
R

HNO8-1-70,PARIPALI_l
STREET.SIDDIPET.MEDA
K DISTRICT

15-60.SRIPADMAVATHI
NAGAR.NEAR WEST RLY
STATION TIRUPATI-2

5

BVSC&AH/APA
U/65

BVSc&AH/ANG
RAU/99

BVSc&AH/ANG
RAU/99

BVSc&AH/ANG
RAU/99

BVSc&AH/KAU/
99

BVSc/TNV&AS
U/95

BVSc&AH/AAU/
98

BVSc&AH/KER
ALA AGRI
UNIV/98

BVSc&AH/ANG
RAU/99

BVSc/APAU/77

BVSc/APAU/82

6

01-07-35

10-05-75

08-11-74

13-05-75

01-05-59

01-05-71

21-07-73

06 10 69

13-04-76

26-02-53

01-01-36
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1

979

980

981

982

983

984

985

986

987

988

989

2

K.SUNEEL KUMAR,S/o
SH.K.VENKATA
SUBBAIAH

K.SURENDRANATH
BENERJI,S/o
SH.SATYANARAYANA

K.TOKIVI S.NAGA S/o
SH.KHAKIYE SHOHE

K.VIKATO SEMA S/o
SH.KAKIYE SEMA

KADAM DEYANAND
SAMBHARAO

KADAM NITESH MURAR!

KAILASH CHAND
SHARMA

KAILASH NATH YADAV

Kallash Prasad Sinha,
S/o Sri Gajadhar Mahto

KAKAL! BASUMATARY

KAKOTI DR.
(MS)ARPANA, D/O LATE
CHANDRA KANTA

3

APSVC/03522/
2000

AP SVC/03492/
2000

NSVC/0045/98

NSVC/0064/98

MVSC/6195/99

MVSC/6214/99

RAJSVC/2444/
99

DVC/0513/99

BiharSVC/020
0/99

DVC/0542/200
0

ASM/1846/99

4

IV
STREET.HARNADHAPUR
AM.NECLORE.

C/o
B.JAYAPRADA.SCIENCE
ASSISTANT ZILLA
PARISHAD HIGH SCHOOL

ASSISTANT DIRECTOR
OFVETY. &A.H.
DIMAPUR, NAGALAND

C/o ER.HOSHITO
JAKHALU THAHEKHU
VILLAGE.POST BOX NO.-
311 DIM

AT. KARKHED POST
DEOSURI TAL.
UMARKHED DIST,
YAVATMAL-445206

596, SAI SHRADDHA, VIR
SAMBHAJI NAGAR
ASANGAON TAL-
SHAHAPUR,

V.P.O.-
BANSUR,ALWAR,RAJAST
HAN

T-9/9 POLO ROAD DELHI
CANTT

Village - Imamganj, P.O. -
Soha Saray, Dist. - Nalanda

61A.ARJUN
NAGAR.SAFDARJUNG
ENCLAVE EXTN.,DELHI

VILL TOKOLAI, BOBOJIA,
PO. BOEOJIA, DIST.
NAGAON

5

BVSc&AH/ANG
RAU/99

BVSc/APAU/65

BVSc&AH/APA
U/79

BVSc&AH/AAU/
98

BVSc&AH/DR.P
DKV/98

BVSc&AH/KKV/
98

BVSc&AH/RAU/
95

BVSc&AH/JNKV
V/78

BVSc&AH,
R.A.U./78

BVSc&AH/AAU/
99

BVSc&AH/AAU/
99

6

06-10-74

24-12-40

14-06-56

19-10-71

07 01.76

06.09.76

09-11-68

05/08/55

22.2.55

07/10/73
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1

990

991

992

993

994

995

996

997

998

999

1000

2

KAKOTY TRIDIB

KALAMKAR SUNIL
PRALHAD

KALANGI
SREEDHAR.S/O
SH.K.PAGADAYYA

KALEKAR NITIN
BALKRISHANA

KALIDAS ANGURANA
S/O SH. CHAMAN LAL
ANGURANA

KALITA DR, GOKUL, S/O
SJT, BHUMIDHAR
KALITA

KAUTARUPAMONI,
W/O SRI PARTHA
PR ATI M PATHAK

KALLOL GUHA

Kalpnath Singh, S/o Sri
Brajnandan Singh

KALYAN GHOSH

Kamal Bhushan Prasad,
S/o Sri Bindeshwar Sahu

3

MEGH.SVC/02
8/99

MVSC/6266/20
00

APSVC/03323/
99

MVSC/6203/99

VCI/2165/99

ASM/1836/99

ASM/1851/99

WBSVC/2693/
99

BiharSVC/071
5/2000

WBSVC/2735/
99

BiharSVC/053
0/99

4

MOTINAGAR.SHILLONG

KALAMKAT KUNJ PIPRI
RD..KANHANTAL-
PARSIONI DIST. NAGPUR-
44

H.NO.20-4-
62.BASAVATARAKA
NAGAR.VIJAYAWADA -
520 003.

C-91 ARVIND PATIL WADI
KHARDEO NAGAR
GHOTLA, CHEMBUR,
MUMBAI

H.NO.21.MOH-NEW
PLOTS OPP KRISHNA
BUILDING.P.O
REHARI.DT-JAMhU-
\ l c o o •>

VILL. BARORI,
PO.DEOMORNQI, DIST.
DARRANG

P.P.PATHAK, PATASIL,
G.S COLONY, GUWAHATI-
9

P.O.&
VILL.BELIATORE.DT.BAN
KURA.PIN-722203.

Village - Ratantola, P.O. -
Maner, Dist. - Patna

CHAND MARI DANGA
BANKURA.PIN-722101.

V.-Bathnaha, P.O.-
Tamuria, PS.-Lakhnaur,
Dist.- Madhubani

5

BVSc&AH/AAU/
91

BVSc&AH/PDK
V/90

BVSc&AH/ANG
RAU/99

BVSc&AH/KKV/
98

BVSc&AH/BIRS
AAGRIC
UNIV/82

BVSc&AH/AAU/
99

BVSc&AH/AAU/
99

BVSc&AH/WBU
AFS/98

BVSC&AH/RU/6
6

BVSc&AH/WBU
AFS/99

BVSc&AH/RAU/
88

6

24.06.64

22-05-71

09 10.76

12.2.57

10.7.41

9,11.62
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1

1001

1002

1003

1004

1005

1006

1007

1008

1009

1010

1011

2

KAMAL CHAKRABARTI

KAMAL DEEP VATS S/O
SRI V.S.SHARMA

Kamal Deo Yadav, S/o
Sri Ram Prasad Yadav

Kamal Kishore Pd. Sinha,
S/o Late Baldeo Sahai

Kamal Narayan Tiwari,
S/o Late Pandit B. Nath
Tlwari

KAMAL SINGH S/O SRI
NAIPAL SINGH

Kamalesh Kr. Pingale,
S/o Nand Lai Mahato

KAMBLE BALKRISHNA
BHIKA

KAMBLE SUGREEV
RAMBHAU

Kameshwar Prasad
Sinha, S/o Sri Guru
Sahay Lai

KAMLESH KUMAR
CHOUDHARY S/O SRI
HARHANGIPRASAD

3

MVSC/6254/99

UPVC/3048

BiharSVC/050
8/99

BiharSVC/054
1/99

BiharSVC/021
2/99

UPVC/3009

BiharSVC/017
1/99

MVSC/6251/20
00

MVSC/6225/99

BiharSVC/018
3/99

UPVC/2868

4

C.G.S.
QUARTS.,BL.224,FLAT
NO.32/8, SECTOR 1,
ANTOP HILL.MUM

146.KAZI
KHEL.DIBAI.BULANDSHA
HR

Village-Fatehpur.PO-
Sabour-813210.Dt-
Bhagalpur

Moh.-Barmasiya, Ward
No.10, Dist. - Deoghar

Village-Pipor Panti.P.O.-
Tikhampur, Dist -Baliya
(UP.)

VILL.-RAJ DEV
NANGHEE.PO.-
BAROOKI.DISTT.-
BUNOR,U.P,246701

Village - Maganpur, P O. -
Maganpur, Dist. -
Hazaribagh

173, MORWAD, TAL-
KARNALA, DIST.
SOLAPUR-413203

A/P. YELDA. TAL
AMBAJOGAI, DIST BEED-
431517

Village - Arsande, P.O. -
Borlya, Dist. - Ranchi

VILL.& PO.-
KHANWAR.DISTT.-
BALLIA.U.P.

5

BVSc&AH/UNIV
OF CAL/71

BVSc&AH/GBP
UA&T/94

BVSc&AH/RAU/
93

BVSC&AH/MU/6
7

BVScAAH/MU/6
7

BVSc&AH/GBP
UA&T/98

BVSc&AH,
B.A.U./88

BVSc&AH/MPK
V/99

BVSc&AH/MAU/
99

BVSc&AH,
M.U./67

BVSc&AH/CSA
UA&T/97

e
14,11.48

02-05-72

3.5.66

12.7.44

1.7,46

10-02-73

16.1 65

02.06.76

01.01.75

5 5 45

07-07-59
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1

1012

1013

1014

1015

1016

1017

1018

1C>19

1021)

1021

1022

2

Kamlesh Kumar, S/o Sri
Nawal Kishore Prasad

Kamlesh Prasad, S/o
Late Harlhar Prasad

KAMLESH RATHORE

KAMTA PRASAD S/O
SRI BHAIYA LAL

Karthaiya Kr. Choudhary,
S/o Shri Ramanand
Choudhary

Kanhaya Lai Mehra, S/o
Sri Kulajan Lai Mehra

KANKA RAJU.M,S/o
SH.NAGABHUSHANAM

KANSAL JITENDRA
NATH

KANWALJIT SINGH
GREWAL S/o
SH.KRISHAN SINGH

KANWAR (MS)
DIPANJALI, D/OMR.
PURN'A KANTA KANWAR

KAPIL VAvSHISHT,S/O
SH. SURENDER
VASHISHT

3

BiharSVC/079
0/2000

BlharSVC/040
3/99

RAJSVC/2518/
99

UPVC/2839

BiharSVC/025
3/99

BiharSVC/046
9/99

APSVC/03251/
99

MVSC/6215/99

Pb SVC/2132/
99

ASM/1840/99

HARSVC/1608

4

Moh+P.O.-Booty, P.S.-
Ranchi Sadar-835217,Dt-
Ranchi

Village - Chattar
Bigha.P.O.-
Bind.Biharsharif.Dist -
Nalanda

INDER SINGH
SHEKHAWAT.B-
2.GANESH
COLONY.PILANI.JHUNJH
UNU.RAJ

VILL.& POST-
PATANPUR.DISTT-
HAMIRPUR (U.P.)

Village - Pokhram, P.O.-
Pokhram, Dist. - Darbhanga

V -Tenduri.P O.-
Tendun.PS-Vikramganj,
Dist. - Rohtas

ASST.DIRECTOR(AH)(RE
TD),KOTABOMMALI,SRIK
AKULAM DISTRICT

CHINMAYAPPT.,188
BHAU SAHEB SURVEY
NGR JRIMURTHY NGR.
RING

809/III,NUHON COLONY
GGSSTPDISTT-
ROPAR,(PUNJAB)

C/O. MR. P K KANWAR,
KONWARPUR,
KARIGAON, DIST
SIBSAGAR

1875,SEC.4,URBAN
ESTATE, GURGAON

5

BVSc&AH/RAU/
96

BVSc&AH,
R.A.U./89

BVSc&AH/RAU/
99

BVSc&AH/CSA
UA&T/94

BVSc&AH,
B.A.U./93

BVSc&AH/RAU/
77

BVSc&AH/APA
U/65

BVSc&AH/NAG
PUR UNIV./65

BVSc&AH/PAU/
99

BVSC&AH/AAU/
99

BVSC&AH/CCS
HAU/99

6

2.6.74

26,4.63

20-08-66

5.11.68

15.6.53

15-08-36

15.08.40

13-10-74

06.09.77
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1

1023

1024

1025

1026

1027

1026

1029

1030

1031

1032

1033

2

KAPINDRA
SRIVASTAVA S/O SRI
RAJENDRA

KARANAM
RAAMKRISHNA.S/o
SH.K.MARKANDEYULU

Karthikeyan S.

KARUNAKAR.S.S/o
SH.S.YELLAIAH

KASHID KIRAN
PRALHAD

KATHALE NAINESH
RAJABHAU

Kaushal Kushum, S/o Sri
BankSBhwari Prasad

KAVITA PANWAR S/O
D/o SRI K.S.PANWAR

KEDAR DATT PANDEY
S/O SRI JAGDISH
SARAN PANDEY

KEDAR NATH S/O SRI
RAM AWATAR

Kedar Prasad Singh, S/o
Ramssh Prasad Singh

3

UPVC/2907

APSVC/03512/
2000

Kerala/2263/9
9

APSVC/03321/
99

MVSC/6221/99

MVSC/6265/20
00

BiharSVC/071
2/2000

UPVC/2982

UPVC/3179

UPVC/2896

BiharSVC/069
5/2000

4

461/0 BALLA
HATA.RIKAB
GANJ.FAIZABAD U.P.

MAHASINGHI(V),CHINNAK
ITTALAPADU(P),KOVASA
VADA(VIA),SRIKAKULA

No. 335, Karuvapadath,
Vazhayampuram, P.O.
Palakkad-678595

H.NO.3-4-
25,ENUGULAGADDA,HAN
AMAKONDA.WARANGAL-
506 001.

A/P. BARAD TAL-
PHALTAN.DIST. SATARA-
415523

A/P YEODA, TAL
DARYAPUR
DIST.AMRAVATI-444706

Village-Patoha, PO-
Patoha, PS-Manpur, Dist. -
Nelanda

Q.NO.IV/1170.JHA
COLONY.PO-
PANTNAGAR.DISTT.-
U.S.NAGAR.U.P.

H.NO.10.JAGDISHVIHAR
COLONY.RAJENDRA
NAGAR.IZAT
NAGAR.BAREI

VILL.-MAWAI.PO.-MANSI
KHURD.DISTT.-BANDA

Village - lndupur,P,O,+PS-
Barahla, Dist. - Lakhisaral

5

BVSc&AH/CSA
UA&T/99

BVSc&AH/ANG
RAU/99

BVSCATNVASU/
93

BVSc&AH/ANG
RAU/99

BVSc&AH/DR,
PDKV/99

BVSc&AH/PDK
V/88

BVSc&AH/RAU/
99

BVSc&AH/GBP
UA&T/98

BVSc&AH/AGR
A UNIV./68

BVSc&AH/GBP
UA&T/8r

BVSC&AH/MU/6
9

6

U6-07-72

25-05-74

7.6.69

03-11-74

01 06 76

03.09.64

25.12 73

02-07-76

27-12-47

07-08-64

3.3.48
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1

1034

1035

1036

1037

1036

1039

1040

1041

1042

1043

1044

2

KEJOM PADOO, S/O
SH.K.K.PADOO

Kejom Padu

KELESEKHO TSUKHRU
ANQAMI S/o
SH.PUTHAHO TSUKHRU

Keshav Prasad, S/o Late
Butan Lai

KETHOLENUO METHA
D/o Dr.N.METHA

KEVESIEI
CHAKHESANG S/o
SH.KEVEHUI

KEVISOSIENUO
ELIBABETH YHOME D/o
SH.KEVINGUL|E YHOME

KEWAL SINGH S/o
SH.SUKHDEV SINGH &
Smt.MALKIT KOUR

KHADER
MOHIUDDIN.S/o
SH.GULAM MOHIUDDIN

KHALID BIN AWAZ
AWAZ BIN MOHAMR

Khalld, S/o Md. Abdul
Samad

3

MPSVC/1817/
99

ArunaSVC/197
/2000

NSVC/0049/98

BlharSVC/076
0/2000

NSVC/0075/98

NSVC/0029/98

NSVC/0054/98

Pb.SVC/2129/
99

APSVC/03331/
99

MVSC/6260/20
00

BiharSVC/038
9/99

4

DARKA
ALANG.ARUNACHAL
PRADESH-791001

Vill-Darka,West Slang
Distt.,A.P.

V.A.S. HATCHERY
UNIT.BURMACAMP,
DIMAPUR.NAGALAND

V.-Maranpur,PS-
Sahar.PO.-Maranpur-
802301,Dt-Bhojpur

V.A.S.STATE CATTLE
BREEDING FARM, LERIE,
KOHIMA, NAGALAND

ASSISTANT DIRECTOR,
DIRECTORATE OF
VETERINARY & A.H.
NAGALAN

V.A.S VETERINARY
DISPENSARY WOKHA,
NAGALAND

VPO.CHAK-SHERE
WALE.TEH.& DISTT-
MUKATSAR, 152032.

H.NO.9-11-
119/15/6,QUANJIGALLI,G
OLCONDA FORT.H'BAD-
500 008.

SIKANDER MANZIL
BEHD. SHAHI MASJEED
PARBHANI TAL & DIST.
PAR

Village - Olhatipur, P.O. -
Marhaura, Dist. - Chapra

t

5

BVSc&AH/JNKV
V/99

BVSc&AH/JNKV
V/99

BVSc&AH/OUA
&T/90

BVScAAH/MU/6
5

BVSc&AH/AAU/
92

BVSc&AH/AAU/
78

BVSc&AH/AAU/
96

BVSc&AH/PAU/
99

BVSc/APAU/84

BVSc&AH/MAU/
76

BVSc&AH,
R.U./70

6

12-12-76

15.12.76

15-01-64 " " "

5.7 40

14-10-67

01-03-55

17-09-70

12-02-75

02-09-41

14.07.55

13.3 49
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1

1045

1046

1047

1048

1049

1050

1051

1052

1053

1054

1055

2

KHANDKAR PRADNYA
PRAKASH

KHANIKAR KALYAN
KUMAR, S/O SH.
KULADHAR KHANIKAR

KHARBANGAR
CORNICIUS

KHARBUDON SARALIN
MARK.

KHARBULI RIRITY (Miss)

KHARCHANDY (Mrs)

KHARKONGOR OLGA
MARY (Mrs.)

KHARKONGOR ROBIN

KHARUMNUID
DIANGTIMON (Mrs.)

KHASAIN VALGINIA

KHASHEPU SEMA S/O
LT. SHOCHIHE SEMA

3

MVSC/6187/99

ASM/1821/99

MEGH.SVC/02
9/99

MEGH.SVC/03
0/99

MEGH.SVC/03
1/99

MEGH.SVC/03
2/99

MEGH.SVC/03
4/99

MEGH.SVC/03
3/99

MEGH.SVC/03
5/99

MEGHSVC/36/
99

NSVC/004V98

4

SHREYAS19VEERA
DESAI RAOD, ANDHERI
MUMABI-400058

WEST MILAN NAGAR, N-
LANE, PO. C.R.BUILDING,
DIBRUGARH

RYNJAH.PDENG.SHNONG
.SHILLONG.

"RNGI JYRIEW" MAYUR
BANH, UPPER
NONGTHYMMAI.SHILLON
G-14

JAIAW-LAITDOM,
SHILLONG

MEASUREDIAN.SOHRA

RYNJAH.SHILLONG

LUMIABLOT
UPPER,NONGTHYMMAI.S
HILLONG-14

SUNNY-HILL SHILLONG

PYNTHOR.UMKHRA.GOLF
LINK,SHILLONG

SDVO LONGLENG BPO
LONGLENG,TUENSANG
DIST

5 6

BVSc&AH/KKV/ 16.09.77
98

BVSc&AH/AAU/
99

BVSc&AH/AAU/
94

BVSc&AH/AAU/
85

BVSc&AH/AAU/

BVSc&AH/AAU/
91

BVSc&AH/AAU/
97

BVSc&AH/AAU/
88

BVSc&AH/AAU/
99

BVSc&AH/ANP
RAU/98

BVSc&AH/KKV/ 03-01-54
82
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1

1056

1057

1058

1059

1060

1061

1062

1063

1064

1065

1066

2

KHERKATARY ISHAN,
S/O MR. COHIN CH.
KHERKATARY

KHONGJOH EDYSON K.

KHONGLAH
DAURUPATHAN

KHONGLAH
GESSRALDA (Mrs)

KHONGWIR WANSTEP
MARCONY WRIGHT.

KHUMUKCHAM
JITESHOR SINGH

KHUSI RAM S/O SRI
SAMBHU LAL

KHYRIEM DITA (Miss)

KHYRIEM MANKUPAR
TREVOR.

KINZANG CHUKI

KIRAN KUMAR
REDDY,T,S/o
SH.T.V.RANGA REDDY

3

ASM/1863/99

MEGH.SVC/03
7/99

MEGH.SVC/03
8/99

MEGH.SVC/03
9/99

MEGH.SVC/04
0/99

MANISVC/356/
99

UPVC/2899

MEGH.SVC/04
2/99

MEGH.SVC/04
1/99

SIKKIM/54/2dO
0

APSVC/03311/
99

4

VILL&PO.
SAUDARVITHA, DIST.
BARPETA
(BAC)P.S.BARPETA RD.

LUMNONGRIM.PO.-
UMSNING.RIBHOI
DISTRICT,

UPPER-SHILLONG

PINE WMLK
CANTONMENT.BUNGALO
W9/A,SHILLONG-I.

WRIGHT.MALKI
NONGSHILIANG.SHILLON
G

THANGMEIBAND
KABRABAM.LEIKAI

VILL.& PO.-RAMPUR
MANIHARAN(DELHI
ROAD),SAHARANPUR.

MARBISU EAST KHASI
HILLS

MAWLAI-
NONGLUM.SHILLONG

SHENGA KHIM,
ARITHANG GANGTOK -
737 101,

D.NO.12/690.SAINAGAR.A
NANTAPUR-515 001.

5 e

BVSc&AH/AAU/
99

BVSc&AH/AAU/
92

BVSc&AH/AAU/
74

BVSc&AH/MAU/
64

BVSc&AH/AAU/
91

BVSc&AH/AAU/ 06-02-75
99

BVSc&AH/GBP 01-07-64
UA&T/88

BVSc&AH/AAU/
98

BVSc&AH/AAU/
81

BVSc&AH/MAU/ 10-08-75
97

BVSc&AH/OUA 01-07-75
T/98
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1

1067

1068

1069

1070

1071

1072

1073

1074

1075

1076

1077

2

KIRAN PANDURANG
KULKARNI

KISHAN SINGH
RATHORE S/o
SH.SUMER SINGH

KISHORE KUMAR SAHU
S/o SHTRILOCHAN
SAHU

KISHORE KUMAR.P.S/o
SH.P.VENKATESWARLU

KISHORE KUMAR,S,S/o
S.YESUDAS

KJAM DACHEM LOK I.

KOBU KHATE S/o
SH.GHOLHOUNYU
KHATE

KODAMELWAR
NAGESHWAR
KISHANRA

KOMATHWAR SANDIP
JAGANNATH

KONDA USHA RANI,D/o
SH.RAMAKOTI REDDY

KONWAR R ITU RAJ, S/O
SH, LOKNATH KINWAR

3

RAJSVC/2537/
99

RAJSVC/2498/
99

ORISSASVC/1
742/2000

APSVC/03308/
99

APSVC/03243/
99

MEGH.SVC/04
•3/99

NSVC/0059/98

MVSC/6267/20
00

MVSC/6227/99

APSVC/03474/
99

ASM/1845/99

4

A/p.29,ANAND
NAGAR.GULMOHAR
ROAD.AHMADNAGAR.MA
HARASHTRA-4140

VILL.-RUPAHELI.POST-
RAJPURA.TEH.-
MALPURA.DIST.-TONK

A/P.PANCHAPARA.VIA.CH
ANDABALI.DIST.-
BHADRAK.756133.

AMMANABROLU(P),NAGU
LUPPALAPADU(M),PRAKA
SAM DT,

H.NO.1/290.OPP.POWER
STATION.BANAQGANAPA
LLI(P),KURNOOL DT.

LUMIONGKJAM.JOWAI

V.A.S VETERINARY
DISPENSARY, PHEK,
NAGALAND

NR. VITHAL
MANDIR.KINWATTAL-
KINWAT DIST. NANDED-
431804

SHRADHA, TANDULMADI
ROAD, KILLE DHARUR
DIST. BEED-431124

H.NO.3-281/B.SRI NAGAR
COLONY.KODAD
NALGONDA DISTRICT.

C/O. GIRIN HAZARIKA,
BOLOMA ROAD TEOK,
JORHAT

5

BVSc&AH/KKV/
91

BVSc&AH/RAU/
99

BVScJSAH/OUA
T/99

BVSc&AH/ANG
RAU/99

BVSc&AH/ANG
RAU/99

BVSc&AH/AAU/
92

BVSc&AH/AAU/
96

BVSc&AH/KKV/
99

BVSc&AH/MAU/
99

BVSc&AH/ANG
RAU/99

BVSc&AH/AAU/
99

6

18-06-73

23-10-73

13-05-75

30-06-73

26-03-71

11.08.74

04.03.75

11-08-74

2378GI/2002—23A
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1

1078

1079

1080

1081

1082

1083

1084

1085

1086

1087

1088

2

KOSHALKISHORE
SHARMA, S/O SH. M.P.
SHARMA

KOSHAL PRASAD
TIWARI, S/O SH.
BAIJNATH TIWARI

KRIPAR.

Kripa Shankar Sinha, S/o
Late Jwala Prasad

Krishan Kumar Sahu, S/o
Sri Mahadeo Sahu

KRISHAN VALLABH
SHARMA, S/O SH. P R,
SHARMA

Krlshandeo Yadav, S/o
Sri Mahabir Yadav

Krishna Chandra Pd
Singh, S/o Late Mathura
Singh

Krishna Deo Prasad, S/o
Sri Lakhan Deo Prasad

Krishna Kishore Pd.
Singh, S/o Sri
Shatrughan Pd. Singh

KRISHNA KUMAR GARG
S/O LATE SRI GANESHI
LAL

3

MPSVC/1767/
99

MPSVC/1824/
99

KERALASVC/
2348/99

BlharSVC/033
5/99

BiharSVC/041
7/99

MPSVC/1789/
99

BiharSVC/033
8/99

BiharSVC/047
4/99

BiharSVC/040
4/99

BiharSVC/040
7/99

UPVC/2964

4

VETY HOSPITAL,
CAMPUS, HUZRAT
ROAD, GWALIOR 474001
M.P

AMRIYYA PARA, KORBA-
465688.

15/38,MURUGA
NAGAR.GURUVAYUR
ROAD.POONKUNNAM.TH
RISSUR-680 00

V.-Madhurapur,P O -
Jagdish Pur Tiyari.Dist -
Nalanda

Village-Bhodanl Road,P.O.-
Jhumri-Tilaya.Dist.-
Koderma

COURT ROAD,GANDHI
NAGAR, SHIVPURI-
473551.

Village - Madhpur, P.O. -
Karamegh, Dist. -
Madhubani

Village-Chanaun.P.O.-
Koshi,P.S.-Rupau,Dist -
Nawada

Village - Aksari, Silaw,
P.O. - Rajgir, Dist. -
Nalanda

Village-Chaidhawani
B Bagicha,P.O.-Gogri,Dlst.-
Khagaria

PUSHPAM 22-ANJANI
VIHAR.PAPER
MILL.ROAD
SAHARANPUR.U P 24700

5

BVSc&AH/JNKV
V/99

BVSc&AH/JNKV
V/75

BVSc&AH/KAU/
99

BVSc&AH,
RA.U./88

BVSc&AH,
R.A U /88

BVSc&AH/JNKV
V/99

BVSc&AH,
R.A U /98

BVSc&AH/RAU/
75

BVSc&AH,
B.A U /83

BVSc&AH,
M.U./69

dVSc&AH/AGR
AUNIV/57

6

01-01-58

05-09-47

30-05-75

19 10.59

20 6.61

10-06-77

2.11.67

25.1.53

15 5 60

27.10.45

18-05-33

2378GI/2002-33B
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1

1089

1090

1091

1092

1093

1094

1095

1096

1097

1098

1099

2

Krishna Kumar Singh,
S/o Late Ram Naresh
Singh

Krishna Kumar Singh,
S/o Rajeshwar Prasad
Singh

Krishna Mohan Jha, S/o
Sri Upendra Jha

KRISHNA
MURTHY.A.S/o
SH.A.PADMANABHASW

KRISHNA
MURTHY.T.S/o
SH.APPALASWAMY

Krishna Pd. Verma, S/o
Late Ramgewan Mahto

Krishna Prasad, S/o Late
Bhubneshwer Prasad

Krishna Prasad, S/o Sri
Laxman Prasad Yadav

Krishna Prasad, S/o Sri
Ram Bricha Sah

KRISHNAN K.

KRISHNAPPA.P.S/o
SH.P.PAPANNA

3

BiharSVC/075
9/2000

BiharSVC/023
5/99

RiharSVC/039
3/99

APSVC/03341/
99

APSVC/03351/
99

BiharSVC/056
1/99

BlharSVC/035
2/99

BiharSVC/074
7/2000

BiharSVC/044
8/99

KERALASVC/
2370/99

APSVC/03300/
99

4

V.-Pillkeh,PS-
Parwalpur.P O.-Plllkeh,
Dist. - Nalanda

Village - Hasawadih, P O. -
Piro, Dist. - Bhojpur

Village - Khajuraha, P.O. -
Sonbarsa, Dist. - Saharsa

VETY.ASST.SURGEON(R
ETD),50-1-
40/3,SAIJOTSNA
TOWERS.SEETHAMMA

PLOT NO-
54.VETERINARY
COLONY, VIJAYAWADA -
8.

Village-Amarpura.P.O-
Naobatpur.Danapur.Dist.-
Patna

V.-
L.P.6/242,Bahadurpur,PO- *
Hous.Colony,Kankarbagh,D
-Patna

Viliage-Virpur.PS-
Naubatpur, P.O. - Nagwan,
Dist. - Patna

Village - Bhogipur, P.O. -
Bhogipur, Dist. - Nalanda

ANANDA
BHAVAN,T.C.20/1826,THA
MALAM
ROAD.TRIVBANDRUM-
695 012.

C/o
DR.P.SIVA,BHMS,SARALA

MI icjQiMr;
iMijrAOiiNvj

HOME.M B.T.RD..PUNGAN
UR

5

BVSc&AH/BAU/
84

BVSc&AH,
R.A.U./86

BVSc&AH,
R.A.U./77

BVSc/APAU/82

BVSc/APAU/81

BVSc&AH/RAU/
75

BVSc&AH,
M.U/71

BVSc&AH/RAU/
86

BVSC&AH/MU/6
8

BVSc&AH/KAU/
99

BVSc/APAU/79

6

16.7.52

22.1 61

5.1.54

01-09-38

01-07-41

1.12,51

30.12.47

30.10.62

1.7.45

07-12-74

15-07-38
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1

1100

1101

1102

1103

1104

1105

1106

1107

1108

1109

1110

2

Krityanand Singh, S/o Sri
Mukhram Singh

KSHETRIMAYUM
SHEILENDRA SINGH

KSIH EMROSE ROY

Kuleshwar Pd Yadav,
S/o Late Shiva Prasad
Mandal

KULKARNI
ASHWINKUMAR

KULKARNI SUGIT
RAGHUNATHRAO

KULWINDER SINGH S/O
SH SOHAN SINGH &
SMT SWARAN KAUR

KUMAM SURENDRAJIT

KumarAbhayanand
Singh, S/o Kumar
Upendra N Singh

KUMAR ROHIT S/O
DrRP SINGH

KUMARA SWAMY A,S/o
SH VEERA SWAMY

3

BlharSVC/064
4/2000

MANISVC/355/
99

MEGH SVC/04
4/99

BlharSVC/057
0/99

MVSC/6183/99

RAJSVC/2520/
99

Pb SVC/2171/
2K

MANISVC/359/
99

BiharSVC/022
7/99

UPVC/2801

APSVC/03410/
99

4

Village • Amnar, P O -
Narayanpur, Dist - Nalanda

KHONGMAN.ZONE NO 3

PAHAMSYIEM.NONGPOH,
ROBHOI DISTRICT

Village - Piwar Patta,
P O - Manikpur, Dist -
Madhepur

H5 18QUEESGARDEN,
GOVT QUARTERS,
PUNE-411001 (MS)

KOTHARI BHAWAN.RAIL
MAGRA,BAMIYAKALA,RAJ
SAMAND

VILL SITALPUR P O
KALA BAKRA, DIST
JALANDHAR, PUNJAB-144

MARIANG PATLOU LEIKAl

Village - Sasaula Kala
PO-Sasaula.Kala.D'ist-
Sitamafhi

VILL&PO-
BHAINSWAL(VIA
SHAML1),MUZAFFARNAG
AR

H NO 2-4-
622,GOKULNAGAR,NAKA
LGATTA HANAMKONDA,
WARANGAL DT

5

BVScAAH/MU/6
6

BVSc&AH/AAU/
99

BVSc&AH/AAU/
79

BVSC&AH/MU/6
5

BVSc&AH/MPK
V/98

BVSc&AH/MAU/
98

BVSc&AH/PAU/
99

BVSc&AH/WBU
AFS/99

BVSc&AH,
B A U /82

BVSc&AH/GBP
UA&T/98

BVSc&AH/APA
U/94

6

91041

01-02-73

2 143

12 12 76

07 10 74

01-01-76

2 11 58

31-01-76

06-08-66
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1

1111

1112

1113

1114

1115

1116

1117

1118

1119

1120

1121

2

Kumari Asha Sinha, D/o
Dr. Rajendra Prasad

Kumari Kanak Lata, S/o
Late Shyam Sundar Pd.
Verma

KUMMAPPA M
KOTTE.S/O MALLAPPA
KOTTE

Kumud Kumar, S/o Sri
Bhagawan Pd. Gupta

Kumud Mundu, S/o Shri
Siman Mundu

KUNDALKAR
BHANUDAS JIJABA

KUOKEHEBI GWIRIE
S/o SH.RAROVILHU

KUSHAL DAS

KUTTYPILLA ABDUL
WAHID

KYNTAMACHNEAL
LIONEL

KYNWIR GRETHEL
(Mrs)

3

BiharSVC/057
9/99

BiharSVC/082
1/2000

KARNA.SVC/3
001

BiharSVC/066-
3/2000

BiharSVC/025
2/99

MVSC/6210/99

NSVC/0034/98

WBSVC/2746/
99

NSVC/0008/98

MEGHSVC/54/
99

MEGH.SVC/04
6/99

4

Village-MaharaJganj.P.O.-
Ekangersaral.Hilsa.Dist.-
Nalanda

M.-New Hanuman
Negar,Punalchak,PS-
Shastrinagar.Dist.-Patna

ULACHAN
POST.AFZALPUR TQ,
GULBARGA DIST

V.-Parsauna, P.O. -
Parsauna, PS-Parsa,
Dist - Chhapra

Village-Khuti Toli.P O -Kjuti
Toli.Dist- Gumla

A/P MARIACHI WADI TAL
KHANDALA DIST.
SATARA

C/o DIRECTOR OF
VETERINARY & A.H.
NAGALAND, KOHIMA

VILL-
RANGIBASEN.P.O MAHIS
HADAL.DT.MIDNAPUR.PI
N-721628.

"ALEMKHODE,"NR.DOOR
DARSHAN RELAY
CENTRE.GANDHI
MAIDAN HOJAI-

LABAN SHILLONG

LUMMAWRIE.LAITUMKHR
AH.SHILLONG-3

5

BVSc&AH/RAU/
97

BVSc&AH/RAU/
80

BVSc&AH/UAS
DHARWAD/97

BVSc&AH/RAU/
94

BVSc&AH,
B.A.U./99

BVSc&AH'KKV/
75

BVSc&AH/AAU/
91

BVSc&AH/WBU
AFS/99

BVSc&AH/GU/S
8

BVSc&AH/DR P
DKV/98

BVSc&AH/AAU/
85

6

2.11.72

1.1.58

11.5.74

20.9.67

5.7.68

01.06.53

01-12-68

16-05-41
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1

1122

1123

1124

1125

1126

1127

1128

1129

1130

1131

1132

2

LIYANKAN

L.S.MOSES S/o
LT.SH.O.LOLI

L.SUNDARA RAJA RAO,
S/o
SH L.RAMACHANDRA

L.TEMSU AO.S/o
SH N LIKOK AO

LVISHNU.S/o
SH.L.LAKSHMANA

LAHKAR DR.
(MS)DEEPA, D/O
BHUPEN CH LAHKAR

Laishram Goshai Singh,
S/o Sil Kesheo Singh

LAKAN SINGH S/O SRI
BHAGWAN SINGH

LAKSHMALAH. M.S/o
SH M JAMES

LAKSHMAN SINGH S/o
SH GIRRAJ SINGH

LAKSHMI K.

3

KERALASVC/
2395/99

NSVC/0027/98

APSVC/03452/
99

N SVC/0047/98

APSVC/03425/
99

ASM/1858/99

BiharSVC/022
8/99

UPVC/2845

APSVC/03242/
99

RAJSVC/24&7/
99

KERALASVC/
2305/99

4

13KP.VIII/201 .CHERUVELL
ARIKKAL
BUILDING.KARULAI
MALAPPURAM-4

DY. DIRECTOR,DTE. OF
VETERINARY & A H
KOHIMA.NAGALAND

40/808,D5,SRINIVASA
NAGAR,KURNOOL-518
004.

FARM MANAGER, STATE
PIG BREEDING FARM,
MERANGKONG

C/o L.NAGABHUSHANA
RAO (TEACHER).GUMMA
LAXMIPURAM(P&M),NR.

Vl7- t ft N AG>ft ft flM

JOYA NAGAR, SIX MILE,
KHANAPARA, GUWAHATI-
22

Village-Hairok-1, P.O.-
Wanjik, Dist - Thaubal

340,CIVIL
LINES,FATEHPUR.

SETTYVEEDU(V),CHAGAL
AMARRI(M&P),KURNOOL
DISTRICT

V.P.O-
CHAUMUHAN.MATHURA,
UP.

RHC-
4,GOVT.QUARTERS,AYYA
NTHOLEJHRISSUR 680
003

5

BVSc/TNV&AS
U/96

BVSc&AH/AAU/
76

BVSc/SVU/64

BVSc&AH/AAU/
84

BVSc&AH/ANG
RAU/99

BVSc&AH/AAU/
99

BVSc&AH,
B A U /93

BVSc&AH/GBP
UA&T/85

BVSc&AH/ANG
RAU/99

BVSc&AH/RAU/
99

BVSc&AH/KAU/
99

6

20-04-73

01-03-52

15-10-35

01-03-59

10-07-73

1.2 65

09-01-63

20-02-71

15-10-73

31-05-75
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1

1133

1134

1135

1136

1137

1138

1139

1140

1141

1142

1143

2

Lakshmi Praba. R,

Lai Bahadur Singh, S/o
Late Ramdhani Singh

Lala Chandradeo Pra
Sinha, S/o Late
Raghunath Sahai

Lalit Kumar Ekka, S/o
Late Nicholas Ekka

LALOO ARWAKA (Mrs.)

LALOO VIVIAN V.

LALRINDIKI

LALROSANGIFANAI
(Miss)

LAMARE AMIT KUMAR
NATH

LAMARE MANPORNI

LAMARE MIHSALAN

3

Kerala/2259/9
9

BiharSVC/036
5/99

BiharSVC/037
7/99

BiharSVC/038
7/99

MEGH.SVC/04
8/99

MEGH.SVC/04
7/99

MIZSVC/131/9
9

MIZSVC/130/9
9

MEGH.SVC/04
9/99

MEGH.SVC/05
0/99

MEGH SVC/05
1/90

4

Kandambrath House,
Koolibazzar,
Vadakkumbad, P 0
Kannur-670

Village-Khokasa
Bujurg.P.O.-Khokasa
Bujurg.Dist.-Vaishali

Village - New Yarpur Road,
P O.-G.P O.,Patna,Dist.-
Patna

Village - Maryampur, P.O. -
Simdegga, Dist. - Gumla

MYNTHONG.JOWAI

IONGPIAH,JOWAI,JAINTIA
HILLS

BAZAR VENG.PO.-
LUNGLEX.MIZORAM

SERKAWN.PO.-
LUNGLEI.MIZORAM

WINOLA-
HOUSE'HARISAVA
LABAN,SHILLONG-4

ROPSIL LAMARE,LABI
EASTERN
COTTAGE,MONGRAH,NO
NGLUM.SHILLONG-

LASKEIN
VlLLAGE.JAINTIA H|LI.S

5

BVSc/TNVASU/
96

BVSC&AH/MU/6
8

BVSc&AH,
M.U./64

BVSc&AH,
B.A.U./88

BVSc&AH/AAU/'
89

BVSc&AH/AAU/
84

BVSc&AH/AAU/
99

BVSC&AH/AAU/
99

BVSc&AH/APA
U/93

BVSc&AH/RAU/
93

BVSc&AH/AAU/
96

6

17 3 72

2 9 45

2 1 43

20.3.62

18-03-74

02-02-75
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1

1144

1145

1146

1147

1148

1149

1150

1151

1152

1153

1154

2

LAM BATE SAN JAY
BABU

LAMBODAR
MAHAPATRA S/o
SH KAPILESWAR

LANGSTANG
JAMBOREE

LANGSTIEH MARNOLD

LATHAD

Latika, D/o Shn Jawala
Prasad Ram

Laxmi N a ray an Prasad,
S/o Bhubneshwar Pd
Tantl

Laxmi Narayan Prasad,
S/o Sri Banwan Prasad

LAXMI SINGH RATHU
S/o SH DEVI DAN
RATNU

LAXMINARAYANA V,S/o
SH V BUCHAIAH

LEENA PAUL

3

MVSC/6223/99

ORISSASVC/1
759/2000

MEGH SVC/05
2/99

MEGH SVC/05
3/99

KERALASVC/
2320/99

BiharSVC/031
3/99

BiharSVC/067
2/2000

BiharSVC/052
3/99

RAJSVC/2485/
gg

APSVC/03366/
gg

KERALASVC/
235g/gg

4

PADASTHAL ROAD,
PADUSTHAI (CINDADEVI)
TAL-INDAPUR DIST
PUNE

PLOT NO 248/249 (PART)
AERODROME
AREA.BHUBANESWAR -
751009

MYNTHONG.JOWAI.JAINT
IA HILLS

POHKSEH SHILLONG

CHAROOR
VADAKKATHIL
HOUSE.NJAKKANAL
P O ,KRISHNAPURAM,AL
APPU

Village-Knshnapurl.P O -
Ramgaiti Cant.Dist -
+ithwftOHgrr

Village-Mangarh.PO-
Mangarh.PS-Dharhar,
Dist - Munger

Village-Dhanghatti.P O -
Paharpur.PS-
Akbarpur.Dist -Nawada

VILL-INDOLI.POST-
KANKURIA.DISTRICT-
NAGAUR

3-5-
gO,KUMARPALLY,HANAM
KONDA.WARANGAL DT

PALPATH
HOUSE,PERINGOLE,KOL
ENCHERY
P O .ERNAKULAM-683
311

5

BVSc&AH/MPK
V/99

BVSc&AH/OUA
T/99

BVSc&AH/KAU/
85

BVSc&AH/AAU/
65

BVSc&AH/KAU/
99

BVSc&AH,
R A U /98

BVSc&AH/BAU/
84

BVSc&Ah/BAU/
83

BVSc&AH/RAU/
99

BVSc&AH/OSM
UNIV/63

BVSc&AH/KAU/
99

6

01 06 76

01-07-76

20-05-75

19 5 74

10 11 55

2 11 59

01-06-74

13-01-39

03-10-75
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1

1155

1156

1157

1158

1159

1160

1161

1162

1163

1164

1165

2

LEPCHA NORBU
TSHRING

Likha Rlnla,C/o N.L.Pogu

LIMATHUNG JAMI S/o
SH.WOSEMO JAMI

UNI CHANDRAN

LISSY VADAKEL

LIZZY
ZOTHANPARI(Miss)

LOCHAN BAI (KU.), S/O
SH. S.L. THAKUR

LOKESWARA
NETHAJI.O.S/o
SH.O.VENKATAIAH

Lolan Kandulana, D/o
Samson Sanjay Toppo

LONDHE PRADEEP
BHAGWAN

LYNDEM IBARISHA
(Miss)

3

SIKKIM/59/200
0

ArunaSVC/202
/2000

NSVC/0052/98

KERALASVC/
2434/2000

KERALASVC/
2299/99

MIZSVC/0126/
99

MPSVC/1810/
99

APSVC/03310/
99

BiharSVC/026
5/99

MVSC/6250/20
00

MEGH.SVC/05
4/99

4

PENTOG.P.O.-
MANGAN.NORTH SIKKIM.

P.Sector,Nlejwwli,A.P.

V.A.S (ICDP), MON,
NAGALAND

THONNAMMAKKIL
HOUSE.ETTUMANOOR
P.O.KOTTAYAM-686 631.

XI/679.MACKENZIE
GARDENS.FORT
COCHIN.COCHIN-682001.

E-10PETTER
STREET.KHATLA.PO.-
AIZAWL,MIZORAM

VILLA P O -
LIBHORA.DISTT.-
DURG.484003

4/257,SUPER
BAZAR(St),PRODDATUR,
CUDDAPAH.DT-516 360.

Village - Tiril Pin, P.O. -
Hulhundu, Dist. - Ranchi

C.B.D/B/10/1/1:1/1:2/KONK
AN BHAVAN, NEW
MUMBAI-400614

GREEN VIEW
OTTAGE.GOLFLINKS.SHI
LLONG

5

BVSc&AH/BCK
W/82

BVSc&AH/AAU/
2000

BVSc&AH/RAU/
96

BVSc&AH/KAU/
2000

BVSc&AH/KAU/
99

BVSc&AH/AAU/
99

BVSc&AH/JNKV
V/99

BVSc&AH/ANG
RAU/99

BVSc&AH/BAU/
96

BVSc&AH/KKV/
99

BVSc&AH/AAU/
98

6

08-12-57

5,3.72

28-06-71

30-04-70

27-02-76

24-12-74

22-10-75

01-07-76

10 11 68

28.05.76
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1

1166

1167

1168

1169

1170

1171

1172

1173

1174

1175

1176

2

LYNGDOH BAHUNLANG
(Miss.)

LYNGDOH DUNSTAN

LYNGDOH LAKYNTI
H (Miss)

LYNGDOH LYNDUPLIN
(Mrs.)

LYNGDOH PAULINE
(Mrs.)

LYNGDOH REMDOR

LYNGDOH RUBEL ROY

LYNGWA LAMBHA

LYWAIT DAWANKI

M. KISHAN RAO S/O M.
MONAIAH

M. Shenbaganarayanan

3

MEGH.SVC/06
1/99

MEGH.SVC/05
6/99

MEGH.SVC/05
5/09

MEGH.SVC/06
0/99

MEGH.SVC/05
8/99

MEGH.SVC/05
7/99

MEGH.SVC/05
9/99

MEGH.SVC/06
2/99

MEGH.SVC/06
3/99

APSVC/3468/9
9

Kerala/2229/9
9

4

WAHINGDOH.BLOCK-
II.SHILLONG

MAWPREM.SHILLONG

SUNNY HILL.SHILLONG

NONGSAWLIA SOHRA

SUNSET VIEW
HILL.PDENGSHNONG
LOWER
MAWPREM.SHILLONG-2

JAIAW
LAITDOM.WEIKING-
ROAD.SHILLONG

IEWMULONG.NONGPOH

MAWLAI
IEWRYNGHEP.SHILLONG

MISSION
COMPOUND.SHILLONG

3-2-7/11, T.O.
KACHIGUDA,
HYDERABAD - 500027

Kanchiravilayil Anila
Bhavanam, Ezhamkulam,
Parakode, P.O. P

5 6

BVSc&AH/AAU/
95

BVSc&AH/AAU/
75

BVSc&AH/AAU/
1996

BVSc&AH/AAU/
91

BVSc&AH/BCK
V/94

BVSc&AH/AAU/
89

BVSc&AH/AAU/
94

BVSc&AH/AAU/
75

BVSc&AH/AAU/
94

BVSc/OSM.U/50 27 01.26

BVSc/TNVASU/ 12.3.68
91
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1

1177

1178

1179

1180

1181

1182

1183

1184

1185

1186

1187

2

M.ABDUL KASIM

M.AMIR SIDDIQUIR S/O
SRI S.A.SIDDIQUI

M CHAOBA DEVI

M.DURGA NAGESWARA
RAO.S/o
SH.KUMARASWAMY

M.GANGADHAR,S/o
SH.M.BALRAM

M.GURUSWAMY

M.I. KOYA

M.K ANWAR SADATH

M.M.BABU

M.M.Rahman, S/o Md.
Hablbur Rahman

M M.THOMAS S/o
SH.M.MATHEW

3

KERALASVC/
2401/99

UPVC/3087

MANISVC/350/
99

APSVC/03279/
99

APSVC/03514/
2000

KERALASVC/
2413/99

LAKSVC/16/96

LAKSVC/21/99

KERALASVC/
2380/99

BiharSVC/022
3/99

NSVC/0023/98

4

353,KURUKILAMKATTIL
HOUSE.WARD
NO.1,KATTAPANA,IDUKKI.

VILL.-ALAM KHAN.PO.-
JAUNPUR SADAR.DISTT.-
JAUNPUR (U.P.)

KAKCHING
MOIRANGTHEM LEIKAI

PLOTNO.85,H.NO.4-12-
44/1 .DWARAKAMAINGR.C
OLY..VANASTHALIPURA

H NO.4-2-
83,BANSWADA(M),NIZAM
ABAD DT-503 187.

NO.IV/777,KOTTATHARA
P.O AGALI(VIA)
PALAKKAD-678 581.

VET. ASST. SURGEON,
AGATTI.

MALMIKAKKADA KALPENI

PLOT NO.100.JAWAHAR
NAGAR.COCHIN-20

V.-Kandhauliganj,Kachi
Sarag,PO-Muzafarpur,Dist-
Muzaffarpur

ADDL. DIRECTOR,
DIRECTORATE OF
VETERINARY & A.H.
NAGALAND, KtHtMN

5

BVSc/TNV&AS
U/91

BVSc&AH/GAU/
99

BVSc&AH/JNKV
V/98

BVSc/APAU/66

BVSc&AH/ANG
RAU/99

BVScATNV&AS
U/97

BVSc&AH/KER
ALAAGRI.
UNIV./90

BVSc&AH/KER
ALAAGRI
UNIV./99

BVSc/UNI OF
KERALA/63-64

BVSc&AH,
M.U./75

BVScAAH/GU/6
6

6

22-02-68

16-04-77

30-03-73

27-03-37

20-01-75

07-07-71

10.08.59

16.07 73

22-04-41

10.1.46

10-09-43
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1

1188

1189

1100

1191

1192

1193

1194

1195

1196

1197

1198

2

M.MAPUMEREN S/o
SH.MELEM

M.P.SINGH S/O
Dr.SQRAM SINGH

M.PADMINI DEVI,D/o
SH.M.BHAGVAN RAO

M.PITCHAI MURUGAN

M.PREMKUMAR

M.RANGANATH.S/o
SH.M.SATYANARAYANA

M.RATAN KUMAR,S/o
SH.M.NAGABHUSHANA
M

M.SARAVANAN

M.SENTHIL KUMAR

M.SREERAMULU,S/o
SH.M.BHEEKE NAIK

M.SRILAKSHMI,D/o
SH.M.NAGESWARA RAO

3

NSVC/0035/98

UPVC/3093

APSVC/03469/
99

KERALASVC/
2384/99

KERALASVC/
2439/2000

APSVC/03461/
99

APSVC/03511/
2000

KERALASVC/
2385/99

PONDI.SVC/7
3/99

APSVC/03508/
2000

APSVC/03460/
99

4

SDVU SHAMATORt,
TUENSANG, NAGALAND

S/o Dr.SORAM
SINGH,HEAD
B.Ed.DEPTT.GANJDUND
WARA COLLDT.-ETA

H.NO.3-29-14,7th LANE,
KRISHNA
NAGAR.GUNTUR - 522
006.

BUILDING NO.216,WARD
NO.VII.CUMBUMMETHU
P.O -VANDANMEDU (VIA

BUILDING
NO.VIII/261 ,KINASSERY,K
ANNADI-678
701 ,PALAKKAD

4TH
CROSS.H NO.25/558II,SA
VITRI NAGAR, NELLORE -
524 004.

C/o N.VENKAT
RAO.H.NO.3-2-
166/A/2.GUMMAKONDA
COLY..HYDERGUDA

XII/389.RAJAM
VILLA,PUNNAPRA,ALAPP
UZHA-688 004.

15,1 FL00R,9th CROSS,
RAJAJI NAGAR,
LAWSPET.PONDICHERRY
-8

NEERALAVANKA
THANDA,PEDDIPALLI(P),
NALLAMADA(M),ANANTA
PURDT

C/o I.SAVITRI,D.nO,7-
83.INDRAPALEM
KAKINADA.EAST
GODAVARI DT

5

BVSc&AH/RAU/
82

BVSc&AH/JNKV
V/98

BVSc&AH/ANG
RAU/99

BVSc/TNV&AS
U/93

BVSc/TNV&AS
U/93

BVSc&AH/ANG
RAU/99

BVSc&AH/ANG
RAU/97

BVScATNV&AS
U/99

BVSc/TNV&AS
U/92

BVSc&AH/ANG
RAU/2000

BVSc&AH/ANG
RAU/99

e

01-03-60

09-09-72

01-07-75

20-04-69

04-05-70

25-04-76

20-06-73

14-06-70

06.01 69

01-07-64

17-05-76
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1

1199

1200

1201

1202

1203

1204

1205

1206

1207

1208

1209

2

M.SRIRAM PRASAD.S/o
SH.VENKATA
RAMANAIAH

M.TIMOTHY LOTHA S/o
SH.MHONIMO KIKON

M.V.KRISHNAIAH.S/o
SH.M.P.VEERAIAH

M.VENKATA
RAMANA.S/o
SH.M.CHINNA

M.VENKATA
RAMANA.S/o
SH.M.NARAYANA RAO

MAANSI S/O
Dr.S.C.MANI

Madan Oopal Pandey,
S/o Late Ram Shankar
Pandey

Madan Kumar Thakur,
S/o Sri Radhay Shyam
Thakur

Madan Kumar, S/o Sri
Gopal Mahto

MADAN MOHAN QOEL
S/O SRI SUNDAR LAL
GOEL

Madan Prasad, C/o Late
Harl Mahto

3

APSVC/03525/
2000

NSVC/0039/98

APSVC/03416/
99

APSVC/03490/
2000

APSVC/03473/
99

UPVC/3020

BlharSVC/014
0/99

BiharSVC/075
2/2000

BiharSVC/019
6/99

UPVC/2830

BlharSVC/044
2/99

4

PERIDEPI(P).PRAKASAM
DT-523 273.

ASSISTANT DIRECTOR
OF VETERINARY &A.H.
NAGALAND, KOHIMA

GANESH HOMEO
DISPENSARY.DHANA
LAKSHMI RD..HINDUPUR
ANANTAPUR

THOTIPALLE(V),KALAKAD
A(P),CHITTOOR
DISTRICT.

BADNAIKVALASA.PACHIP
ENTA(M),VIZIANAGARAM
DT - 535 592.

I/43 A-5.PHOOL
BAGH.PANT
NAGAR.U.S.NAGAR.U.P,-
263145.

Vlllage-Bhikhachak Naya
Tola.P.O.-Anishabad,
Dist. - Patna

V.-Ratanpur,PS-
Kamtaul.P.O.-Ratanpur,
Dist. - Darbhanga

Village - Feta, P.O. - Ratu,
Dist. - Ranchi

RAM KARAN
AGARWAL.NEAR
MAHAVIR DAL CHANDI
ROAD.HAPUR DT.-GHA

Vlllage-Sugia.P.O,-
Nimml.PS.-Shekhopur
Saral.Dist.-Shekhpura

5

BVSc&AH/ANG
RAU/99

BVSc&AH/AAU/
79

BVSc/UNIV.OF
MYSORE, 1969

BVSc&AH/ANG
RAU/99

BVSc&AH/ANG
RAU/99

BVSc&AH/GBP
UA&T/97

BVSc&AH,
R.U./67

BVSc&AH/BAU/
91

BVSc&AH,
B.A.U./93

BVSc&AH/GBP
UA&T/94

BVSc&AH/RAU/
74

6

10-08-74

01-03-58

02-08-41

01-12-61

15-06-69

12-10-73

5.1.45

9.5.63

29.3,61

17-07-69

14.2,51
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1

1210

1211

1212

1213

1214

1215

1216

1217

1218

1219

1220

2

MADAVI VILAS BABULAL

MADHUMATHI B.G..D/O
BASAVAIAH M

MAHABOOB KHAN.P,S/o
SH.P.PEER KHAN

MAHAFUZUR
REHAMAN.S/o
SH.MD.ABDUL RAHMAN

MAHANTA DR.
(MS)RASHMI, D/O MR
A.C.MAHANTA

MAHAVIR SINGH

MAHAVIR SINGH SRI
AMRIT SINGH

MAHBOOOB HUSAIN
ARASTU,S/o SH.IQBAL
HUSSAIN

MAHENDRA K.SONI

Mahendra Prasad, S/o
Late Jangbahadur Singh

MAHENDRA PRASAD,
S/O SH. JAGANNATH

3

MVSC/6255/20
00

KARNA SVC/3
051

APSVC/03248/
99

APSVC/03265/
99

ASM/1808/99

RAJSVC/2441/
99

UPVC/2913

APSVC/03520/
2000

RAJ SVC/2486/
99

BiharSVC/023
7/99

MPSVC/1785/
99

4

PANCHAYAT SAMITI
QUATR NO.3,
MANGALWATI WARD.NR
BUS STAND

GURUPRASANNA
NILALYA OPP M G
STADIUM SHARDA DEVI
NG.TUMKUR

VETY ASST SURGEON(R
ETD)D.NO.12/202,SAI
NG.,ANANTPUR(P)515001

17-2-
305/26,CHOWNI,N.A B..YA
KUTPURA(P.O.)HYDERAB
AD-23

VILL CHANDMARI,
P.O.HALEM, DIST
SONITPUR

VP.O-MAKROULI
KALAN ,ROHTAK, HARYAN
A

III-H-23.NEHRU
NAGAR.GHAZIABAD

HNO11-5-299.HILLPARK
ROAD.RED
HILLS.HYDERABAD-4.

RASALA
ROAD.PRITHVIPURA.JOD
HPUR

Village - Sugiya, P O -
Panhesa, Dist. - Shekhpura

331-C, RISALI
SECTOR.CIVIL CENTRE,
BHILAI, DISTT DURG-
49000

5

BVSc&AH/PDK
V/98

BVSc/UAS B'LO
RE/97

BVSc&AH/APA
U/83

BVSc/APAU/77

BVSc&AH/AAU/
99

BVSc&AH/CCS
HAU/95

BVSc&AH/UPA
U/70

BVSc&AH/APA
U/92

BVSc&AH/RAU/
99

BVSc&AH,
R A U /74

BVSc&AH/JNKV
V/99

6

15.12 76

15-09-74

1 7 55

10-10-39

18-02-73

24-07-46

09-08-66

08-06-73

1 8 49

01-07-75
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1

1221

1222

1223

1224

1225

1226

1227

1228

1229

1230

1231

2

MAHENDRA SINGH
LATE S/O SRI TULSI
SINGH

MAHENDRA VERMA S/O
LATE SRI HARI
SHANKER VERMA

MAHESH C, S/O, LINGE
GOWDA

MAHESH CHANDRA
KHANDURI S/O LATE
SRI J D KHANDURI

MAHESH DODAMANI
S/O SHANKARGOWDA
L DODAMANI

Mahesh Kumar
Barnawal, S/o Dr. Punil
Lai Barnawal

Mahesh Prasad Sinha,
S/o Late Saryu Pd. Sinha

MAHESHA H S ,S/O
SHIVABASAPPA

Maheshwar Tiwari, S/o
Late Ajablal Tiwari

MAJOR SINGH S/O SH
BALDEV SINGH & SMT
HARBANS KAUR

MAJU V.P.

3

UPVC/2902

UPVC/3104

KARNA.SVC/3
062

UPVC/2901

KARNA
SVC/2941

BiharSVC/029
9/99

BiharSVC/065
5/2000

KARNA.SVC/3
030

BiharSVC/038
4/99

Pb.SVC/2170/
2K

KERALASVC/
2324/99

4

VILL.& PO.-LAKHAURI
JALALPUR VIA
SAMBHAL.MORADABAD.U
.P.

H.NO.-515.ADHAT
MOHALLA.SADAR
BAZAR.DISTT.-MATHURA
U.P.

CHIKKAMUDAVADI
VILLAGE POST,
KANAKAPURATQ.
BANGALORE DISTT

DAYANAND MARG
SUBHASH NAGAR
CLEMENTOWN.DEHRADU
N

POOJA MED. & GEN
STORES, OPP.PUNKA
MASJIDNO.14, OLD
FLOWMKT B o . q e l M

' Q

Village - Naya Bazar,
P.O. - Gomo, Dist
Dhanbad

V-Sebdah,PO-Birju
Milki.PS-Hamaut, Dist. -
Nalanda

HULLEKERE POST
ARASIKERE TQ HASSAN
DISTRICT

Village - Jhanjhara, P O -
Parwatta, Dist - Khagaria

106, MODEL TOWN,
SAMRALA ROAD,
KHANNA, DIST
LUDHIANA-141401

VIRUPPACKAL
HOUSE.PERINGAVU P O.-
THRISSUR,680 018

5

BVSc&AH/GBP
UA&T/65

BVSc&AH/CSA
UA&T/98

BVSc/UAS.B'LO
RE/99

BVSc&AH/AGR
A UNIV./64

BVSc&AH/UAS
DHARWAD/98

BVSc&AH,
B.A U./87

BVSC&AH/MU/6
8

BVSc/UAS B'LO
RE/97

BVSc&AH,
B A.U /83

BVSc&AH/PAU/
99

BVSc&AH/KAU/
99

6

15-11-42

10-06-70

25-03-72

24-08-41

15 6 73

2 7 62

31.5.46

17-06-74

23 1.58

22 05 77

30-05-75
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1

1232

1233

1234

1235

1236

1237

1238

1239

1240

1241

1242

2

MALANI DHIRAJ
SUBHCHANDRA

MALAY KANTI
ADHIKARY

MALLAIAH D,S/o
SH BUTCHAIAH

MALNGIANG MARY
DOMINICA (Miss)

MALVI SATISH
RUPRAOJI

MANAS KLJNDU

MANAV DESWAL S/O
SRI BRIJBIR SINGH

MANAV S/O SRI
BHAGWAN SAHAI

MANAVDEEP SINGH S/o
SH SUKHWANT SINGH
& Smt RAJBIR KAUR

MANAWAR SHEKH S/O
SRI HABIB SHEKH

MANDAOKAR
WASUDEO DOMALUJI

3

MVSC/8217/99

WBSVC/2714/
gg

APSVC/03258/
eg

MEGH SVC/06
4/99

RAJ SVC/2548/
99

WBSVC/2698/
99

UPVC/2963

UPVC/3031

Pb SVC/2146/
2K

UPVC/2891

RAJSVC/2580/
2000

4

NEAR BANKESHWAR
MANDIRWARDNO 1,
JAT DISAT. SANGLI-
416404

VILL DHAKAPARA.PO-
KHARUARAJAPUR.DT -24
PERGS(N),PIN,-743245

H NO 3-8-11 .MARKET
STREET.JANGAON.WARA
NGAL DISTRICT

MrDTUMDOR.PASTEUR
HILSGOVTORTNO13(B)
.SHILLONG

KSHIRSAGAR RAMNAGA
R.SHAHPURA BHILWARA
(RAJ)

VILL SUNIAKONE.PO-
MANGLAPUR.DT MIDNAP
ORE.PIN-721121

C/oDrBRIJVIR
SINGH,V/139977,PANT
NAGAR 283145 UP

NAWADA
SHEKHAN.NEAR
RAHMAT SCHOOL.OLD
CITY BAREILLY(U P )

H NO 10.GURU HAR RAI
AVENUE,PO-KHALSA
COLLEGE.AMRITSAR

VILL-KUMHAI
HAMZAPUR.PO -NAGRA
T P tiAGAR.DT -
SULTANPUR

A/p DAULATGARH.TEH ,
ASIND.DISTT -BHILWARA

5

BVSc&AH/KKV/
99

BVSc&AH/WBU
AFS/99

BVSc/APAU/80

BVSc&AH/AAU/
98

BVSc&AH/PKV/
89

BVSc&AH/WBU
AFS/99

BVSc&AH/GBP
UA&T/97

BVSc&AH/GBP
UA&T/94

BVSc&AH/PAU/
gg

BVSc&AH/CSA
UA&T/99

BVSc&AH/PKV/
91

6

01 01 76

Og-06-39

10-05-65

05-10-73

06-06-71

13-10-74

25-07-70

14-03-64
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1

1243

1244

1245

1246

1247

1248

1249

1250

1251

1252

1253

2

MANDEEP SINGH S/o
SHGARIB SINGH &
SmtAJITKAUR

MANDEEP SINGH S/o
SH PURAN SINGH &
Smt MOHINDEER KAUR

MANEESH S/O SRI RAJ
KUMAR

Mangla Nand Jha, S/o
Late Radha Kant Jha

MAN I K R S/O
SH K T RAJU GOWDER

MAN I KANCHAN
MANDAL

MANIK PARIA

MANINDER JIT SINGH
S/o SH GURUCHARAN
SINGH&Smt SIMARJIT

MANIRAM JENA S/o
SH HAREKRUSHNA
JENA

MANISH BANSAL

Manish Kr Shukla,C/o
AN Sukla

3

Pb SVC/2139/
99

Pb SVC/2135/
99

UPVC/2941

BiharSVC/055
2/99

VCI/2168/99

WBSVC/2713/
99

WBSVC/2741/
99

Pb SVC/2008/
99

ORISSASVC/1
746/2000

RAJSVC/2535/
99

ArunaSVC/207
/2000

4

GOBIND NAGAR.GALI
NO 4.KAHNUWAN
ROAD,BATALA,DISTT -
GURDASPUR

VPO -SATKOHA,DISTT -
GURDASPUR

VILL&PO-GARHI
NOABAD DISTT
MUZAFFAR NAGAR

V -Nayatola.Yughoola.P 0 -
Nath Nagar, Dist -
Bhagalpur

SENIOR RESEARCH
OFFICER,PI OF INDIA
COONOOR-
643103,Nil GIRI

VILL & PO-
GOALTORE.DT MIDNAPU
R.PIN-721128

VILL&POKORIAVIA
MENKAPORE.DT MIDNAP
ORE-721435

VPO-
BEGOWAL.W NO 8,DISTT
-KAPURTHALA

ATMAINDA.PO-
BANIAPAL.VIA AREI.DIST
-JAJPUR

GOVT VETERINARY
HOSPITAL,SAMRANIA,SH
AHABAD.BARAN(RAJ)

Govt Higher
SecSchool,Doimukh,AP

5

BVSc&AH/PAU/
99

BVSc&AH/PAU/
99

BVSc&AH/CSA
UA&T/99

BVSC&AH/MU/6
4

BVSc/TNAU/82

BVSc&AH/WBU
AFS/99

BVSc&AH/WBU
AFS/99

BVSc&AH/PAU/
98

BVSc&AH/OUA
T/99

BVSc&AH/JNKV
V/96-97

BVSc&AH/AAU/
2000

6

12-11-74

22-10-70

03-07-73

1 1 43

12 11 51

18-04-75

01-01-76

16-06-73

15 8 77

237BGV2002-r-24A
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1

1254

1255

1256

1257

1258

1259

1260

1261

1262

1263

1204

2

MANISH KUMAR
CHATLI S/o
SH.R.K.VERMA

MANISH KUMAR RATHI
S/O Dr.K.S.RATHI

MANISH MAHAWAR

MANISH MISHRA S/O
Dr.B.S.MISHRA

MANISH TANDON, S/O
SH. S.K. TANDON

MAN JIT KAUR D/o
SH.HARBHAJAN DASS
& Smt.RASHEM KAUR

MANJU MATHEWS

MANJU SOMAN

MANJUNATHAM.K,,S/O
KRISHNAPP M.C

MANOHAR AWALE,S/o
SH.RAMACHANDER
AWALE

MANOJK.B,,S/O
BHOJAPPA K.M.

3

HPSVC/577/99

UPVC/2933

RAJSVC/2579/
2000

UPVC/2837

MPSVC/1795/
99

Pb.SVC/2141/
99

KERALASVC/
2435/2000

KERALASVC/
2429/2000

KARNA. SVC/3
015

APSVC/03371/
99

KARNA.SVC/3
000

4

25-DAYAL BAG AMBALA
CANT,

5

BVSc&AH/CCS
HAU/97

FARM STAFF 8 BVSc&AH/CSA
NO.C.S.A UNIVERSITY UA&T/99
OF AGRICULTURE &
TECHNOLOGY, ^AHPl>A.

M/s OM RAOLAL
BANWARI LAL.V.P.O,-
BARROD.DIST.-ALWAR
(RAJ)

BVSc&AH/RAU/
99

S R I BVSc&AH/CSA
G,C.SHARMA,H.NO.15/11/ UA&T/94
1.JAMUNABAGH
COLONY.MAHADEVGHAT

ITJUl f iT ftOfcB, MATHuAA

KRISHNA VIHAR-2.KALA
BAGH,AJMER-305001
iRAJASTHAN)

VPO.-BISTA,TEH.&"
DISTT.NAWAN SHAHER

THEKKADATHU
THAZATHIL TVM
HOSPITAL KONNI-689691

'ARCHANA'.CHAKORATH
KULAM,CAL!CUT-673006.

MALLUR POST
SIDDALAGHHATTA TQ
KOLAR DISTRICT.

1-12-
3/E/1,JAMBIKUNTA,MEDA
K-502 110.MEDAK
DISTRICT,

MANOJ NILAYA,BHAPUJI ,
LAYOUT, Illrd
STAGE.KUSHALNGR ,KO
DAGU-57

BVSc&AH/JNKV
V/99

BVSc&AH/PAU/
99

BVSc&AH/KAU/
2000

BVSc&AH/KAU/
2000

BVSc/UAS
B'LORE/97

BVSc&AH/APA
U/65

BVSc/UAS. B'LO
RE/97

6

23-01-72

2o-12-72

25-02-75

01-04-67

14-07-76

27-07-73

20-05-74

04-06-75

12-10-74

04-05-39

18-08-73

237BGI/2002—24B
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1

1260

1266

1267

1268

1269

1270

1271

1272

1273

1274

1275

2

MANOJ KUMAR
AWASTHI S/O SRI
CHATURBHUJ AWASTHI

MANOJ KUMAR BHAtT
S/O SRI RAJ NATH
BHATT

Manoj Kumar Das, S/o
Sri Perls Kumar Das

MANOJ KUMAR GUPTA
S/O SRI K L GUPTA

Manoj Kumar Jha, S/o Sri
Tara Kant Jha

MANOJ KUMAR
KANSAL S/O
SH D.R.GUPTA

Manoj Kumar Kashyap,
S/o Sri Harhar PraSad

Manoj Kumar Mdjhi, S/o
Shn Shanker Majhl

MANOJ KUMAR PUTHIA
S/O SH S.K.PUTHIA

MANOJ KUMAR S/O SRI
DHANI RAM GUPTA

MANOJ KUMAR S/O SRI
MULK RAJ

3

UPVC/2863

UPVC/3168

BlharSVC/027
0/99

UPVC/2870

BlharSVC/073
1/2000

RAJSVC/2450/
99

BiharSVC/060
6/99

BiMarSVC/032
3/99

RAJSVC/2411/
99

UPVC/2879

UPVC/2952

4

VILLGOVINDPUR
BILLARI.POST-
MAKARANDPUR.DISTT.-
FATEHPUR.U.P.

1B/1/27, LALVIHAR
BAMRAULI.ALLAHABAD
U.P.

Vlllage-Golghar Park
Road.P.O.-G.P.O., Dist. -
Patna

C-560.TRANS YAMUNA
COLONY.AGRA-6.

V-Slngerhlya.PS-
Sahlyas.PO-
Slngorhlya,Dist -Sltamarhi

C/o SH JAMNA
LAL.JOLPA
ROAD,SANGOD,KOTA

V-Ganeshpur,PS-
Islampur.PO-Khushihalpur,
Dist - Nalanda

Village - Gajgaw, P O -
Mahll, Diet. - Ranchi

C/o LATE
SHS.KPUTHIA.BURMOLI
Nl TANAKPUR.U P.

C/o SHIV GENERAL
STORE, DHENAMOPE.BAK
SAR.GHAZIABAD

MO.-SHIVGARHI.PO-
HAPUR.DISTT-
GHAZIABAD.UP 245101

5

BVSc&AH/CSA
UA&T/98

BVSc&AH/GBP
UA&T/99

BVSc&AH/RAU/
93

BVSc&AH/CSA
UA&T/9B

BVSc&AH/BAU/
93

BVScAAH/CSA
UA&T/97

BVSc&AH/RAU/
96

BVSc&AH,
BAU./93

BVSc&AH/GBP
UA&T/95

BVSC&AH/CSA
UA&T/95

BVSc&AH/GBP
UA&T/98

6

01-01-68

01-11-74

2 1 68

24-06-72

25 6.68

12-01-73

4 10 72

30.10 69

03-03-72

12-01-93

12-12-75
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1

1276

1277

1278

1279

1280

1281

1282

1283

1284

1285

1286

2

MANOJ KUMAR S/O SRI
RAGHUVIR SINGH
VERMA

MANOJ KUMAR S/O SRI
UMED SINGH

MANOJ KUMAR
SHARMA, S/O SH. K.S,
SHARMA

Manoj Kumar Singh, S/o
Sri Sudin Pd. Singh

Manoj Kumar Slnha, S/o
Sri Awadhesh Prasad

Manoj Kumar Sinha, S/o
Sri Ram Lakhan Singh

MANOJ KUMAR
SRIVASTAVA S/O SRI
I S L SRIVASTAVA

Manoj Kumar Verma, S/o
Sri Ram Hari Prasad

Manoj Kumar, S/o Ram
Niranjan Sharma

Manoj Kumar, S/o Shri
Radha Prasad

Manoj Kumar,S/o Sri
Ram Bayas Singh

3

UPVC/2978

UPVC/2975

MPSVC/1859/
99

BiharSVC/068
9/2000

BiharSVC/028
4/99

BiharSVC/014
6/99

UPVC/2991

BiharSVC/047
5/99

BiharSVC/0Z3
2/99

BiharSVC/024
7/99

Bihar/106/99.V
CI/2115/99

4

VILL.& PO.-LUHARI VIA
BARAUT.BAGHPAT U.P.

VILL.ALHADAD
PUR.PAR -
ALDEMAUTEH.-
KADIPUR.DT.SULTANPUR
,U.P

554, HOUSING BOARD
COLONY, AYODHYA
NAGAR.BHOPAL (M P.)

V.-Bari Koda Janna.PO-
Barl Koda Janna, Dlst -
Sahebgatij

Village - M.I G., - 56, P.O.-
Chanakayapur, Dist. - Gaya

Village - Sonapur, P.O. -
Sonapur, Dist. - Samastipur

VILL-RUDROLI.PO.-
MADANPURAVIA
NICHLOULr}'^77_

JV'A'MARAJGANJ

Vi)l«g«-Bapu Nagar.P.O.-
Bhalua,PS-Bodh
Gaya.Dt. - Gaya

Village - Kdyall, P.O. -
Koyali, Dist. - Sitamarhi

Village - Anand Naga,
P.O. - Siwan, Dist -Siwan

Vill-Nakata Diyara.P.O.-
Digha Ghat.Dt-Patna

5

BVSc&AH/GBP
UA&T/93

BVScAAH/CSA
UA&T/99

BVSc&AH/JNKV
V/83-84

BVSc&AH/BAU/
93

BVSc&AH/BAU/
84

BVSQ&AH,

B.A U./89

BVSc&AH/CSA
UA&T/99

BVSc&AH/RAU/
99

BVSc&AH,
B.A.U./83

BVSc&AH,
B.A.U /87

BVSc&AH/BAU/
99

6

01-01-70

08-04-75

29-05-61

5.12 68

12.12.61

5.1.62

01-06-74

24.10.75

3.3 61

4 1 63

15 03.72
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1

1287

1288

1289

1290

1291

1292

1293

1294

1295

1296

1297

2

Manoj Nalr

MANOJ S/o SH.SURAT
SINGH

MANOJ SINGH TANWAR

MANOJ T.THETTAYIL

MANSOOR MIR MOHD.
S/O GH.HASSAN MIR

Mansur Alam, S/o Late
Md. Mahamud Alam

MANU JAYAN O.M.

MARAK ALLEANA R.
(Miss.)

MARAK GARY M.R.K.

MARAK HELIKO K.

MARAK HILNEY.B (Miss.)

3

Kerala/2232/9
9

RAJSVC/2409/
99

RAJSVC/2543/
99

KERALASVC/
2331/99

VCI/2117/99

BiharSVC/023
3/99

KERALASVC/
2337/99

MEGH.SVC/06
9/99

MEGH.SVC/06
6/99

MEGH SVC/06
7/99

MEGH.SVC/06
8/99

4

Manjushalayam
Venjaramoodu, P.O.
Trivandrum-695607

V.P.O.-
GORNAUTHI.ROHTAK.HA
RYANA

C/o
Dr.B.S.TANWAR.K.B.M.SC
HOOL.JAIL
WELL.BIKANER

THETTAYIL
HOUSE.SOUTH AMMEN
KOVII
r\W V 1L

ROAD,M G.ROAD.THRISS
UR680
P.O.NO.802,G.P.O.SRINA
GAR-190001,(J&K)

Village-Mllk!chak,P.O.-Kaji
Fatuchowk.Dist.-Shekhpura

ONATTU
HOUSEJ.V.PURAM
PO.,VAIKOM,KOTTAYAM-
686 606

BELOW SALES TAX
OFFICE,TE.TENGAJA.,TU
RA

RONGARA SOUTH GARO
HILLS

HAWAKHANA TURA

BALADINGTURA

5 6

BVSc&AH/Dr.P 7.11.75
DKV/98

BVSc&AH/CCS 16-07-74
HAU/97

BVSc&AH/RAU/ 18-09-70
96

BVSc&AH/KAU/ 27-05-73
99

BVSc&AH/BIRS 15.4.55
AAGR.UNIV/82

BVSc&AH, 29 9.43
M.U./6W3

BVSc&AH/KAU/ 09-05-76
99

BVSc&AH/BAU/
91

BVSc&AH/AAU/
87

BVSc&AH/AAU/
90

BVSc&AH/APA
U/93
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1

1208

1299

1300

1301

1302

1303

1304

1305

1306

1307

1308

2

MARAK MUNTHA
R,(Mrs.)

MARAK NATHAN ROLLY
R.

MARBANIANG
LESTARLY

MARBANIANG NINA
(Miss.)

MARE GOWDA, S/O
LAKSHMAIAH G.

MARLAN SEMA D/o
SH.KHETOZHIMOMI

MASOODUL HASAN
MOHD..S/O
SH.MOHD.YOUSUF

MASSAR RAYBILTON

MATHURA LAL DHAKAD

MAWTHOH BORN
KUPAR

MAWTHOH DANIEL

3

MEGH.SVC/07
0/99

MEGH,SVC/06
5/99

MEGHSVC/71/
99

MEGH.SVC/07
2/99

KARNA.SVC/3
004

NSVC/0053/98

APSVC/03266/
99

MEGH.SVC/07
3/99

RAJSVC/2536/
99

MEGH.SVC/07
4/99

MEGH.SVC/07
5/99

4

LOWER HAWAKHANA
TURA WEST GARO HILLS

NEHRU HILL
HAVAKHANA.TURA-
794001.

MISSION COMPOUND
SHILLONG

9TH
MILE.BARIDUA.RIBHOI
DISTRICT.

CHANNARAYAPATNNA,
DEVANAHALU TQ.
B'LORE (R)

VA.S VETERINARY
HOSPITAL, YIMYU
MOKOKCHUNG.NAGALAN
D

16-6-
190/B,OSMANPURA,HYDE
RABAD-24.

LOWER
MAWPREM.SHILLQNG

BOHRA
GALI,CHHOTISADRI,CHIT
TORGARH.RAJASTHAN.

CHINAPATTY
MALKI,SHILLONG

DONGKTIEH.NONGRAH.P
ORYNJAH.SHILLONG-6.

5 8

BVSc&AH/AAU/
96

BVSc&AH/AAU/ •
77

BVSc/TNAU/86

BVSc&AH/AAU/
95

BVSc/UAS 15-06-74
B'LORE/97

BVSc&AH/AAU/ 08-08-74
97

BVSc/APAU/80 26-09-36

BVSc&AH/AAU/
75

BVSc&AH/JNKV
V/91-92

BVSc&AH/MAU/
82

BVSc&AH/JNKV
/99



359

1

1309

1310

1311

1312

1313

1314

1315

1316

1317

1318

1319

2

MAYA BALAKRISHNAN

MAYA N.M.

MAZUMDAR BIREN, S/O
MR.RANA MAZUMDAR

MEDOVIKHO CHUCHA
S/o SH.CHANGUSIE
CHUCHA

MEENAL BHARDWAJ
S/O SRI S.N.SHARMA

MEERAJ HAIDER KHAN
S/O SH.AMIRUL HASAN
KHAN

MEGHA KADAM
(KUM.),D/O SH.
V.S.KADAM

MEHENDALE MANGESH
MADHUSUDAN

MELETHAZAYIL
GOPI NATHAN
JANKIIDAS

MERENNUNGBAJAMIR
S/O SH.MEDEN JAMIR

MEYATOSHI AIER S/o
SH.M.RONGSEN AIER

3

KERALASVC/
2328/09

KERALASVC/
2318/99

ASM/1855/99

NSVC/0084/98

UPVC/2858

UPVC/3154

MPSVC/1791/
99

MVSC/6184/99

KERALASVC/
2407/99

NSVC/0043/98

NSVC/0091/98

4

ANURAGA',TC.5/765,PER
OORKADA
P.O..TRIVANDRUM-695
005.

"SREE
VIHAR",AMBALAPPADI,W
ANDOOR,P.O.,MALAPPUR
AM-679 328.

VILL&PO. DARPARA,
DIST. KAMRUP-781122

V,A.S.(G),TUENSANG
NAGALAND

2A.USMAN ROAD CANTT
LUCKNOW.

BEHIND S.B.I. GANDHI
NAGAR BASTI.U.P.

F-95/7,1250,TULSI
NAGAR, BHOPAL-462003

AMEYA.PL.NO.540 KHER
SECTN.SHIV MANDIR
RD.AMBARNATH.TALULH

5

BVSc&AH/KAU/
99

BVSc&AH/KAU/
99

BVSc&AH/AAU/
99

BVSc&AH/AAU/
96

BVSc&AH/GBP
UA&T/95

BVSc&AH/GBP
UA&T/lft

BVSc&AH/JNKV
V/99

BVSc&AH/KKV/
98

A S N A C K M » . y tHANE-^ i i -Soa.

MELETHAZAYIL(H),KADA
MANITTA
P.O.,PATHANAMTHITTA

MEDZIPHEMA TOWN,
NAGALAND

LECTURER VFATI,
MEDZIPHEMA,
NAGALAND

BVSc&AH/GAU/
99

BVSc&AH/AAU/
80

BVSc&AH/AAU/
90

6

31-01-75

27-04-75

21-11-71

12-02-72

08-07-72

03-12-74

09.01.77

29-03-77

01-12-54

09-08-63
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1

1320

1321

1322

1323

1324

1325

1326

1327

1318

1329

1330

2

MHACHUVINUO
CATHERINE KHATSU
D/o SH.NEIHU KHATSU

MHALO EZUNG S/o
SH.L.N. EZUNG

MHAPEMO ODYUO S/o
SH.TANGPHIO ODYUO

MHASIZOKHO S/o
SH.VILASIE LHOUSHE

MICHELLE DCUNHA

MINI ARAVINDAN

MIRZA SAYEED
HASSAN,S/o SH.MIRZA
NAZEERULLA BAIG

Mirza Shadik
Rahamtullah, S/o Mirza
Md Saddique

MITALI SEN

Mithelesh Kr Gupta, S/o
Sri Kishori Lai

Mithilesh Kumar Singh,
S/o Late Thakur Pd. Singh

3

NSVC/0003/98

NSVC/0016/98

NSVC/0090/98

NSVC/0086/98

GOASVC/107

KERALASVC/
2422/2000

APSVC/03247/
99

BiharSVC/017
4/99

WBSVC/2677/
98

BiharSVC/021
4/99

BiharSVC/063
0/99

4

V.A.S.VETERINARY
HOSPITAL
KOHIMA.NAGALAND

V.A.S. VETERINARY
HOSPITAL, ZUNHEBOTO,
NAGALAND

FARM MANAGER, STATE
PIG BREEDING FARM,
WOKHA

C/o KRUSA-U, OFFICE
OF THE CHAIRMAN,
KOHIMA TOWN
COMMITTEE K

NEAR ST. ANTHONY
CHAPEL GUIRIM-
BARDEZ

SANTHOSHI.OLLUKARA.N
EAR BLOCK
OFFICE.THRISSUR-
680655.

H NO 2-5-
812,SUBEDARI,HANAMKO
NDA,WARANGAI,DT-506
001.

Village-Srikrishnapuri.P.o.-
G.P.O., Patna, Dist.-Patna

124, NETAJI ROAD, P.O.
KHAGRA, TJT
MURSHIDABAD

Village - Pipar Panti, P O. -
Gaya R.S , Dist - Gaya

V -Baldeo/Laldeo
Bhawan.P.O. - Mungher,
Dist. - Mungher

5

BVSc&AH/AAU/
89

BVSc&AH/AAU/
95

BVSc&AH/AAU/
90

BVSc&AH/BAU/
92

BVSc&AH/JNKV
V/96

BVSc&AH/KAU/
2000

BVSc&AH/APA
U/79

BVSc&AH/RAU/
76

BVSc&AH/JNKV
V/96

BVSc&AH,
R A U /87

BVSc&AH/RAU/
85

6

11-04-62

13-06-71

12-01-65

16-02-68

08/07/71

24-10-72

06-10-40

1 1,53

15.8.61

2.8.62



361

1

1331

1332

1333

1334

1335

1336

1337

1338

1339

1340

1341

2

Mobia Sai

MOCH DR.
(MS)ANJUMONI, D/O
MR. MEEKJOGENDRA

MOHAMED
SAFIULLAH.A S/O ABUL
HAMEED.A

MOHAMMAD
EASTHUDDIN

MOHAMMAD RAZIUDDIN

Mohammad Tayyeb, S/o
Late Md Najmul Bari

MOHAN CHAND S/O SRI
B.B.CHAND

Mohan Prasad Singh, S/o
Sri Satya Narain Singh

MOHINDER SINGH
BHADWAL S/O
SH BALWAN SINGH

MOHITE REJESH
VITTHAL

MOHTASIBUDDIN.MD.S/
oSHMD.HABEEBUDDIN

3

ArunaSVC/203
/2000

ASM/1805/99

VCI/2172/99

MVSC/6233/20
00

MVSC/6270/20
00

BiharSVC/044
6/99

UPVC/2827

BiharSVC/050
3/99

VCI/2106/99

MVSC/6222/99

APSVC/03246/
99

4

Vill-Duta,p.o.-
Ziro.L/Subansiri.A.P.

VILL.&PO. GARGAON.
VIA-NAZIRA, DIST.
SIBSAGAR

184 PALANIA
PPANST.PATTUKKOTTAI-
POST.THANJAVUR-
DT.T.N-614601

DR. G.J. KHAN'S
BUNGLOW GANGADHAR
PLOT AKOLA-444104

NR. MILLIYAHIGH
SCHOOL 7/354, SADAR
BAZAR
AMBAJOGAL.DIST BEE D ,

Village-Lalbagh.P.O.-
Mahendru.PS.Pirbahore.Di
st.-Patna

VILL.& POST-
PORA.DISTT.-AUGARH

Moh -Nishan
Nagar,Beddi,Khuria,PO-
Sheosagar.Dist.-Rohtas

62-A.OLD KARNA
NAGAR.JAMMU-180001

A/P. TALL TAL-KHED
DISTPUNE-413106

VET ASST.SGN(RETD)NO
12-3-159/1,NEW
MOINPURA.OPP KALA
BHAVAN

5

BVSc&AH/AAU/
2000

BVSc&AH/AAU/
99

BVSc/TNAU/85

BVSc&AH/PDK
V/72

BVSc&AH/MAU/
99

BVSc&AH/OUA
T/75

BVSc&AH/GBP
UA&T/91

BVSc&AH/RAU/
76

BVSc&AH/KAU/
86

BVSc&AH/KKV/
99

BVSc&AH/APA
U/78

6

7.4.75

31.10.60

01.07 44

18.05.77

2.1 50

10-12-46

10.12 54

27 12.61

05 01.73

18-07-38
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1

1342

1343

1344

1345

1346

1347

1348

1349

1350

1351

1352

2

Moin Ansari, S/o Md.
Anasar

Moin Mian, S/o Md.
Ashim Mian

MOMIN ARPHILLA
M.(Miss.)

MOMIN BANNER W.

MOMIN CREYNOLLA
CH.(Miss.)

MOMIN HARVEY JIMMY
ROJERS M.

MOMIN SERENGBELL
W.(Mrs.)

Monalisa
Lungkeing.C/oMrs.P.Lung
keing

MONDAL HADISUL
ISLAM

MONICA JAIN

MONIKA GUPTA,D/o
SUBHASH CHANDRA
GUPTA

3

Bihar/137/99.V
CI/2129/99

BlharSVC.078
4/2000

MEGH.SVC/07
9/99

MEGH.SVC/07
7/99

MEGH.SVC/07
8/99

MEGH. SVC/07
6/99

MEGH,SVC/08
0/99

ArunaSVC/209
/2000

MEGH SVC/81/
99

RAJSVC/2523/
99

UPVC/2873

4

Village-Chotl
Kodarjana,P.O.-Chotl
Kodarjana.Dlst.-Sahebganj

V.-Pokhraha.PS-
ImamganJ.P.O.-Pakeri
Guria.Dist.-Gaya

V.A.S.(V) TURA WEST
GARO HILLS

A.H&
VETY.DEPARTMENT
GARIKHANA.SHILLONG

TURA UPPER
CHANMARY.WEST GARO
HILLS

LOWER MISSION
COMPOUND.TURA

HAWAKHANA.TURA

Health Unit.Namsai.Dist-
LihitJezu,A.P.

RAJPUR P.O. OLD
BHATIBARI P.S.
PHULWARI, WEST GARO
HILL

KR-542.MALA
ROAD.KOTA-1

C/o SRI AYODHYA
PRASAD.SARAS
CHANDA PO-RWAL
CYCLE DEALER.BAB^ P»
^0R.\ V ft , U.P .

5 6

BVSc&AH, 15.2.73
B.A.U./99

BVSc&AH/RAU/ 5.2.60
88

BVSc&AH/AAU/
91

BVSc&AH/AAU/
75

BVSc&AH/AAU/
94

BVSc&AH/AAU/
78

BVSc&AH/AAU/
94

BVSc&AH/MPV/ 30.11 76
2000

BVSc/TNAU/82

BVSc&AH/RAU/
99

BVSc&AH/GBP 22-03-76
UA&T/97
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1

1353

1354

1355

1356

1357

1358

1359

1360

1361

1362

1363

2

MOOL CHAND RATHI

MORE VISHWASRAO
MADHUKARRAO

MOTILAL GAHLOT

MRADUL MISHRA S/O
SRI VIJAY KUMAR
MISHRA.

Mritunjai Kumar, S/o Late
Baban Singh

Mritunjai Kumar, S/o Late
Sant Lai Ram

Mritunjay Kumar, S/o Sri
Ranvir Singh

MUHASIN PALI

MUJABURRASHAMAN
MULLA S/O
HUSENSAHEB MULLA •

MUKEM SHIO S/o
SH.HAMO

MUKESH KUMAR
MAROTHIA S/o
SH.BHANWER LAL

3

RAJSVC/2526/
99

MVSC/6229/99

RAJSVC/2546/
99

UPVC/3109

BiharSVC/071
7/2000

BiharSVC/063
8/2000

BlharSVC/069
3/2000

LAKSVC/19/99

KARNA
SVC/2925

NSVC/0087/98

RAJSVC/2492/
99

4

S/o SH.R.K.RATHI,INSIDE
JASSUSAR GATE.NEAR
B.S.T.CBIKANER-3

MADHU-SHALINI"
GATADE PLOT
PANDHARPUR DIST.
SOLAPUR-413304.

6-E-
14,PAWANPURI,SOUTH
EXTENSION.BIKANER

C/o
SH.N.K.MISHRA(SARRAF)
.PURANI
BAZAR.RURA.KANPUR
(DEHAT)U. P.

V.-Mamarkhan,PO-
Mamarkhan.PS-
Ma.Bazar.Dist -East
Champaran

Village-Digghi.P.O -
Digghi.PS-Bhairban.Dist -
Godda

V.-Kharuara, P.O.-Chero,
PS-Harnaut, Dlst. - Nalanda

VET. ASST. SURGEON,
ANDROTT

GULISTAN, HIDKAL PO
TQ. RAIBAG, DT.
BENGAUM-591255

5

BVSc&AH/RAU/
99

BVSc&AH/KKV/
98

BVSc&AH/UNIV
OF

UDAIPUR/70

BVSc&AH/APA
U/98

BVSc&AH/RAU/
75

BVSc&AH/BAU/
92

BVSc&AH/BAU/
93

BVSc&AH/KER
ALAAGRI
UNIV./

BVSc&AH/UAS
DHARWAD/98

OFFICE OF THE DEPUTY BVSc&AH/AAU/
DIRECTOR VETERINARY 9 7

(M&D),BURMA CAMP.DIWApuft.

119/3.POUCE
LINES.AJMER-6

BVSc&AH/RAU/
99

8

01-01-70

04.09 57

25-01-45

05-01-76

4 3 52

5.2.65

1.7.67

10.6 73

03-04-71

10-11-72
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1

1364

1365

1366

1367

1368

1369

1370

1371

1372

1373

1374

2

MUKESH KUMAR S/O
SRI KUNWAR PAL
SINGH

Mukesh Kumar Singh,
S/o Late Ramchandrama
Singh

Mukesh Kumar, S/o Raja
Ram Prasad

Mukesh Sahay, S/o
Dr.Madan Nandan Sahay

MUKHERJEE
SHYAMANANDA, S/O
SH. GOURNITAYAI

Mukund Murari Sinha,
S/o Sri Devendra Kishore
Sinha

MUMTESH KUMAR
SAXENA S/O SRI
SATISH CHANDRA

MUN DATTA S/o
SH.S.K.DATTA

MURALIDHAR
RAO.N,S/o
SH.N.SHESHGIR RAO

MURARI LAL SHARMA
S/O SRI BHOOPATI
RAM SHARMA

Murtuza, S/o Late Abdul
Ranf

3

UPVC/2971

BiharSVC/015
6/99

BlharSVC/043
0/99

BiharSVC/046
0/99

ASM/1811/99

BiharSVC/036
6/99

UPVC/3002

HPSVC/575/99

APSVC/03260/
99

UPVC/2926

BiharSVC/066
1/2000

4 5

C / o S R I BVSc&AH/CSA
KP.SINGH.VETY PHARMA, U A & T / 9 9

VI RAM NAGAR
COLONY.KHAIR RD JALALPua
ftUOiftPH

Village - Kadaru, P.O. -
Doranda, Dist. - Ranchi

Village-Shastn Nagar.P.O.-
Mungher, Dist - Mungher

Village-Rajendra
Nagar.P.O -Rajendra
Nagar.Dist-Patna

VILL BONTARAPUR, PO.
SUNDARI, DIST
CACHAR- 788094

Village - Balbangra, P O -
Maharajganj, Dist. - Siwan

IV/986.JHA
COLONY.PANT
NAGAR,U.S.NAGAR,U.P.

C-255.SUSHANT LOK
GURGAON, HARYANA

F-8 PUSHPANILAYAM
APTS.VIJAYAPURI
TARNAKA.SECUNDERAB
AD500017

GALLA MANDI
KIRAOLI.AGRA

Village-Wairl, P.O. - Pusa,
Dist. - Samastipur

BVSc&AH,
B.A U./99

BVSc&AH/UAS/
98

BVSc&AH/RAU/
95

BVSc&AH/AAU/
99

BVSc&AH,
R.A.U/75

BVSc&AH/GBP
UA&T/94

BVSc&AH/CSA
UA&T/93

BVSc&AH/OSM.
UNIV /59

BVSc&AH/AGR
A UNIV./65

BVSC&AH/MU/6
5

6

19-07-75

1 3 74

27.3.76

25 12.71

31 12.51

15-08-71

21-09-69

07-04-36

10-07-44

6.3 43



365

1

1375

1376

1377

1378

1379

1380

1381

1382

1383

1384

1385

2

MUSTAJAB
AHMED.M.S/o
SH.M.GHAFFAR AHMED

Mustaquin, S/o Late Hazi
Md Anwar

MYINGTHUNGO SHITIRI
S/O LT. Y.L. SHITIRI

MYLLLIEM UMLONG
(Miss.)

N BENCHUMO MURRY
S/oSH.NYIMBEMO
MURRY

N ASHOK.S/O
SH.N.K.V.RAJU

N.GEETA.D/o
SH N RADHA
KRISHNAM RAJU

N.GOPINATHAN NAIR

N.RADHAKRISHNAN

N.RANADHEER
REDDY.S/o SH.N.MALLA
REDDY

N RAVICHANDRAN

3

APSVC/03344/
99

BiharSVC/032
0/99

NSVC/0032/98

MEGH SVC/08
2/99

NSVC/0074/98

APSVC/03497/
2000

APSVC/03502/
2000

KERALASVC/
2417/99

KERALASVC/
2283/99

APSVC/03521/
2000

RAJSVC/2421/
99

4

OLD
M.M.COURT.PANDURANG

STREET.ZAHEERABAD.M
EDAK DISTRICT.

Village -
Shekhnakalay.P.O.-
Biharsharif, Dist.-Nalanda

SDVO. KIPHIRE,
TUENSANG,NAGALAND

LAKYNTIEW LYNE

MARIGOLD COTTAGE,
LOTHA
COLONY.DIMAPUR,
NAGALAND

39-3-3.MURALI
NAGAR.VISAKHAPATNAM
.PIN-530 007.

56-
TRT.VIDYANAGAR.NEAR
SHIVAM TEMPLE.H'BAD-
500 044

SUDARSANAN.EDAPADA
M ROAD,
THRIPUNITHURA-682301.

XII,139,DARSANA,AYANA
MPADAM.NEMMARA.PO-
PALAKKAD.678 508

H.NO.6-
33,THATIKONDA(P),GHAN
PUR
STN(M),WARANGAL - 506
301

C-49.HANUMAN
NAGAR.KHATIPURA
ROAD.JAIPUR

5

BVSc&AH/MKV/
98

BVSc&AH,
R.A.U./71

BVSc&AH/CSA
KEPV/82

BVSc&AH/AAU/
97

BVSc&AH/AAU/
93

BVSc&AH/APA
U/98

BVSc&AH/ANG
RAU/99

BVSc/UNIV OF
KERALA/61

BVSc/TNV&AS
U/93

BVSc&AH/ANG
RAU/99

BVSc/TNV&AS
U/93

6

04-04-68

3.7.46

08-01-58

23-09-66

OB-04-75

03-03-75

06-06-36

06-06-70

17-06-75

10-01-69
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1

1386

1387

1388

1389

1390

1391

1392

1393

1394

1395

1396

2

N.SAILAJA.D/o
SH.N.QOPAL RAO

N.SUBBIAN

N.V. MALLIKHARJUNA
PRASAD

NAGANATHASWAMY.S/
OSH
VISHWANATHASWAMY

NAGANNA L, S/O
LACHANA NAIK

NAGAPURE PRADIP
AMBADAS S/O
SH.N.A.SHANKARRAO

NAGARAJARAOA,,S/O
SH.A.SETHUMADHAVA
RAO

Nagendra Kumar
Chaubey, S/o Late
Raghvlr Chaubey

NAIMI CHAND S/O SRI
RADHEY SHYAM.

NAIR SREEGEETHA
SREEDHARAN

Nalee Rangwang
Khedong

3

APSVC/03476/
2000

KERALASVC/
2274/99

GOASVC/111

KARNA
SVC/3006

KARNA.SVC/3
010

RAJSVC/2431/
99

APSVC/03496/
2000

BiharSVC/063
1/2000

UPVC/3152

KERALASVC/
2408/99

ArunaSVC/185
/98

4

C/O N.GOPAL
RAO.GOPAL ICE
PARLOUR.PEDAKAKANI,
GUNTUR DT522509

MADATHUVIIAKOM
VEEDU.DHANUVACHAPU
RAM.PO.-
TRIVANDRUM,695 503.

F-2 VINAYAKA
APARTMENTS,
OPP.SUPRIYA
BAKERY.CURTI-PONDA-
GOA

C/O SMT.TRIVENI V.
SWAMY.HUNAJI
(A),BHATKI TQ, BIDAR

THIMMANAHALLI,
VOLASE POST,
CHALLAKERE TQ,
CHITRADURGA DISTT

l/c GOVT.VETERINARY
HOSPITAL,BHOJASAR,PH
ALODI.JODHPUR

H.NO.113/J, 1st G.RANI
RD.,GIRINAGAT2nd
PHASE,B'LORE-560 085.

Village - Basabkela, P.O. -
Sikrulla, Dist. - Buxar

VILL-JAJAU.POST-
FATEHPUR SIKRI.DISTT.-
AGRA.U.P.

CHETHANA,PUTHUR,PAL
AKKAD-678001.

Vill-Slolu,P.O.-LaJu,Dlstt.-
TirapA.P.

5

BVSc&AH/ANG
RAU/99

BVSc/TNV&AS
U/94

BVSc&AH/APA
U/94

BVSc&AH/UAS
DHARWAD/98

BVSc/UAS
B'LORE/98

BVSc&AH/PKV/
91

BVSc/UNIV.OF
MYSORE/65

BVSc&AH/RAU/
85

BVSc&AH/GBP
UA&T/99

BVSc&AH/GAU/
99

BVSc&AH/AAU/
98

6

27-05-75

31-05-68

26/06/70

1.7.75

02-08-72

16-03-68

08-05-41

14.2.59

15-04-75

22-05-71

14.5,74



367

1

1397

1398

1399

1400

1401

1402

1403

1404

1405

1406

1407

2

NALIN SHARMA, S/O
SH. VISHNU DATT
SHARMA

Nend Gopal, S/o Sri Deo
Sharan Yadav

NAND KISHOR
MAHADEORAO
AWAGHAD

Nand Klshor Praaad Sah,
S/o Lats Baij Nath Prasad

Nand Klshore Singh, S/o
Late Saho Singh

Nand Kumar Modi, S/o
Late Harlzan Modi

NAND LAL KUSHWAHA
S/O SRI RATAN LAL

Nandjee, S/o Late Baldeo
Singh

NANESAHEB
KISHANRAO
KALYANKAR

NARASIMHA
MURTHY.K,S/o
SH.VENKANNA

NARASIMHA REDDY.CH
C/O LAKSHMA REDDY

3

MPSVC/1734/
99

BlharSVC/051
6/99

RAJSVC/2572/
99

BiharSVC/073
?/2000

BiharSVC/024
8/99

BiharSVC/075
4/2000

UPVC/2875

BiharSVC/023
0/99

RAJSVC/2602/
2000

APSVC/03343/
99

APSVC/03294/
99

4

19-AAVENUE-C,
SECTOR-2, BHILAI-491001

M.-Bengall Tola.P.O.-
RamnagacGPO.Jakkanpur,
Dt- Patna

l/c GOVT.VETERINARY
HOSPITAL.RAMAR.BARM
ER.RAJASTHAN.

V.-Slan, PS-Kahalgaon,
P.O. - Sian, Dist. -
Bhagalpur

Village-Wajeerganj, P.O-
Wajeerganj.Dlst. - Gaya

V.-Hirodlh,PS-
Jalnagar.P.O, - Hirodn.,
Dlst. - Koderma

VILL& PO.-
BARIHAT.DISTT.-
MAHOBA.U.P.214427.

Village-Pokhara, P.O. -
Pokhara, Dlst. - Slwan

A/p.BRAHMANOKI
SARARI.TEH.-
ASIND,BHILWARA,RAJAS
THAN

ASST.DIRECTOR(AH)(RE
TD),CHERUKUWADA,
UNDI(M),W.G.DT.

H.NO.4-
4,NELLUTLA(V),LINGAL
GHANAPUR(M),WARANG
ALDT.

5

BVSc&AH/IGKV
V/99-2000

BVSc&AH/RAU/
82

BVSc&AH/PDK
V/95

BVSc&AH/RAU/
74

BVSc&AH,
M.U./64

BVSc&AH/RAU/
72

BVSc&AH/CSA
UA&T/98

BVSc&AH,
M.U./68

BVSc&AH/MAU/
95

BVSc/SVU/62

BVSc/APAU/79

6

19-01-74

18.1.56

01-07-73

2.6.51

20.1.41

30,6,49

10-02-73

15.2.37

23-05-73

02-01-38

19-02-39
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1

1408

1409

1410

1411

1412

1413

1414

1415

1416

1417

1418

2

NARASINGH RAO.C,S/o
SH.C SATHAIAH

NARAYAN REDDY.V.S/o
SH.RAM REDDY

NARAYAN SINGH S/o
SH.BHEROO SINGH

NARAYANA RAO.G.S/O
SH.GADDEYYA

NARAYANA
REDDY.E.S/O
SH.E.RANGA REDDY

NARAYANA.A,S/o
SH A.LAXMAIAH

NARENDER SINGH

NARENDER
SINGH.MAJ.S/O SH.
KARAM SINGH

Narendra Kr. Jha, S/o Sri
NageshwarJha

NARENDRA KUMAR
VASUDEORAO NIMJE

Narendra Kumar, S/o Sri
Nageshwer prasad

3

APSVC/03395/
99

APSVC/03278/
99

RAJSVC/2401/
99

APSVC/03372/
99

APSVC/03293/
99

APSVC/03357/
99

DVC/0527/99

HARSVC/1591

BiharSVC/028
2/99

RAJSVC/2594/
2000

BlharSVC/078
2/2000

4

71 SRT.MUNICIPAL
COLONY.MALAKPET.H'BA
D - 500 036.

H.NO.3-11-
75,R.T.C.COLY.,LB NGR ,
OPP.KAMINENI
HOSP.,H'BAD.

V.P.O.-KELWAD.TEH.-
SOJOT,PALI,RAJASTHAN
306114.

JAWIBHADRA(V),KARAJA
DA(P),VIA:PALASA,SRIKA
KULAM DT.

RETD VETY.ASST.SURGE
ON.H.NO 8-2-30,MAYA
BAZAR,GIDDALURU(M)

H.NO1-6-185/A/1.BAPUJI
NAGAR.MUSHEERABAD,
HYDERABAD.

RZ-26P/A-44.INDIRA
PARK.PALAM
COLONY,ND

A-211.DAYANAND
COLONY, MODEL
TOWAN, KARNAL

Village - Rakauli, P.O. -
Lakhapura, Dist. - Banka

C/o SH.NATHURAM
AGRAWAL.NANA
PALI.RAJASTHAN.

Moh.-Tilha Beldarl Tola,
Dist. - Gaya

5

BVSc&AH/OSM
UNIV./64

BVSc/APAU/80

BVSc&AH/MLS
U/85

BVSc&AH/APA
U/95

BVSc/APAU/78

BVSc/APAU/78

BVSc&AH/CCS
HAU/95

BVSC&AH/HAU/
85

BVSc&AH,
B.A.U /89

BVSc&AH/PDK
V/96

BVSc&AH/RAU/
75

6

19-04-36

08-07-40

30-10-58

07-08-65

01-07-38

14-06-38

27/07/72

22.10.64

29.1 66

02-10-74

15.1 52
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1

1419

1420

1421

1422

1423

1424

1425

1426

1427

1428

1429

2

Narendra Nanadan, S/o
Late Ram Sharan Sinha

Narendra Prasad
Singh,S/o Late Kishori
Pd.Singh

Narendra Prasad Sinha,
S/o Sri Amrit Prasad
Sinha

Narendra Prasad, S/o
Late Deva Nand Singh

NARENDRA
SHARMA.S/O SH.SHIV
NARAYAN SHARMA

NARENDRA SINGH S/O
SRI KIRAT SINGH

NARESH GUPTA S/o
SH.RAJMAL GUPTA

NARESH
KUM.SHRIVASTAVA.S/O
SH. BRIJ BHOOSHAN

NARESH KUMAR.S/O
SH. VIJAY PAL SINGH

NARESH PAL SINGH
S/O SRI S.P.SINGH

Naresh Prasad, S/o Sri
Hari Prasad

3

BiharSVC/016
8/99

BiharSVC/011
0/99

BiharSVC/075
1/2000

BlharSVC/077
7/2000

RAJSVC/2471/
99

UPVC/2994

HPSVC/574/99

MPSVC/1739/
99

HARSVC/1593

UPVC/2847

BiharSVC/026
1/99

4

Village - Nohasa, P O. -
Gurusarasapur, Dist. -
Nalanda

Vill.-Guru Sahay Lodge.PO-
Ramkrishan
Ashram,Dt.Nala Rd.Patna

Vill-Mai,PS-Harnaut,P.O.-
Murgiyachak, Dist. -
Nalanda

Vill+P.O-Telai,PS-
Shanghauli-802220, Dist. -
Rohtas

HAUD.PARA BARI.T&P-
BARI.DIST-DHOLPUR

VILL.& PO-AILUM (NALA
ROAD),DT.-
MUZAFFARNAGAR.U P

R/O WARD NO.4 TEH &
DISTT.-KATHOA.J & K-
184101.

GAYATRI PARIWAR
27.SUKH BAGH
ROAD.PALANPUR.GUJRA
T 385001

5/126.SHIVAJI NAGAR,
GURGAON

S/o SRI S.P.SINGH
(RETD.S.I.POLICE).OPP.N
.A.P.P COLONY NAROR

Village - Paigari, P.O -
Paigari, Dist. - Nawada

5

BVSc&AH,
R.U./68

BVScS.AH/MU/6
5

BVSc&AH/BAU/
82

BVSC&AH/RU/7
0

BVSc&AH/RAU/
99

BVSc&AH/GBP
UA&T/93

BVSc&AH/HPK
W/95

BVSc&AH/JNKV
V/1989-90

BVSC&AH/GBP
UA&T/80/

BVSc&AH/GBP
UA&T/91

BVSc&AH,
B.A U./82

6

31 12 44

03-12-41

25 8 55

17.2.47

03-05-71

11-04-68

23-11-72

17-02-67

02.08.54

25-06-66

25.6.57

2378 GI/2002—25A
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1

1430

1431

*

•

1432

' 1433

1434

.1435

1436

1437

1438

1439

1440

2

NARSAIAH.T.S/o
SH.T.LINGAIAH

NARSIMHA
REDDY.C.S/o SHRAM
REDDY

NATH DR.
,(MS)MONALISA, D/O
MR. KAMAKHY PRASAD

NATH DR. SURAJIT, S/O
SH. S.C.NATH

NATH HARI CHARAN,
S/O MR. THANESWAR
NATH

NATHI RAM

NAVAS MOHAMMED

Navee Hussain Ansari,
S/o Sri Mahabub Ansari

Naveen Kumar, S/o Sri
Kailash Prasad

Naveen Prasad Sah, S/o
Sri Narayan Prasad Sah

NAVI BAKSA KHAN

3

APSVC/03256/
99

APSVC/03402/
99

ASM/1857/99

ASM/1871/99

ASM/1803/99

RAJSVC/2524/
99

LAKSVC/20/99

BiharSVC/035
3/99

BiharSVC/034
8/99

BiharSVC/052
7/99

RAJSVC/2527/
99

4

8-2-73/3.SRI KRISHNA
NGR
COLY..CHINTALKUNTA
CHECK PO.LB.NGft.

VETY.ASST.SURGEON.VE
TY.DISPENSARY.MIDGIL,
MAHBOOBNAGAR DT.

C/O. K.P.NATH. DEORI
PARA, BONGAIGAON-
783380

C/O. DR.B.P.NATH, NEAR
ADARCHANN H.SCHOOL,
AMBIKAPATTY SILCH

C/O. T.NATH, PO. & VILL.
RAJAMAYANG, DIST
MARIGAON

V.P.O.-SEMLITEH.-
NAGAR.DISTRICT-
BHARATPUR

MOOTHARAMMEL
ANDROTT

Village - Karhariya, P O -
Karhariya, Dist. - Bokaro

Village - Akbarpur
Hatpol.P 0 -Rajghat, Dist -
Nawada

V -Azimganj East.P 0 -
Haveli Kharagpur-811213,
Dt -Mungher

V.P.O.-
SHAHABAD,SHAHABAD,D
T-BARAN.RAJASTHAN-
325 217

5

BVSc&AH/OSM
UNIV./64

BVSc/APAU/84

BVSc&AH/AAU/
99

BVSc&AH/AAU/
99

BVSo&AH/AAU/
99

BVSc&AH/RAU/
99

BVSc&AH/KER
ALAAGRI.
UNIV./99

BVSc&AH,
B.A.U./95

BVSc&AH,
R A U /97

BVSc&AH/RAU/
87

BVSc&AH/JNKV
V/94-95

6

20-10-38

07-08-42

15-07-72

01.05.70

7 7.70

25 1.72

5 1 62

07-08-71

2378 GI/2002—25B



77/

1

1441

1442

1443

1444

1445

1446

1447

1448

1449

1450

1451

2

NAVIN KUMAR JAISWAL

NAVINDER PAUL KAUR
D/O SH. HARDEV
SINGH

Navjeevan.C/o Dr.N. Talo

NAVJOT SINGH S/o
SHSHER SINGH &
Smt.NARINDER KAUR

Nawal Kishor Sharma,
S/o Late Gaya Prasad
Sharma

Nawal Kishor Sharma,
S/o Late Ram Rup
Sharma

Nawal Kishore Prasad,
S/o Late Bisheswar Pd.
Sinha

Nawal Sah, S/o Late
Tnveni Sah

NAWALA RAM
CHOWDHRY S/o
SH.H.R CHOWDHRY

NEELKANTH TARAM,
S/O SH.M.R TARAM

NEERAJ GARG S/O SRI
RADHEY SHYAM GARG

3

RAJSVC/2422/
99

Pb.SVC/2174/
2K

ArunaSVC/200
/2000

Pb.SVC/2125/
99

BlharSVC/016
2/99

BiharSVC/012
9/99

BiharSVC/019
9/99

BiharSVC/072
6/2000

RAJ SVC/2479/
99

MPSVC/1787/
99

UPVC/3160

4

C/o SH.R.C.SONI.V.P.O.-
SETRAWO.JODHPUR

H.NO. 798, PHASE 3BI,
S.A.S. NAGAR, MOHALI,
ROPAR

P.O.-Lodum,E/Slang
Distt.,A.P.

H.NO.4350.W.NO 15.SIRHI
ND.DISTT.-FATEHGARH
SAHIB

Village - Magadh Colony,
P.O.-Chandautlmore, Dist.-
Gaya

Village - Muragao, P.O. -
Muragao, Dist. - Jehanabad

Village - Barnama, P.O. -
Gopalpur, Dist - Nawada

Village - Garh Nokha, PO-
Garh Nokha, Dist. - Rohtas

V/p KANASARTEH -
SHEO.DISTT.-BARMER

VILL.-SARKHERA.TEH -
MOHALLA, DISTT-
RAJNANDGAON-491226

BAGH COLONY.TIRBA
ROAD.GALI NO -4,NEAR
SHIVMANDIRMODI
NAGA

5

BVSc&AH/CSA
UA&T/97

BVSc&AH/PAU/
99

BVSc&AH/BCK
W/94

BVSc&AH/PAU/
99

BVSc&AH,
M.U./69

BVSc&AH,
R.U./68

BVSc&AH,
R U./69

BVSc&AH/RAU/
82

BVSc&AH/RAU/
99

BVSc&AH/JNKV
V/99

BVSc&AH/GBP
UA&T/99

6

05-03-72

06.05.76

23.11.69

12-01-74

21.5.46

16.9.45

15.5.50

6.2.55

02-11-74

08-11-72

15-05-75
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1

1452

1453

1454

1455

1456

1457

1456

1459

1460

1461

1462

2

NEERAJ GARG S/O SRI
V K GARG

NEERAJ GUPTA S/O
LATE SRI K D GUPTA

NEERAJ KHATRI

NEERAJ KUMAR
PACHOURI S/O SRI
DAU DAYAL PACHOURI

NEERAJ KUMAR YADAV
S/O SRI DHYAN SINGH
YADAV

NEETA SHARMA (KU ),
D/o SH N S SHARMA

NEETU RAJPOOT
(KU),D/OSH SS
RAJPOOT

NEETU SAINI D/O SH
RADHE SHAIM SAINI &
SMT GURPYARI

Nehal Hasnaln S/o Late
Gulam Hasnain

NEISAUE KHEZHIE S/o
SHVIDILHOUUE
KHEZHIE

Neli Grace Toppa, S/o
Late Benidict Toppo

3

UPVC/2832

UPVC/3027

RAJSVC/2562/
99

UPVC/3123

UPVC/2943

MPSVC/1807/
99

MPSVC/1784/
gg

Pb SVC/2163/
2K

BiharSVC/034
9/99

NSVC/0061/98

BiharSVC/037
4/99

4

1887.MOHAM
KUNJ.DAMPIER
NAGAR.MATHURA

LIG-5.MAHAVIDYA
COLONY,PHASE-I,PO-
GAYATRI TAPO
BHUMI,DT-MATHOP-A

l/c GOVT VETERINARY
HOSPITAL.MANDlVANA.R
AJSAMAND

VILL & PO -
MUHEUDDINPUR, DISTT-
ETAH, U P

VILL & PO -KUNWER
GOAN.DISTT-
BADAUN.U P

E-7/MIG-552, ARERA
COLONY, BHOPAL-
462023

SHABD PRATAP
HOUSE,BAHODAPUR,
GWALIOR-474012

1208/9, SUNIL PARK,
JASSIAN ROAD,
HAIBOWAL-KALAN,
LUDHIANA

Village - Samanpura,
P 0 - B V C , Patna, Dist -
Patna

NUTRIRIONISTFEED
ANALYTICAL J

LABORATORY.DY DIREC
TOR OFFICE, ^ I M A P U ^

Village - Bartoli, P 0 -
Mahuatant, Dist - Palamau

5

BVSc&AH/CSA
UA&T/99

BVSc&AH/CSA
UA&T/96

BVSc&AH/CCS
HAU/96

BVSc&AH/CSA
UA&T/97

BVSc&AH/CSA
UA&T/99

BVSc&AH/JNKV
V/99

BVSc&AH/JNKV
V/99

BVSc&AH/PAU/
99

BVSc&AH/RAU/
76

BVSc&AH/BAU/
94

BVSc&AH,
B A U /89

6

16-05-76

01-01-72

20-04-74

01-07-68

01-07-72

08-06-74

03-06-76

26 02 77

15 2 52

04-03-68

15 2 64



373

1

1463

1464

1465

1466

1467

1468

1469

1470

1471

1472

1473

2

NERALLA SRIDHAR.S/o
SH N SREENIVASA RAO

Netan Gambu

NETRA PAL SINGH S/O
SRI D C SINGH

NEWAR GANESH B

NEWAR TEJ BHAHDUR

NIANG GEORGE L

NIANGTI JACQUELINE

Nibha Kumari, D/o Dr Anil
Kumar Singh

NIDHI
SHRIVASTAVA(KU) D/O
SH RP SHRIVASTAVA

NIGIL MATHEW

Nilmani Kujur, S/o Late
Wlllgam Kujur

3

APSVC/3264/9
9.VCI/2133/

ArunaSVC/189
/98

UPVC/3106

MEGHSVC/83/
99

MEGHSVC/84/
99

MEGH SVC/08
5/99

MEGH SVC/08
6/99

BiharSVC/059
1/99

MPSVC/1782/
99

KERALASVC/
2340/99

BiharSVC/025
5/99

4

/O POSTAL COLY ,1st
STAGE,5th
MAIN.SANHAYANGR ,B'L
ORE-560094

Vlll-Rupa,Distt-West
Kauneng.A P

MO -BAMAN PURI.NEAR
BHARTI MEMORIAL
HOSPITAL.PO -
PURANPUR DT

ANANDA MATH.TURA
WEST GARO HILLS

HAWAKHANA, TURA

IONGLUWIT.B P 0 NANGJ
NGI

BANSTAND.LUMDEMTHR!
NG,SHILLONG'21

Village - Sonbarsa, P 0 -
Rahimpur, Dlst - Khagana

44-GINNORI.TALLIYA,
BHOPAL 462006

KOCHUTHAZHATHU.MUT
HOLAPURAM
PO.ERNAKULAM-686
665

Village - Chhichhiwani
P 0 - Katkahi, Dist -
Gumala

5 6

BVSc&AH/OUA 14-10-72
T/98

BVSc&AH/APA 17 4 74
U/98

BVSc&AH/GBP 13-05-71
UA&T/95

BVScA"NAU/82

BVSc/TNAU/82

BVSc&AH/BCK
V/95

BVSc&AH/AAU/
99

BVSc&AH/RAU/ 3 7 68
95

BVSc&AH/JNKV 15-04-74
V/99

BVSc&AH/KAU/ 30 05-74
99

BVSc&AH, 5 7 72
B A U /99
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1

1474

1475

1476

1477

1478

1479

1480

1481

1482

1483

1484

2

NINI KOSHY

NIRAJ KUMAR SHUKLA
S/O SH G G SHUKLA

Nlraj Kumar Verma, S/o
Dr BraJ Nandan Pd
Verma

Niranjan Kr Sinha, S/o
Late Dr Alakh Narayan

u.ranjan Kumar Singh,
S/o Sri Kamleshwan
Singh

Niranjan Kumar, S/o Sri
Shivlochan Prasad

Niranjan Kumar, S/o Sri
Tarni Pd Rama

NIRANJAN MISHRA

NIRBHAY KUMAR
SINGH S/O SRI
B N SINGH

NIRMAL KUMAR GUPTA
S/O SRI B B L GUPTA

Nirmala Kuman Sinha,
D/o Sri Ram Padarath
Singh

3

KERALASVC/
2355/99

UPVC/3111

Bihar/342/99,V
C1/2163/99

BiharSVC/046
,2/99

BiharSVC/078
7/2000

BiharSVC/060
0/99

BiharSVC/067
3/2000

RAJSVC/2425/
99

UPVC/3163

UPVC/3178

BiharSVC/055
8/99

4

KAVALAM HOUSE,NEAR
S B H S .CHANGANACHE
RY-1,KOTTAYAM

117/298; O'GEETA
NAGAR KANPUR(U P)

Village-Kanshlpur, P O -
Kanshipur, DiSt -
Samastipur

Village-University
Colony,P O -
Banatu,Ranchi,Dt -Ranchi

V-Tarbana.PS-
Sahebpurkamal.PO-
Panchbir-815217,Dt
Begusarai

V-Barahi.PS-
Charpokhan.P O -
Balbandh.Dist -Arrah

Village-Mathurapur.P O -
Mathurapur, Dist -
Bhagalpur

ADARSH
NAGAR.MALPURA.RAJAS
THAN

B-3.INDUSTRIAL
ESTATE.DEORIA

NIRMAL KUMAR
GUPTA.VILL&PO-
PURWAJAIN.DISTT-
ETAWAH.U P

V -Ashokpun Khjpura.P O -
B V C ,Shastnnagar,Dt -
Patna

5

BVSc&AH/KAU/
99

BVSc&AH/RAU/
96

BVSc&AH,
B A U /93

BVSc&AH/BAU/
fi4

BVSc&AH/BAU/
96

BVSc&AH/RAU/
96

BVSc&AH/BAU/
84

BVSc&AH/OUA
&T/90

BVSc&AH/GBP
UA&T/99

BVSc&AH/GBP
UA&T/99

BVSc&AH/RAU/
78

6

12-05-75

20-07-68

27 9 67

28 4 57

10 8 76

6 1 71

12 7 59

18-06-65

25-12-76

07-08-72

25 9 49
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1

1485

1486

1487

1488

1489

1490

1491

1492

1493

1494

1495

2

NIRMAN SINGH
MINHAS, S/O SH. RAJ
KUMAR

NIRUPMA
PANDEY(KU.),D/o SH.
N P PANDEY

NISHANT RANA, S/O
SH. N,S. RANA

Nishi Kiran Verma, D/o
Sri Ramjee Verma

NISHMA JAISWAL
(KUM), D/O SH. N.R.
JAISWAL

NITA RAY

Nitesh Kumar, S/o
Dr.Gopal Pd Srivastava

NHesh Kumar, S/o Sri
Anil Kumar

NITIN CHANDRAKANT
THANKAR

NITIN KUMAR BAJAJ,
S/O SH. J.P. BAJAJ

Nitya Nand Mlshra, S/o
Late Digamber Mishra

3

Pb.SVC/2166/
2K

MPSVC/1776/
99

MPSVC/1751/
99

BiharSVC/073
9/2000

MPSVC/1728/
99

WBSVC/2751/
99

BiharSVC/068
4/2000

BiharSVC/034
5/99

APSVC/3529/2
000

MPSVC/1759/
99

BiharSVC/079
6/2000

4

VPO. DAROLI KHURD,
ADAMPUR, JALANDHAR,
144104

F-93/11, 1250, SOUTH
T.T. NAGAR, BHOPAL-
462021

K.V.NO.2, SURVAY OF
INDIA, HATHI BAD
KALAN.DEHRADUN-
248001

Moh.-Chiyaki,Near
Agri.Farm,PO-DaltenganJ-
822107,Dt-Palamau

57, KAMLA NEHRU
MARG, SATISH BHAWAN,
UJJAIN-456001

SOUTH POINT.PORT
BLAIR-744104.

Village - Pilakhi, P.O. -
Masrakh, Dist. - Chapra

Village - Budhaura, P.O. -
Bgdhaura, Dist. - Khagaria

C/O
A.G.DESHMUKHJADGUR
A/P MADNOOR
(M),NIZAMABAD DIST

111/16 P&T COLONY
BERASIA ROAD, BHOPAL-
462001

V -Hirpur,PO-Kaluahi,P.S.-
Kaluahi Khajuli.Dist -
Madhubani

5

BVSc&AH/PAU/
88

BVSc&AH/JNKV
V/99

BVSc&AH/JNKV
V/99

BVSc&AH/BAU/
91

BVSc&AH/IGKV
V/99-2000

BVSc&AH/WBU
AFS/9J>

BVSc&AH/RAU/
95

BVSc&AH,
BA.U./99

BVSc&AH/MAU/
98

BVSc&AH/JNKV
V/99

BVSc&AH/RAU/
77

i

6

17.04.63

20-08-75

27-01-77

20.6.68

24-04-74

11 1268

1 10 73

12.10.77

27-06-74

6.5.53
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1

1496

1497

1498

1499

1500

1501

1502

1503

1504

1505

1506

2

NIZAMUDDIN AHMED
S/O SRI M.A.QUREISHI

NOCHI E.G. MOMIN
(KU.), D/O SH. K.R.
MARAK

NONGBET LONGSAN

NONGBET SALOME
(Miss )

NONGBRI SHALLAN
SINGH

NONGPLUH PLIELAD
BANJOP

Nooruddin Ansari, S/o
Late Sayed Ansan

NOUFELEV

Nrip Kishor Pankaj, S/o
Dr.N.K. Prasad

NRIP KISHORE PANKAJ
S/O SH NAWAL
KISHORE PRASAD

NRISINGHADAS

3

UPVC/2853

MPSVC/1808/
99

MEGH.SVC/08
7/99

MEGH.SVC/08
8/99

MEGH.SVC/08
9/99

MEGH.SVC/09
0/99

BiharSVC/043
1/99

KERALASVC/
2336/99

Bihar/267/99,V
C1/2152/99

VC1/2152/99

WBSVC/2700/
99

4

VILL-KOLHIGRAB.POST-
BANGAWAN.DISTT.-
GONDA

CHAND
MARI.TURA.MEGHALAYA-
494001

4TH MILE.UPPER
SHILLONG-5

4TH MILES UPPER
SHILLONG OAK
DALE,SHILLONG-5

MADAN
HEH.MAWLAI.SHILLONG-
8

MYNTHONG
PO.JOWAI.JAINTIA HILLS

Village - Chanpattia, P O. -
Chanppattia, Dist. - Betiah

KAYALOTIL HOUSE,
URANGATIRI
P O.,AREACODE(VIA),MAL
APPURAM 67

Village - Kanke, P.O -
Kanke, Dist. - Ranchi

C/O DR.N.K.PRASAD,OK
FARM RVC
KANKE,RANCHI834007,
BIHAR

VILL&PO-
JASRA.P S PANSKURA.D
TMIDNAPORE.PIN-
721424

5 6

BVSc&AH/AGR 19-02-52
A UNIV./77

BVSc&AH/JNKV 20-04-75
V/99

BVSc&AH/AAU/
91

BVSc&AH/AAU/
98

BVSc&AH/AAU/
72

BVSc&AH/AAU/
91

BVSc&AH/RAU/ 3.10.46
72

BVSc&AH/KAU/ 24-05-76
99

BVSc&AH, 11 12.73
B.A.U./99

BVSc&AH/BAU/ 11.12.73
99

BVSc&AH/WBU
AFS/99
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1

1507

1508

1509

1510

1511

1512

1513

1514

1515

1516

1517

2

NRUSINGH CHARAN
SAHOO S/o SH HEMANT
KUMAR SAHOO

Nupar Koel, S/o Sri Peter
Pale Koel

Obaidullah, S/o Late Hazi
Abdul Ghanl

Om Prakash Chaudhary,
S/o Sri Nand Klshor
Chaudhary

OM PRAKASH DUBEY
S/o SH.VISHWANATH
DUBEY

OM PRAKASH MANN

Om Prakash Pandey, S/o
Sri Ganesh Pandey

OM PRAKASH S/O SRI
BETA LAL

OM PRAKASH SAHU

Om Prakash Sahu. S/o
Sri Dinesh Prasad Sahu

OM PRAKASH
SARASWAT S/O SRI
M.C.SARASWAT

3

ORISSASVC/1
753/2000

BiharSVC/040
1/99

BiharSVC/020
1/99

BiharSVC/016
3/99

RAJSVC/2438/
99

RAJ SVC/2581/
2000

BiharSVC/011
3/99

UPVC/2838

RAJSVC/2603/
2000

BiharSVC/034
6/99

UPVC/2912

4

A/P.GOPIAKUD.VIA-
KUJANG.DIST.-
JAGATSINGHPUR.754141.

Village - Konka Seron Toli,
Dist - Ranchi

Village - Maharatha, P.O. -
Maharatha, Dist -
Muzaffarpur

Village - Andhana, P.O -
Andhana, Dist - Nalanda

l/c GOVT VETERINARY
HOSPITAL.SEEMLIYA.KO
TA

BHORASI KA
KUND,WARD
NO.18,KHETRI,JHUNJHUN
U.

Village- Kuhanu, P.O. -
Kilani, Dist - Kainur

VILL.& POST-
BURHWAN.DISTT.-
FATEHPUR (U.P.)

OPPOSITE
VIDHYAPEETH
SCHOOL.H.NO.1 .DHANMA
NDI.UDAIPUR

Village - Kumahardih,
P 0 - Tantan, Dist. -
Bokaro

9.BRAJ
BIHAR.A.D.ACOLONY.G.T
.ROAD,ALIGARH

5

BVSc&AH/OUA
T/99

BVSc&AH,
B.A.U./94

BVSc&AH,
R.A.U./93

BVSc&AH,
R.A.U./95

BVSc&AH/JNKV
V/93-94

BVSc&AH/UNIV
.OF
UDAIPUR/81

BVSc&AH/B.A.U
./83

BVSc&AH/CSA
UA&T/81

BVSc&AH/RAU/
99

BVSc&AH,
B A.U./94

BVSc&AH/AGR
A UNIV./70

6

01-06-75

9 2.70

15.2.67

2.10.71

04-06-69

13-08-55

15.7.60

01-07-56

06-03-72

15.11.68

20-07-45
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1

1518

1519

1520

1521

1522

1523

1524

1525

1526

1527

1528

2

OM PRAKASH SINGH
S/O SRI BANS
BAHADUR SINGH

Om Prakash Singh, D/o
Sri Laxmi Prasad Singh

OM PRAKASH SINGH,
S/O DR. YADUTTAM
SINGH

Om Prakash Sinha, S/o
Ramjiwan Sinha

OM PRAKASH
SRIVASTAVA S/O SRI
J N SRIVASTAVA

Om Prakash, S/o Late
Raj Balabh Singh

Oying Tayeng

P. KOYA

P. MANIKYA RAO S/O P.
SATYANARAYANA
MURTHY

P Selva Kumar

P.ARUN PRASAD

3

UPVC/3025

BiharSVC/072
1/2000

MPSVC/1730/
99

BiharSVC/012
7/99

UPVC/2851

BiharSVC/035
4/99

ArunaSVC/186
/98

LAKSVC/18/99

APSVC/2914/9
7

Kerala/2264/9
9

KERALASVC/
2386/99

4

VILL & PO -BELAWAN
DISTT-JAUNPUR

Village-Dalan Haripur.PO-
Karwan,PS-Alauli,Dist -
Khagana

POST NAI GARHI DISTT.
REWA (M.P.) 480340

Village - Gorahna, P.O. -
Poawa, Dist. - Patna

131.MANOHAR
COLONY.CIVIL
LINES,ETAWAH (U.P.)

Village - Motha, P.O -
Motha, Dist - Rohtas

Vill-Mlrsau,P.O.-
Pasighat,Distt.-East
Siang.A P.

VET. ASST SURGEON,
.ANDROTT

VETY ASST SURG, VETY
DISP., KOLLIPAUD,
SRIKAKULAM.DT-532211

T.C. 25/3463/1, Uppalam
Road, Vanchiyoor,
Trivandrum

K.P.V./609.KOMENCHERY
KUNNU.BHEEMANADU
P.O.,PIN-678 601.

5

BVSc&AH/CSA
UA&T/96

BVSc&AH/RAU/
84

BVSc&AH/IGKV
V/99-2000

BVSc&AH,
B.A.U./82

BVSc&AH/AGR
A UNIV./73

BVSc&AH,
R.A.U./77

BVSc&AH/AAU/
98

BVSc&AH/KER
ALAAGRI.
UNIV./87

BVSc&AH/BCK
W/92

BVSc/TNVASU/
95

BVSc/TNV&AS
U/93

6

23-01-69

26.1.55

01-06-74

25.1.58

18-10-51

15.11 53

1.4.72

15.02.63

14 6.70

22.6.70

16-06-68
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1

1529

1530

1531

1532

1533

1534

1535

1536

1537

1538

1539

2

P ARUNKUMAR
REDDY,S/o
SH.P.B.REDDY

P CHANDRA
SHEKHAR.S/O
SH.P.KESAVULU

P.JEEVAN PRATAP,S/o
SH.P.DEVADAS

P.KANAGARAJU

P.KANAKASABAI

P.Karthikeyan

P.M. Priya

P.MUTHUSWAMY

P.NAGAMANI.D/o
SH.P.SATYAM

P.P. LALITH KUMAR S/O
P. SUNDAR RAO

P.PARTHIPAN

3

APSVC/03484/
2000

APSVC/03436/
99

APSVC/03517/
2000

KERALASVC/
2269/99

KERALASVC/
2272/99

Kerala/2233/9
9

Kerala/2222/9
8

KERALASVC/
2278/99

APSVC/03459/
99

APSVC/2975/9
7

KERALASVC/
2403/99

4

8-
84,GAUTAMNAGAR,DILSH
UKNAGAR.HYDERABAD -
500 060

W-11/239-
4.SUDHARSANAM VARI
STREET,SANTHPET,NELL
ORE-524 001.

H.NO.1-121.COLONY
STREET,KHAJIPET-516
203.

PENTHITTAYIL
VELLOORKUNNAM.HOUS
p

NO.VIII/443B,MUVATTUPU
ZHA

NO.II/312,THADIAMPADU,
VAZHATHOPE.IDUKKI-
685602

5

BVSc&AH/APA
U/98

BVSc&AH/ANG
RAU/99

BVSc&AH/ANG
RAU/99

BVSc/TNV&AS
U/95

BVSc/TNV&AS
U/94

Elanthenkathu Thodu, BVSc&AH/Dr P
H.No.7/171, D K V / 9 8

Ramanattukara (Nr Feroke
CoU«.y J CoWeui - f?T>bV»»

Poluvalapil House, P.O.
Mulayam, Mannur,
Thrlssur Dist.

BUILDING
NO.328.THOOKKUPALAM,
KALLAR.PO.-IDUKKI 685
552.

H.NO.7-3-
139/A,DWARAKANAGAR,B
YPASS ROAD,
KHAMMAM.

C/O DR. M. VENUGOPAL,
AMARAVATHI, GUNTUR,
DT-522020

ANJILITHOPPIL.OPP.TO
MATHA
MEDICAL.KUMULY.

BVSc/TNVASU/
97

BVSc/TNV&AS
U/95

BVSc&AH/ANG
RAU/99

BVSc&AH/ANG
RAU/99

BVSc/TNV&AS
U/91

6

21-08-75

15-06-76

28-04-71

26-06-72

09-06-71

10.3.73

22.7.74

12-04-64

21-06-75

10.8.72

30-05-68
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1

1540

1541

1542

1543

1544

1545

1546

1547

1548

1549

1550

2

P.S. Shameem Abubaker

P.S. Sreoja

P.S.SHANGVOL KITHAN
D/oSH.P.S.JAMES ANAL

P.SARANGADHAR.S/o
SH.P.SOMAIAH

P.SARASWATHI.D/O
SH.P.VENKAT REDDY

P.SURESH BABU,S/o
SH.P.SUBBA RAO

P.TULSIVALLI DEVI.D/o
SH.P.SUBBA RAJU

P.V.RAJEE

P.VIJAY KUMAR.S/o
SH.P.SIMHACHALAM

PADMA RAO.M,S/o
SH.M.BHOOMAIAH

PADMARAJ

3

Kerala/2225/9
8

Kerala/2236/9
9

NSVC/0070/98

APSVC/03464/
99

APSVC/03486/
2000

APSVC/03455/
99

APSVC/03488/
2000

KERALASVC/
2416/99

APSVC/03471/
99

APSVC/03347/
99

KERALASVC/
2358/99

4

Puthuparambil House,
East Marady, P.O.
Moovattupuzha-686673

Maruthi Nivas, Canal
Road, Eranhlpalam,
Kozhikode-673006

OPPOSITE
S.B.I.(R.BRANCH),
DUNCAN
DIMAPUR.797112

H.NO.3-
42/1,KALKINAGARM,RTC
COLY.RD..HANAMKONDA,
WARANGAL.

H.NO.8-
42,MARUTHINAGAR,OPP:
NEW
SANTOSHNGR.COLY.H'B
AD500 059

H.I.G.-143,K,P.HOUSING
BOARD
COLONY.NELLORE,

5

BVSc/TNVASU/
92

BVScH"NVASU/
93

BVSc&AH/AAU/
97

BVSc/APAU/78

BVSC&AH/ANG
RAU/99

BVSc&AH/ANG
RAU/99

PLOT NO.A-46.SRI BVSc&AH/ANG
BALAJI TOWERS.BEHIND RAy/gg
VAISNOMATHA
TEMPLE.M.E& f o u j H V

TC.28/21 .SREEKANDESW
ARAM,OTTUKAL
ROAD.KAITHAMUKKU.TRI
VANDRUM

C/o L N.PANIGRAHI.MAIN
ROAD,BARIVA,SRIKAKUL
AM.DT - 532 263.

1-40/23,RAJNAGAR
COLONY,NEAR EAST
CLUB.UPPAL.HYDERABA
D.

RAMAJAPAM'KATTAK
P.O.,KANNUR-670 005.

BVSc/TNV&AS
U/96

BVSc&AH/OUA
T/99

BVSc/APAU/81

BVSc&AH/KAU/
99

6

2.8.69

6.3.70

01-03-73

14-04-55

16-08-75

15-08-76

24-08-74

16-06-72

30-08-76

02-07-55
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1

lt.51

1552

1553

1554

1555

1556

1557

1558

1559

1560

1561

2

PAIKRAO DEVANAD
MATHRAO

Pakkayil Shaijl Sridharan

PAKYNTEIN ARLIDORA
(Mrs.)

PAKYNTEIN WANCHE K.

PANCHAL
SANGAMESHWAR
DIGAMBAR

Panchanan Singh, S/o
Late Priya Barat N. Singh

Panchanand Pandit, S/o
Late Rudal Pandit

PANDE ANIL
LAXMIKANT

PANDEY DEVENDRA

PANDEY SURENDRA
KUMAR

PANDURANGA
RAO.C,S/o
SH GOVINDARAJULU

3

MVSC/6276/20
00

Kerala/2235/9
9

MEGH.SVC/09
1/99

MEGH.SVC/09
2/99

MVSC/6230/99

BiharSVC/032
7/99

BiharSVC/011
4/99

MVSC/6232/20
00

MEGH.SVC/09
4/99

MEGH SVC/09
3/99

APSVC/03245/
99

4

173, NEAR CHARCH
PARASWAT NAGAR,
PARBHANI 431401

Najaruparambath House,
pO Meppayil, Vatakara
(via) Kozhikode

MAWLAI.NONGMALI.SHIL
LONG.

SWET
ROAD.LUMDIENGJRI.SHIL
LONG-2

VISHAL NAGAR NEAR
NIRMALADEVI KALE
SCHOOL, LATUR-413531

Village - Malaypur, P.O. -
Malaypur, Dist. - Jamui

Village - Chandi asthawn,
P.O.-Basudeopur, Dist.-
Munger

ANDHARE'S BULDG.
PLOT NO.42, RUKHMINI
NAGAR, AMRAVATI

D.V.O WILLIAMNAGAR

I.C.D.P COMPOUS.6TH
MILE UPPER SHILLONG

ASST.DIRECTOR(AH)(RE
TD),19/206,CHILAKALAPU
DI(P),MACHILIPATNA

5

BVSc&AH/MAU/
99

BVSc&AH/MAU/
98

BVSc&AH/MAU/
83

BVSc&AH/AAU/
76

BVSc&AH/MAU/
99

BVSc&AH,
M.U./65

BVSc&AH/M.U./
65

BVSc&AH/PDK
V/75

BVSc&AH/RAU/

BVSc&AH/AAU/
74

BVSc&AH/SVU/
61

6

16.4.76

21.6.76

29.11.77

1.1.41

11 1.42

17 06.51

08-06-36
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1

1562

1563

1564

1565

1566

1567

1568

1569

1570

1571

1572

2

PANKAJ JAIN, S/O
SH.H.C.JAIN

PANKAJ KUMAR GUPTA
S/O SRI GAURI
SHANKAR PRASAD

Pankaj Kumar Singh, S/o
Sri Surendra Prasad
Singh

PANKAJ LOHAN, S/O
SH. CHAND LOHAN

PANKAJ MOHAN
TRIPATHI S/O
SH.CHANDRA MOHAN

PANSARE VINAY
PANDHARINATH

PAPANG WANSHWA

PAPANG WANSHWA
(Mrs)

PARAB BABAJI BHADUJI

PARAG CHARY.S/o
SH.S J CHARY

Paramanand Prasad, S/o
Late Ragho Prasad

3 .

MPSVC/1799/
99

UPVC/3153

BiharSVC/079
8/2000

MPSVC/1766/
99

RAJSVC/2399/
99

MVSC/6249/20
00

MEGH/95/99

MEGH.SVC/09
5/99

MVSC/6220/99

APSVC/03519/
2000

BiharSVC/031
4/99

4

99, PURANA BAZAR NO.
9, DAMOH 470661

VILL& PO.-TARI BARA
GOAN.DISTT.-BALLIA.U.P.

V.+P O.-Mohanpur,P.S -
Nabhatta-852123,Dist.-
Saharsa

609, ASHIRWAD URHA
NAGAR, EXTENSION
INDORE-452001

l/c GOVT VETERINARY
HOSPITAL.MALKOSNI.JO
DHPUR.RAJASTHAN.

AT HAGARNWADI POST
SHINSATWADI(VIA
WALNAGAN)
TAL.INDAPUR.DIS

VETY
COMPOUND.LUMDINGJRI
.SHILLONG

VETY.COMPOUND.LUMDI
ENGJRI SHILLONG.

SAL VISHWAZ CO-OP
HOUS.SOCY..R.NO 14
JUNI DOMBIVALI
RD.,DOMB|VfrU

PLOT NO.467.ROAD
NO 36,JUBILE£
HILLS,HYDERABAD-500
033.

Village - Khaira, P O. -
Muriga Chak, Dist. -
Nalanda

5

BVSc&AH/JNKV
V/99

BVSc&AH/GBP
UA&T/99

BVSc&AH/RAU/
99

BVSc&AH/JNKV
V/99

BVSc&AH/CSA
UA&T/97

BVSc&AH/KKV/
99

BVSc/UAS,B'LO
RE/81

BVSc/UASB'LO
RE/81

BVSc&AH/KKV/
97

BVSc&AH/APA
U/95

BVSc&AH,
R.AU./73

6

01-03-74

13-05-75

20.12.74

22-10-76

16-01-69

12 05.74

11.04.75

07-08-71

12.9.48
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1

1573

1574

1575

1576

1577

1578

1579

1580

1581

1582

1583

2

PARAMASIVAN,M S/O
SH. A. MADASAMY

PARAMJIT KAUR D/O
SH.NIRMAL SINGH &
SMT KARISHNADEVI

Paras Nath Singh, S/o
Late Ramdeni Prasad

PARDEEP JOT SINGH
BINDRA S/O SH.
MALVINDER SINGH

PARDESH JALSING
VITTAMSING

PARIAT SABINA (Mrs.)

PARMINDER SINGH
NAN DA S/o
SH.MANJEET SINGH

PARMINDER SINGH S/o
SH.JAGPAL SINGH &
Smt.KULWANT KAUR

PARVEZ AHMED
MOHD.,S/o
SH.MOHD.NISAR

PASSAH EVAUNDA
(Miss.)

PASSAH LEKIMAI (Miss.)

3

VCI/2160/99

Pb.SVC/2164/
2K

BiharSVC/056
6/99 '

VCI/2187/99

MVSC/6262/99

MEGH.SVC/09
6/99

Pb SVC/2136/
99

Pb.SVC/2096/
99

APSVC/03466/
99

MEGH.SVC/09
9/99

MEGH.SVC/10
0/99

4

9/111,PANDIAN KUVIL
STREET
MELA.MUNERPALLAM
TIRUNELVEI DISTT

NAI ABADI, NEAR RLY.
STATION, ST.NO-25,
NAWANSHAHR-144514

V-Harpali,Saghari,P.O.-
Siwaipatti,Minapur,Dt-
Muzaffarpur

H.NO.-38.SECTOR-
8JRIKUTA
NAGAR.JAMMU TAWI

AT. PARSODA, TAL
VAIJAPUR.DIST.
AURANGABAD

MISSION
COMPUND.IAWMUSIANG,
JOWAI

CIVIL VETY.HOSPITAL
RAJO KE-GATHI,DISTT.-
SRI FEROZEPUR.33500

VILL-FEROZPUR.PO.-
KHALSPUR.DISTT-
FATEHGARH SAHIB (Pb)
1404

C/o
MOHD.RAUF(COUNSILER
),BHOGTAPUR,NR VETY.
HOSPITAL.ADILABAD

RIATSASIM PO.-
JOWAI.JAINTIA HILLS

PANALIAR.PO.-
JOWAI.JAINTIA

5

BVSc/TNVASU/
95

BVSc&AH/PAU/
99

BVSC&AH/RU/6
9

BVSc&AH/CSA
KEPW/82

BVSc&AH/MAU/
99

BVSc&AH/AAU/
97

BVSc&AH/RAU/
90

BVSc&AH/PAU/
99

BVSc&AH/PDK
V/96

BVSc&AH/AAU/
98

BVSc&AH/AAU/
99

6

23 4 69

04 04.74

25.6 48

8.9.59

15 12 75

03-06-67

12-12-75

13-01-74
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1

1584

1585

1586

1587

1588

1589

1590

1591

1592

1593

1594

2

PASSAH MELINDA
(Miss.)

PASSAH PYNHUNLANG
(Miss.)

PATANE SOMANATH
JAGANNATH

PATEL DHARMENDRA
KUMAR SOMABHAI

PATEL HARMESH
KUMAR RAMESHBHAHI

PATEL MUKESH
KUMAR MANILAL

PATEL NILESH
MANILAL S/o
SH.MANILAL

PATEL RAJENDRA
KUMAR GOVIND LAL

PATEL RAMABHAI
SOMABHAI

PATEL
UPENDRAKUMAR
GOPALBHAJ

PATESHWARI KUMAR
VERMA S/O LATE
MADAN MOHAN VERMA

3

MEGH.SVC/09
8/99

MEGH. SVC/09
7/99

RAJSVC/2435/
99

RAJSVC/2525/
99

VCI/2137/99

RAJSVC/2445/
99

RAJSVC/2448/
99

RAJSVC/2528/
99

RAJSVC/2503/
99

VCI/2189/99

UPVC/3057

4

LOWER
MAWPREM.SHILLONG

LOWER
MAWPREM.SHILLONG

I/C GOVT.VETERINARY
HOSPITAL.EKLINGPURA,
CHITTORGARH

C/o KESSIMAL
AGARWAL.MAIN
BAZAR.REVDAR

J/5-56.AKBAR NAGAR,
NAVA VADAJ
AHAMEDABAD-380013
GUJRAT STAT

l/c VETERINARY
HOSPITAL,MALWARA,JAL
ORE

BLOCK
NO.378/2.SECTOR-12-
CGANDHI
NAGAR.GUJARAT.

I/C VETERINARY
HOSPITAL.CHANDUR.BHI
NMAL.JALORE

l/c VETERINARY
HOSPITAL.JAWAL.DISTT.-
SIROHI (RAJ)

33.CHANDRALOK
SOCIATY.RANIP-
AHMEDABAD.PIN-382480

VILL.& PO.-
RAFIPUR.DISTT.-
SIWAN.BIHAR

5

BVSc&AH/AAU/
96

BVSc&AH/AAU/
90

BVSc&AH/MAU/
97

BVSc&AH/GAU/
98

BVSc&AH/GAU/
96

BVSc&AH/GAU/
92

BVSc&AH/GAU/
91

BVSc&AH/GAU/
91

BVSc&AH/GAU/
94

BVSc&AH/GAU/
99

BVSc&AH/GBP
UA&T/94

6

21-10-74

04-05-72

3.4.74

01-02-68

28-05-69

25-06-68

25-11-69

3 9.75

15-11-48
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1

1595

1596

1597

1598

1599

1600

1601

1602

1603

1604

1605

2

PATHAN RAUF LATEEF
KHAN

PAUL MASODN AHMED
ABDUL GAFOOR

PAUL TUKARAM
MUKUND

PAUL VINOD TANAJI

PATIL VISHNU GANPATI

PAUL HARI PRASANNA

PAUL SUBHRADEEP

PAVAN KUMAR T,S/O
SH.T.Y.NARASIMHACHA
RY

PAVITAR JIT SINGH,S/O
SH BASANT SINGH

PAWAN KUMAR

PAWAN KUMAR GUPTA
S/O SRI S C GUPTA

3

RAJSVC/2501/
99

MVSC/6234/20
00

MVSC/6199/99

MVSC/6269/20
00

MVSC/6211/99

MEGH.SVC/10
1/99

MEGH.SVC/10
2/99

APSVC/03382/
99

HARSVC/1592

RAJSVC/2457/
99

UPVC/3136

4

l/c GOVT.VETERINARY
HOSPITAL.JOLANA.BANS
WARA

A/P CHINCHOLL (SK)
TAL. NILANGA.DIST.
LATUR-423607

40.GURUKUL HOSG
SOCY ,NEAR VANVIHAR
COLY ,BEHD BHOSAA
MILTARy S c H o o L ^ M '

GEETAAI NIWAS
NR.GANESH MANDIR
CHINCHOLE
RD.OMERGA.TAL-OMERG

VISHNU NAGAR, 1011/1
A-3, RADHANAGARI-
KOLHAPUR ROAD,
KOLHAPU

RAHAMAN
PATTY.SILCHAR ASSAM

BISHNUPUR SHILLONG

H.NO.SplA',455,NEW
AGHAPURA.HYDERABAD-
500 001.

C/O S GURMUKH
SINGH,K.NO.93.PREET
CLY JANDALI.AMBALA
CITY

V.P.O.-BHUTHAN
KHURD.FATEHABAD.HAR
YANA

M/S HARIOM MEDICAL
HALL, MADHOGARH,
JALAUN

5

BVSc&AH/MAU/
96

BVSc&AH/MAU/
86

BVSc&AH/MPK
V/73

BVSc&AH/MAU/
98

BVSc&AH/MPK
V/73

BVSc&AH/APA
U/93

BVSc&AH/WBU
A&FSC/99

BVSc&AH/ANG
RAU/97

BV3C&AH/CSA
UA&T/96

BVSc&AH/CCS
HAU/97

BVSc&AH/IGKV
V/97

6

09-05-74

15.08.58

15.03.48

23 02.74

01.03.47

26-08-73

03 08 71

30-09-72

01-06-73

2378 GI/2002—26A
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1

1606

1607

1608

1609

1610

1611

1612

1613

1614

1615

1616

2

PAWAN KUMAR VERMA
S/O SRI S.L.VERMA

Pawan Kumar, S/o Rama
Prasad Singh

PEDDANNA.P.S/o
SH.V.VENKATESU

PEGU DR
DEBANANDA, S/O MR.
GANESH PEGU

PERAIAH.K,S/o
SH.SUBBARAO

PHAWA PHRANGSNGI

PHOOL BABU S/O SRI
BRAHMA DEEN

PHUKAN GOLAP
CHANDRA

PHULARI SUSHEEL
SATISHRAO

PHULENA RAI.S/O
B RAM HIT RAI

PHURAILATPAM SONI
DEVI

3

UPVC/3119

BiharSVC/066
7/2000

APSVC/03241/
99

ASM/1799/99

APSVC/03319/
99

MEGH SVC/10
3/99

UPVC/2956

MEGH.SVC/10
4/99

MVSC/8275/20
00

UPVC/3044

MANISVC/358/
99

4

554/37/46/11 A, PAWAN
PURI.ALAMBAGH-
LUCKNOW.

V.-Bilardpur,PO-
Bilardpur,PS-Raja Pakar,
Dist. - Vaishali

NALLACHERIAPALLl(P)&(
V),NEAR
KRISHNAPURAM.ANANTA
PUR DT.

VILL. THUNGANAPARA,
P.O. & DIST DHEMAJI,
ASSAM

S N P AGRAHARAM.BAPA
TIA.GUNTUR DISTRICT

JOWAI
KHIMUSNIANG.JAINTIA
HILLS

VILL-SANKHAHARI.PO-
HARBUS PUR.DISTT.-
KANPUR DEHAT

LAITUMKHRAH.NONGRIM
MAW.SHILLONG

C/OSN PHULARI
MUNCIPAL
COLY DARGHA RAO,
PARBHANI-431401

18/453,INDRA
NAGAR.LUCKNOW-
226016.

SINGJAMEI THOKCHOM
LEIKAI.IMPHAL

5

BVSc&AH/GBP
UA&T/99

BVSc&AH/BAU/
98

BVSc&AH/ANG
RAU/99

BVSc&AH/AAU/
99

BVSc/SVU/63

BVSc&AH/AAU/
79

BVSc&AH/CSA
UA&T/99

BVSc&AH/AAU/
69

BVSc&AH/MAU/
2000

BVSc&AH/AGR
A UNI/52

BVSc&AH/AAU/
99

6

15-08-76

9.1.69

02-04-50

01-07-36

02-06-70

13 06.77

30-01-28

01-03-74

2378 GI/2002—26B
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1

1617

1618

1619

1620

1621

1622

1623

1624

1625

1626

1627

2

Pillai Ginsh Sasidharan

PIYUSHA RANJAN
SOREN S/o
SH GANGADHAR

PLAIN BISHAR

POL AMAR POPATRAO

POOJA GHAI (KU),D/O
SH R C GHAI

POONMA RAM S/o
SH DEEPA RAM

POORAN CHAND S/O
SRI ROOCHI RAM

POTDAR RAVIKANT
RAMKRISHNA

PRABHAKAR REDDY,
S/O CHENNARAYAPPA

PRABHAT KUMAR
AGNIHOTRI S/o
SH AP AGNIHOTRI

PRABHAT KUMAR
GUPTA S/O SRI BRIJ
KISHORE GUPTA

3

Kerala/2231/9
9

ORISSASVC/1
772/2000

MEGH SVC/10
5/99

MVSC/6191/99

MPSVC/1805/
99

RAJ SVC/2481/
99

UPVC/3019

MVSC/6219/99

KARNA SVC/3
047

MPSVC/1800/
99

UPVC/2969

4

Kuzhiyilethu House, Kappil
West Knshnapuram P O
Kayamkula

AT/P O C R R I BIDYADHA
RPUR CUTTACK 753006

PNAR PHARMACY.JOWAI

5

BVSc&AH/Dr P
DKV/98

BVSc&AH/OUA
T/99

BVSc&AH/AAU/
77

BEHD MAHALAXMI BVSc&AH/KKV/
BAHERI GALA NO 3- gg
413,MRKTYARD,ALORE
TALCHIPLVt^ p M N ^ O i i f t l

F-
646,MADATAL,JABALPUR-
482001

V/P
HEMAGUDA.SANCHARA.J
ALORE

80D.KIRHNA
NAGAR.MATHURA U P

GURUDEO
APPT ,FL NO 5.MANAJEE
T
i

NGR LANE.OPP KODALIK
ERI'SHOSPiTM, AUPAN<

NAVALAHALLY POST
GOWRIBIDANUR TQ
KOLAR DT

VETY HOSPITAL.KATGHR
HI,DISTr-KOREA,497331

C/o SRI RADHEY SHYAM
GUPTA(CHAURAHA)G T R
OAD GURSAHAI GANJ

UP

BVSc&AH/JNKV
V/99

BVSc&AH/RAU/
99

BVSc&AH/CSA
UA&T/90

BVSc/OSM
UNIV/56

BVSc/UAS B'LO
RE/98

BVSc&AH/JNKV
V/1989-90

BVSc&AH/CSA
UA&T/94

6

16 6 76

12-05-77

12 06 77

27-03-74

12-02-74

10-01-69

04,12 33

16-07-72

05-07-68

01-01-72



388 THE GAZETTE OF INDIA EXTRAORDINARY [PART II—SEC 3(I)]

1

1628

1629

1630

1631

1632

1633

1634

1635

1636

1637

1638

2

PRABHAT KUMAR
MANDAL

PRABHAT KUMAR
PARASHAR

Prabhat Kumar Singh,
S/o Shn Shatrudhan Pd.
Singh

PRABHAT KUMAR
VERMA, S/O SH CHHEL
BEHARILAL VERMA

Prabhu Nath Singh, S/o
Late Brij Klshore Singh

PRABHUSWAMY
SK.S/O KALLAPPA

PRACHI GUHA (KU )
D/OSH SUBHASH
CHANDRA GUHA

PRACHI SHARMA S/O
SRI N R SHARMA

PRADEEP KUMAR
ATULKAR S/O SH
NATHOOLAL ATULKAR

PRADEEP KUMAR
TRIVEDI, S/O SH BRIJ
BEHARI TRIVEDI

PRADEEP KUMAR, S/o
SH RAMANLALKHARE

3

PONDI SVC/7
9/2000

MPSVC/1833/
99

BiharSVC/032
5/99

MPSVC/1813/
99

BiharSVC/068
8/2000

KARNA SVC/3
028

MPSVC/1754/
99

UPVC/3145

MPSVC/1829/
99

MPSVC/1828/
99

MPSVC/1822/
99

4

ASST WARDEN'S
QUARTER(2ONE-
B),RAGACOVAS
CAMPUS PONDICHERRY-
9

G-2/27 GOVT
QUARTERS, RAJASWA
COLONY.JYOGI NAGAR
ROAD.UJJAI

Village - Shankarpur.P O -
Chapraw Kothi, Dist
Saharsa

85NAVADARSH
COLONY.BEHINDCBI
OFFICE, GARHA
ROAD.JABALPUR-

V-PinarlthuKala,PO-
Sonbara PS-Darwado
Dist - Siwan

SUGUR POST, TIPTUR
TQ TUMKUR DISTRICT

1765 NEWSHOBHAPUR
COLONY, JABALPUR
(M P ) 482001

54.PREM PRAYAG
COLONY, NEAR
MFDICAIIVIL U 1 wr^L

COLLEGE.MEERUT

WARD NO 8,
JUNNARDEV.DISTT-
CHHINDWARA.480551

76, NEW ROAD RATLAM-
457001

NEAR PANI Kl
TANKI.PURANI TEHRI,
TIKAMGARH-472001

5

BVSc&AH/BCK
W/91

BVSc&AH/JNKV
V/1974-75

BVSc&AH
R A U /98

BVSc&AH/JNKV
V/1970

BVSc&AH/MU/6
8

BVSc/UAS B'LO
RE/98

BVSc&AH/JNKV
V/99

BVSc&AH/GBP
UA&T/99

BVSc&AH/JNKV
V/1990-91

BVSc&AH/JNKV
V/1979-80

BVSc&AH/JNKV
V/1995-96

6

21 08 67

08-08-54

1511 71

10-07-48

9 7 45

09-06-75

30-09-74

21-10-75

19-01-63

24-01-56

02-07-57

•"~nHav iniufn ?nn?
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1

1639

1640

1641

1642

1643

1644

1645

1646

1647

1648

1649

2

Pradeep Kumar, S/o Sri
Ramadhin Ram

Pradeep Kumar, S/o Sri
Sahdeo Kumar Nayak

PRADHAN DURGA
PRASAD

PRADHAN NEEL KAMAL

PRADIP KUMAR
CHOUDHOURY S/o
SH.ALEKHA

Pradip Kumar Ram, S/o
Sri Dudhnath Ram

PRADIP KUMAR S/o
SH.BINDESHWARI
PRASAD

Pradip Kumar Srivastav,
S/o Dr.Arjun Prasad
Verma

Prafful Chandra Jha, S/o
Late Yudhisthlr Pd. Jha

PRAFULLA KUMAR
PANI.S/O SH.
BAIDYNATH PANIGRAHI

PRAKASH BHATT S/O
SRI R.B.BHATT

3

BiharSVC/069
0/2000

BiharSVC/078
9/2000

SIKKIM/69/200
0

SIKKIM/57/200
0

ORISSASVC/1
782/2000

BiharSVC/034
4/99

UPVC/2882

BiharSVC/021
5/99

BiharSVC/053
3/99

ORISSASVC/1
784/2000

UPVC/3038

4

Village - Bonga, P O -
Dehar, Dist - Hazaribagh

Village+P O.-Pirgul,P.S.-
Kasmar-829115,Dist -
Bokaro

MANGAN BAZAR.C/O
SH.JANUKI
PRADHAN,P.O -
MANGAN.NORTH SIKKIM.

DARAGAON.P.O.-
TADONG-737 102.

AT:KURUMABANKA,P.O.-
TARA.VIAODAGAON.DIST
.-NAYAGARH.752081.

Village - Pachabeniya.P.O.-
Kashila, Dist. - Siwan

VILL-LALGANJ.PO-
LALGANJ,DIST.-BALLIA
277216.U.P.

Village - Basudeopur,
P.O. - Basudeopur, Dist. -
Munger

Village - Mallu.P.O.-
Sukhari, PS - Mehrama,
Dist. - Godda

HIG-6/2,BLOCK-6,BDA
COLONY.CHANDRASHEK
HARPUR.BHUBANESWAR
-16

VERNON COTTAGE
COMPOUND.TALLITAL
NAINITAL U P.

5

BVSc&AH/RAU/
96

BVSc&AH/BAU/
96

BVSc&AH/AAU/
95

BVSc&AH/AAU/
98

BVSc&AH/OUA
T/99

BVSc&AH.
R.A.U /9q

BVSc&AH/BAU/
90

BVSc&AH,
R.A U./86

BVSc&AH/RAU/
80

BVSc&AH/BIHA
R UNI/57

BVSc&AH/GBP
UA&T/98

6

1.5.70

30 1.73

05-12-70

27-05-71

16-06-75

25.12.73

30.09.66

12 11.57

14 1 58

2.1 34

06-03-77
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1

1650

651

1652

1653

1654

1655

1656

1657

1658

1659

1660

2

Prakash Chandra Gupta,
S/o Sri Vishnu Chand
Prasad

PRAKASH DAMLE, S/O
SH BHAOO RAO DAMLE

PRAKASH KUMAR

PRAKASH. B.S/O
SH B SATYA

PRALAY MANDAL

PRALHAD S/O
ATHMARAM UBHALE

Pramila Sharan, S/o Late
Siya Sharan Bandhu

Pramod Chandra Tiwari,
S/o Late Mahabir Tiwari

Pramod Kr. Sinha, S/o
Late Gautam Prasad

Pramod Kumar Mehta,
S/o Late Kadarn Lai
Mehta

PRAMOD KUMAR
SINGH S/O SRI RAM
BISHAL SINGH

3

BiharSVC/043
9/99

MPSVC/1736/
99

RAJSVC/2517/
99

APSVC/03408/
99

WBSVC/2699/
99

KARNA
SVC/2936

BiharSVC/034
1/99

BiharSVC/039
8/99 ,

BiharSVC/025
4/99

BiharSVC/036
3/99

UPVC/2988

4

Village-T-55B,Lohianagar,
P.O. - Kankarbagh.Dist -
Patna

STATION PARA WARD
NO.10.RAJNANDGAON
DT RAJNANDGAON
491441 t W - f .

HOUSENO.-7A
20.MAHAVEER
NAGAR.IIIrd KOTA.(RAJ)-
324005.

THATIGUDA(V),PEMBI(P),
KHANAPUR(M),ADILABAD
DT-504 203.

VILL & PO-SAHEB KHALI,
PSHINGALGANJ.DT24
PRGS.PIN-743439.

C/O SANTHOSH
AGENCIES DEODUR, DT.
RAICHUR, DEODURG-
584111

Village - Said Berhi, P O. -
Jaitpur, Dist. - Nalanda

Village - Pithojia, P.O. -
Pasraha, Dist. - Khagana

Village - Doila, P 0. -
Kasarakha, Dist - Saran

Village - Srinagar, P 0 -
Snnagar, Dist. - Purnea

2/3.JUHI LAL
COLONY,KANPUR.U P

5

BVSc&AH/GBP
UA&T/97

BVSc&AH/IGKV
V/99-2000

BVSc&AH/RAU/
99

BVSc&AH/ANG
RAU/97

BVSc&AHAA/BU
AFS/99

BVSc&AH/UAS
DHARWAD/98

BVSc&AH,
R.A.U./93

BVSc&AH,
B.A.U /84

BVSc&AH,
MU/66

BVSc&AH,
R.AU/83

BVSc&AH/CSA
UA&T/99

6

1.6.72

14-11-73

08-07-72

2.8 75

1 11.66

1 7 61

24.3.43

12 1 60

23-06-75
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1

1661

1662

1663

1664

1665

1666

1667

1668

1669

1670

1671

2

Pramod Kumar Singh,
S/o Late Jagdish
Narayan Singh

Pramod Kumar Singh,
S/o Sri Triveni Pd. Singh

Pramod Kumar Smha,
S/o Late Ram Ballabh
Saran

PRAMOD KUMAR
SRIVASTAVA S/O LATE
SRI R N LAL

Pramod Kumar, S/o
Kuber Nath Keshri

Pramod Kumar, S/o Sri
Ram Bahaduar Mahato

Pramoda Nand Lai Das,
S/o Sri Ram Dhari Lai Das

PRANAV AGRAWAL S/O
Dr U S AGRAWAL

PRASAD.A.S/o
SH.A.NAGA RAJA

PRASANA KUMAR C ,
S/O CHIKKANADAIHA

PRASANNA KASHINATH
PACHPANDE

3

BiharSVC/051
4/99

BiharSVC/036
9/99

BiharSVC/066
0/2000

UPVC/3001

BiharSVC/019
0/99

BiharSVC/011
6/99

BiharSVC/048
9/99

UPVC/3036

APSVC/03405/
99

KARNA SVC/3
026

RAJ SVC/2600/
2000

4

Village -
Rarnpurrudra.P.O. -
Panapur, Marhaonra

Village - Shahajadpur,
PO -
Shahajadpur.Dlst.Madhepu
ra

Village - New Gopdam,
P.O. - Gaya, Dist. - Gaya

C/o SRI UDAI NARAYAN
LAL.VILL & PO-
MEHNAZPUR.DT.-
AZAMGARH.U.P.

Village-Mali Mohala, P.O.-
Jharudin Bekarbandh.Dlst-
Dhanbad

Village- Ban Patala, P O.-
Aman, Dist. - Begusarai

Village - Sarhad, Lohar,
P.O. - Pandol, Dist -
Madhubani

H.NO -6,PO.-DAIRY FARM
NAGLA,PANTNAGAR,DIST
T 4J S NAGAR

GUDAREVUPALLI.PILER,
CHITTOORDT-517 214

SHIVANAHALLI,
NANJANGUDTQ.
MYSORE DISTRICT

A/p KACHOLA
MANDALGARH.BHILWAR
A.RAJASTHAN.

5

BVSc&AH/RAU/
74

BVSc&AH,
R.A.U./72

BVSC&AH/MU/6
7

BVSc&AH/GBP
UA&T/89

BVSc&AH,
B A.U /92

BVSdAH/R.A.
U./98

BVSc&AH/RAU/
94

BVSc&AH/GBP
UA&T/98

BVSc&AH/APA
U/93

BVSc/UAS.B'LO
RE/80

BVSc&AH/PDK
V/96

6

30 6.50

16 7 50

1 9.43

07-07-66

25 8.68

5.8.71

5.4 68

30-05-74

14-05-70

f

17-12-53

05-10-73



392 THE GAZETTE OF INDIA ; EXTRAORDINARY [PART II—SEC. 3(i)]

1

1672

1673

1674

1675

1676

1677

1678

1679

1680

1681

1682

2

PRASANNA
KUMAR R,S/o
SH.B.R.SAVARANNA

PRASANT KUMAR S/O
SRI SAGAR PRASAD

PRASANTA KUMAR
SAMAL S/o
SH MANGULI SAMAL

PRATAP SINGH
MANGALWANI S/o
SH.RAM SINGH

PRATHEEP V.M.

Pratibha Kuman, D/o Sri
Om Prakash Asthana

Pratima Minz, S/o Late
Mahadeo Uraon

PRAVEEN
DHONDOPANT
KULKARNI.S/oDHONDO

PRAVEEN KUMAR S/O
SRI VIJENDRA SINGH

Pra een Kumar Singh,
S/o Sri Deep Narayan
Singh

Praveen Kumar, S/o Sri
Kameshwar Roy

3

APSVC/03409/
99

UPVC/2876

ORISSASVC/1
757/2000

RAJSVC/2504/
99

KERALASVC/
2330/99

BiharSVC/061
9/99

BiharSVC/058
3/99

APSVC/03506/
2000

UPVC/2983

BiharSVC/047
1/99

BiharSVC/037
3/99

4

H.NO.1-
28,SANTOSHNAGAR,ALA
MPUR
TOWN.MAHABOOBNAGA
R

DEORIA KHAS.NEAR
Dr.S.P.NIKHAR PUBLIC
SCHOOL,DEORIA,U.P.274
0

AT:SIPAKUDA,P.O.-
NUAGAON
EADABHUIN,VIA:ERAHMA
GIRI.DIST-PURI

(EX TWO),POA/ KOTRI
SIMARLA.SRIMADHOPUR,
SIKAR.

VELIYATH HOUSE.PO-
VELLANIJRINJALAKKUDA
.(VIA.)THRISSUR

Village - Tarban, PS -
Masagarh, Dist. -
Gopalganj

V-New Area.PS-
Banayatu.P.O.-Morabadi-
834008, Dt -Ranchi

C/o SUDHAKARRAO
KULKARNI,A/p
PEDDACHALMEDA.ANTA
RAM.MUNPALLI

VILL&PO.-KASHIMPUR
KHERI.DISTT-
BAGHPAT.U.P.

V -Jhapan,PO-Kiranpur.PS-
Mednichawki-.Dist. -
Lakhisarai

Village-New Colony, P O -
Dharampur Dist -
Samastipur

5

BVSc&AH/ANG
RAU/97

BVSc&AH/CSA
UA&T/98

BVSc&AH/OUA
T/99

BVSc&AH/RAU/
99

BVSc&AH/KAU/
99

BVSc&AH/RAU/
93

BVSc&AH/BAU/
99

BVSc&AH/MAU/
97

PVSC&AH/GBP

UA&T/92

BVSc&AH/RAU/
90

BVSc&AH,
R.A.U./88

6

15-10-72

11-05-73

15-05-72

18-10-71

08-02-72

20 6 68

10.1.72

03-04-74

05-04-68

22.1.64

15.6.64
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1

1683

1684

1685

1686

1687

1688

1689

1690

1691

1692

1693

2

PRAVEEN MALIK.S/O
SH.. R.C. MALIK

Pravesh Kumar, S/o Sri
Ram Prasad

Pravin Kumar Jha, S/o
Sri Narayan Jha

Pravin Kumar, S/o Sri
Ramji Prasad

PRAYAG DUTT SINGH
S/O SRI SRI RAM SINGH

Prayag Ravidas, S/o Sri
Panchu Ravidas

PREET PAL SINGH S/O
SRI SHISH PAL SINGH

PREETI SINGH D/o
SH.M.M.S.BATTU &
Smt.JASBIR KAUR

Prem Chand Pandey, S/o
Late Shivmandan Pandey

Prem Chandra Lai, S/o
Sri Satish Chandra Lai

PREM CHONGTHAM

3

HARSVC/1585

BiharSVC/048
4/99

BiharSVC/018
1/99

BiharSVC/044
3/99

UPVC/2927

BiharSVC/063
9/2000 •

UPVC/2995

Pb.SVC/2047/
99

BiharSVC/056
3/99

BiharSVC/058
2/99

MANISVC/362/
99

4

NATIONAL RESEARCH
CENTRE ON EQUINE,
SIRSA ROAD, HISAR

Village- Pachetan, P.O -
Asthanwa, Dist - Nalanda

Village - Danre, P.O -
Danre Kachahan, Dist. -
Godda

Village - Jipua, P.O.-
Murpa.P.S -Balimath.Dist.-
Palamau

VILL.-KAMARUDDIN
PUR.PO-SISWAN
VARANASI

V.-Chopnadih,PO-
Chopnadih.PS-Markachho,
Dist. - Kodarma

C-131.SHALIMAR
GARDEN EXT.-
2.SAHIBABAD (GZB) U.P

H.NO.11-C,TYPE-4,220
KV GRID SUBSTATION
ABLOWAL.PATIALA.

V.-Fatehpur,Pidhaoli,
P.O. - Teghra, Dist. -
Begusarai

V.-Rjghunathpur Bazar,
P 0 - Sugaooli, Dist.-
Motihari

SINGJAMEI CHORGTHAM
LEIKAI

5

BVSC&AH/GBP
UA&T/90

BVSc&AH/RAU/
84

BVSc&AH,
R A U /88

BVSc&AH/BAU/
93

BVSc&AH/GBP
UA&T/88

BVSc&AH/BAU/
82

BVSc&AH/GBP
UA&T/95

BVSc&AH/PAU/
98

BVSC&AH/MU/6
8

BVSC&AH/MU/6
3

BVSc&AH/GAU/
99

6

13.08 68

10 1 58

16 1.64

31 1 69

05-10-62

2 1 59

02-10-69

20-01-76

6 11 45

1.1 43

01-03-75
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1

1694

1695

1696

1697

1698

1699

1700

1701

1702

1703

1704

2

PREM KIRAN.K,S/o
SH.K.SURYA CHANDRA
RAO

Prem Kumar Jha, S/o Sri
Deo Chandra Jha

PREM KUMAR VERMA
S/O SRI RAM SUKK
VERMA

PREM NARAYAN
MEENA, S/O SH. K.R.
MEENA

PREM SINGH MERTIA

PREMA C.KARTHA

PRIYA MATHEW

Priya Raj, S/o Late Nawal
Kishore Singh

PROSENJIT BISWAS

PULLAIAH.K.S/O
SH.K.VENKATAIAH

PUNAM DAHIYA D/o
SH.M.S.DAHIYA

3

APSVC/03406/
99

BiharSVC/033
6/99

UPVC/2949

MPSVC/1768/
99

RAJSVC/2442/
99

KERALASVC/
2415/99

KERALASVC/
2382/99

BlharSVC/050 '
9/99

WBSVC/2770/
99

APSVC/03390/
99

RAJSVC/2455/
99

4

H NO 8-3-
850,AMEERPET,HYDERA
BAD

V.-Majarahi,P.O.-Chichari
Kanun Goei.Dist.-
Madhubani

PREM DEEP VIKAS
PURAM.ACHARYA
NAGAR.FAIZABAD

V.& P. BEENAGANJ DIST.
GUNA(M.P.),473001

VILL -RAMAJI
KAGURA.POST-
GHEHARI.TEH.-
DESURI.DIST.-PAU

EDAVANATHUMADOM.PA
TTANACAUD
P.O.UZHUVA.CHERTHALA
.ALLEPPEY-68

MATTATHILHOUSE.AKG-
ROAD EDAP PALLY
PO ,COCHIN-682 024.

Village - Naharpur, P O -
Islampur, Hilsa, Dist.-
Nalanda

VILL-FULIA
TOWNSHIP,P O FULIA
COLONY.DT.NADIA.PIN-
741402.

CHERLOKOTHURU.GOVA
RDHANAGIRI(P),VELDUR
THY(M),KURNOOL DT.

C/O GOVT.VETERINARY
HOSPITAL.DEOLIA
KALAN.AJMER

5

BVSc&AH/APA
U/98

BVSc&AH,
R.A.U./94

BVSc&AH/GBP
UA&T/98

BVSc&AH/JNKV
V/99

BVSc&AH/UNIV
.OF
UDAIPUR/73

BVSc&AH/DR.P
RDKV/98

BVSc&AH/KAU/
99

BVSc&AH/RAU/
97

BVSc&AH/WBU
AFS/99

BVSc/APAU/72

BVSc&AH/CCS
HAU/95

6

03-10-73

1 3 69

20-10-74

02-10-59

05-09-50

19-02-77

03-11-74

8.2.74

01-07-44

03-04-72
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1

1705

1706

1707

1708

1709

1710

1711

1712

1713

1714

1715

2

PURNIMAAHLAWAT
S/O SRI I.P.S.AHLAWAT

PUROHITPARIKSHIT
HIMAT SINGH S/O
SH.H.PUROHIT

PURSHOTAM KUMAR
S/O SH.PRAYAG CHAND

PURUSHOTHAM.G.S/o
Dr G RAJESHWAR RAO

PURUSHOTTAM
MAROTRAO BOBADE

Purushottam Mondal, S/o
Sri Ram Deo Mandal

PUSAZONUO CHUSI
D/o SH.VILASHITSO
MEZE

PUSHAP SAINI S/o
SH VED MITTER SAINI
&Smt.RAJINDER

Pushapanjali, S/o Sri
Raghubansh Kr. Singh

PYAR SINGH PATEL,
S/O SH. MOTE SINGH

Pyare K.Lai Snvastava,
S/o Late Yugal K.
Srivastava

3

UPVC/3035

RAJSVC/2413/
99

RAJSVC/2405/
99

APSVC/03396/
99

RAJSVC/2570/
99

BiharSVC/048
3/99

NSVC/0072/98

Pb.SVC/2102/
99

BiharSVC/014
4/99

MPSVC/1812/
99

BiharSVC/067
8/2000

4

S.D.431.SHASTRI
NAGAR,GHAZIABAD(U.P.)

At/P.MEDASAN,TEH -
MODASA.SARDAR
KRUSHI
NAGAR.GUJARAT-383 277

C/O SH PRAYAG
CHAND.DEEN DAYAL
GRAIN
MERCHANT.SANGARIA
335 0

PLOT NO-
22.CHANDRAGIRI
COLY.,NR RTA
GROUND.TIRUMALGHER
RY

A/p.PAROU,Tq.-
KOTRI.DIST.-
BHILWARA.RAJASTHAN.

Village - Sanhaoh, Dist -
Khagaria

V.A S (RES)
MEDZIPHEMA,
NAGALAND

HOUSE NO.2105.WARD
NO 5.AALI MOHALLA,
HOPAR (PUNJAB)

Village - Rajpur, P O -
Hitwa Rajpur, Dist. - Buxar

25.OFFICERS COLONY,
THANDLA, JHABUA-
457777

Village - Mirganj, P O -
Mirganj, Dist. - Gopalganj

5

BVSc&AH/GBP
UA&T/96

BVSc&AH/GAU/
92

BVSc&AH/RAU/
89

BVSc&AH/APA
U/86

BVSc&AH/PDK
V/96

BVSc&AH/RAU/
80

BVSc&AH/AAU/
96

BVSc&AH/PAU/
99

BVSc&AH,
R.A.U./87

BVSc&AH/JNKV
V/1991-92

BVSC&AH/MU/6
4

6

29-02-72

09-04-71

26-02-64

01-06-64

27-06-72

25.1.55

19-08-72

23-02-75

2.2.61

03-05-67

10.6.40
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1

1716

1717

1718

1719

1720

1721

1722

1723

1724

1725

1726

2

PYARE LAL VERMA S/o
SH.S.M.VERMA

PYRBOT ELBOT.

QUA2I JAVED IQBAL

R. Geetha

R VASANTHARAYULU
S/O R VENKAIAH

R.CHITHRA

R.COU^IARAVEL

R.GUNSEELAN

RJ.BALAGANGADHAR
REDOY,S/o SH.J.SUBBA
REDOY

R.KATHIRESAN

R.MUTHU RAJ

3

RAJSVC/2469/
99

MEGH.SVC/10
6/99

MVSC/6273/20
00

Kerala/2223/9
8

APSVC/3435/9
9

KERALASVC/
2437/2000

PONDI.SVC/7
4/99

KERALASVC/
2394/99

APSVC/03456/
99

KERALASVC/
2282/99

KERALASVC/
2414/99

4

DAUSA KHURD.WARD
NO.28.DAUSA.

MAIN
ROAD.LAITUMKHRAH.SHI
LLONG

QUA2I MOJALLA, TILAK
WARD.BHANDARA-
441904

Varayannil House,
Ayparmbu, Karuvatta (via),
Alappuzha-69051

W-11/239-4,
SUDARSANAMVARI
STREET. SANTHPET,
NELLORE-524001

DEEPALAYAM.AGADICAL
SOUTH
P.O.CHENGANNUR.ALLE
PPEY-689 122.

NO 15THIRUKKANJI
RD.KANUVAPET.VILLIAN
UR.PONDICHERRY-
605110

329,PUTHENVELIYIL,VAR
ANAD P.O CHERTHALA-
688 534.

H.NO.2/606.NEHRUNAGA
R.SANKARAPURAM
(P),CUDDAPAH,PIN-516
002.

VIII/460.AKSHARA
NAGAR.KADAMKODE.KA
RINGARAPPULLY.PO.-
PALAKKA

THOMBRAYIL,408(2)WAR
D-VIII.ADIMALY
P.O.IDUKKI.

5

BVSc&AH/RAU/
99

BVSc&AH/AAU/
77

BVSc&AH/DR.P
DKV/99

BVSc/TNVASU/
97

BVSc&AH/ANG
RAU/99

BVSc/TNV&AS
U/96

BVSc/TNV&AS
U/89

BVSc/TNV&AS
U/94

BVSc&AH/ANG
RAU/99

BVSc/TNV&AS
U/93

BVSc/TNV&AS
U/94

6

01-07-73

08.03.76

25.6.73

08.06 75

24-04-73

12.02.67

19-10-70

24-11-74

10-06-70

25-05-71
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1

1727

1728

1729

1730

1731

1732

1733

1734

1735

1736

1737

2

R.PREMA STELLABAI

R RAMESH

R.RAVICHANDRAN

R S RAMASWAMY

R SETHUMADHAVAN

R.SRUJANA,D/o
SH R SRINIVASULU
REDDY

R SUBRAHMANIAN

R.SURESHRAM

R ULAGANATHAN

Rabbaga Ashraf Ahmad,
S/o Md Khowaza
Sammiuddin

Rabind Nath Kumar, S/o
Sri Bhuneshwer Kumar

3

KERALASVC/
2291/99

KERALASVC/
2390/99

KERALASVC/
2280/99

KERALASVC/
2412/99

KERALASVC/
2295/99

APSVC/03493/
2000

KERALASVC/
2379/99

KERALASVC/
2290/99

KERALASVC/
2419/2000

BiharSVC/069
2/2000

BiharSVC/041
6/99

4

KUMARAMANDIRAM.NR.F
ACT
DEPOT,HOSPITAL,JN.PA
RASSALA.NTA

1/53-
A,KOCHERIYIL,KURUPPA
MPADY
IVIr r\LJ 1

P.O ERANAKULAM

CHARUDHA
CHUNGUM.PERUVEMBA,
PO.-PALAKKAD 678 531

H.NO.IV/309,SAJITHA
COMPLEX.KOTTATHARA
P.O.,ATTAPADY
MANNATKK.AD, PAU-AKv

SAWAN,TC.43/799(1)KAM
ALESWARAM.MANACADU
,PO.-
THIRUVANANHTHAPU

BRANCH
MANAGER, SBI.CHANDRA
GIRI.CHITTOOR
DT 517101

GOVT.QUARTERS,(396/XI
)VETY
DISPENSARY.KODUVAYU
R.PALAKKAD-67

A-24.AKSHARA
NAGAR.KADAMCODE.PAL
AKKAD-678559.

AP-111/1141 .CHEMBOOR-
695 125

V.-Ergu Road Gaurikhana,
P.O.-G.P O. Ranchi.Dist-
Ranchi

Village - Bonga, P O -
Bahair, Hatkhori, Dist-
Hazaribagh

5

BVSc/TNV&AS
U/96

BVSc/TNV&AS
U/94

BVSc/TNV&AS
U/93

BVSc/TNV&AS
U/91

BVSc/TNV&AS
U/93

BVSc&AH/ANG
RAU/99

BVSc/TNV&AS
U/95

BVSc/TNAU/79-
80

BVSc/TNV&AS
U/96

BVSC&AH/BAU/
99

BVSc&AH,
R A.U./77

6

28-05--73

24-05-73

27-07-68

12-05-67

25-05-70

05-06-75

02-05-67

15-08-55

17-05-71

2.1.73

7 1 55
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1

1738

1739

1740

1741

1742

1743

1744

1745

1746

1747

1748

2

KACHNA VERMA S/O
Dr.SHASHI KANT
VERMA

RADHA GOBINDA
PUHAN S/O
SH.BRUNDABAN PUHAN

Radha Krishna Prasad,
S/o Late Yugal
Ki Na Sinha

RADHA KRISHNA S,S/o
SH.S.VENKATA
SUBBAIAH

Radha Mohan Mandal,
S/o Sri Chedi Mandal

Radhe Shyam Ram, S/o
Shri Umesh Chandra Ram

Radhey Shyam
Chaudhary, S/o Sri Ram
Raj Chaudhary

Radhey Shyam Prasad,
S/o Sri Ganesh Ram

RAFI AHMED SYIED.S/O
SH WASI AHMAD SYIED

RAGHAVENDRA
BHATTAS/O SH.
MANJUNATH BHATTA

RAGHAVENDRA G.B
S/O GOMUNIYAPPA M.
BEVINAHALLI

3

UPVC/3022

ORISSASVC/1
736/99

BiharSVC/045
8/99

APSVC/03385/
99

BiharSVC/054
3/99

BiharSVC/024
6/99

BiharSVC/080
9/2000

BllwSVC/081
0/2000

MPSVC/1830/
99

VC1/2182/99

KARNA
SVC/2923

4

C/o
Dr.SKVERMA,l/221,PHO
OL BAGH.PANT
NAGAR.U.S NAGAR.U P.2

ATTELIAPADA.PO.-
PADAGAON.VIA KHANTA
PARA.DIST.-
BALASORE,756

Village-Lai Darwaja.P.O.-
Munger P S.Kotwali.Dist -
Munger

H.NO7-
92,A R.I.CAMPUS.RAJEND
RANAGAR,HYDERABAD-
500 030

Moh.-Barberpur,P.O -
Barberpur.PS-
Pipalnttl.Dist -Bhagalpur

Village-Khojapur, P.O.-
Khojapur, Dist.-Madhubani

V.-Badhini, PS-
Mohama.P O -Harnathpur-
821109,Dt-Kaimur

V-Bagaha.PS-
Bagaha.P.O - Bagaha,
Dist.-Betiah-845101

VETY. HOSPITAL
CAMPUS.NARSINGHGAR
H 465669

550/17,7thMAIN,HANUMA
NTHA
NAGAR,BANGALORE
560019.KARNATAKA

NEAR DIXIT GAS
AGENCIES,
MRUTYUNJAYNAGAR,
RANEBENNUR-581115

5

BVSc&AH/GBP
UA&T/98

BVSc&AH/OUA
T/99

BVSC&AH/RU/6
8

BVSc&AH/KAU/
99

BVSc&AH/RAU/
77

BVSc&AH,
R.A.U./87

BVSc&AH/RAU/
96

BVScSAH/MU/6
5

BVSc&AH/JNKV
V/1970-71

BVSc&AH/UAS,
BpLORE/88

BVSc&AH/UAS
DHARWAD/98

6

24-06-76

03-03-77

1.1.45

22-08-76

12.7.51

17 11.63

31.8.72

8.12.42

04-08-46

2.9.65

19.7.71



399

1

1749

1750

1751

1752

1753

1754

1755

1756

1757

1758

1759

2

RAGHU H.M..S/O MALLE
GOWDA

Raghunandan Prasad,
S/o Sri Bhikhari Mahato

RAGHUPATH RAO.B.S/o
SH.B.THIRPATHI RAO

RAGHUPATHI
REDDY.P,S/o SH.RAJ
REDDY

RAHMAN ABDUL ,S/o
SH.MD.MIRAN

RAHUL CHANDRA S/O
Dr.SATISH CHANDRA

RAI ARTHALAL

Rai Chandra Paswan,
S/o Sri Prithivi Chand
Paswan

RAI CHANDRA PRASAD

RAI LATTA

Raj Kishore Sharma, S/o
Sri Arjun Prasad Sharma

3

KARNA.SVC/3
046

BiharSVC/017
2/99

^SVC/03271/
99

APSVC/03287/
99

APSVC/03422/
99

UPVC/2950

SIKKIM/55/200
0

BiharSVC/054
2/99

SIKKIM/68/200
0

SIKKIM/67/200
0

BiharSVC/015
2/99

4

SRI MALLE GOWDA.EX-
MUNICIP.COUNCILLER
SHANKARIPURAM(N)EXT
HA&6AN - S 7 ^ 1 o 1

Village - Mojahitpur, P.O. -
Ekangarsarai, Dist. -
Nalanda

CHANDURTHI.B.P.CHAND
URTHI,CHANDURTHI(M),K
ARIMNAGAR DT.

RETD.ASST.DIR.(AH),H N
0 9-5-11.SAPTHAGIRI
COLY..KARMINAGAR

H.NO.16-6-
178/179.OSMANPURA,
HYDERABAD - 500 024.

NEAR
S.M I.OFFICE.MANDI
MOOLGANJ NAGINA
BIJNOR 246762.

SINGITHANG.P.O.-
NAMCHI,SOUTH SIKKIM.

Moh. - Adalpur, P.O -
Kusheshwar Asthan, Dist.-
Darbhanga

SINGITHANG BUSTY,
NAMCHI,SOUTH SIKKIM.

C/o SUK RAJ RAI.ABOVE
HIGH COURT SICHEY
BUSTY, GANGTOK - 737

Village - Sohojana, P.O. -
Jhajha, Dist - Jamui

5

BVSc/UAS B'LO
RE/97

BVSc&AH,
M.U./65

BVSc/APAU/80

BVSc/OSM.UNI
V./64

BVSc/APAU/72

BVSc&AH/GBP
UA&T/98

BVSc&AH/MAU/
97

BVSc&AH/RAU/
95

BVSc&AH/RAU/
98

BVSc&AH/RAU/
99

BVSc&AH,
B.A.U /97

6

02-06-74

22.12.43

11-08-36

14-12-38

27-02-50

11-12-73

08-02-73

16.1.69

30-05-69

18-12-74

10.11.68
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1

1760

1761

1762

1763

1764

1765

1766

1767

1768

1769

1770

2

Raj Kumar Singh, S/o Sri
Balkrishna Singh

Raj Kumar Sinha, s/o Sri
Blrendra Kumar Sinha

RAJ KUMAR
SRIVASTAVA S/O SRI
HARISH CHANDRA

Raj Kumar Upadhay, S/o
Late Alakhdbo Na.
Ipadhay

RAJ NARAYAN S/O SRI
SAHADEO RAM

Raj Narayan, S/o Sri
Krishna Rajak

RAJ PRASHANTI ANIL

RAJANI EKKA D/o
SH MARIANUS EKKA

Rajani Kant Tirki, S/o Sri
Mahabir Uranw

Rajani Pushapa Singh,
S/o Lali Parmanand Singh

RAJARAM A.N

3

BiharSVC/039
2/99

BiharSVC/062
1/99

UPVC/3182

BiharSVC/015
0/99

UPVC/3091

BiharSVC/059
4/99

MVSC/6206/99

ORISSASVC/1
741/2000

BiharSVC/014
2/99

BiharSVC/022
9/99

KERALASVC/
2430/2000

4

viiiugti - i-iawgarh, P.O. -
Bhaghwanpur.Bhabhua.Dis
t -Kaimur

Village-Kushi.PS-Karakat,
P.O. - Kushi, Dist - Rohtas

M.N.-4.MO.-PATHANI
TOLA BISWAN
SITAPUR.U.P.

Village - Gandhi Nagar,
P O - Motihari,Dist.-East
Champaran

VILL-KOPE.PO.-
KUREM,DISTT.-BALLIA

Village -Garhua
Totala.P.O -Mahendru-
800006, Dist.-Patna

NARAYAN NIVAS 1/3
NIKADMATI LANE,
MUMBAI-400004

AT.JHAGARPUR.P O -
KEGRAMAL.P.S.- •
RAJGANPUR.DIST.-
SUNDARGARH

Village - Kanaj, P.O -
Purio, Dist. - Ranchi

VHIage-Anand Villa, P.O. -
Chunbatate, Dist.-Ranchi

MARKANTHADAM.CHERU
KODE
P O ,VALLAPU2HA,PALAK
KAD-679336.

5

BVSc&AH,
B.A.U./84

BVSc&AH/GBP
UAT/98

BVSc&AH/CSA
UA&T/2000

BVSc&AH,
R A U./93

BVSc&AH/CSA
UA&T/99

BVSc&AH/RAU/
96

BVSc&AH/KKV/
98

BVSc&AH/OUA
T/99

BVSc&AH,
R.A.U./80

BVSc&AH,
B.A U /88

BVSc&AH/KAU/
2000

6

3.2.59

5.9 70

01-01-69

15.6.68

15-06-71

3U.6 69

09 11.75

08-08-77

17 12.57

7 6 64

27-05-74



401

1

1771

1772

1773

1774

1775

1776

1777

1778

1779

1780

1781

2

RAJBIR SINGH S/o
SHMOHINDER SINGH &
Smt HARVANCE KAUR

RAJDEEP 9INGH S/o
SHJAGBIR SINGH &
Smt RAJWANT KAUR

RAJEEV GAUTAM S/O
SRI R R GAUTAM

RAJEEV KRISHNAN

RAJEEV KUMAR S/O
SRI VINAY PAL SINGH

RAJEEV KUMAR
TRIPATHI S/O SRI OM
PRAKASH TRIPATHI

RAJEEV MOHAN
SHARMA S/O
DrMCSHARMA

RAJEEV SINHA

RAJENDER KUMAR S/O
SH CHANAN RAM

RAJENDRA BABU S/O
SHRI CHHOTEY LAL

Rajendra Baitha, S/o Late
Janak Baitha

3

Pb SVC/2131/
99

Pb SVC/2106/
eg

UPVC/3175

KERALASVC/
2383/99

UPVC/3142

UPVC/2929

UPVC/3051

RAJSVC/2552/
99

RAJSVC/2440/
99

UPVC/3065'

BiharSVC/030
8/99

4

VPO MANAK
DHEEI.VIA TANDA.DISTT -
HOSHIARPUR

KOTHIN0 85,PHASEIIIB-
I,SASNAGAR,MOHALI,DI
STT -ROPAR

VILL-TAJPUR.PO-
TASINGA.DISTT-
MATHURA U P

"SREE
VALLI",MULLAKKAL
KOLUMBU.VADAVANNUR,
PALAKKAD

MOH -MAHAVEERGANJ
JALESAR.ETAH U P

5/77 RISHI
NAGAR.SHUKLA
GANj.UNNAD 209861

VILL-NAGLA
MADARI.PO-
BISAWAR.DISTT -
HATHRAS

C/o SH RAJESH
TAGNA.BHARATPUR
ROAD.MAHWA.DAUSA

WARD NO 10,HOUSE
NO290.MANDI
DABWALI.SIRSA.HARYAN
A

VILL&PO-
BAIGAON.DISTT-
UNNAO.U-P -209825

V -Mahanar(Khar
Jambha),P O -Mahanar,
Dist - Vaishah

5

BVSc&AH/PAU/
99

BVSc&AH/PAU/
99

BVSc&AH/CCS
HAU/96

BVSc&AH/KKV/
98

BVSc&AH/JNKV
V/99

BVSc&AH/CSA
UA&T/99

BVSc&AH/JNKV
V/98

BVSc&AH/CSA
UA&T/95

BVSc&AH/CCS
HAU/96

BVSc&AH/CSA
UA&T/98

BVSc&AH,
RAU/77

6

25-12-75

14-12-70

11-12-73

07-07-76

05-12-72

02-10-72

01-11-70

19-05-67

27-07-68

05-06-71

1 2 54

2378 GI/2002—27A
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1

1782

1783

1784

1785

1786

1787

1788

1789

1790

1791

1792

2

RAJENDRA KUMAR
GUPTA, S/O SH. J.P.
GUPTA

Rajendra Kumar, C/o Sri
Krishna Dayal Ram

RAJENDRA
KUMAR P V.S/O
SH.P VEERABHADRAIA

RAJENDRA PANDEY
S/O SRI H C.PANDEY

Rajendra Pd Sah, S/o Sri
Jagdish Pd Sah

RAJENDRA PRASAD
DUBEY S/O SRI RAM
PRASAD DUBEY

Rajendra Prasad Singh,
S/o Late Sheo Balak
Singh

Rajendra Prasad Singh,
S/o Sri Kamdeo Prasad
Singh

Rajendra Prasad Sinha,
S/o Late Ram Lakhan
Sinha

Rajendra Prasad, S/o
Late Dular Mahto

RAJENDRA SINGH S/U
SRI HARI SINGH

3

MPSVC/1720/
99

BiharSVC/044
1/99

APSVC/03399/
99

UPVC/2886

BiharSVC/071
1/2000

UPVC/3095

BiharSVC/019
2/99

BiharSVC/055
4/99

BiharSVC/081
7/2000

BlharSVC/052
1/99

UPVC/3157

4

10/30 ISPATNAGAR,
RISALI,
BHILAYEE.490001.

V-
Silwarkhurd.Jaganathdhan,
PO-Sadar Hazaribagh.Dt-
Hazaribagh

12-13-
677/13,STNO.1,KIMPTI
COLY.,TARNAKA,SECUN
DERABAD500017

VILL-KHIRAUHANPO-
KOTIYA BA2AR DT -
SIDDHARTHA NAGAR
U.P.

V.-Udakishunganj,PO-
Udakishunganj, Disi -
Madhepura

VILL-BANBlRPUR,PO-
GOPALPUR.Dt-
FAI2ABAD (U P )

Village - Gangachak,
P O - Chhata, Dist. - Patna

V -Sabejaor.Bhaya Sarath,
Dist - Deoghar

Village-Parsa.P S-
Hathaun.P O.-Parsa, Diet -
Samastipur

Moh-
Nayatola.Kumhrar.P O -
LohiaNagar(800020),Dt-
Patna

VILL.-ULHANI.POST-
JHINJHANA.DISTT-
MUZAFFAR NAGAR,U.P

5

BVSc&AH/IGKV
V/90-91

BVSc&AH/BAU/
89

BVSc&AH/PKV/
85

BVSc&AH/CSA
UAAT/82

BVSc&AH/BAU/
99

BVSc&AH/GBP
UA&T/98

BVSc&AH,
R A U /72

BVSc&AH/RAU/
78

BVSC&AH/MU/6
4

BVSC&AH/MU/6
9

BVSc&AH/GBP
UA&T/99

6

02-12-65

25 12.64

21-11-60

01-01-58

15 7 69

01-06-57

9 7 45

21 9 56

23 3 43

6 5 47

02-05-74

2378 Gl/2002—27B
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1

1793

1794

1795

1796

1797

1798

1799

1800

1801

1802

1803

2

RAJE9H CHOUDHURY
S/o SH SUBHAS
CHOUDHURY

RAJESH GODARA S/O
SH BIRBAL RAM
GODARA

RAJESH KUMAR

RAJESH KUMAR
AGROIYA S/o SH PREM
SINGH

RAJESH KUMAR DAS,
S/O SH N K DAS

RAJESH KUMAR
GUPTA, S/o
SH S R GUPTA

RAJESH KUMAR NAYAK
S/o SH SANTOSH
KUMAR NAYAK

RAJESH KUMAR
PAN IG RAH I S/o
SH HARISH CHANDRA

RAJESH KUMAR S/O
SH SIMRAN DASS &
SMT PRAKASH KAUR

RAJESH KUMAR S/o
SH RAM LAL &
Smt JAMUNA DEVI

RAJESH KUMAR S/O
SRI AMAR CHANDRA

3

ORISSASVC/1
735/99

RAJSVC/2502/
99

RAJ SVC/2419/
99

RAJSVC/2554/
99

MPSVC/1803/
99

RAJSVC/2488/
99

ORISSASVC/1
769/2000

ORISSASVC/1
751/2000

Pb SVC/2173/
2K

Pb SVC/2051/
99

UPVC/2834

4

PLOT NO -347.SAHID
NAGAR BHUBANESWAR -
7

C/o SH SAHAB RAM
SAHARAN V-D-66.JAI
NAfWvAN VYAS
COLONY,BIKA^FP-

H NO 20 SHIVAJI
COLONY,ROHTAK HARYA
NA

l/cGOVT VETERINARY
HOSPITAL.LOHSANA
BARD.CHURU (RAJ)

NEAR DEV
MEDICAL KANHYAPURI K
ASARIDEEH.DISTT-
DURG.491001

640-A.SURYA
NAGAR GOPAL PURA BY
PASS.JAIPUR-302015

AT KHAMARBAHAL.P O -
BHOIPALI.VIA-
KUCHINDA.DIST-
SAMBALPUR

AT/P O -
BARUNSINGH VIA SERGA
RH,DIST-
BALASORE, 756060

VILL KANGNIWALA PO
HAZARA, JALANDHAR-
144025

NEAR.NEW
COURT.BEHIND
GAGOWAL Ex M L A MEN
SA-151505

VILL&POST-
MUSKARA.TEHSIL-
FATEHPUR.DISTT
BARABANKI.U P

5

BVSc&AH/APA
U/98

BVSc&AH/RAU/
99

BVSc&AH/CCS
HAU/97

BVSc&AH/CCS
HAU/97

BVSc&AH/IGKV
V/1989-90

BVSc&AH/RAU/
99

BVSc&AH/OUA
T/99

BVSc&AH/OUA
T/99

BVSc&AH/PAU/
99

BVSc&AH/PAU/
98

BVSc&AH/CSA
UA&T/99

6

05-06-73

26-01-72

03-10-74

05-06-74

05-09-67

11-08-71

26-06-75

14-03-75

29 04 77

20-12-73

03-12-68
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1

1804

1805

1806

1807

1808

1809

1810

1811

1812

1813

1814

2

RAJESH KUMAR S/O
SRI K.P SHARMA

RAJESH KUMAR
SHARMA S/O SRI OM
PRAKASH SHARMA

Rajesh Kumar Sharma,
S/o Sri Dhananjay Kr
Sharma

RAJESH KUMAR SINGH
S/O SRI DINA NATH
SINGH

RAJESH KUMAR
SINGH.S/O COL
SURESH SINGH

RAJESH KUMAR
TIWA Dl O/r\ OLJ

KD.TIWARI

Rajesh Kumar Trivedi,
S/o Sri Amar Nath Trivedi

RAJESH KUMAR
UPADHYAY, S/O SH.
R.G. UPADHYAY

RAJESH MALIK

RAJESH MANNA

RAJESH MAROTRAO
BALI

3

UPVC/3041

UPVC/2919

Bihar/0118/99,
VC1/2167/

UPVC/3085

UPVC/3171

MPSVC/T783/
99

BiharSVC/052
8/99

MPSVC/1790/
gg

RAJSVC/2563/
99

WBSVC/2706/
99

RAJSVC/2593/
2000

4

9/560.KRISHNA
PURI.CML LINES
BADAUN.U P

VILL.& PO.-
BUDHSANI,DI3TT.-
BAGPAT.U.P,

Village - 231 Anugrahpurl,
P O - Gaya, Dist. - Gaya

VILL.& PO.-
KOLANA.DISTT-
MIRZAPUR (U.P.)

C-25, AVAS VIKA5
COLONY,MEHDAURI,ALL
AHABAD

C/o Sh.JAIPRAKASH
MISHRA.B-29 VlJAY
NG".COL ONYiNGTASKAR,
GWAL

Village - Sion, P O. -
Bhabhua, Dist. - Kaimur

•

GPO SUBHASH NAGAR
39, GALl NO. 3, BHIND
DISTT. BHIND 477001

MASJID MOHALLA.V P.O.-
BILASPUR.TEH.-
JAGADHRI,DISTT-
YAMUNA N

VILL&PO-
DWARIGARYA.DT.MIDNA
PUR.PIN-721253.

GOVT.VETERINARY
HOSPITAL, BARLIYAS.BHI
LWARA-311601.

5

BVSo&AH/GBP
UA&T/96

BVSc&AH/GBP
UA&T/92

BVSc&AH/B.A.U
/99

BVSc&AH/GBP
UA&T/97

BVSc&AH/BAU/
95

BVSc&AH/JNKV

BVSc&AH/RAU/
94

BVScAAH/JNKV
V/99

BVSc&AH/CCS
HAU/97

BVSc&AHAWBU
AFS/99

BVSc&AH/PDK
V/96

3

05-06-73

30-10-70

3.7 72

11-08-71

26-06-72

25-05-73

30 4.67

01-04-74

01-01-75

15-06-74



405

1

1815

1816

1817

1818

1819

1820

1821

1822

1823

1824

1825

2

RAJESH SHARMA.S/O
SH. V.P. SHARMA

Rajeshwer Prasad Singh,
S/o Late Shiv Lakhan
Singh

RAJIB KUMAR PATRA

RAJ IB LOCHAN BEHRA
S/O SH.PADMA LOCHAN
BEHRA

Rajib Rajahans, S/o
Bishanudeo Rajahans

RAJINDER SINGH
JASWAL S/o
SH R S.JASWAL

RAJINDER SINGH
MALHI S/O
SH.HARBANS SINGH

Rajitha Pillai

Rajiv Kumar Singh, S/o
Dr Ram Naresh Pd.Singh

Rajiv Ranjan Pd. Sinha,
S/o Sri Bindhayachal
Prasad

RAJIV RAVUNNlARATH

3

HARSVC/1606

BiharSVC/041
3/99

WBSVC/2701/
99

ORISSASVC/1
740/2000

BiharSVC/024
1/99

HPSVC/581/20
00

Pb.SVC/2120/
99

Kerala/2251/9
9

BiharSVC/034
3/99

BiharSVC/016
5/99

PONDI.SVC/7
2/99

4

V.THANA KHURD P.O
THANA KALAN, TEH. &
DISTT. SONEPAT

V.-Abdul
Chak.Gariachak.P.O.-
Fatuha, Patnaclty.Dist.-
Patna

VILL-BENA.PO-
CHAKA,DT,BANKURA,PIN-
722140.

AT:GOPALBINDHA,P.O.-
AHARPADA.DIST.-
BHADRAK

Village-Dharmrai.P.O.-
Tarapur.Dist.-Munger

VILL-KHARIRI.PO.-
PURANA BAZAR
SUNDER NAGAR.DT.-
MANDI.HP-1

KOTHI NO.138,MODEL
TOWN.SAMRALA
ROAD,KHAN NA.141401 ,(P
UNJAB)I

Kuttivilayll House,
Kananakuzhi, Charumood,
P.O. Alleppey-69

Village - Mlrganj, P.O -
Mlrganj, Dist, - Gopalganj

Village - Majhawari, P O
Majhawari, Dist. - Buxar

ANIMAL HUSBANDRY
DEPARTMENT.MAHE

5

BVSC&AH/CCS
HAU/92

BVSc&AH,
R.A.U./78

BVSc&AH/WBU
AFS/99

BVSc&AH/OUA
T/99

BVSc&AH,
A.N.G.R.A.U./98

BVScrf,^ HPK
W/99

BVSC&AH/PU/5
8

BVSc&AH/Dr.P
DKV/98

BVSc&AH,
R.A.U./93

BVSc&AH,
R.A U /84

BVSc/TNV&AS
U/94

6

11 05.67

13.12 52

01-04-74

29.7.74

30-09-75

10-11-36

15.10.76

5 8.67

4 2.60

16.12.69
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1

1826

1827

1828

1829

1830

1831

1832

1833

1834

1835

1836

2

RAJIV SINGH S/O SRI
T.C.RAJPUT

RAJIVA S/O SRI
R.PDINGER

RAJIVA UMAR RANA
S/O Dr U S RANA

RAJKHOWAJITEN, S/O
LATE MATIRAM
RAJKHOWA

RAJKUMAR JAIN, S/O
SH H C JAIN

RAJKUMAR NOUBADE,
S/O DEVENDRAPPA

RAJNARSIMHULU.P.S/O
SH P MALLAIAH

Rajniti Prasad, S/o Late
Rameshwer Prasad

RAJPAL S/o SH GORU
RAM

RAJU MAHADEORAO
BHURMUDE

Raju Mathew

3

UPVC/3005

UPVC/2842

UPVC/2985

ASM/1860/99

MPSVC/1780/
99

KARNA.SVC/3
052

APSVC/03289/
99

BiharSVC/076
6/2000

RAJ SVC/2478/
99

RAJ.SVC/2591/
2000

Kerala/2237/9
9

4

VILL.& PO.-
CHAKRAJMAL.DISTT-
BIJNOR.UP

C/O SRI
R.P.DINGER.MUNNUGANJ
,GOL AGOKARAN NATH
(KHERI)

C-39.CAMPUS COLONY
C.SAUNINAWABGANJ
KANPUR.U.P.

TELGARAM. PO.
KANAIGHAT, DIST
GOLAGHAT-785613

AZAD CHOWK, TILLORE
KHURD, INDORE-452020

HALBURGA POST
BHALKITQ BIDAR
DISTRICT

H.NO 7-2-
384,M M THOTA.KARIMNA
GAR - 505 001

Moh-Yashoda
Nagar.North
Hazipur.W No 1,Khagana,D
t-Khagana

VPO.-
SAMASPUR.JHUNJHUNU,
RAJ-333001.

l/c GOVT.VETERINARY
HOSPITAL.BABRATA.RAI
PUR. PALI, (RAJASTHAN)

Mathew Villa, Ulanad PO ,
Kulanada (Via),
Pathanamthitta-68

5

BVSc&AH/GBP
UA&T/96

BVSc&AH/GBP
UA&T/95

BVSc&AH/GBP
UA&T/93

BVSc&AH/AAU/
99

BVSc&AH/JNKV
V/99

BVSc/UAS DHA
RWAD/97

BVSc/APAU/79

BVSC&AH/MU/6
5

BVSc&AH/RAU/
99

BVSc&AH/PDK
V/97

BVSc&AH/OUA
&T/99

6

01-07-71

26-11-70

30-05-74

28-07-76

30-08-72

05-12-38

5.8.42

02-07-75

15-02-66

22.5.73
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1

1837

1838

1839

1840

1841

1842

1843

1844

1845

1846

1847

2

RAJVEER SINGH
PAWAIYA

RAJVIR SINGH S/O SRI
LOK CHANDRA SINGH

Rakesh Bihari Ambastha,
S/o Sri Sachidanand
Ambastha

RAKESH KUMAR
DWIVEDI S/O SH.RAM
SHANKAR DWIVEDI

RAKESH KUMAR S/O
LATE SRI KEDAR NATH

RAKESH KUMAR
SHARMA S/O
SH MADAN LAL

RAKESH KUMAR SINGH
S/O SRI SHESH NATH
SINGH

RAKESH KUMAR
TIWARI S/O SRI
PARASHU RAM TIWAR!

Rakesh Nandan Singh,
S/o Late Shailendra Pd.
Singh

RAKESH PRATAP
SINGH

Rakesh Ranjan, S/o Sri
Nawal Kishore Prasad

3

RAJSVC/2428/
99

UPVC/2932

BiharSVC/047
3/99

UPVC/3073

UPVC/2833

HPSVC/576/99

UPVC/3042

UPVC/3030

BiharSVC/053
8/99

DVC/0520/99

BiharSVC/079
5/2000

4

NEAR
DAKBANGLA.MALPURA
TONK.RAJASTHAN

VILL-TAHARPUR.PO-
HETALPUR.DISTT.-
ALIGARH

V.-Alampur,P.O.-
Piribazar.PS-Surayagar,
Dist. - Mungher

VILL-BATASA.PO.-
SWADANAND.DISTT -
SIDDHARTHNAGAR.U.P.

VILL & POST-
MADANPUR.TEHSIL-
FATEHPUR.DISTT.-
BARABANKI

VILL.&P.O-
DANGOH.TEH.-
AMB,DISTT.-UNA,HP.-177
204.

BEVARI CHAURAHA.PO -
GOLA BAZAR,DT.-
GORAKHPUR

VILL-BIRAHUWA.PO -
DERAWA.DISTT-
GORAKHPUR(U.P.)

V.-Sardiha.P.O.-
Sardiha.PS-
Simribaktyarp.Dist.-
Saharsa

D-23,PUSA
CAMPUS,IARI.ND-12

Moh +P O -Booti.PS-
Ranchi Sadar-
835217,Dist. -Ranchi

5

BVSc&AH/JNKV
V/90

BVSc&AH/UPA
U/71

BVSc&AH/RAU/
96

BVSc&AH/GBP
UA&T/98

BVSc&AH/CSA
UA&T/99

BVSc&.*M/HPK
W/98

BVSc&AH/GBP
UA&T/92

BVScAAH/GBP
UA&T/98

BVSc&AH/RAU/
79

BVSc&AH/AGR
A UNI/96

BVSc&AH/RAU/
97

6

08-06-65

13-07-45

5.1 72

30-12-74

01-07-70

30-05-78

01-01-71

12-10-73

16.1 55

05/05/72

20 1.72
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1

1848

1849

1850

1851

1852

1853

1854

1855

1856-

1857

1858

2

RAKESH SAHARAN S/o
SH M.R.SAHARON

Ram Anuj Prasad, S/o Sri
Raghunandan Chaudhary

RAM ASREY S/O SRI
JITTU RAM

RAM CHAND, S/O SH.
MUKUL CHAND
RAMTAKE

Ram Chandra Sah, S/o
Late Rakatu Sah

RAM CHANDRA SINGH
YADAV S/o
SH.GHISARAM YADAV

Ram Chandra Sinha, S/o
Late Ram Sundar Sinha

RAM DAYAL SHARMA,
S/O SH R G SHARMA

RAM GOPAL SHARMA
S/O LATE SHRI
CHANDA LAL SHARMA

Ram Govind Pandey, S/o
Late Buddan Pandey

Ram Govind Singh, S/o
Sri Chulabai Singh

3

RAJSVC/2472/
99

BiharSVC/045
4/99

UPVC/3105

MPSVC/1735/
99

BiharSVC/033
3/99

RAJSVC/2508/
99

BiharSVC/051
2/99

MPSVC/1849/
99

UPVC/2849

BiharSVC/077
5/2000

BiharSVC/019
3/99

4

V&P
DANIPACHERAN.TEH.-
SARDAR SHAHAR.DIST.-
CHURU.

V.-Gonwa, P.O.-Sarbahwi
P.S Manpur, Dist. -
Nalanda

VILL-
SUNDERPUR(PANRAW),P
O -ITAYEN(BAZAR)
MARIAHU.DT -JAUNPUR

VILL BODER DEEH
PO.TATENGA.TEH DONDI
LOHRA.DT.DURG 491771
(M

Village - Nawada, P.O. -
Nawada, Dist - Bhojpur

VILL-
PUNCHHLAWALI.PO.-
NEEMKATHANA.DISTRIC
T-SIKAR332 713

V.-Raghunathpur, Tajpur,
P O - Morwa, Dist. -
Samastipur

1/28, 495-AMIG .INDIRA
NAGAR COLONY,BARA
SAMAN.REWA-486001,

H NO.1.AGRASEN NAGAR

M -Pandey
Vatika,Maharaja,Hatta.Arra
h,Bhojpur,Dt.-Arrah

Village - Neor, P.O - Neor,
Dist. - Madhubani

5

BVSc&AH/RAU/
99

BVSc&AH/RAU/
99

BVSc&AH/CSA
UA&T/99

BVSc&AH/IGKV
V/99-2000

BVSc&AH,
R A W /64

BVSc&AH/RAU/
99

BVSC&AH/MU/6
6

BVSc&AH/JNKV
V/78-79

BVSc&AH/AGR
AUNIV/68

BVSC&AH/MU/6
4

BVSc&AH,
RU/67

6

03-09-73

18.6.71

01-07-46

15-05-75

2.1.42

15-07-70

22 1 44

01-11-54

20-12-41

9 1 42

13 2 44
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1

1859

1860

1861

1862

1863

1864

1865

1866

1867

1868

1869

2

RAM JEE SINGH YADAV
S/O SRI BANWARI
SINGH YADAV

Ram Kinker, S/o Sri
Haribalabh Sahu

Ram Kishor Rai, S/o Sri
Keshav Prasad Rai

RAM KISHORE SINGH
S/O LATE SRI
NAGESHWAR SINGH

RAM KRISHAN SHARMA
S/o SH S.R.SHARMA

Ram Krit Singh, S/o Sri
Chamari Mahto

RAM KUMAR GUPTA,
S/O SH. R.S. GUPTA

Ram Kumar Pandey, S/o
Late Nagendra Pandey

Ram Lakhan Ram, S/o
Late Sukhadeo Ram

Ram Lakhan Singh, S/o
Sri Onglal Singh

Ram Laxman Singh,S/o
Sri Shukhadeo Singh

3

UPVC/2945

BlharSVC/073
8/2000

BiharSVC/071
9/2000

UPVC/2911

HPSVC/585/20
00

BiharSVC/077
3/2000

MPSVC/1742/
99

BiharSVC/036
4/99

BiharSVC/016
6/99

BiharSVC/076
3/2000

BiharSVC/011
1/99

4

VlLL -3AREYA.P0.-
SADAT.DISTT.-GHAZIPUR

V-Sanichra.PS-
Hasanpur.PO-Tetrahi-
848207, Dt-Samastipur

Village - Fatehpur, P.O -
Andhari, Sahar, Dist -
Bhojpur

SRI
A.P.SINGH,124.BILAND
PUR.GORAKHPUR CITY

VILL-DHANOTJEH.-
THEOG, P O.-THEOG,
DISTT-SHIMLA.H.P.

V.-Mahimachak,PS-
Harnaut.P.O -
Kharthua.Dist.-Nalanda

44-KHERAPATI COLONY,
LASHKAR, GWALIOR,
(MP) 474002

Village - Pirahi, P.O -
Pirahi, Dist. - Madhubani

Village - Babhanal, P O. -
Babhanal, Dist. - Rohtas

V.-Larsa,PS-
Jehanabad.PO-Bamana,
Dist. - Jehanabad

Village-Koddu Tanr.PO-
Rampur Ramhar.Dist.-
Vaishali

5

BVSc&AH/CSA
UA&T/91

BVSc&AH/BAU/
87

BVSc&AH/RAU/
74

BVSc&AH/UPA
U/65

BVSc&AH/HPK
W/99

BVSC&AH/MU/7
0

BVSc&AH/IGKV
V/99

BVSc&AH/GBP
UAT/88

BVSc&AH,
R.U./78

BVSc&AH/RAU/
79

BVSc&AH/RAU/
71

6

10-03-64

5.1.61

12.1 52

03-09-43

06-07-73

8.10.46

04-03-69

5 11 63

6.2.52

5.6.48

01-01-47
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1

,870

1871

1872

1873

1874

1875

1876

1877

1878

1879

1880

2

Ram Narayan Prasad,
S/o Dr.Kashl Nath Singh

Ram Narayan Sahu, S/o
Sri Prameshwar Sahu

Ram Narayan Singh, S/o
Late M.P. Singh

Ram Narayan Singh, S/o
Sri Brahmdeo Singh

RAM NARESH SINGH
S/O SRI SHIV BALAK
SINGH

Ram Naresh Singh, S/o
Late Dwarika Prasad
Singh

Ram Naresh Sinha, S/o
Ram Narayan Mahato

RAM NARESH UMRAO
S/O SRI RAM SHANKER
UMRAO

Ram Nath Ram, S/o Sri
Punit Ram

Ram Nath Sinha, S/o
Late Ram Padarth Sinha

RAM PRAKASH
KALAWATIYA

3

BiharSVC/022
1/99

BiharSVC/027
4/99

BiharSVC/026
9/99

BiharSVC/039
9/99

UPVC/2855

BiharSVC/059
2/99

BiharSVC/033
2/99

UPVC/3055

BiharSVC/066
4/2000

BlharSVC/030
5/99

RAJSVC/2521/
99

4

Village - Dalbhatta, P.O. -
Usamanchak, Dist - Patna

Village - Hasan Chak,
P.O. - Lalbag, Dist. -
Darbhanga

Village - Ratwar, P.O. -
Ratwar, Dist. - Kaimur

Village - Sonbarsa Ghat,
P O - Choutham, Dist. -
Khagaria

VILL-JAMUNAPUR,POST-
PARSENDI.DISTT-
SITAPUR

Vlllage-Rukanpura.P.O-
B V.College-800014,Dlst, -
Patna

V-
KolahuaPaigambarpur.PO-
KolahuaPaigambarpur.D.-
Muzaffarpur

VILL-SALHEPUR.PO.-
SALHEPUR.DISTT.-
FATEHPUR.U.P.

Vlllage-Bhaghgarl, P.O.-
Bariyatu, Dist. - Ranch!

Village-Shahi-
Minapur.P.O -Shahi-
Minapur.Dist.-Muzaffarpur

NATIONAL MUSIC
CENTRE.SHOP NO.-
1,SHOPPING
CENTRE,SEC.-8,VIDHY* &

5

BVSc&AH,
R A U./77

BVSc&AH,
GBPUA&T/91

BVSc&AH,
B A U /75

BVSc&AH,
B.A.U./93

BVSc&AH/GBP
UA&T/92

BVSC&AH/MU/6
9

BVSc&AH,
B.A.U./89

BVSc&AH/GBP
UA&T/98

BVSc&AH/RAU/
79

BVSc&AH,
M.U./69

BVSc&AH/RAU/
99

HAfl-

6

18.9 53

15.5 67

6.5.50

1.1.65

15-06-54

14.1.47

3.4.59

25-05-73

14.11.56

9.7.44
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1

1881

1882

1883

1884

1885

1886

1887

1888

1889

1890

1891

2

Ram Prakash Singh, S/o
Sri Chotan Singh

Ram Pravesh Singh, S/o
Sri Awadh Singh

Ram Pukar Singh, S/o
Late Baikunth Narayan
Singh

Ram Raj Prasad Verma,
S/o Late Etawar Prasad
Verma

Ram Rakhan Prasad, S/o
Ram Rakhan Prasad

Ram Sewak Sah, S/o Sri
Ram Das Sah

Ram Shankar Jha, S/o
Sri Narayan Pd. Jha

RAM SINGH, S/O SH.
R N SINGH

Ram Suhawan Singh, S/o
Late Chetharugh

Ram Surat Pd Mishra,
S/o Sri Ram Baran Mishra

RAM SWAROOP SINGH
CHAUHAN S/O SRI
R.P SINGH CAHUHAN

3

BiharSVC/074
5/2000

BiharSVC/037
0/99

BiharSVC/076
7/2000

BiharSVC/020
8/99

BiharSVC/067
6/2000

BiharSVC/041
4/99

BiharSVC/026
3/99

MPSVC/1844/
99

BiharSVC/036
8/99

BiharSVG/024
2/99

UPVC/3039

4

V.-Akarha,PS-Chebara,
P O. - Akarha, Dist. -
Shekhpura

V.-Anandpun,HN-72,RN-
5,P O.-G.P O ,Patna,Dist.-
Madhepura

Village + P S -Shamho,
P.O.-Shamho, Dist -
Begusarai

Village - Padari, P.O. -
Tara Nagar, Dist - Patana

V-Harmu Housing
Colony,PO-Ranchi, Dist -
Ranchi

V.-Naya
Tola.Hasanpur.P O -
Gurda, Mahnar, Dist -
Vaishali

Village - Jaganathpur,
P.O - Birauli, Dist -
Darbhanga

C-224, RAJENDRA
NAGAR, INDORE

Village -
Snkrishnapun.P O.-
Patliputra, Dist. - Patna

Village - Gijas, P O -Gijas,
Dist -Muzaffarpur

H NO -54.VIKAS NAGAR
ALIGANJ LKO.(U P )

5

BVSc&AH/RAU/
72

BVSc&AH,
M.U./65

BVSc&AH/RAU/
72

BVSc&AH,
R.A.U./77

BVSc&AH/RAU/
75

BVSc&AH,
R.A.U./94

BVSc&AH,
R A U /92

BVSc&AH/JNKV
V/80-81

BVSc&AH,
M.U./65

BVSc&AH,
RU/70

BVSc&AH/GBP
UA&T/81

6

1.4 49

24 10.41

2.5 49

1 1 54

2 1 53

29 9 69

19.8 66

30-01-55

3.8 42

1 1 47

10-09-58
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1

1892

1893

1894

1895

1896

1897

1898

1899

1900

1901

1902

2

RAM SYAMVAR TIWARI,
S/o SH. R P TIWARI

Ram Vachan Pandit, S/o
Sri Doun Pandit

RAMA GUPTA (KU.), D/O
SH. S.N. LOHIA

RAMA KANT SINGH S/o
LATE SRI D D.SINGH

Rama Nand Prasad
Singh, S/o Sri Bamkunth
Pd. Mandal

RAMA SHANKAR
PRASAD VERMA S/O
SRI B.P VERMA

Rama Shankar Prasad,
S/o Sri Nathuni Pd
Chaurasiya

RAMA SUBBA
RAO.CH.S/o
SH.BANGARRAJU

RAMACHANDRA
RAO L,S/o
SH.L.VENKATANARAPP

RAMACHANDRA
REDDY M,S/o
SH M.SIVA REDDY

RAMACHARYULU.R V,S/
0

SH.NARASIMHACHARY

3

MPSVC/1832/
99

BiharSVC/045
6/99

MPSVC/1838/
gg

UPVC/2848

BiharSVC/076
4/2000

UPVC/2856

BiharSVC/020
6/99

APSVC/03272/
99

APSVC/03403/
99

APSVC/03363/
99

APSVC/03274/
99

4

VILL & PO.-AMAR
PATAN.DISTT.-
SATNA.485001

Village-Majhaur.P.O-
Majhaur P.S.Nanpur.Dist.-
Sitamarhi

C-1.ASHOKVIHAR
TANSEN ROAD,
GWALIOR-474002

VILL.-SONAPALI,POST-
DEODHIA.DISTT.-BALLIA
(UP)

V -Keshopur Jamalpur,
PO+P.S.-Jamalpur,Dist-
Mungher

VILL-MADHOPUR.PO-
SAKHWANA.DISTT.-
DEORIA

Village - Telan, P.O. -
Telari, Dist. - Rohtas

RUSTUMBADA.NARSAPU
R.WEST GODAVARI
DISTRICT.

LEPAKSHI(M),LEPAKSHI(
P),ANANTAPUR
DISTRICT.

M.R.R APART
NO 7.SREENIVASA
NAGAR,NANDYAL,KURNO
OL DISTRICT.

KROSUR-522
410.GUNTURDT.

5

BVSc&AH/JNKV
V/1973

BVSc&AH/RAU/
96

BVSc&AH/JNKV
V/igg2-93

BVSc&AH/GBP
UA&T/71

BVSc&AH/RAU/
71

BVSc&AH/JNKV
V/70

BVSc&AH,
R.A.U./gi

BVSc/APAU/69

BVSc/UAS'B'LO
RE/66

BVSc/APAU/65

BVSc/APAU/77

6

10-01-50

15.3.72

06-06-67

01-07-46

16.7.49

07-07-46

20 1 63

29-03-36

24-07-38

24-04^0

01-07-36



413

1

1903

1904

1905

1906

1907

1908

1909

1910

1911

1912

1913

2

Ramakant Prasad, S/o
Sri Basant Rajak

Ramakant Thakur, S/o
Sri Shashikant Thakur

Ramakant Verma, S/o
Late Raghuvir Shebak

RAMAKRISHNA
REDDY.K,S/o
SH K.MALLA REDDY

Ramakrishna Roy, S/o
Sri Rameshwer Roy

RAMAKRISHNA.P,S/o
SH.P.SAKRU NAIK

RAMAMOHANA
RAO B,S/o
SH B SUKRACHARYULU

RAMAMOHANA
RAO B,S/o
SH VENKATARAMAIAH

RAMAMOHANA
RAO K,S/o
SH K KRISHNA MURTHY

Raman Choudhary, S/o
Sri Ramesh Chaudhary

RAMANA REDDY.K,S/o
SH VENKATA REDDY

3

BiharSVC/035
5/99

BiharSVC/051
9/99

BiharSVC/058
8/99

APSVC/03348/
99

BiharSVC/047
7/99

APSVC/03407/
99

APSVC/03364/
99

APSVC/03295/
99

APSVC/03377/
99

BiharSVC/012
5/99

APSVC/03293/
99

4

V.-Q.No 124,Bank
Colony.P.O.-Ghatsila,
Dist. - Chaibasa

Village-Dhakzari.P.O.-
Dhakzari(847223), Dist.-
Madhubani

V-Nakched Totala,PO+PS-
Motihari-845401, Dist -
Motihan

VETY.ASST SURGEON(R
ETD),VALIGONDA(P)&(M),
NALGONDA

Village Sajhanand
Nagar.P O.-Begusarai,
Dist - Begusarai

MADANPALLY(P),MULUG(
M),WARANGAL DISTRICT.

Dr.NO 50-63-
3/A,RAJENDRANAGAR,SE
ETHAMMAPETA.VISAKHA
PATNAM

H NO 1-10-
63,CHERUVUVARI
VEEDHI,NAZAR(PETA),TE
NALI.GUNTUR DT

ASST DIRECTOR(AH)(RE
TD),MAGANTIVARI
STREET, PADDAPURAM

Village - Sheo Nagar,
P O - Sheo Nagar, Dist -
Madhubani

84.CHANDRAPURI
COLONY,KAPRA,ECIL(P),
HYDERABAD-500 062

5

BVSc&AH,
B.A.U./92

BVSc&AH/RAU/
77

BVSC&AH/MU/6
4

BVSc/APAU/82

BVSc&AH/WBU
AFS/98

BVSc&AH/ANG
RAU/97

BVSc/SVU/63

BVSc/SVU/61

BVSc/APAU/76

BVSc&AH,
R A U./83

BVSc/SVU/60

6

6 1 67

1 1 52

15 1242

02-02-38

20.10 74

02-05-72

13-12-37

23-02-36

08-08-37

15 10 60

01-02-37
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1

1914

1915

1916

1917

1918

1919

1920

1921

1922

1923

1924

2

RAMANATHAN S

RAMANDEEP SINGH

RAMANJANEYA
NAIK M,S/o
SHM VEERANNANAIK

Ramanuj, S/o Sri
Ramdas Ray

Ramashankar Prasad,
S/o Sri Bal Govind Prasad

RAMASHISH SINGH S/O
SRI NANDJI SINGH

Ramayan Pathak, S/o
Late Kedar Nath Pathak

Ramchandra Prasad, S/o
Late MLC Ram

RAMESH BABU CH,S/o
SH CH VENKATA
RANGAIAH

RAMESH C N , S/O
NARAYANASWAMY C K

RAMESH K , S/O
KULLAVAIAH

3

DVC/0535/99

DVC/0522/99

APSVC/03332/
99

BiharSVC/264/
99

BiharSVC/080
6/2000

UPVC/2918

BiharSVC/044
5/99

BiharSVC/064
2/2000

APSVC/03338/
99

KARNA SVC/3
009

KARNA SVC/3
027

4

RZ-G81.DADADEV
ROAD,PALAM,NEW DELHI

D-150SAKET.NEWDELHI-
17

HUSSAINAPURAM(P&V),0
RAVAKAL(M),KURNOOL
DISTRICT-518 011

Village - Doman Dihara,
P O - Piro, Dist - Bhojpur

V-Baindakala.PS-
Patan.PO-Baindakala.Dist-
Palamau-822123

VILL -LAHASANI.PO -
LAHASANI VIA
VAGRA.DISTT -
BALLIA U P

Village - Fatehpur, P O -
Inpar.P S Eradhi.Dist-
Buxar

Village-Housing
Colony.P O -
MIG Ara,Dist - Bhojpur

C/oCPVRATNAM,OLD
BADVEL ROAD,
GIDDALUR.PRAKASAM
DISTRICT

NO 85/4, 8TH CROSS,
WILSON GARDEN
BANGALORE-27

CHIKKAHALLI,
VIJAMANGALE POST
VARUNA HOBLI MYSORE
TQ

5

BVSc/TNV&AS
U/99

BVSc&AH/CCS
HAU/99

BVSc&AH/ANG
RAU/97

BVSc&AH,
RU/70

BVSc&AH/BAU/
94

BVSc&AH/GBP
UA&T/83

BVSc&AH/MU/6
4

BVSc&AH/RAU/
59

BVSc&AH/ANG
RAU/99

BVSc/UAS
B'LORE/84

BVSc/UAS B'LO
RE/80

6

23/07/74

08/09/73

01-06-75

14 7 48

14 7 62

01-01-59

7 10 43

1 1 33

10-08-73

28-07-61

05-01-51
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1

1925

1926

1927

1928

1929

1930

1931

1932

1933

1934

1935

2

RAMESH KUMAR S/O
SH.SURYA PRAKASH
SHARMA

Ramesh Kumar Saha,
S/o Late Kedar Nath Saha

RAMESH KUMAR
SHUKLA, S/O SH. C M.
SHUKLA

Ramesh Kumar, S/o Sri
Raj Nath Yadav

Ramesh Kumar, S/o Sri
Yogendra Ral

RAMESH RAMNANI S/o
SH KARMU RAMNANI

Ramesh Thukur, S/o Late
Nandeo Thukur

Rameshwar Pd. Singh,
S/o Sri Sidha Nath Singh

Rameshwar Ram, S/o Sri
Chaitu Ram

Rameshwer Narayan
Pandey, S/o Late Laxmi
Narayan Pandey

Rameshwer Prasad
Singh, S/o Late Sonan
Prasad

3

VC1/2104/99

BiharSVC/070
9/2000

MPSVC/1834/
99

BiharSVC/072
4/2000

BiharSVC/028
5/99

RAJSVC/2495/
99

BiharSVC/017
9/99

BiharSVC/011
7/99

BiharSVC/078
1/2000

BiharSVC/054
9/99

BiharSVC/043
3/99

4

H.NO.F-
184,0 G.B.NGR ,JAMMU(J
&K)PIN-180001

V.-Babhangama,PO-
Babhangama.PS-
Biharjganj.Dist.-Madhepura

BLOCK
AMARPUR.DISTT-
MANDLA.481661

V.-Lohanjpur Sarsa Lane,
P.O.-Kadamkuan, Dist. -
Patna

V.-Bajitpur Majhauli
Chowk.P.O.-Bochaha.Dist.-
Muzaffarpur

25/1178, ISSAI
MOHALLA.AJMER-1.

Village - Lakhanour, P O -
Lakhanaur, Dist. -
Madhubani

Village - Rajpur, P O -
Hetwa Rajpur, Dist. - Buxar

Village-Selhari.PS-
Vikram.P O.-Belhauri,Dist.-
Patna

V.-Morabadi, Ranchi
Univ .P.O.Bariatu-
834008,Dt-Ranchi

Village - Imamganj, P O -
Sosaraj Dist. - Nalanda

5

BVSc&AH/SKU
AST/90

BVSc&AH/RAU/
84

BVSc&AH/JNKV
V/1986-87

BVSc&AH/BAU/
82

BVSc&AH/GBP
UA&T/94

BVSc&AH/RAU/
99

BVSc&AH,
B A.U./82

BVSc&AH/B.A.U
786

BVSc&AH/RAU/
77

BVSc&AH/RAU/
79

BVSc&AH/MU/6
7

6

10 10/65

30.12.55

05-08-65

11 11 60

25.11.68

23-11-73

3.2.58

22 5 62

17.6 52

1 6 54

7 1 46
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1

1936

1937

1938

1939

1940

1941

1942

1943

1944

1945

1946

2

RAMKRISHAN BAHITIA
S/o SH.A RAM

RAMU.M.S/o
SH M VENKATESHWAR
A RAO

RAMULU K,S/o
SH KALWAL

RAMULU T,S/o
SH T.VENKANNA

Rana Digvijay Singh, S/o
Sri Bhubneshwar Pd
Singh

RANBIR SINGH
DESHWAL

RANDHIR SINGH

RANGANATHA S.O , S/O
OMKARAPPA

RANJEET SINGH
RATHORE S/o
SH LAXMAN SINGH

Ranjit Kumar Sharma,
S/o Sri Sita Ram Thakur

RANVEER SINGH
SAHARAN

3

RAJSVC/2414/
99

APSVC/03285/
99

APSVC/03236/
68

APSVC/03370/
99

BiharSVC/073
3/2000

DVC/0526/99'

DVC/0540/99

KARNA.SVC/3
011

RAJSVC/2507/
99

BiharSVC/035
8/99

RAJSVC/2462/
99

4

WARD NO.6.TEH.-
EUENABAD,SIRSA,HARY
ANA

NR.NEW BUS
STAND.JANNARAM.ADILA
BAD.DT-504 205.

23-6-5/2, HARI
BOWLI.SHLIBUNDA.HYDE
RABAD - 500 265

Dr.NO.52-
430.CHIKKALAVARI
STREET,KAKINADA.EAST
GODAVARI DT.

V. -Khanpur.PS-
Sultanganj.PO-
Khanpur.Dist - Bhagalpur

E-195,PKT-18,SEC-
3,ROHINI,NEWDELHI-85

42.PATEL APTS ,P.NO.-
10,SEC-13,ROHINI,DELHI

MALLADIHALLI POST
HOLLALKERE TQ,
C'DURGADT

B-377.MALVIYA
NAGAR.JAIPUR

Village-
Ranchandrapur.P O -
Biharsharif.Dist.-Nalanda

V P O -
MORJANDKHARI.SHIGAN
GANAGAR

5

BVSc&AH/CCS
HAU/94

BVSc&AH/ANG
RAU/99

BVSc&AH/APA
U/6S

BVSc&AH/APA
U/65

BVSc&AH/RAU/
89

BVSc&AH/HPK
V/97

BVSc&AH/CCS
HAU/96

BVSc/UAS.B'LO
RE/98

BVSc&AH/RAU/
99

BVSc&AH,
R A U./97

BVSc&AH/CSA
UA&T/94

6

2"3-08-72

24-05-72

28-06-42

04-05-39

26 12.63

19/07/74

22/05/72

01-07-75

08-05-74

4 1 70

31-12-67
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1

1947

1948

194°

1950

1951

1052

1953

1954

1955

1956

957

2

Ranvijay o.ngh, S/o Late
Mulk Raj Singh

RAO DR. YERNINTI
LAKSHMANA, S/O SH
Y.S N.PAO

"APSANG SITA (Mis* )

RAPTHAP BARILIN (Mrs )

RAQU'i' DR MASUK,
S/OD" A.RAQUIB

RAS BIHARI Sfo
SHBABU LALYADAV

RASAL ,ATYARAO
DINAJI

RASP'II ^GARWAL
(KU ),L " SH
J PAGARWAL

RASHMI
SHUKLA(KU ),D/O SH.
R K SHUKLA

RASHMI SINGH(KU ),
D/OSH S.D SINGH

RASHMI SINGH, D/O
SH.S.D SINGH

3

BiharSVC/043
7/99

ASM/1850/99

MEGH SVC/10
7/99

MEGH SVC/10
8/99

ASM/1853/99

RA.ISVC/2513/
99

MVSC/6271/20
00

MPSVC/1797/
99

MPWG/1 769/
99

MPSVC/17"1.?"
P9

MPSVC/1738/
99

4

Village - Darwaispur, P 0. -
Darwaispur, Dist - Patna

BORJHAR, QR NO.382,
GUWAHATI, AIRPORT-
781015

JAIAW
LANGSNING.SHILLONG

MAVIS DUNN
ROAD.SHILLONG

HEM CHANDRA GOSWMI
PATH, GOSW^f i.ASSAM

HOUSE NO 1.JA-3
TEACHERS
COLONY.KESHAV
PURA.KOTA

A/PNANDAPURTAL&
DIST. PARBHANI-431401

107.SANJEEVNI NAGAR,
GARHA
ROAO .IARALPUR-482003

"iniA M'vnuAV
NAbAR,OvVALlOR (M P )
474002

PGT PHYSICS J N V ,BA
Pf,[ NAGAR JABALPIJR
4R2OO8

P.GT. PHYSICS,
J N.V..BARGI NAGAR,
JABALPUR-482008

5

BVSc&AH/BAU/
81

BVSc&AH/AAU/
99

BVSc&AH/AAU/
85

BVSc&AH/MAU/
82

BVSc&AH/AAU/
99

BVSc&AH/RAU/
99

BVSc&AH/MAU/
99

BVSc&AH/JNKV
V/99

BVSc&AH/JNKV
V/99

RVSc&AH/CSA
UA/4T/98

BVSc&AH/CSA
UA&T/98

6

12 12 56

05-03-73

11 03 77

23-09-75

24-02-74

01-06-74

01 06-74

2378 GI/2002—2BA
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1

1958

1959

1960

1961

1962

1963

1964

1965

1966

1967

1968

2

RATHOD SAHEB
DEVRAO

Ratneshwar Mandal, S/o
Late Ram Knshan Mandal

RAVAL MUKESH
INDRAVADAN S/o
INDRAVADAN RAVAL

RAVI C V

RAVI KALLA S/o
SH M C.KALLA

RAVI KUMAR POONIA
S/o SH.DHAN SINGH

RAVI KUMAR S/O
DrSP GUPTA

RAVI KUMAR SAXENA
S/OSH AUDHESH BUX
SAXENA

Ravi Mohan S/o Late
Sadan Sunder Lai

RAVI S

RAVI SHANKAR JHA
S/O SRI R A JHA

3

MVSC/6245/20
00

BiharSVC/070
4/2000

RAJSVC/2449/
99

KERALASVC/
2361/99

RAJSVC/2511/
99

RAJSVC/2477/
99

UPVC/2884

VCI/2178/99

BiharSVC/062
5/99

KERALASVC/
2411/99

UPVC/3088

4

A/PSHIRSHI (BK)TAL-
SONPTH.DIST
PARBHANI-431401

Village-Akhatwara.P O -
Bhataura Math.Dist-
Samastipur

UNAVA
MEHSANA,GUJARAT

CHALIPURATH
HOUSE.PO-
VELLANGALLUR.THRISS
UR 680 662

QUARTER NO -
39D.J L TOWNSHIP,KOTA
-324 005

BARASAR
BARA.SARDARPUR.CHUR
U-331023

PHOOL BAGH I/302.PANT
NAGAR,U.S.NAGAR U P

VETY
OFFICER,C C B F.DHAMR
OD,VIA-HATHURAN,DT-
SURAT(GUJ)39412

Moh C-22/94,Kabir
Chaura.Chetganj, Dist -
Varanasi (U P)

TC 5/526(1 ),NEETHI
NAGAR,PEROORKADA.TR
IVANDRUM-695 005.

AVAS VIKAS COLONY
KHATIMA.DISTT-
UDHAMSINGH NAGAR
(UP)

5

BVSc&AH/MAU/
99

BVSc&AH/BAU/
70

BVSc&AH/GAU/
91

BVSc&AH/KAU/
99

BVSc&AH/RAU/
99

BVSc&AH/RAU/
99

BVSc&AH/GBP
UA&T/93

BVSc&AH/RAJE
NDRA
AGR UNIV /83

BVSC&AH/MU/6
7

BVSc/TNV&AS
U/93

BVSc&AH/GBP
UA&T/98

6

15 04.75

2 6.47

26-11-67

31-05-72

02-02-73

01-05-74

04-10-71

16 11.61

25 6 45

25-06-69

05-01-76

2378 GI/2002—28B
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1

1969

1970

197 i

1972

1973

1974

1975

1976

1977

1978

1979

2

RAVIKUMAR G S/O
SH C GANGA SEKERAN

RAVINDRA BHARTI
CHAUDHARI, S/O SH
PC CHAUDHARI

RAVINDRA KUMAR S/O
SH YASH PAL SINGH

Ravindra Kumar Sinha,
S/o Late Shaidhar Prasad

Ravindra Kumar Sinha,
S/o Sri Lekh Narayan
Prasad

Ravindra Kumar, S/o Shn
Brajnandan Sharma

RAVINDRA SINGH S/O
SH RAGHUPAT SINGH

Ravip'as^d S

RAVISH KUMAR
CHAJED S/O S C
CHHAJED

RAWATDR BRIJESH,
S/O MR BS.RAWAT

Ray Ram Bachan Singh,
S/o Late Braj Bihan Smh >

3

VC1/2142/99

MPSVC/1750/
99

UPVC/3116

BiharSVC/015
5/99

BiharSVC/063
3/2000

BiharSVC/031
7/99

MPSVC/1747/
99

Kerala/2230/9
9

KARNA
SVC/2932

ASM/1867/99

BiharSVC/018
2/99

4

3(5)MANGALAMMAL
RICE MILL STREET.A
VIRUDHUNAGAR DIST-
626101

R-73, SHAKTI NAGAR
JABALPUR-482001 (M P )

V&PO-KASHMIR
KHERI.DISTT-
BAGPAT PIN-250623

Village - Gulab - Bag,
P 0 -Gaya, Dist - Gaya

Village - Maghra, P 0 -
Maghra, Deepnagar, Dist -
Nalanda

Village-
H IG45,HBColony,PO-
Gaya Dist - Gaya

H-93, BANK COLONY,
PAKHANJUR, KANKER-
494776 (M P )

M P I Qrtrs Bid No
IX/551 M P I Ltd Edayar,
P 0 Kuthak

4/1, VANNARPET
OFFICERS COLONY,
VIVEKNAGAR,
BANGALORE-47

58 JAKHAN, RAJPUR
ROAD, DEHRADUN(UP)

Village - Hanharpur, P 0 -
Parsagao, Dist - Saran

5

BVScATNV&AS
U/94

BVSc&AH/JNKV
V/99

BVSc&AH/HAU/
9 1 '

BVSc&AH,
M U/65

BVScSAH/RU/7
0

BVSc&AH,
R U/67

BVSc&AH/CSA
UA&T/87

BVSc/TNVASU/
91

BVSc&AH/JNKV
V/98

BVSc&AH/AAU/
99

BVSc&AH
MU/69

6

20 6 7 I

04-09-76

11-06-68

1 1 43

6 1 50

16 9 46

04-02-59

22 9 66

11 1 67

7 6 45
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1

1980

1981

1982

1983

1984

1985

1986

1987

1988

1989

1990

2

REENA SINGH
CHANDEL (KU.), D/o SH
SHIV KUMAR SINGH

REETA RANI SINGH,D/o
SH.MAHIPAL SINGH

Rekha Chaubey, D/o Sri
Siya Ram Chaubey

Rekha Teresa, D/o Sri
Herman Kujur

REKHA V.P

REKHATE DIGAMBER
HARISHCHANDRA

RENOJ JOSEPH

Renu Sinha, D/o Sri
Kanhai Pd. Singh

RENU,D/O SH SURESH
KUMAR

REWARND X'MAS
SUNDAY

REWATI PRASAD S/o
SH.JAGRU PRASAD

3

MPSVC/1855/
99

RAJSVC/2555/
99

BiharSVC/053
1/99

BiharSVC/045
3/99

KERALASVC/
2323/99

MVSC/6237/20
00

KERALASVC/
2309/99

BiharSVC/061
2/99

HARSVC/1610

MEGH SVC/10
9/99

RAJSVC/2473/
99

4

VETY. HOSPITAL
PATNA.DISTT-
KOREA.BAIKUNTHPUR

129,BHAGWATI
NAGAR.Ist
KARTARPURA.JAIPUR

Moh -Lohia Nagar.P.O -
Kankarbagh-800020,Dist.-
Patna

V-KokarKhorhaToli,PO-
Banyatu P S Lalpur.Dt.-
Ranchi

•AMBILI",PO.-
PARLI.PALAKKAD-678612.

c/o
D.S.KHARCHE.ADARSH
p i v PANT

5

BVSc&AH/IGKV
V/92-93

BVSc&AH/GBP
UA&T/97

BVSc&AH/AAU/
93

BVSc&AH/RAU/
98

BVSc&AH/KAU/
99

BVSc&AH/PDK
V/78

MRKT.INCOMETAX . A \
OFFICE ,S9WAGi«^«l '*^n" Po«<* , "*-°

THEKKUMKATTIL,CHAYIP
ANKUZHY.PO.-
THRISSUR.680721

V-Shekhali.PS-
Islampur.P.O -Shekhah-
801303,Dt-Nalanda

R S F P &D.PO.HT.M
HISAR.

JAIAW
LUMBATEMON.SHILLONG

BADANGARH.TEH -
DEEG.BHARATPUR

BVSc&AH/KAU/
99

BVSc&AH/RAU/
97

BVSC&AH/CCS
HAU/99

BVS&AH/AAU/7
8

BVSc&AH/RAU/
99

6

28-02-70

1.4 69

28.6.73

14-10-74

12 10.55

a.

29-05-75

5 1 72

27 09 77

12-12-74
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1

1991

1992

1993

1994

1995

1996

1997

1998

1999

2000

2001

2

REWATI PRASAD S/O
SRI JAGNI PRASAD

RIJAL BHIMLAL

Rikkir Zirdo

Rinesh Kumar, S/o Dr
Basant Kumar Sinha

RINKAN SINGH S/O SRI
KRISHNA KUMAR

RISHESH KUMAR
MISHRA S/oSHGIRISH
CHANDRA MISHRA

RISHESH KUMAR
MISHRA S/O SRI GIRISH
CHANDRA MISHRA

RISHIKESH DARSHAN
S/O SRI DINANATH RAM

Rishikesh Kumar Verma,
S/o Sri Ngndu Prasad

RITA RANI SINGH S/O
SRI MAHIPAL SINGH

ROBIN JACOB PAUL

3

UPVC/3102

MEGHSVC/11
0/99

ArunaSVC/196
/99

BiharSVC/050
4/99

UPVC/3045

RAJ SVC/2400/
99

UPVC/3143

UPVC/2829

BiharSVC/028
6/99

UPVC/3138

KERALASVC/
' 2396/99

4

JATA-JATAN
MOHALLAJEH -
CHHATA.MATHURA.U.P

BABUPARA TURA

VHl-Sili.P.O -
Hikabali.W/Siang.A P.

Village - Lalpur, P O -
Runisaidpur, Dist -
Sitamarhi

VILL -PACHVERA.PO.-
BHUNDERI,DISTT.-
SHAHJAHANPUR.U P.

l/c GOVT VETERINARY
HOSPITAL, BORUNDA.JO
DHPUR

768, LAKHANPUR
AWADHPURI ROAD
KANPUR U.P

VILL KHAJUHAN,POST-
ANHARIPUR.DISTT -
GHAZIPUR (U P )

Village - Vishnupur, P O. -
Ranipur, Dist - Nalanda

C/o M.P.SINGH (A.DO)
MATKOTAFARM,
PANTNAGAR.U.S NAGAR

VAZHAPARAMBIL
HOUSE,KURAVILANGADU
P 0 KOTTAYAM

5

BVSc&AH/RAU/
99

BVSc/TNAU/82

BVSc&AH/AAU/
99

BVSc&AH/RAU/
97

BVSc&AH/GBP
UA&T/98

BVSc&AH/GBP
UA&T/95

BVSc&AH/GBP
UA&T/95

BVSc&AH/CSA
UA&T/99

BVSc&AH,
B A.U799

BVSc&AH/GBP
UA&T/97

BVSc&AH/GAU/
99

6

12-12-74

12.9.75

14.8.74

06-05-73

30-06-71

30-06-71

05-02-72

2.6 74

17-08-72

08-11-75
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1

2002

2003

2004

2005

2006

2007

2008

2009

2010

20 I I

2012

2

ROHI HASSAN D/O
PROF .MOHD.
HUSSAIN BADAKHSHI

ROHIT SINGH

ROHIT SINGH S/O SRI
VIRENDRA SINGH

ROHTASH.S/O SH.
GOPI RAM

ROKOZO DOLIE S/o
SH.DONISIEDOLIE

RONGSENSUTSUNG
JAMIR S/o
SH MERENKABA JAMIR

ROOPAN BRAR D/o
SH SADHU SINGH
BRAR&Smt.MOHINDER

ROY DEBABRATA

ROY DR. DEBABRATA,
S/O LATE DR. BHAWANI
PRASAD ROY

r?OY DR (MS)PINKY,
V1C< SH SHANKARCH.
ROY

ROY
RAMADHAK KENCHE'S

3

VCI/2110/99

DVC/0523/99

UPVC/3113

HARSVC/1605

NSVC/0014/98

NSVC/0011/98

Pb SVC/2093/
99

MEGH SVC/11
2/99

ASM/1876/99

ASM/1831/99

MEGH.SVC/11
1/99

4

HNO.161.R.P.H.COLONY,
SANAT NGR..P.BOX.-
10.GP.O. SRINAGAR.K

9C.DHAMALGIRI
APTS.,SEC-11,NOIDA,UP

21/161,INDIRA NAGAR,
LUCKNOWU.P.

VPO NAGURAN, DISTT
JIND

V AS. VETERINARY
DISPENSARY
JAKHAMA.NAGALAND

V.A.S. VETERINARY
DISPENSARY TOBU,
NAGALAND

H.NO1064,SECTOR44-
B.CHANDIGARH

C/O A K ROY IAS
KENCHE'S TRACE,
SHILLONG

EXT.OFFICER
(VETY),RANGARA,DEV.BL
OCK,
C/O D V.O.BAGHMARA.SO

u
C/O SHREE DARGA HAW
STORE, M R NEAR OVER
BRIDGE, P.O&DIST -

TRACE BISHNUPURPO-
LABAN.SHILLONG-4

5

BVSc&AH/RAJE
NDRA
AGR.UNIV./88

BVSc&AH/GBP
UA&T/99

BVSc&AH/GBP
UA&T/99

BVSC&AH/CCS
HAU/99

BVSc&AH/AAU/
90

BVSc&AH/RAU/
92

BVSc&AH/PAU/

BVSc&AH/BAU/
89

BVSc&AH/BAU/
89

BVSc&AH/AAU/
99

BVSc&AH/AAU/
72

6

1.1.64

19/04/75

19-04-75

10.11 75

04-03-64

28-02-68

26-01-76
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1

2013

2014

2015

2016

2017

2018

2019

2020

2021

2022

2023

2

RUDRAN ARYAN DASH
S/o SH RABI NARAYAN
DASH

RUDRASWAMY M S.,
S/O SHIVAMUTHAIAH

Runk Nabuh

RUPINDERJIT SINGH
S/o SH.JIWAN SINGH &
Smt MANJIT KAUR

RYMBAI FULFIL (MISS)

RYNGKHLEM WISHMING

S A L.NARASIMHAM.S/o
SH S RUKMAIAH

S.ALWIN JAYARAJ

SAMENLA WALLING
D/o SH T.SENTI

S ANANDAN

S.ARUN GEORGE

3

ORISSASVC/1
763/2000

KARNA. SVC/3
023

ArunaSVC/195
/99

Pb.SVC/2145/
2K

MEGH.SVC/11
3/99

MEGHSVC/11
4/99

APSVC/03369/
99

KERALASVC/
2404/99

NSVC/0022/98

KERALASVC/
2287/99

KERALASVC/
2369/99

4

AT/P O BAMANAL.DIST.-
PURI.752121

NO.2111/E, PHARMACY
COLLEGE RD,
DAVANGERE DT

Vill-Uper
Taraso.Balizan.P.O -
Papum-Pare.A.P.

VILLRAJGURU.PO-
DORAHA.DISTT-
LUDHIANA.

C/O MR.HAJAR LYWIAT
TREP-PELE.JOWAI

KHLIEHRIAT C H C
JAINTIA HIl.LS

H NO.1-3-972.NEARSAI
KRISHNA
THEATRE,METAPALLY(P)
KARIMNAGAR

K.P.VI/217.OLASERRYKO
NATHU PUTHUVAL
PUTHEN
VEEDU.KUDAPPANAKUN t

T(l\V fkNDtO M

MELONGE MAISON
SALANGTEM WARD,
MOKOKCHUNG-798601

1/810,MANCHIRA
PALAPPALLAM.CHITTUR,
PO-PALAKKAD.678101

T.C 27/2267,CONVENT
LANE,STATUE
ROAD.TRIVANDRUM-
695001

5

BVSc&AH/OUA
T/99

BVSc/UAS.B'LO
RE/98

BVSc&AH/AAU/
99

BVSc&AH/PAU/
99

BVSc&AH/AAU/
98

BVSc&AH/AAU/
85

BVSc&AH/ANG
RAU/97

BVSc/TNV&AS
U/92

BVSc&AH/AAU/
94

BVSc/TNV&AS
U/92

BVSc&AH/KAU/
99

6

27-05-76

26-08-74

14.5.71

04-10-74

25-04-75

07-03-69

28-12-70

22-11-67

25-05-75
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1

2024

2025

2026

2027

2028

2029

2030

2031

2032

2O'JJ

2034

2

S FRANCIS

S GUNASEKHARAN

S JAYABABU

S KANNAN

S.KOLAPPAN

S.LSULEKHA

S.M SIRAJUR RAHMAN
QURAISHEE,S/o
SH.MOHAMMED

S.MADHAN.S/o
SH P G SUBRAMANIAM

S.NAGARAJ YADAV,S/o
SH.S.SUBBARAYUDU

S NARASIMHA
MURTHY.S/O
SH.S.SANGAMESWARA

S.PRASANTHI,D/o
SH.S V.N REDDY

3

KERALASVC/
2288/99

KERALASVC/
2289/99

KERALASVC/
2421/2000

KERALASVC/
2405/99

KERALASVC/
2406/99

KERALASVC/
2365/99

APSVC/03324/
99

APSVC/03238/
99

APSVC/03432/
99

APSVC/03418/
99

APSVC/034T5/
2000

4

2 3 7 , / M I , W A L A Y A K UAIWI

ROAD 678624

1/41 ,KOZHIPPARA,KO2HI
PPARA.PO -
PALAKKAD.678 557

H NO 386-A.SNDP
BUILDING.SANTHAMPAR
AJDUKKI-685 619.

GURUVAYUR
DEVASWOM
QUARTERS.VENGAD
P.O MALAPPURAM-679
338.

NO214,PUTHUPALLIL(H),
KATTAPPANA.IDUKKI-
685 508.

SUNIL
COTTAGE.NEERAZHIVET
TIVILA,VLATHANKARA,CH
ENKAL PO.(TVM.

H NO 9-10-
92,NR BANJARI
DARWAZA GOLCONDA
PORT(TOLICHOWKI SOUT
y\w n —• S o o o " t

C.R.NAIDU(MPPV KOTA)L
PURAM(V),NAYAKANEN,B
OYEACHINNAGAHAPALL

1/1080,
YERRAMUKKAPALLI.CUD
DAPAH-516 004.

PLOT NO 34.AJANTA
PARK.R.R.V.PURAM.VISA
KHAPATNAM - 29

C/O SRI
C.VENKATESWARA
REDDY,1/441-16,MARUTI
NAGAR.CUDDAPAH

5

BVSc/TNV&AS
U/91

BVSc/TNV&AS
0/91

BVSc/TNV&AS
U'92

BVSc/TNV&AS
U/90-91

BVSc/TNV&AS
U/98

BVSc&AH/KAU/
99

BVSc/APAU/78

H

BVSCn-NVASU/
1LN95

BVSc&AH/ANG
RAU/99

BVSC/SVU/63

BVSc&AH/ANG
RAU/99

6

10-04-68

09-05-68

25-06-69

01-04-68

29-06-75

05-05-75

07-02-40

24-iu P

0 i 08-7!?

18-06-39

u-.1-0 ,"-75
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1

2UJ5

. it.

2»W

20"R

2040

2041

V ! )

2043

JC44

2

S RAJAGOPALAN

SRAMKOMAP

SRAVIK'JMAR

°> RPDOEPPA
K~L', Y S/O
^ o i MRRAM k t o o . '

S SAND.HYA.D/o
SH S V IAGANNADH/1

PAO

S SANKARALINGAM

SS\RATHI

~ SELVAMURUGAM

S SENGOTTAIYAN

S SIVARAMAN

S SRIDHAR.S/o
SH S VENKAT REDDY

3

PO!> • • b 'C/7
1/99

HONDi S\ C/8
1/2000

KERALASVC/
2284/9 1

APS 'C/CH499/
2000

APSVC/03453'
99

KERALASVC/
2294/99

KERALASVC/
2279/99

KERALASVC/
2285/99

KERALASVC/
2276/99

KERALASVC/
2275/99

APSVC/03479/
2000

4

ANIMAL
HUSBANDRY,DEHAk f Wit
NT.KARAIKAL

89,6THCROi>S
THANTHAI PERIYAK
MAGAR.ELAPILLAICHAVA
Dl PONDICH

DOOR NO 84.IVTH
WARD.POND1YAMPURAM
,KARAKURISSI,PALAKKA
D-678

CHETTIVARIPAIIJ(V),G K
OTHAPALLI(P),k V PALLi(
M) CHITTOOR DT

Dr NO
41 .DWARAKAfJAGnK, VIS
AKHAPAl f̂ AM - 53U bib

17/363,THIRUVAh'GADU O
HIRAKARA PO -
TELLICHERRY.670104

FARM
ROAD.KAKKAYANGAD.KA
NNUR67T673

IX/260,AbWAThi
KAV!LPAD,OLAVA'<KODE
PALAKKAD-678 0.

CHITHIRA HOUSE,
N E WARD(XV)PULINCHU
VADU, VAIKOM,
KOTTAYAM.6

7/349,LALITHALAYAM,MA
NGALAM.PO -
LAKKIDIPERUR.PALAKKA
D.679336

H NO 7-2-83.BEHIND DOS
BOSCO
SCHOOL.MANKAMMATHO
TA.KARIMNGR

L ,c,'N -S,AS
U/94

b 'Sc/KAL/86

BVSc/TNV&AS
U/96

BVSc'^u '^'G
PALI/ fe

BVSc&AH/ANG
ht-" <.» J

BVS--/TNV&AS
U/95

BVSc/TNV&AS
U/91

BVSc/TNV&AS
U/94

BVSc/TNV&AS
U/95

BVSc&AH/ANG
RAU/99

e

^7 07 71

10 5 61

23-02-73

15-08 75

26-08-H

02 0^-36

29-05-b-r

11 06-, .

16-0' 7-

16-04-71
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1

2046

2047

2048

2049

2050

2051

2052

2053

2054

2055

2056

2

S SUBASH

SSUNDER
GADDAMANUGU S/o
SHCMADHUSUDMAN

SABARINATH G P

Sachchidanand Das, S/o
I ate Gajanand Das

Sachidanand Das, S/o
Late Ajab Narayan Das

Sachidanand Prasad
Singh, S/o Late
bnjnandan Pd Singh

SADASHIV SHUKLA,S/o
SH SITARAMARAO
SHUKLA

Saday Prasad Singh, S/o
Sri Kanhai Prasad Singh

SADER SARWAR, S/O
MD I V AHMED

Sadhav Shankar Prasad,
S/o Late Rama Shankar
Prasad

Safdar Imam S/o Late
Abdul Rauf

3

KERALASVC/
2353/99

APSVC/03447;
99

KERALASVC/
2335/99

biharSVC/038
8/99

BiharSVC/047
2/99

BiharSVC/041
9/99

APSVC/03394,
99

BiharSVC/061
8/99

ASM/1802/99

BiharSVC/038
3/99

BiharSVC/049
2/99

4

MAHESH
MANDIRAM.PULLAYIL
P O .KILIMANOOR
TRIVANDRUM

i H NO 23A-6-
49.SANKARAMATHAM
ST ,R R PET.ELURU.WES
T GODAVARI

POURNAMI'.TC 15/1875"
HYCAUD
P O .TRIVANDRUM-
695014

Village - Ghacchi, Dist -
Madhubani

V-station Road.WNo 13,
P O -Madhubani,Dist -
Madhubani

Village - Akbarpur, P O -
Akbarpur, Dist - Nawada

/ 4-4-155 SULTAN
BAZAR,NEAR JAIN
TEMPLE,HYDERABAD -
500 195

V-Shekhali.PS-
Islampur.P O -Shekhah-
801303 Dt- Nalanda

NA-ALI, LICHUBART
JORHAT-1

Village - Wheelarganj,
P O - Lahenasarai, Dist -
Dgrbhanga

Village - Samaspur, P O -
Belaganj, Bela, Dist - Gay

5 6

BVSc&AH/KAU/ 15-05-70
99

BVSc&AH/ANG 16-08-76
RAU/99

r BVSc&AH/KAU/ 30-05-75
99

BVSc&AH, 15 6 42
M U/65

BVScAAH/MU/6 15 6 45
5

BVSc&AH, 1 8 44
R U/67

BVSc&AH/OSM 25-08-36
UNIV/60

BVSc&AH/RAU/ 10 5 70
95

BVSc&AH/AAU/
99

BVSc&AH, 5 8 41
M U/63

BVSc&AH/BAU/ 5 11 55
a 82



1">7

1

2057

2058

2059

2060

2061

2062

2063

2064

2065

066

2067

2

SAHKHAR KYRSOI
BORLANG

SAI REDDY G,S/o
SH F fJACHANDRA
REC,_ .

SAIKIA DR. (MS)MANTO,
S/O MOM MOHAN SAIKIA

SAIKIA DR
(MS)PALLABEE, D/O
MR PRAMODCH

SAIKIA DR PARAG
JYOTI.S/OMR
SADANANDA SAIKIA

SAIKIA DR PRANJAL,
S/O SRI MINA RAM
SAIKIA

SAIKIA DR TAPAN, S/O
LATF DHONESWAR
SAIhr

SAIKIA
DR (MS)MONALISA, D/O
MR NABIN CH. SAIKIA

Sailja Nanda Borah, S/o
Sri Puma Kanta Borah

Saiyad Shaukat Hussain,
S/o Saiyad Moinul Hassan

Sajal Kumar, S/o Shn
Kedanath Saim

3

MEG'' SVC/11
5/99

APSVC/03325/
99

ASM/18?8/99

ASM/1818/99

ASM/1835/99

ASM/1827/99

ASM/1816/99

ASM/1832/99

BiharSVC/056
0/99

BiharSVC/018
9/99

BiharSVC/025
1/99

4

UMPLING.NEAR
RC CHURCH,SHILLONG

H NO.8-6-
199/A.PADMAVATHI
COLONY.MAHABUBNAGA
R - 509 001

VILL. KEKORABARI, PO.
KALABARI, DIST
SONITPUR

WARDNO3.BIHPURIA,
PO BIHPURIA, DIST
LAKHIMPUR, 784161

CHANDlwml, PO &DIST
GOLAGHAT, 785621

VILL &PO. BALISATRA,
DIST NAGAON

PO. LANKA, DIST
NAGAON, 782446

WIRELESS,
BASISTHAPUR, LAME-2,
PO. DISPUR, GUW/.i,,,.,-
28

Village-Kochgaon.PO-
Biswanath Chariak.Dist-
Sonipur (Assam)

Village - Babu Nila Road,
P O - Siwan, Dist - Siwan

Village-C K.Road Arrah,
P O. - Arrah, Dist - Bhojpur

«> u

BVSc&AH/^l l /
88

BVSc/APAU/80 02-03-40

BVSc&AH/AAU/
99

BVSc&^H^AU/
99

BVSc&AH/AAU/
99

BVSc&AH/AAU/
99

BVSc&AH/AAU/
99

BVSc&AH/AAU/
99

BVSc&AH/AAU/ 1 12 53
75

BVSc&AH, 15 2 58
B.A U /86

BVSc&AH, 31 12 71
BA.U./86
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1

2068

20u9

2070

•(,/1

M/2

^074

2075

2076

2077

2078

2

SAJEEV KUMAR
SHAKMA S/O Ski
RAMDIN SHARMA

SAIAG RAM POUNIA

Salahuddin Siddique, 3/o
1 ate Md. Zahoor

>AI ANGTt M IL~!M S/o
SH NOKCH^ JAM IK

SALEEM K MANIKAN

SAI IK RAM PATI L", S/O
S H S R PAILE

SALII U

SALUNKE SARJERAO
GANPATRO

SAMAN MANOHAR
SINGH,S/O SRI
HOSHIAR SINGH

SAMARDEEP SINGH
BASSI S/o SH.G.S BASSI

SAMARES KUMAR DAS

3

I1PVC/2861

RMfc\'C/2529/
99

BiharSVC/060
1/99

^SVC'0012/98

KEKALASVC-
2 A 31/2000

MPSVC/1818/

KERALASVC/
2310/99

MVSC/6231/99

UPVC/3083

Pb SVC/1931/
99

WBSVC/2715/
99

4

H NO.440.SAOAR BAZAR
BAREILLY
CATT BAREILL /

C-
180,18 I,KI\.COLONY,BIK
ANER.RAJASTHAN.

Moh.-Agarwa Mallala,3rd
Street, Dist - Motihan

VA.S VLTERINARY
HOSPITAL DIMAPUR,
NAGALAND

HIMAGIRI
APARTMENTS.FLAT
NO C 3.BAMARJEE
ROAD.ERNAKULAM

VETY
HOSPITAL,CH!NDWARA(
M P )

"ANJALI'-.SANTHI
NAGAR.AYYANTHOLEJH
RISSUR-680 003

AT POST. GHARGAON
TAL-KALAM, DIST
OSMANABAD

VILL&PO-
SUNEHRA.DISTT-
BAGPAT (U P )

VILL-SIDHAMTAAL.PO-
NURMAHAL.DISTT.-
JALANDHAR

C/oKUMARES DAS.VILL-
NABODAYPOLLY.PO-
BELDA.DT-
MIDNAPUR,721424

5

BVSc&AH/CSA
UA& T/y«

BVSc&AH/RAU/
99

BVSC&AH/RU/6
9

BVSc&AH/AAU/
89

BVSc&AH/KAU/
2000

BVSc&AH/JNKV
V/9S

BVSc&AH/KAU/
99

BVSc&AH/MAU/
89

BVSc&AH/GBP
UA&T/99

BVSc&AH/PAU/
97

BVSc&AH/WBU
AFS/99

6

01-05-74

10-03-73

17.7.47

08-02-63

04-09-74

28-08-59

19-04-76

01.07.64

10-01-70

13-08-71
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1

2079

2080

2081

2082

2083

2084

2085

2086

2087

2088

2089

2

SAMBASIVA RAO.B,S/o
SH B ANJANEYULU

SAMEER DUTT S/O SRI
RAJENDRA DUTT

SAMEER
SHRIVASTAVA, S/O SH
B K SHRIVASTAVA

Sameeur Rahman, S/o
Late Md Habibur Rahman

Samir Kumar Singh, S/o
Late Awadh Prasad Singh

SAMIUDDIN MOHD ,S/o
SH MOHD.BADIUDDIN

Samrendra Kumar
Verma, S/o Sri Surendra
Nath Verma

Samson Sanjay Toppo,
S/o Late John Toppo

SANAT SARKAR

SANDEEP KUMAR
GUPTA S/o
SH.H.C.GUPTA

SANDEEP KUMAR S/o
SH RAJ KUMAR GUPTA
& Smt.SHAKUNTLA RANI

3

APSVC/03335/
99

UPVC/?%2

MPSVC/17///
99

BiharSVC/045
1/99

BiharSVC/068
1/2000

APSVC/03253/
99

BiharSVC/011
9/99

BiharSVC/026
8/99

WBSVC/2754/
99

HPSVC/579/99

Pb SVC/2142/
99

4

C/O ur N VENKATA
RAO,RAJA RAJESWARI
NGR ,PADACHERUVU,NA
PASAR

DAULAT BAGH DEPUTY
GANJ.MORADABAD.U.P 2
44001.

133, SHAN7I NIKETAN
ROAD, BAD N^GAR,
U.IJAIN-4^fi771

V-Chakhaon Bangra.PO-
Parsotumpur Ps Sadar.Dt -
Muzaffarpur

V.-Mohanpur, PO-
Mohanpur, PS-Punpun,
Dist - Patna

H NO 10-4-
170,NASARPURA,SIDDIPE
T.

Village - Sahuh, P O -
Sahuli, Dist - Siwan

Village - Tinlpin, P O -
Hulhundu, Dist - Ranchi

VILL-
MANOHARPUR.P O.BRAJ
ARAJPUR.DT.24
PRGS(N),PIN-743270

HOUSE NO.-10.TYPE-
IV.POOI ED COI ONY
HAMIRPUR.DT-
HAMIRPUR.HP

MAIN
BAZAAR.TALWANDI-
SABO.DISTT -BATHINDA

5

BVSc&AH/APA
U/95

BVSc&AI I/GBP
UA&T/94

BVSc&AH/JNKV
V/99

BVSc&AH/RAU/
72

BVSc&AH/RAU/
89

BVSc&AH/APA
U/81

BVSc&AH/R.U./
66

BVSc&AH,
B.A.U./96

BVSc&AH/WBU
AFS/99

BVSc&AH/HPK
W/98

BVSc&AH/PAU/
99

6

12 06-60

18 09 7 1

05-06-76

1 10 48

10 1 P2

14-12-39

i 7 44

'30 3 70

OT-10 73

04-04-76
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zuau

2091

^092

2093

2094

2095

2096

2097

2098

2099

2100

2

SANDEEP KUMAR
SARASWAT'-'OSRI
GANGADHAK SHARMA

SANDEEP
MAHESHWAk!,S/O SRI
DrRB MAHE,.HW'~RS

SANDELP ' -i\\iiA S/O
SRI V S Sh M

SAWDIP CHAUUHARY

bANDIP DAS

SANDIPSAMAN1A

Sangeeta Kuman, S/o Sri
Kashi Prasad

SANGITA NARAYAN
(KU ), D/O SH 3URYA
DEV NARAYAN

SANGMA AN. i

SANGMA BRONILLA
A (MRS )

SANGMA CHALLANGGA
D

3

UPVC/2904

UPVC/3082

UPVC/3049

WBSVC/2711/
99

WBSVC/2718/
99

WBSVC/271o/
99

BiharSVC/0^0
8/99

MPSVC/1752/
99

MEGH SVC/12
0/99

MEGHSVOM,'
7/99

MEGH SVC/12
3/99

4

8-A.OM
NAGAR.CHAMUNAD
MANDIRPO-GAVATRI
TAPOO BHOOMI.MATHUR

SRI M L CHOLA CHOLA
STREET KASGANJ.ETAH
(UP)

146.KA2I
KHEL,DIBAI,BULANDSHA
HR

BEd-COLLEGE
ROAD.P O BISHNUPUR.D
T BANKURA.PIN-722122

134.RAJANI BABU
RD ,PO-
KANCHRAPARA.DT 24
PRGS(N)

VILL-BIRSINGPUR,
P O MUNDAMARI.DT MID
NAPUR.PIN-721140

Village-Madan Mohan
Road.P O -Ward No 6 Dist -
Daltanganj

J-127.LOHIA
NAGAR.KANKAR BAGH,
PATNA-800020, BIHAR

NAZINGBAZAR.TURA.WE
ST GARO HILLS

SPRING HILLi. LOVv/ER
CHANDMARY.WLbT
GARO HILLS

NIKWATGRE NfW-
TURA.WEST GARO HILLo

5 6

BVSc&AH/CSA 01-07-74
UA&T/99

BVSc&AH/GBP 23-10-75
UA&T/99

BVSc&AH/GBP 01-01-68
UA&T/94

BVSc&AH/WBU
AFS/99

BVSc&AH/WBU
AFS/99

BVSc&AH/WBU
AFS/99

BVSc&AH, 9 2 70
B A U /97

BVSc&AH/JNKV 14-1 I-77
V/99

BVSc&AH/AAU/
86

BVSc&AH 'AAU/
92

BVSc&AH/AAU/
r',9
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1

2101

2102

2103

2104

2105

2106

2107

2108

2109

2110

2111

2

SANGMA

SANGMA

SANGMA

SANGMA
GLORRY

SANGMA

SANGMA

SANGMA
CH ,

SANGMA

SANGMA

SANGMA

SANGMA
A (MISS)

CLAYWIN J

CLEMENT A

CLIVETON A ,

FERRY
T(MRS)

KRITHON

MARQUISH K

PRODICKSON

RAKKANA

RATTAN CH ,

VERRIER K

VIOLINE

3

MEGH SVC/11
8/99

MEGH SVC/11
7/99

MEGH SVC/12
6/99

MEGH SVC/12
8/99

MEGH SVC/11
6/99

MEGH SVC/11
9/99

MEGH SVC/12
5/99

MEGH SVC/12
2/99

MEGH SVC/12
4/99

MEGH/121/99

MEGH SVC/13
0/99

4

TETENG
AJA.TURA.WEST GARO
HILLS

UPPER
WADAMANG.WEST
GARO HILLS.TURA

UPPfcK CHANDMARY
TURA.WEST GARO HILLS

UPPER WADANANG
LOWER
CHANDMARY,TURA

DAKOPGRE.NEW-TURA
WEST GARO HILLS

GAJINGPARA.MENDIPAT
HAR.EAST GARO HILLS

KAROADJURA
PO L CHANDMARY.WEST
GARO HILLS

HAWAKHANA,TURA,WES
T GARO HILLS

TETENG AJA TURA,
WEST GARO HILLS

NEWTURNAARAIMILE
WEST GARO HILLS

TETENG
AJA.TURA.WEST GARO
HILLS

5 6

BVSc&AH/AAU/
85

BVSc&AH/AAU/
85

BVSC&AH/AAU/

91

BVSc&AH/AAU/
95

BVSc&AH/AAU/
81

BVSc&AH/AAU/
87

BVSc&AH/AAU/
90

BVSc&AH/BAU/
88

BVSc&AH /AAU/
90

BVScATNAU/86

BVSc&AH/AAU/
97
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1

2112

211?

' l !

?115

•

2i \,

i «

l\ i9

2120

° " 1

2122

2

SANGMA WALMEK,
(MISS)

".ANJAY AGARWAL S/O
LATESRIJ'J^GARWAL

SANJAYAC <VL S/O
bH GHANDv >OFM
A G M R W A L

S itijay Ghorahkar, S/O
o i , , . G Ghoi nkar

r 'JJAYGURUU^

SANJAY KUMAR
AGARWAL S/O SF '
M C ,"GARVVAL

o-VN.IAY KUMAP

DNYANDEO BHARAM3E

SANJAY KUMAR
HOODA.S/o
SHIS HOOPA

Sanjay Kuma. t\aushik,
S/o Sri Janardan Pandey

SANJAY KUMAR S/O
S h KiSPAM L-\L

SANJAY KUMAR S/O
Ski QNGHATURVEDI

3

MEGH SVC/12
9/99

UPVC/3146

MPSVC/1867/
20C0

BiharSVC/081
V2000

UPVC/2862

RAJSVC2E""'
2000

RAJSVC/247 •/
99

BiharSVC/048
7/99

UPVCM1

UPVC/2900

4

DEKACHANG.PO -
RESUBELPARA

JAGDISH NARAYAN
MARKET, NEAR MARG
HALDWANI, NAI' -'TAL

PLOT NO 85, MALA
KHEDI, CHAKKA' RD
HOSHANGABAD(M P)

32/R N S Colony.PS-
Savakerdra.Maharastra-
440024,Dt-Nagpur

LALIT NIVAN Til ̂ fy\
HILLS,
KALIMPONG.DT DARJEEL
ING PIN-734301

07,PASRAT
JHANSI.U P 284002

AT-RIJOLIA.DISTT -
BHILWARA.RAJASTHAN

BHARAT
COLONY ROHTAK HARYA
HA

V -Mahu Awan,
Chiraiya.P O S kharna
Dist - Motihan

19.HIMMATPI" )HAULI

PYCVVIV.ATHL. , JP

VILL & PO
CHIRAUUDIS'T-
AURAIYA 206^ '2

5

BVSc&AH/RAU/
96

BVSc&AH/GBP
UA&T/99

BVSc&AH/JNKV
V/86-87

BVSc&AH/BAU/
94

BVSc&AH/WBU
AFS/99

BVSc&AH/CSA
UA&T/98

BVSc&AH/PDK
V/96

BVSc&AH/RAU/
99

BVSc&AH/RAU/
93

BVSc&Z5 H ' 3A
UA&T/9,.

IVSc&AH/CSA
JA&T/96

6

30-06-72

06-06 P«*

18 8 68

01-11 71

07-09-73

2£ 1

14-10 68

05-01-70
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1

2123

2124

2125

2126

2127

2128

2129

2130

2131

^132

2133

2

SANJAY \UMAR S/O
SRI T B. YADAV

SANJAY KUMAR
SHARMA S/O SRI
P.L SHARMA

SANJAY KUMAR
SHARMA S/O SRI
SURESH CHAND

SANJAY KUMAR SINGH
S/O SRI K P SINGH

Sanjay Kumar Sinha, S/o
Late Biswanth ptasad

Sanjay Kumar Sinha, S/o
Sri Jagat Narayan Sinha

SANJAY KUMAR
SRIVASTAVA S/O LATE
SRI J.P SRIVASTAVA

SANJA> KUMAR
TRIPATHl 3/0 SRI
ASHOK KUMAR

SANJAY KUMAR
VERMA S/O SRI RAM
KUMAR VERMA

Sanjay Kumar, S/o Sri
Angesh Prasad

Sanjay Kumar, S/o Sn
Bhubneshwar Sharma

3

UPVC/3166

UPVC/3004

UPVC/2996

UPVC/3050

BiharSVC/049
3/99

BiharSVC/056
8/99

UPVC/3068

UPVC/3075

UPVC/2938

BiharSVC/059
6/99

BiharSVC/022
4/99

4

VILL.-BANKESHWAR.PO.-
ISMAILGANJ.DISTT-
ALLAHABAD.U.P

6-CHANDRA LOK
COLONY.KRISHNA
NAGAR.MATHURA.U P.

SHASTRI BAL
VIDHYALAY.MAHENDRA
NAGAR.ALIGARH-
202001.UP.

VILL&PO-
BUDHAUN.DISTT,-
BALUA.U P

V -Amrudi Gali,
Bankepur.P.O -
Kadamkuanwa.Dist. - Patna

Village - Badoahna, P O -
Mayar, Rajgir, Dist -
Nalanda

30.VINDHYAVASINI
NAGAR BANK
ROAD,GORAKHPUR,U.P.

VILL-AURAIN.PO-
MUZAHI BAZAR.TEH.-
PATTI.DISTT-
PRATAPGARH

VILL-DAHEERPURGANJ
MAHBOOBGANJ.FAIZABA
D.U.P

Village - Kotan, PS -
Rajgir, P O. - Gorour, Dist -
Nalanda

Village -'Govniflpur, P 0 -
Datiyana, Dist - Patna

5

BVSc&AH/AAU/
92

BVSc&AH/CSA
UA&T/99

BVSc&AH/GBP
UA&T/97

BVSc&AH/GBP
UA&T/97

BVSc&AH/RAU/
91

BVSc&AH/RAU/
83

BVSc&AH/CSA
UA&T/93

BVSc&AH/GBP
UA&T/99

BVSc&AH/CSA
UA&T/98

BVSc&AH/RAU/
94

BVSc&AH,
RA.U/91

6

07-05-68

30-07-71

01-01-73

21-07-73

1.1 67

1.1261

16-02-69

01-03-74

15-04-72

1 4 70

21 6 64

2378 GI/2002—29A



434 THE GAZETTE OF INDIA EXTRAORDINARY [PART II—SEC. 3(i)]

1

2134

2135

2136

2137

2138

2139

2140

2141

2142

2143

2144

2

Sanjay Kumar, S/o Sri
Oharm Deo Mondal

Sanjay Kumar, S/o Sri Jai
Ram Kochi

Sanjay Kumar, S/o Sri
Ram Jatan Prasad

SANJAY SHRI PATRAO
MALI

SANJAY SINGH

SANJAY
SRIVASTAVA.S/O
ER.J.N.SRIVASTAVA

Sanjay, S/o Sri Ram
Nandan Singh

SANJEEV KUMAR

SANJEEV KUMAR
CHAUDHARY S/O SRI
H.P.SINGH

SANJEEV KUMAR
PURUSHOTTAM RAO
DESHMUKH

SANJEEV KUMAR
SHUKLA S/O SRI KIRTI
PRAKASH SHUKLA

3

BiharSVC/057
7/99

BiharSVC/028
8/99

BiharSVC/018
4/99

RAJSVC/2398/
99

RAJSVC/2446/
99

UPVC/3108.V
CI/2184/2000

BiharSVC/065
6/2000

RAJSVC/2416/
99

UPVC/2959

RAJSVC/2534/
99

UPVC/3007

4

V-Gyanwatl
Tapua.Budhchak.PO-
Pirpainti,Kahalgaon,D-
Bhagalpur

V.-Vikas Nagar.Road
No.1,P.O.-Hatiya, Dist -
Ranchi

Village - Mlrayapur, P.O. -
Pltambarpur, Dlst. -
Jehanabad

GOVT.VETERINARY
HOSPITAL.SAYALN.JALO
RE (RAJ)

I/C GOVT.VETERINARY
HOSPITAL.ARNAI.JALORE
(RAJ)

S2/326 H.RAJARSHI
NAGAR BHOJUBIR
VARANASI.U.P.

Village-Gosaipur.PO-
Yogipur, PS-Hilsa, Dist. -
Nalanda

l/c GOVT.VETERINARY
HOSPITAL.CHANODPALI

C/o ST.XAVIER
SCHOOL,G,T.ROAD,GOVT
.HOSPITAL
KHATAULI(251201)

V.O.(L.R.),VETERINARY
HOSPITAL.GRADE
I.,BHILWARA,RAJASTHAN

A-118.RAJENDRA
NAGAR.BAREILLY-
263145.U.P.

5

BVSc&AH/RAU/
98

BVSc&AH,
B.A.U./96

BVSc&AH,
BA.U./99

BVSc&AH/MAU/
95

BVSc&AH/CSA
UA&T/96

BVSc&AH/GBP
UA&T/89

BVSc&AH/RAU/
83

BVSc&AH/CCS
HAU/96

BVSc&AH/CSA
UA&T/97

BVSc&AH/MAU/
96

BVSc&AH/GBP
UA&T/94

6

5.12.72

30.7.70

10.1.63

12-05-72

27-07-71

17-11-65

5.1.58

10-10-72

05-06-69

06-01-74

26-06-71

2378 QI/2002—29B
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1

2145

2146

;.147

2148

2149

2150

2151

2152

2153

2154

2155

2

Sanjeev Kumar, S/o Sn
Bhola Prasad Azad

SANJEEV SINGH S/o
SH YASHWANT SINGH

Sanjeev Sinha, S/o Sri
Shya, Sundar Prasad

SANJEEVA KUMAR
BHURE.S/O SH
DESHMUKHAPPA

Sanjeeva Kumar Singh,
S/o Sri Chitranjan Singh

Sanjeeva Kumar, S/o Sn
Sita Ram Singh

SANJEEVA RAO S,S/o
SH S THIRPATHI RAO

SAN JIB DATTA

SANJIV KUMAR S/O SH
KEWAL KRISHAN &
SMT RAJ BHANDARI

Sanjiv Kumar, S/o Sri
Yadunandan Prasad

SANJOY DAS

3

BiharSVC/055
6/99

RAJSVC/25107
99

BiharSVC/076
8/2000

KARNA SVC/2
995/

BiharSVC/050
6/99

BiharSVC/048
2/99

APSVC/03326/
99

WBSVC/2709/
99

Pb SVC/2156/
2K

BiharSVC/074
3/2000

WBSVC/2724/
99

4

V-Bankatwa
Jitna,Ghorasahan,PO -
Slkarhna-845303,Dt-
Motiharl

117,HARIMARG,CIVIL
LINES.JAIPUR

Village + PS-Malaypur,
P O - Malaypur, Dlsl -
Jamui

BEHIND SANGAMESH
THEATRE GUNJ BHALKI-
585328.BIDAR-DT

Vlll-Mirwfl Nlyan
Nagar.P O -Utaurl Tamuna-
822128,Dt-Garhwa

V -Behind Sadar
Hospital,PO -848101,
Dist - Samastipur

H NO 10-3-360.OPP SRR
COLL ,VIVEKANADAPURI,
KARIMNGR -503002

SUKANTA
PALLY.FALAKATA
JALPAIGURI.PIN-735211.

489/8, KRISHANA
NAGAR, JALANDHAR
CITY

Moh -Dalhatta
Bazar.Mungher.PO-
Mungher-811201,Dt-
Mungher

C/oNANDA GOPAL
MULLICK,25/1,BUXARAH,
1st BYE LANE,PO-
HOWRAH-7

5

BVSc&AH/RAU/
98

BVSc&AH/RAU/
99

BVSc&AH/BAU/
87

BVSc&AH/UAS,
DHARWAD/98

BVSc&AH/RAU/
96

BVSc&AH/RAU/
99

BVSc&AH/OSM
UNIV/62

BVSc&AH/WBU
AFS/99

BVSc&AH/PAU/
99

BVSc&AH/BAU/
86

BVSc&AH/WBU
AFS/99

6

14 8 70

08-08-74

11 1 63

21 7 74

8 1 71

22 8 74

13-11-37

23 08 77

10 7 63
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1

2156

2157

2158

2159

2160

2161

2162

2163

2164

2165

2166

2

SANJOY MONDAL

SANJOY SARKAR

SANJOY SHIT

SANKARSNA MAHUNTA
S/o SH JAMESWAR
MAHUNTA

SANTANU BANIK

SANTANU NANDI

SANTHOSH K C

SANTHOSH P
SARANGAMATH S/O
PANCHAXARAYYA A.

SANTHOSH P T

Santosh Kumar Dixit, S/o
Sn Mahesh Prasad Dixit

SANTOSH KUMAR
PATHAK, S/O SH B R
PATAHAK

3

WBSVC/2733/
99

WBSVC/2738/
99

WBSVC/2744/
99

ORISSASVC/1
773/2000

WBSVC/2707/
99

WBSVC/2737/
99

KERALASVC/
2428/2000

KARNA '
SVC/2983

KERALASVC/
2427/2000

BiharSVC/082
0/2000

MPSVC/1781/
99

4

VILL-SELALPUR.P.O -
ARANDI.DT.HOOGHLY.PI
N-712413.

VILL-MAKULI.P.O PAKUA
HAT.DT MALDA

VILL
PURAMOULY.P O.BAGDHI
A,DT BANKURA.PIN-
722136

AT BAULASAHI.P O.-
RAINSOL.VIA^
PIPILI,DIST.-PURI,752104

D/13/2100.P.O TAHERPUR
,DTNADIA,PIN-741159

VILL&PO-KUMRUL
TARAKESWAR.HOOGHLY
.PIN-712410

KANJIRAMTHOTTIYIL.KAI
PUZHA P O KOTTAYAM-
686 602.

HIG-10, HUDCOHOUS
COL , CHAITANYA NGR,
NR VINAYAKA NGR, BH
bHM^u.P.D - S i - l c ° S

PADOOR
HOUSE,PADOOR
POTHRISSUR-680 524

Village-Lalluchak.PS-
Kotwali.PO-lsakchak,
Disi - Bhagalpui

C/ODY DIRECTOR,
VETY. SERVICES,
KHARGON-451440

5 6

BVSc&AH/WBU
AFS/99

BVSc&AHAWBU
AFS/99

BVSc&AHAA/BU
AFS/99

BVSc&AH/OUA 22-05-76
T/99

BVSc&AH/WBU
AFS/99

BVSc&AH/WBU
AFS/99

BVSc&AH/KAU/ 24-01-71
2000

BVSc&AH/UAS 13.1 76
DHARWAD/98

BVSc&AH/KAU/ 07-05-70
2000

BVSc&AH/BAU/ 10 9 59
82

BVSc&AH/JNKV 09-03-63
V/99
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1

2167

2168

2169

2170

2171

2172

2173

2174

2175

2176

2177

2

SANTOSH KUMAR S/O
SRI SHYAM LAL

SANTOSH S/O SRI
SANT LAL

Santosh Topo, S/o Sri
Mohan Topo

Sapna Gogoi,C/o S Gogol

SARAF RAVINDRA
SHANTARAM

SARAVANAN D ,S/O
DURAIRAJ

SARDAR MAHMOOD
S/OSRISHSIDDIQUI

SARMA BINOY KUMAR,
S/O SRI LANKESWAR
MISRA

SARMA PARAN, S/O
KRISHNA MOHAN
SARMA

SARMAH MS)JIMLEE,
D/O SRI MADAN CH
SARMAH

SARNAM SINGH S/O
SRI RAM NATH

3

UPVC/3110

UPVC/3158

BiharSVC/021
9/99

ArunaSVC/206
/2000

MVSC/6240/20
00

KARNA SVC/3
024A/CI/2157

UPVC/2948

ASM/1824/99

ASM/1825/99

ASM/1843/99

UPVC/2905

4

VILL-MURARPUR.PO-
PADHARA,DISTT-
FATEHPUR (U.P.)

GANDHI COLONY
RUDRAPUR.U.S.NAGAR

Village-Madhuban
Toh.P 0 -Lohardagga.Dist -
Lohardagga

J.T Higher School.Ziro.A P

MOTINAGAR, NR
GANDHI UDYAN, PUSAD
DIST YAVATMAL-445204

1819.7TH CROSS,C
BLOCK,
SAHAHARANAGAR,
KODIGEHALLY,
BANGALOR

DR S MAHMOOD,RAZA
MANZIL.KURWAR
NAKA.SULTANPUR.U P

GANDHIBASTI,
SILPUKHURI.GUWAHATI-
3

CHIRINGCHAPARI,
DISBRUGARH, ASSAM,
786001

B C ROAD, NEAR POICE
RESERVE TEJPUR-
784001

VILL.-ROOP PUR.PO-
KANKAN.DISTT-
MAINPURI

5

BVSc&AH/CSA
UA&T/99

BVSc&AH/GBP
UA&T/99

BVSc&AH,
BAU./84

BVSc&AH/AAU/
2000

BVSc&AH/PDK
V/99

BVSc/TNV&AS
U/94

BVSc&AH/CSA
UA&T/82

BVSc&AH/AAU/
99

BVSc&AH/AAU/
99

BVSc&AH/AAU/
99

BVSc&AH/CSA
UA&T/99

6

01-01-68

11-06-76

20 12.63

10 7 75

18 05 75

24-06-69

25-07-58

20-03-69
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1

2178

2179

2180

2181

2182

2183

2184

2185

2186

2187

2188

2

SAROJ RAMDAS
WAHANE

SARUNGBAM YAIPHABI

SARUNGBAM YAIPHABI
DEVI

SARVA DAMAN SINGH
S/O LATE SRI
SANGRAM SINGH

Sarver Hussam, S/o Late
Sayad Ashique Hussain

Sarverzamil Ahmad, S/o
Late S M Nauman

SARVJEET ARORA

Saryu Singh S/o Late
Dashai Singh

SASHI KANT SHRIDHAR
RAO PANWAR.S/O SH
SHRIDHAR RAO S

SATICH KUMAR VERMA
S/o SH SHER SINGH
VERMA

SATISH ARYA

3

RAJSVC/2454/
99

DVC/0549/200
0

MANISVC/353/
99

UPVC/2923

BiharSVC/062
7/99

BiharSVC/053
5/99

RAJSVC/2532/
99

BiharSVC/023
6/99

UPVC/2854

HPSVC/571/99

RAJ SVC/2418/
99

4

AT KHURSHIPAR.PO-
GUNTHARA.BHANDARA,
MS-441804

DR SURINDER
SINGH,DOUBLE STOREY
2/55 A.VIJAY NAGAR-
110009

M/s KRISHNADAS
SERVICE STATION
KEISAMPAT

D/S-5,OFFICERS
HOSTEL,CIVIL LINES
FAIZABAD 244001 U P

V -Hindu Pidi 3rd Street,
P O - Ranchi, Dist -
Ranchi

M-Nauman
Chamber, Bhikhana
Pahar.PO-Mahendru-
800006,Dt -Patna

57-B.BLOCK
GAJSINGHPUR.DISTT-
SRIGANGANAGAR
335024

Village-Chhati Gomahar,
P O -Jagai, Dist -Nalanda

V-SRIBUILDING.NEAR
RAM DEVBABA
FLATS.SUDHIR
COLONY AKOLA MA

C/o SH RAM SAWRUP
SONI V ILL&PO-
KHUNDIAN.DT-
KANGRA.H P

444/24 ARYA
NAGAR.PATHERWALI
GALI.SONEPAT.HARYANA
(131001)

5

BVSc&AH/PKV/
97

BVSc&AH/AAU/
99

BVSc&AH/AAU/
99

BVSc&AH/AGR
AUNI/71

BVSc&AH/RAU/
79

BVSc&AH/OUA
T/75

BVSc&AH/RAU/
95

BVSc&AH,
M U/70

BVSc&AH/PDK
V/88

BVSc&AH/CCS
HAU/96

BVSc&AH/CCS
HAU/97

6

05-04-74

01/01/74

01-01-74

10-10-47

2 1 54

6 11 53

15-12-69

28 9 45

6 10 62

02-09-71

20-02-72
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1

2189

2190

2191

2192

2193

2194

2195

2196

2197

2198

2199

2

SATISH DEV RAO.N, S/o
SH DEV RAO

SATISH DUTT DUBEY
S/O SH.B.D. DUBEY

SATISH KUMAR VERMA
S/O SRI SANT RAM
VERMA

Satish Kumar, S/o Late
Shambhu Nath

Satish Prasad, S/o Sri
Umesh Prasad

SATNAM SINGH
SEKHON
S/oSH.PARAMJIT

SATPUTE SUNIL
DIGAMBER

SATVENDER SINGH

SATYA UNGAM.D.S/o
SH.D.NAGAMALLU

SATYA NARAYAN
PATEL, S/O SH.
RAMADHAR PATEL

SATYA NARAYAN
PRASAD S/O GAURI
SHANKAR PRASAD

3

APSVC/03346/
99

MPSVC/1863/
99

UPVC/3014

BiharSVC/013
0/99

BiharSVC/013
3/99

Pb SVC/2068/
2000

MVSC/6185/99

RAJSVC/2545/
99

APSVC/03303/
99

MPSVC/1836/
99

UPVC/2888

4

H.NO.1-4-
984,L.B.NAGAR,BODHAN,
NIZAMABAD

GOAT BREEDING FARM,
JAITPURA DHAR (M.P )

MALIKPUR.CHHITAUNI
SETHAKALA.AMBEDKAR
NAGAR, U.P

Village - Nai Godam, P O. -
Nai Godam, Dist - Gaya

Village - Andauli, P 0 -
Andauli, Dist. - Patna

H.NO.985,St.NO.3(R),DOG
AR BASTI, FARDIKOT

AT POST TALUKA
NARKHED DIST
NAGPUR-441504(MS)

7-B,48,HOUSING
BOARD.BIKANER

3-7-
178/B,VAVILALPALLI ,KARI
MNAGARDT-505 001.

B.M.-140, NEHRU
NAGAR,KOTRA
SULTANABAD, BHOPAL-
462003

VILL.-KARAUNDI.PLOT
NO.-164,PO.-SUSUWAHI
(B H.U.),VARANASI.

5

BVSc&AH/MKV/
94

BVSc&AH/JNKV
V/72-73

BVSc&AH/GBP
UA&T/98

BVSc&AH,
M.U./66

BVSc&AH,
R.A U./92

BVSc&AH/PAU/
98

BVSc&AH/DR.P
DKV/98

BVSc&AH/RAU/
95

BVSc/APAU/79

BVSc&AH/JNKV
V/1975-76

BVSC&AH/UPA
U/65

6

15-06-72

09-08-50

05-01-74

12.1.45

20.4.66

17-03-72

01.12.76

20-10-66

22-11-40

18-10-53

21-07-41
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1

2200

2201

2202

2203

2204

2205

2206

2207

2208

2210

2

Satya Narayan Singh,
S/o Late Ram Prit Singh

Satya Narayan Yadav,
S/o Sri Banalal Yadav

SATYA PRAKASH
SINHA, S/O SH. BAIJ
NATH PRASAD SINHA

SATYA VIRENDRA
CHAUHAN S/O SRI
P S.CHAUHAN

SATYANARAYANA
RAJU.D.S/o
SH D.RAMAKRISHNA

Satyendra Kr Singh, S/o
Late Suraj Prasad Singh

Satyendra Kumar, S/o
Rajendra Prasad

Satyendra Narain, S/o Sri
Shyam Kishore Sharma

Satyendra Prasad Singh,
S/o Sri Awadhesh Singh

SAUMYA RANJAN
WOHANTY S/o
SH MANOJKUMAR

SAURABH KUMAR
GUPTA S/O SRI
P N GUPTA

3

BiharSVC/041
1/99

BiharSVC/056
5/99

MPSVC/1726/
99

UPVC/2828

APSVC/03283/
99

BiharSVC/046
3/99

BiharSVC/031
0/99

BlharSVC/022
6/99

BiharSVC/049
5/99

ORISSASVC/1
766/2000

UPVC/3040

4

Village - Sirsi, P.O. -
Harnaut, Dist. - Nalanda

V-Saroja Koni, P.O.-
Saroja Bella,Nirmali.Dlst -
Supaul

COAL SURVAY LAB, 27,
KHOLI, VIKAS NAGAR,
BILASPUR-495001

VILLA POST-
PORA.DISTT -ALIGARH

D.NO.27-17-
71,SOCY.BUILDINGS,OPP
MURTI RAJU COLLEGE,

Village - Kawalpura, P.O -
Kawalpura, Dist - Chapra

Village - Bhatahar, P O -
Bhatahar, Dist. - Nalanda

Village - Ubhai, P O -
Paraiya, Dist - Gaya

Village - Siladh, Dist -
Aurangabad

PLOT
NO 3624/1 ,AT:PALASUNI,
P O -
RASULGARH.BHUBAMES
WAR

GURMANDI.KAMAL
GANJ.DISTT-
FARRUKHABAD U P

5

BVSC&AH/RU/7
0

BVSc&AH/RAU/
96

BVSc&AH/IGKV
V/99-2000

BVSc&AH/AGR
AUNIV/71

BVSc/SVU/62

BVSc&AH/RAU/
81

BVSc&AH,
R A.U./97

BVSc&AH/RAU/
94

BVSc&AH/RAU/
77

BVSc&AH/OUA
T/99

BVSc&AH/CSA
UA&T/96

6

2 4 46

4.1.70

01-07-74

19-07-46

15-07-40

21 1 55

11 12.68

4 1 68

2 1 55

15-06-76

05-04-69
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1

2211

2212

2213

2?14

2?15

2216

2217

2218

2219

2220

2221

2

SAYED AMANULLA
HAZMODIN

Sayeed, S/o Late Seikh
Ajir

Seba Pa'it, S/o Sn Ajit
Kumar f alit

SEEHARI
SEETHARAMAN G,S/o
SH G S RAMACHANDRA

SEEMA

Seema Ekka, S/o Sn Amit
Uraon

SEEMA J

SELVAKUTHALINGAM.S
P S S'O
SH S P ^IVASUPRAMAN

SELVIN JOE

SENTIMOA
LONGKUMER S/o
SH IMTI LONGKUMER

SENTINUNGLA AO D/o
SH K LANU AO

3

GO' °,VC112

BiharSVC/045
0/99

BiharS VC/039
6/99

APSVC/03317/
99

DVC/0543/200
0

BiharSVC/040
2/99

KERALASVC/
2349/99

VCI/2166/99

KERALASVC/
2375/99

NSVC/0060/98

N SVC/0001/98

4

H NO -1092 KEAR IDEAL
HIGH SCHOOL,
TALEIGAO-PA'iAJI-GOA

Village-Baghi P 0 -
Sugaoh.P S Sugaoli Dt -
East Champaran

Village - Kilburn Colony,
P 0 - Doranda, Dist -
Ranchi

PLOT NO 22 FATTER
BALIAHNAGAR
COLONY.OLD
AIWAL SECUNDERABAD

RZ-H-lO/i.RAJ
NAGAR, PART-II, PALAM
COLONY, DELHI

Village-Khijuna Toli.P 0 -
Banatu.Kankey Hist
Ranchi

SYMPHONY CHIRAKKADA
VOM.KAYAMKULAM
P 0 PIN 590 502

243, NARAYANA NAGAR,
SANKARNAGAR POST,
TIRUNELVELID.^.- "IN

HOUSE
NO X/49.ELAMKURJRIKK
ALANGODE GRAMA
PANCHAYAT

V A S VETERINARY
DISPENSARY CHARE,
TUENSANG,NAGALAND

C/o
DVO TUENSANG,NAGALA
ND

£»

BVSc&A. l/MAU/
98

BVSc&AH/RAU/
73

BVSc&AH,
B A U '99

BVS-/SVLW59

BVSc&AH/CCS
HAU/99

BVSc&AH,
B A U ,'94

BVSc&AH/KAU/
99

BVSc/TNVASU/
95

BVSc/TNV&AS
U/96

BVSc&AH/AAU/
94

BVSc&AH/JNKV
V/93-94

6

15/01/7 b

29 12 48

12 1 70

25-01-37

28/03/77

7 11 70

16-05-76

20 5 69

11-05-73

20-05-68

25-08-68
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1

2222

2223

2224

2225

2226

2227

2228

2229

2230

2231

2232

2

Seo Narain Prasad
Mandal S/o Sri Jugal Lai
Mandal

Shabir Ahamad Khan,
S/o Sn Basheeruddm
Khan

SHABIR AHMED MIR
S/O MOHAMAD MIR

SHADAP MANNERS

SHAFFI M KARIM
KHAN S/O
MUTUMSAHAB KARIM

Shafiulla, S/o Late
Khursheed Alam

SHAHIN SHAIK
MOHD ,S/o
SH MD SALEEM SHAIK

SHAIK ABDUL
AZEEZ.S/O
SH S F AHMED

SHAIK ABDUL NABI,S/o
SH SHAIK MOHAMMED
KHASIM

SHAIK KHASIM
SAHEB.S/o
FAKURODDIN SAHEB

SHAIKH MEHBOOB, S/O
SH S CHHUTTAN

3

BiharSVC/042
7/99

BiharSVC/042
5/99

VC1/2183/99

MEGH SVC/13
1/99

KARNA SVC/3
020

BiharSVC/040
9/99

APSVC/03450/
99

APSVC/03465/
99

APSVC/03254/
99

APSVC/03237/
99

MPSVC/1839/
99

4

Village - Kanm Road,
P 0 - Kanm Road, Dist -
Bhagalpur

Village Bhoowalpur,
P 0 - Bhoowalpur, Dist -
Chapra

P H D OF P & T FV Sc &
AH SHUHAMA.P 0 BOX
NO-1310GPOSNGR,

SHEMMINOT.KHLIEHRIAT
.JAINTIA HILLS

MRUTHUNJAYA NAGAR,
RANIBENNUR

Village-Kondhawalia
Bagahi.P 0 -Lauria,Dist -
Betiah

HNO18-11
67/A/45/19/6,BARKAS,SAL
ALA.HYDERABAD - 500
005

MANAGER.GRADE -
I.WARANGAL
DAIRY.WARANGAL-506
011

HNO17/21,UG,OLD
HOUSING BOARD
COLONY.B
CAMP.KURNOOL-2

20 251, MODAMPALLE
STREET,PRODDATUR,CU
DDAPAH,D"M

VEO ,SHAHGARH,TEH -
BANDA.DISTT -
SAGAR ,462339

5

BVSc&AH/RAU/
76

BVScAAH/MU/7
0

BVSc&AH/HAU/
76

BVSc&AH/AAU/
77

BVSc&AH/IGKV
V/97

BVSc&AH,
MU/70

BVSc&AH/ANG
RAU/99

BVSc/APAU/74

BVSc&AH/APA
U/77

BVSc&AH/APA
U/80

BVSc&AH/JNKV
V/1988-89

6

1 4 51

15 6 50

14 3 54

05-02-73

3 7 46

09-02-74

01-07-48

01-07-36

01 07-38

29-11-50
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1

2233

2234

2235

2236

2237

2238

2239

2240

2241

2242

2243

2

SHAILANDRA BHARTI
S/O LATE
SH.YOGESHWAR

Shailendra Kr. Thakur,
S/o Sri Satyadeo Thakur

Shailendra Kumar Sinha,
S/o Sri Paras Nath
Ambastha

Shailendra Kumar, S/o
Late Dineshwar Jha

Shailendra Kumar, S/o
Late Ram Gati Sharma

SHAILENDRA SINGH
S/O SRI PHOOL SINGH

Shailesh Kumar, S/o Dr.
Krishan Nandan Prasad

Shailza Kant Mishra, S/o
Late Srikant Mishra

Shaji Paulose

SHAJI K

SHAJIREHMAN S

3

VCI/2195/99

BiharSVC/057
4/99

BiharSVC/077
6/2000

BiharSVC/069
1/2000

BiharSVC/062
9/99

UPVC/3159

BiharSVC/024
3/99

BlharSVC/047
9/99

Kerala/2220/9
8

KERALASVC/
2388/99

KERALASVC/
2304/99

4

"SARASWARTI
NIWAS"BH.-
DR.SHARAN'S
RES.NEAR-
LALPUR.P S RANCH

V.-Kamalpur,Punsiya,P.O.-
Barahat-813109, Dist. -
Banka

Moh.-Rajendra
Path.Telbigha.Gaya-
820004 ,Dt-Gaya

Village - Bauraha, P O -
Birpur, Dist. - Supaul

Village-Cheri,PO-Cheri.PS-
Naubatpur, Dist, - Patna

VILL.-MEGGHA
KHERI.POST-PACHANDA
KHURD.DT.-MUZAFFAR
NAGAR.U.

Village - Lachhu Chak,
P.O. - Saksohara, Dist. -
Patna

M-Snkunj Apart, Budha
Colony,PO-Boring
Road.Dist.-Patna

Puthussenl House,
Kalladlkode, Karimba,
Pallakkad

MANJULA
BHAVAN.KANDAMKULAN
GARA(H),WEST
NALLUR.FEROKE.PO-
KOZH

SHAJIMANZIL,KUMMIL,KU
MMIL.PO.-
KADAKKAIL(VIA)KOLLAM
-691536.

5

BVSc&AH/BAU/
84

BVSc&AH/RAU/
92

BVSc&AH/RAU/
80

BVSc&AH/RAU/
96

BVSc&AH/RAU/
85

BVSc&AH/RAU/
94

BVSc&AH/WBU
AFS/98

BVSc&AH/RAU/
68

BVSc/TNVASU/
91

BVSc/TNV&AS
U/93

BVSc&AH/KAU/
99

6

1 1.60

4.3.63

1,9.57

5.8 70

3.12.58

16-08-71

27.7.76

16.11 45

31.5.68

19-06-70

31-05-72
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1

2244

2245

2246

2247

2248

2249

2250

2251

2252

2253

2254

2

Shakuntla Sorene, D/o
Late Parmanand Sorene

SHALINI WILKINSON

Shambhu Nath Jha, S/o
Sri Jagada Nand Jha

Shambhu Saran
Srivastava, S/o Late
Sankar Dayal Snvastav

SHANI P.

SHANKAR LAL

Shankar Prasad, S/o Late
Chhedi Lai

Shankar Prasad, S/o Sri
Thakur Prasad

SHANKARAIAH.CH.S/o
SH.CH.MALLAIAH

SHANKER LAL SAINI
S/O SH.NATHU LAL
SAINI

SHANTANU SAHA

3

BiharSVC/081
9/2000

KERALASVC/
2433/2000

BiharSVC/017
8/99

BiharSVC/042
9/99

KERALASVC/
2325/99

DVC/0532/99

BiharSVC/070
6/2000

BiharSVC/060
8/99

APSVC/03257/
99

RAJ SVC/2497/
99

WBSVC/2756/
99

4

M -Karhitarh.P S -
Ratu,P.O.-Ratu, Dist
Ranchi-835222

KOILPARAMBIL
HOUSE,P H WARD.ALAPP
UZHA

Village - Nawada, P.O -
Nawada, Dist. - Darbhanga

Village - Sewarali, P O -
Sewarali, Dist -
Kushinagar(U P)

"ONYX",PO.-
ANCHAMPEEDIKA.KANNU
R-670 331.

DR D C.KHANNA.RAGIST
RAR.SAFDAR GANJ
HOSPITAL.DELHI-29

V.-Sanjay
Sadan.P.Bazar.P.O -
Narkatiaganj.Dist-
W.Champaran

Village-Purani Bazar.P O.-
Teghara-851133,Dt-
Begusarai

VETY.ASST.SURGEON(R
ETD),H.NO.9-
95,BHIKNUR(M)&(P),NIZA
MABAD.

BEHIND
MHADEVALLI.BIKAPURA,
TONK

KATWA(NISHANTALA)P O
KATWA.DT BURDWAN.PI

N-713130.

5

BVSC&AM/3AU/
96

BVSc&AH/KAU/
2000

BVSc&AH,
R A U./87

BVScAAH/MU/6
5

BVSc&AH/KAU/
99

BVSc&AH/RAU/
71

BVSc&AH/RU/7
0

BVSc&AH/RAU/
91

BVSc/APAU/79

BVSc&AH/RAU/
99

BVSc&AH/WBU
AFS/99

6

25 12 70

15-05-73

28 11 62

231241

28-05-75

25/09/48

27.3 46

14 1 64

05-12-38

12-07-69
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1

2255

2256

2257

2258

2259

2260

2261

2262

2263

2264

2265

2

Sharban Kumar, S/o Sri
Ishwar Prasad Singh

SHARFUDDIN MD,, S/o
SH.SHAIK BALESAHEEB

SHARIFUL HASAN
SIDDIQUI S/O SRI
ABDUL HASAN

SHARMA DR
MANORANJAN, S/O SRI
RAMESHCH SHARMA

SHARMA DR.
SIDDHARTHA SANKAR,
S/O SJT, SUSHIL KR.

SHARMA DR.
SRIMONTA PRATIM
DEV, S/O LATE

SHARMA JITENDRA
KUMAR

Sharwan Kumar Bhagat,
S/o Sri Lalchandra Bhagat

Shashi Bhushan Kumar,
S/o Late Ram Prit Mistn

Shashi Bhushan Prasad,
S/o Krishan Blabh Pd.
Sinha

Shashi Bhushan Singh,
S/o Sri Ram Bilash Singh

3

BiharSVC/019
7/9°

APSVC/03350/
99

UPVC/2917

ASM/1817/99

ASM/1839/90

ASM/1830/99

MEGH.SVC/13
2/99

BiharSVC/079
7/2000

BiharSVC/052
5/99

BiharSVC/024
0/99

BiharSVC/020
2/99

4

Village - Tajanipur, P,0 -
Tajartipur, Dist. - Nalanda

H.NO.7-1-36.NEW
PREMNAGAR.MAHBOOB
NAGAR.

TOWN & POST-
SAKHANU,DISTT.-
BADAUN.U.P

VILL. DIHJARI, PO.
NAKARBHOIRA, P.S -
GHOGRAPARA, DIST.
NALB

C/O. SMTI, ARCHANA
DEVI, DISPUR HOUSING
COLONEY, GUWAHATI-6

KAMARGAON COLLEGE
ROAD, GOLAGHAT,
785619

GOVT
OFFICER'S.QUARTER
NO.D-21(C)3,BIVAR
ROAD.SHILLONG.

Village+P.O.-Satishnagar,
P.S -Pasraha, Dist. -
Khagaria

V.-Marsua,P.O -Kurtha
Bazar,Makhdumpur,Dist -
Jehanabad

Village - Sherpur, P 0 -
Mohamamdpur, Dist. -
Nalanda

Village - Bakara, P 0. -
Bakara, Dist - Nalanda

5

BVSc&AH,
R A.U./91

BVSc/APAU/77

BVSc&AH/AGR
A UNIV /65

BVSc&AH/AAU/
99

BVSc&AH/AAU/
99

BVSc&AH/AAU/
99

BVSc&AH/AAU/
72

BVSc&AH/RAU/
86

BVSc&AH/RAU/
94

BVSc&AH/BAU/
96

BVSc&AH,
R.A U /93

6

20.9 59

25-12-36

01-12-3E

2 4.61

12 11.66

25.9 68

15.1 65
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1

2266

2267

2268

2269

2270

2271

2272

2273

2274

2275

2276

2

Shashi Bhushan Sinha,
S/o Sri Dwarika Prasad

Shashi Kant Ajay, S/o Sn
Lakhaman Pd Singh

SHASHIDARAG.K..S/O
KEMPE GOWDA

SHASHIDARAM.G.,S/O
MAHADEVAPPA M G

Shashikant Singh, S/o Sri
Ghoghan Prasad Singh

Shatrughan Prasad
Singh, S/o Late Dilip
Singh

Shayam Narayan Singh,
S/o Sri Baijnath Singh

SHEEJA VASU

SHEKHAR SRIVASTAVA
S/O SRI
N K SRIVASTAVA

SHEKHARESH GHOSH

SHENDGEKISHOR
DEVIDAS

3

BiharSVC/057
5/99

BiharSVC/016
9/99

KARNA SVC/3
045

KARNA SVC/3
049

BiharSVC/047
8/99

BiharSVC/036
1/99

BiharSVC/065
0/2000

KERALASVC/
2321/99

UPVC/2850

WBSVC/2767/
99 '

MVSC/6252/99

4

Village-Teacher's
Colony ,P. O.-Chantraban-
802101,Dt.-Buxar

Village - Tajpur, P.O. -
Kamalagapalpur, Dist -
Patna

GUNDAPURA HALAGUR
(H) MALAVALLI TQ.
MANDYA DT.

NO.1959/9.2NDMAIN
14TH CROSS BANK
COLONY.VIDYANAGAR.D
AVANGE

V.-Dayalpur,P O.-
Sangibaita.PS-
Kahalgao.Dist.-Bhagalpur

Village - Basuhra, P.O -
Nahauna, Dist. - Rohtas

Village - Maghana, P.O. -
Magharia, Dist - Buxar

UJJAYINI'.VELLISSERY
P O ,AVINISSERY,OLLUR,
THRISSUR.PIN-680

390.BALLA
HATA.FAIZABAD (U.P )

VILL&
P O PAWNEN.DT HOOGH
LY.PIN-712305

A/P, NER PARSOPANT
DIST. YAVATMAL-445102

5

BVSc&AH/RAU/
74

BVSc&AH,
R A U /95

BVSc/UAS.B'LO
RE/97

BVSc&AH/UAS
DHARWAD/99

BVSc&AH/RAU/
98

BVSc&AH,
R.A.U./77

BVSc&AH/RAU/
75

BVSc&AH/KAU/
99

BVSc&AH/CSA
UA&T/84

BVSc&AH/WBU
AFS/99

BVSc&AH/DR.P
DKV/99

e

31.8.51

22.11.66

22-07-74

16 5.77

18.10.74

27.7.53

8 7 51

15-09-74

30-05-60

05 04.73
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1

2277

2278

2279

2280

2281

2282

2283

2284

2285

2286

2287

2

Sheo Kumar Verma, S/o
Late Rashmay Sao

Sheo Shankar Prasad
Singh, S/o Late
Rampreet Prasad Singh

Sheo Shankar Prasad,
S/o Late Baleshwar
Prasad

SHERIF UDDIN AHMED
S/o LT.SH.KHIRAJ
UDDIN AHMED

SHERPA DIKI PALMO

SHESH NATH SINGH
S/O SRI RAM BACHAN
SINGH

SHESHAPPA.S/O
HANUMANTHAPPA

SHIB NATH SING

SHIBAPRASHAD
GHORAI

Shibu K. Jacob

SHIBUP.N.

3

BiharSVC/066
8/2000

BiharSVC/042
3/99

BiharSVC/031
6/99

NSVC/0031/98

SIKKIM/46/200
0

UPVC/3003

KARNA.SVC/3
012

WBSVC/2773/
99

WBSVC/2766/
99

Kerala/2215/9
8

KERALASVC/
2350/99

4

V.-Aasangl.PO-
Adityapur.PS-R.l.T., Dist. -
West Singhbhum

Village - Bhaisari, P.O. -
Paur-Khap, Dist. - Betiah

Village - Dagarpar, P.O. -
Barbigha, Dist. - Shekhpura

JOINT DIRECTOR
(SLBP),DIRECTORATE
OF VETERINARY &
A.H..PO.-K

C/o SRI CHAMCHUNG
LAMA.SIKKIM HOUSING
DEV BOARD.CHURCH
ROAD,

VILL-MIRZAPUR.PO-
MISRAWALI.DT.-MAU.U.P

S H ALLUR POST
SANGOLGI TQ BIDAR
DIST

VILL-
CHAKSOULA.P.O.KHELNA
,DT.MIDNAPUR,PIN-
721166.

VILL-
TAKLA.P.O.KHURSI.DT.MI
DNAPUR.PIN-721437.

Thiruvampattu House,
Thengeli, P.O. Kuttoor,
Thiruvalla- 689

•SHIBU
NIVAS'MUNDAYAMPARA
MBA P.O..KANNUR-670
704.

5

BVSc&AH/BAU/
96

BVSc&AH,
M.U./70

BVSc&AH,
B.A.U./82

BVSC&AH/GU/6
6

BVSc&AH/MAU/
98

BVSc&AH/GBP
UA&T/98

BVSc&AH/UAS
DHARWAD/98

BVSc&AH/WBU
AFS/99

BVSc&AH/WBU
AFS/99

BVSc/TNVASU/
98

BVSc&AH/KAU/
99

6

1 2.62

3 2.47

12.1 58

01-03-45

17-05-74

01-04-72

1.6 74

23.7.74

22-05-74
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1

2288

2289

2290

2291

2292

2293

2294

2295

2296

2297

2298

1

SHIDAGONDAPPA S/O
MAHADEVAP^

SHIKHA KHERA (KU ),
D/o SH U C KHERA

SHILLACHW LASKEIN

SHINDE MAHESH
KUMAR ANURATHS/o
SH ANURATH

SHINDE SANJAY
HANMANTRAO

SHIRISH NIGAM, S/O
SH A P NIGAM

SHITIZ MITTAL,S/O SH
PARMOD KUMAR
MITTAL

Shiv Balak Chaudhary,
S/o Late Bhagalu Hazra

SHIV KUMAR ARMA
S/o SH LAXMI
NARAYAN SHARMA

SHIV NARAIN S/O SRI
NOKHAI RAVI

SHIV RAJ SINGH BALI
S/O SRI LAKHI RAM

3

KARNA
SVC 2938

MPSVC/1798/
99

MEGHSVC/I3
3/99

RAJSVC/24bi/
99

RAJSVC/254W
99

MPSVC/1748,
99

HARSVC/1&W

BiharSVC/030
3/99

RAJSVC/2512/
99

UPVC/3164

UPVC/3037

4

SM GUDADINNiAT
POST ABBIHAL,'Q B
BAGEWADI, DIS" BIJAPU

DIV ENGINEER
"ELEPHON CENTRE
CHHINDWARA

B P 0 LASKEIN JOWA!

l/c GOVT VETERINARY
HOSPITAL.SAM
JAISALMER

At/P MODLAPUR.TEH -
UDGIR.DIST -LATL'R.M S -
413517

BEHIND SHAMBHU
TALKIES, KATNI-483501

1845, CIVIL LINES,
IAGADHRI

Village - Bankat, P 0 -
3ankat, Dist - Motihan

HOUSE
NO 2Q3.TALWANDI.KOTA

VILL -SHEKH PUR
MALPURA.PO
GOHILLA.DISTT
AMBEDKAR NAG^R

VILL & PO -GWA'JKHERA
VIA AMINAGAR
SARAI.DISTT-
MEERUT(UP)

5

BVSc&AH/UAS
DHARWAD/98

BVSc&AH/JNKV
V/99

BVSc&AH/KAU/
85

BVSc&AH/MPK
V/95

BVSc&AH/MAU/
94

BVSc&AH/JNKV
V/95-96

BVSC&AH/CCS
HAU/99

BVSc&AH,
R A U /73

BVSc&AH/RAU/
99

BVSc&AH/C :A
UA&T/99

BVSc&AH/AGR
« UNI/71

8

1 6 72

11-06-76

08-11-72

15-03-72

13-09-71

07 04 75

21 9 48

26-31-"" 5

15-08-70

15-01-47
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1

2299

2300

2301

2302

2303

2304

2305

2306

2307

2308

2300

2

bniv Shankar Ojha, S/o
Late Kapildeo Ojha

Shiva Kant Shukla, S/o
Late Ram Bahal Shukla

Shiva Kumar Sharma,
S/o Sri Ram Shakla
Sharma

Shiva Sankara B.R.

SHIVA SHANKAR
MADAN Kr.

SHIVAJI RAI S/O LATE
SRI DEVISHARAN RAI

SHIVANKAR MAHESH
MARUTI

SHIVASARANAPPA
YALLAGOD S/O
GURUBASAPPA C,

Shivsankar Pd, Singh,
S/o Sri Lakshmi Narayan
Singh

SHIYAD M.A.

SHOKOOR BHAT S/O
SH.MOHD BASHIR BHAT

3

BiharSVC/080
2/2000

BiharSVC/055
3/99

BiharSVC/037
9/99

Kerala/2211/9
8

SIKKIM/70/200
0

UPVC/3096

MVSC/6257/20
00

KARNA
SVC/2948

BiharSVC/056
2/99

KERALASVC/
2373/99

VCI/2185/99

4

ivi.-van Dihar.Ram Nagari
Ashiana Nagar-800025,Dt-
Patna

V.-Bishnupur, Titidha,
P.O. - Raja Pakar, Dist -
Vaishali

Village-Gayaspur
Bichlatala,P.O,-Paru,Dist.-
Muzaffarpur

Ottaplavunikkunnathil
veedu (Sathimandiram)
Thonalloor, Pand

SHANKAR
COTTAGE.RANIPOOL
BAZAR.EAST SIKKIM.

VILL.-PHULAWARIA.PO.-
CHARWA-BARWA.DISTT -
BALUA (U.P.)

A/P SHAHUNAGAR
SHENDRE TAL. SATARA
DIST. SATARA-415001

GORAWAGUNDGI AT
POST SINDGI TALUK,
BIJAPUR, DT-586123

Village - Masiyan, P.O.-
Andi.bind, Bihar, Dist. -
Nalanda

MULANGATH
HOUSE.MAMBRA.ERAYA
MKUDY PO.,(VIA)
KORATTY.THRISSUR

AP.P.F.V.Sc.&AH
(SKUAST).SHUHAMA-
ALUSTENG.SRINAGAR-
190001

5

BVSc&AH/RAU/
96

BVSC&AH/RU/6
7

BVSc&AH,
R A U./79

BVSc/UAS
B'lore/98

BVSc&AH/MAU/
89

BVSc&AH/CSA
UA&T/98

BVSc&AH/MPK
V/99

BVSc&AH/UAS
DHARWAD/97

BVSc&AH/RAU/
95

BVSc&AH/KAU/
99

BVSc&AH/SKU
AST/93

6

8.1.72

5.10 44

11.1.54

30.6.63

22-02-65

01-03-71

15.09.74

1.6.73

24.5 68

26-05-73

29.6.67

"-;-•"^ "/•"•"IP w>/v
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1

2310

2311

2312

2313

2314

2318

2316

2317

& 1 8

2319

2320

2

SHRADDHA SINGH S/O
Dr.BASANT SINGH

Shrawan Kumar, S/o Sri
Yamuna Singh

Shre» Niwat Mahta, S/o
Sri Ram Padarath Mehta

SHREE RANG DHAR
DWIVEDI S/O SRI
HD.DWIVEDI

SHRI NIWAS
UPADHYAYA S/O
SH.LAL HANS

SHRI PRAKASH
SHUKLA S/O LATE SRI
SRI RAM SHUKLA

Shri Prasad Sahu, S/o Sri
Bhola Sahu

SHRI RAM DADHEECH,
S/O SH. K.M.
DADHEECH

Shrikant Pandey, S/o
Late Ashrfi Pandey

Shrikant Verma, S/o Sri
Krlshan Nandan PcT
Verma

SHRIKANTH S/O
HANAMANTARAO
KULKARNI

3

UPVC/3033

BlharSVC/072
3/2000

BiharSVC/070
3/2000

UPVC/2961

VCI/2177/99

UPVC/2921

BiharSVC/080
7/2000

MPSVC/1775/
99

BlharSVC/062
3/99

BiharSVC/038
6/99

KARNA
SVC/2948

4

44-A.INDRA
PURI.SHARDA
NAGAR.COLONY
FATEHPUR (U.P.)

Vlllage-Barhauna.PO-
Barhauna.PS-Hasua,
Dlst. - Nawada

V.-Konarbera, P.O.-
Petkhar, PS-Pethkar, Dist.-
Bokaro

PARADISE
MOHADDIPUR(NORTH),G
ORAKHPUR-273008,U.P.

CCBF.,QRT.NO,TYPE-
III/5,DHAMROD,VIA:HATH
URAN.DIS-SURAT-39412

VILL-SUGAUNA.PO.-
HARPUR
BUDAHAT.DISTT.-
GORAKHPUR.U.P.

V.-Jhanjh Pattl Doman.PO-
Hundra,PS-Khuttauna,Dt.-
Madhubanl

6, DHAN GALI. CHOTA
SARRAFA, RAM MANDIR,
INDORE-452002

Village + PS-Turkaulla,
P.O. - Turkaulla, Dist. -
Motihari

Village - Choti Paithna,
P.O. - Islampur.Hilsa.Dlst-
Nalanda

C/O S.V. KULKARNI,
H.NO. 4-1-19, KLARKAR
GALLI, KOPPAL-58323

5

BVSc&AH/GBP
UA&T/98

BVSc&AH/RAU/
82

BVSc&AH/BAU/
92

BVSc&AH/GBP
UA&T/99

BVSc&AH/AGR
A UNIV./76

BVSc&AH/AGR
A UNI./72

BVSc&AH/RAU/
99

BVSc&AH/JNKV
V/99

BVScAAH/RU/6
9

BVSc&AH,
R.A.U./93

BVSc&AH/UAS
DHARWAD/98

6

27-05-75

29.5.61

10.10.65

07-07-72

15.7.52

20-02-50

2.1.73

24-05-74

28.2.46

15.1.68

1.6.75

2378GI/2002—30B
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1

2321

2322

2323

2324

2325

2326

2327

2328

2329

2330

2331

2

Shrikrishna Sinha, S/o
Late Raj Kumar Sinha

Shuaib, S/o Late Md. Ah
Raza

SHUCHISMITA
CHATTERJEE

Shunil Kumar Shahi, S/o
Sri Ramchandra Pd
Shahu

Shushama Tigga, S/o
Late Mahadeo Tigga

SHWESUBU KEMP S/o
SH.TSOTHONGA KEMP

SHWETA MISHRA D/o
SHP.N.MISHRA

Shyam Kishore, S/o Sri
Mathura Prasad

Shyam Nandan Tiwari,
S/o Late Knshnakant
Tiwari

SHYAM NARAIN RAM
S/O SRI DEVI DAYAL
RAM

Shyam Sundar Prasad,
S/o Late Daroga Mahto

3

BiharSVC/059
0/99

BiharSVC/032
9/99

RAJ SVC/2542/
99

BiharSVC/017
0/99

B)harSVC/029
8/99

N SVC/0028/98

RAJSVC/2432/
99

BiharSVC/059
5/99

BiharSVC/058
4/99

• UPVC/3066

BiharSVC/040
0/99

4

V-Kothar, PS-
Fatehpur.P O-Kothar-
811104, Dist- Gaya

Village - Damariya, P.O. -
Anisabad, Dist. - Patna

26,GANDHI
NAGAR.BIKANER

Village-Turpati
Mahuawa.P.O -Mahuawa
Bujurg.Dist.-Kushinagar

Village - Karam Toll P O. -
Morhabadi, Dist - Ranchi

DY DIRECTOR, DTE OF
VETERINARY & A H
KOHIMA.NAGALAND

T B CONTROL
UNIT.VETERINARY POLY-
CLINIC,KOTA.RAJASTHA
N

M-RN.14A,EastAshok
Nagar.PO-Lohianagar-
800020,Dt -Patna

V.-Manpura, LTC Ghat,
P.O - GPO, Patna, Dist. -
Patna

VILL-RAJMALPUR.PO.-
PARASIANO.-2.DISTT-
BALLIA.U P

Village - Birnawa, P.O. -
Kashichak, Dist. - Nawada

5

BVScAAH/MU/6
2 -, -

BVSc&AH,
R A U /72

BVSc&AH/RAU/
92

BVSc&A,H,
R.A U /,77

BVSc&AH,
B A U./99

BVSC&AH/GU/6
9

BVSc&AH/IGKV
V/97

BVSc&AH/GBP
UAT/94

BVSc&AH/MU/6
4

BVSc&AH/CSA
UA&T/99

BVSc&AH,
B.A.U /68

6

20 3.40

5 7 48

15-05-66

3 1 56

11 5 69

01-03-45

01-03-74

19 12 70

1.6.42

15-01-69

14 1.47
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1

2332

2333

2334

2335

2336

2337

2338

2339

2340

2341

2342

2

SHYAMKALI
PATEL(KU.),D/O SH.
B.L. PATEL

Shyan Kishoro Bhakat,
S/o Late Ram Sawak
Begat

SHYLLA BHABOT.

SlDDALINGASWAMY
HIRAMATH, S/O
VIRUPAKSHAYA

SIDDHARTHA SARATHI
MISRA

SIDDIQUT TANVEER
EATEMA

Sidhanath Tiwari, S/o
Late Jaya Narayan Tiweri

SIDHARAT DEV
THAKUR S/o
SH.LAKHBIR SINGH

Sikandra Prasad Singh,
S/o Late Jageshwer Pd.
Singh

SIKH TEJINDER SINGH
CHHAJU SINGH S/O SH.
CHHAJU SINGH

SIKHA CHATTERJEE

a
MPSVC/1861/
gg

BiharSVC/016
0/99

MEGH SVC/13
4/99

KARNA. SVC/3
007

WBSVC/2723/
99

MVSC/6202/B9

BiharSVC/012
1/B9

HPSVC/580/99

BiharSVC/013
5/99

Pb. SVC/2168/
2K

WBSVC/2774/
99

4

DIRECTORATE OF
VETY SERVICES.M.P.,
SHIVAJI NAGAR.BHOPAL
4620

Village - Thakurgao
P.Bazar, P.O -
Thakurgao, Dist.-Ranchi

LOWER
HARIZABA.LABAN

KATARAHALLI PO
KOLUR.KOPPAL DIST

VILL-RANSI.PO-
BARABHUM.DT.PURULIA,
PIN-723127

GADIWAN MOHLLA,
NEAR SHAI MASJIT 22-4-
184, STATION ROAD, PAR

Village - Naubatpur, P O. -
Naubatpur, Dist. - Patna

C/o SH RATTAN LAL
SHARMA.BAG MATTA
COLONY UNA.DISTT -
UNA.H.P

Village - Khawaspur, P.O -
Khawaspur, Dist. -
Bhagalpur

ST. NO.-2, KIRPAL
ASHRAM KACHA MALAK
ROAD, HIRABAGH
JAGRAON,

C/oSHRI
M.N.CHATTERJEE,20,KAB
I JASIMUDDIN PATH.CITY
CENTRE.DOR&ftPU*^

5

BVSc&AH/JNKV
V/91-92

BVSc&AH,
M.U./68

BVSc&AH/AAU/
74

BVSc&AH/UAS
DHARWAD/98

BVSc&AH/WBU
AFS/99

BVSc&AH/MAU/
98

BVSc&AH/R.A
U./72

BVSc&AH/HPK
VV/99

BVSc&AH,
RA.U./96

BVSc&AH/GAU/
99

BVSc&AHAWBU
AFS/97

8

30-08-69

23.1.30

10.1.76

01 07.72

6 6 50

21-01-76

15 2.72

13.07.77
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1

2343

2344

2345

2346

2347

2348

2349

2350

2351

2352

2353

2

SIMALU P GEORGE

SINGH DR AVINASH
KUMAR, S/OMNQ
AWAQHESH SINGH

SINGH RAM BACHAN

SINGHA
DR (MS)JITUMONI, D/O
SRISM SINGHA

Singim Kumar, S/o Raj
Balav Singh

SINIL KUMAR

SIRSAT PRAKASH
DAGDUGI

SISIR KUMAR SAHU S/o
SH LINGARAJ SAHU

Sita Ram Singh, S/o Late
Mahaveer Singh

SITA RAM, S/O
SH H S TYAGI

SIVAKUMAR

3

KERALASVC/
2345/99

ASM/1873/99

MEGHSVC/13
5/99

ASM/1877/99

BiharSVC/025
8/99

KERALASVC/
2357/99

RAJSVC/2430/
99

ORISSASVC/1
754/2000

BiharSVC/050
5/99

RAJSVC/2470/
99

KERALASVC/
2400/99

4

PARANGETH
HOUSE.VADAVUCODE
P O ERNAKULAM-682 310

VILL&PO KUSAMA,
DIST JAUNPUR, U P

I C D P COMPLEX.UPPER
SHILLONG

VILL NATUN ROUMATI,
PO BOITAMARI,
BISWANATH CHARIALI

Village - Simara, P O -
Parsa Bazar, Dlst - Patna

KARACHERUVIL VEEDU
KANJIRAMKODE.NEAR.K
EL.KUNDARA P O -
KOLLAM

l/c GOVT VETERINARY
HOSPITAL.RAS.Tq -
JATARAN.DIST -PALI

AT PREMNAGAR (7th
LINE EXTN .BERHAMPUR-
2, DIST.-GANJAM

V.-Dayalpur,Sangeetwait,
P O - Kahalgaon, Dlst -
Bhagalpur

V P O -PIPAHERA.DISTT -
DHOLPUR(RAJ)

RADHA
MADHAV.PARIYAPURAM
ROAD,ANGADIPURAM,MA
LAPPURAM

5

BVSc&AH/KAU/
99

BVSc&AH/AAU/
99

BVSc&AH/RAJ
KRISHI
VISWA/71

BVSc&AH/A/U/
99

BVSC&AH,
RAU/96

BVScAAH/KAU/
99

BVSc&AH/PKV/
94

BVSc&AH/OUA
T/99

BVSc&AH/RAU/
74

BVSc*AH/RAU/
99

BVSc/TNV&AS
U/91

6

02-05-75

26.3.74

30-05-75

19-01-75

28.12,50

31-01-69

31-05-68
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1

2354

2355

2356

2357

2358

2359

2360

2361

2362

2363

2364

2

SIVAKUMAR N

SIVAPRASAD

SMISHAL.

SMITA MANE (KU.),D/O
SH. SUDHAKAR MANE

SMITHA ROSE
SEBASTIAN

Smriti Singh, D/o Dr.Ram
Nasib Singh

SNEHA LATA SINHA
(KU), D/O SH. K,
PRASAD SINHA

SOBHA
RADHAKRISHNAN

SOBHA RANI SINGH
S/O SRI S.S. SINGH

SOHKHLETTOLRICH
ANDERSON (MRS.)

SOKISHUMO KITHAN
S/o SH.THUNGJAMO
KITHAN

3

KERALASVC/
2286/99

KERALASVC/
2364/99

KERALASVC/
2319/99

MPSVC/1778/
99

KERALASVC/
2296/99

BiharSVC/037
8/99

MPSVC/1764/
99

KERALASVC/
2376/99

UPVC/3135

MEGH.SVC/13
6/99

NSVC/0082/98

4

PATTERIL
HOUSE.THACHAMPARA.P
ALAKKAD-678 593

KOCHAYYATH
VEEDU.KAVANAD
P.O..KOLLAM-691003.

CHITHIRA
PERUMPILLISSERY.CHER
PUPO.,THRISSUR-680
561.

43, HET SINGH GOYAL
COLONY, DEWAS 455001

PARAYANKUZHIYIL
HOUSE.POONJAR.PO.-
KOTTAYAM,686581.

Village-Kailashpuri
Arsandey.P.O.-
Kankey.Dist.-Ranchi

H,NO.51,SECTOR-1
SHANTI
NIKETAN,GOVINDPURA,B
HOPAL 462023 (M.

THOPPIL
HOUSE,ENNAKKAD,P.O,(
VIA)THIRUVALLA,CHENG
ANNUR-689 62

923/IB/8B, RAJROOP
PUR, ALLAHABAD

MISSION
COMPOUND.SHILLONG-2

V.A.S.(E.O.), WAKCHING,
MON. NAGALAND

5

BVSc/TNV&AS
U/91

BVSC&AH/KAU/
99

BVSc&AH/KAU/
99

BVSc&AH/JNKV
V/99

BVSc&AH/KAU/
99

BVSc&AH,
R.A.U./93

BVSc&AH/JNKV
V/99

BVSc&AH/DR P
DKV/99

BVSc&AH/GBP
UA&T/98

BVSc&AH/KAU/
87

BVSc&AH/AAU/
94

6

08-06-67

13-05-64

12-04-75

07-12-75

01-09-75

18.12.68

18-03-71

26-12-76

15-03-73

19-10-68
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1

2365

2366

2367

2368

2369

2370

2371

2372

2373

2374

2378

2

SOLYM.J,

SOMPRAKASH TYAGI
S/o SH.B.P.TYAGI

SONAWANE NITIN
HARISHCHANDRA

SONOWAL DR. RISHI,
S/O SRI GIRISH
SONOWAL

SOURAV BANERJEE

SOYA E.

SPENCER FRANCIS P.

SREE KUMAR S.

SREESAISATISHA..S/O
SH.LT.GEN.A.S.RAO

SREEKALA.V.

Sreevidya Nambiar K.

3

KERALASVC/
2420/2000

HPSVC/582/20
00

MVSC/8248/20
00

ASM/1879/90

WBSVC/2742/
99

KERALASVC/
2329/99

KERALASVC/
2363/99

KERALASVC/
2268/99

APSVC/Q3498/
2000

KERALASVC/
2292/99

Kerala/2217/9
8

4

MAROTTICKAL
KUMBALATHU
T.V.PURAM
P.O.VAIKOM.KOTTAYAM-
686 606

181/2 BRAHAMPURI
MUZAFFER NAGAR (U.P.)-
251001.

A/P. GARGAON TAL.
WADA DIST. THANE-
421303

BARPATHAR VILLAGE,
PO. BORHAT, DIST.
SIBSAOAR

24.OLD NIMTA ROAD
BELGHORIA.CALCUTTA-
66.

EECHA
HOUSE.CHUNGAM.PAPPI
NISSERI,P.O.,KANNUR-
670 561.

PULIKKOTTIL
(H).ERANELLUR, PO-
KECHERY.THRISSUR-
680 501.

BRINDAVAN
VALENCHERY.KILIMANO
OR-695 601.

21ASECTOR B.AWHO
COLONY.SIKH
VILLAGE.SECUNDERABA
D.

BRINDAVAN.VALENCHER
Y.KILLIMANOOR-695 601.

C.P.C.R.I. Quarters. Type
IV-I, Kudlu, Kaaaragod-
671124

5

BVSc&AH/KAU/
99

BVSc&AH/UPA
U/93

BVSc&AH/KKV/
98

BVSc&AH/AAU/
99

BVSc&AH/WBU
AFS/99

BVScAAH/KAU/
99

BVSc&AH/KAU/
99

BVSc«AH/KAU/
92

BVSc&AH/ANG
RAU/99

BVSc&AH/KAU/
92

BVSc^NVASU/
98

e

30-05-76

05-02-72

11.06.76

01-04-76

18-04-75

16-06-68

20-08-78

31-05-69

18.10.74
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1

2376

2377

2378

2379

2380

2381

2382

2383

2384

2385

2386

2

Sridhar Rajan T.

SRIHARSHA DAS S/o
SHTRILOCHAN DAS

Srikant Prasad Singh, S/o
Late Sri Saguni Singh

Sriman Naraiya
Snvastava, S/o Late
Bindeshwari Pd. Snvas

Srinath Singh, S/o Late
Bindwasmi Pd Singh

SRINIVASA NAIDU P,S/o
P NAIDU

SRINIVASA RAO.K,S/o
SH K VEERAIAH

SRINIVASA RAO N,S/o
SH N V.SIVA RAO

SRINIVASULU.B S/o
SH B.PULLAIAH

Snniwash Kumar
Sharma, S/o Sri
Kaneshwar Prasad

SRIRAMA
MURTHY.M.S/o
SH M.JAGAPATHI RAO

3

Kerala/2260/9
9

ORISSASVC/1
732/99

BiharSVC/015
3/99

BiharSVC/014
3/99

BiharSVC/044
9/99

APSVC/03239/
99

APSVC/03334/
99

APSVC/03375/
99

APSVC/03304/
99

BiharSVC/062
0/99

APSVC/03401/
99

4

Kandambrath House,
Koohbazzar, Vadakumbad
P 0 Kunnur

VILL -GAJRAJPUR.PO -
DEBIDEULA.DIST -JAGAT-
SINGHPUR

Village - Daulatpur, P 0 -
Masathi, Dist - Patna

Village - Jagdishpur, P 0 -
Baliya, Dist. - Baliya (U.P.)

Village - Nandlali, P 0 -
Sigasni, Dist - East
Champaran

KOLLIPARA(P)&(M),GUNT
UR DISTRICT,PIN-522
304.

POTHINAVARIPALEM.IDU
GULAPADU(P),PRAKASA
M DT-523 190.

FORT.GOOTY.ANANTAPU
R DISTRICT

RETD ASST DIR.(AH),OPP
GOVT HOSPITAL.SULLU
RPET.NELLORE DT

V-Saonvey.PS-
Nalanda.PO-Saonvey-
803114,Dl- Nalanda

VETY ASST.SURGEON.O
PPFOREST CHECK
POST,MANNANUR(P),AM
ABVRABhti ( (A1 )

5

BvscrrNVASU/
97

BVSc&AH/OUA
T/79

BVSc&AH,
B A.U /82

BVSc&AH,
M.U /65

BVSc&AH/RU/S
8

BVSc&AH/ANG
RAU/99

BVSc&AH/ANG
RAU/97

BVSc/SVU/63

BVSc./UNIVOF
MADRAS/62

BVSc&AH/RAU/
99

BVSc/APAU/83

6

30 5 72

30-06-56

1.10.58

31 3 43

15 4 45

10-06-71

01-04-71

15-02-37

15-03-39

5.1 76

10-07-41
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1

2387

2388

2389

2390

2391

2392

2393

2394

2395

2396

2397

2

Stanley Kujur, S/o
Mr.Herold Bardan Kujur

SUBBA INDIRA

SUBBA NUTAN

SUBBA RAO.B,V,S/O
SH.POORNA CHANDRA
RAO

SUBBARAYUDU.B.V,S/o
SH.B.V.SUBBAYYA

Subha Mai Marandi, D/o
Birendrl Marandi

SUBHAJIT PODDAR

SUBHAS CHANDRA
SAHOO S/o
SH.NABAGHAN SAHOO

Subhas Kumar, S/o Sri
Kedar Nath Singh

SUBHASH CHANDER
AHLAWA

SUBHASH CHANDER
AHLAWAT.S/O SH.
ATTAR SINGH

3

BiharSVC/066
6/2000

SIKKIM/58/200
0

SIKKIM/71/200
0

AP SVC/03281/
99

APSVC/032«S8/
99

BiharSVC/042
0/99

WBSVC/2748/
99

ORISSASVC/1
770/2000

BiharSVC/077
1/2000

DVC/0531/99

HARSVC/1589
.VCI/2161/00

4

V.-KadruSembarToli,PO-
Hmoo,PS-Argora,Dist-
Ranchi

DPH ROAD, GANGTOK-
737 101.

NEAR
GOVT.Sr.SECONDARY
SCHOOL.NAMCHI.

SRI KALYANA
VENKATESWARASWAMY-
VARI
TEMPLE.S N.P.AGRAHAR

2 - 4 2 8 - 5 3

A3.OPP.NAVATHA
TRANSPORT,BAU\JI
C O M P L E X , N A N D Y A L , K U R

Village-Shyam Sunderpur,
P.O.-Jhalaea, Dist -
Jamshedpur

VILL&
P.O.HIJALPUKURIA.HABR
A.DT.24 PRGS(N),PIN-
743271

AT:SUZAUDIN
NAGAR.PO.-
MANIJUNGA.DIST.-
JAGATSINGHPUR

Village + P.O. - Maldah,
P.S - Barbigha, Dist. -
Shekhpura

AE-120.SHALIMAR
BAGH.DELHI-52

797/24.DEV NAGAR.GALI
NO.2, SONEPAT

5

BVSc&AH/BAU/
86

BVSc&AH/RAU/
99

BVSc&AH/MAU/
2000

BVSc/APAU/76

BVSc/APAU/82

HOO»- DT

BVSc&AH,
B.A.U./97

BVSc&AH/WBU
AFS/99

BVSc&AH/OUA
T/99

BVSc&AH/RAU/
88

BVSc&AH/CCS
HAU/99

BVSC&AH/CCS
HAU/99

6

10.5.59

19-11-75

17-12-77

01-10-34

T

01-07-39

6.9.72

04-06-73

28.6.62

23/04/76

23.04.76
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1

2398

2399

2400

2401

2402

2403

2404

2405

2406

2407

2408

2

SUBHASH CHANDRA
KACHHAWAHA

SUBHASH MALIK S/O
SRI C.B.SINGH MALIK

SUBHASH SINGH
SAILANI S/O SRI
R.B.SINGH

SUBHENDU SEKHAR
SAHOO S/o
SH BASANTA KUMAR

SUBHENDU SUDHA
SARANGI S/o
SH.HARISANKAR

SUBHRADEEP PAUL

SUBHRAJIT BASU

SUBHRAKANTA RATH
S/o SH.BHAGABAN
RATH

Subodh Kumar Mandal.
S/o Sri Ram Ratan
Mandal

SUBODH KUMAR S/O
SRI SORAN SINGH

Subodh Kumar Singh,
S/o Ramadhar Singh

3

RAJSVC/2516/
gg

UPVC/2981

UPVC/3120

ORISSASVC/1
780/2000

ORISSASVC/1
775/2000

WBSVC/2764/
99

WBSVC/2702y
99

ORRISASVC/1
783/2000

BiharSVC/061
6/99

UPVC/3063.V
CI/2162/00

BiharSVC/063
5/2000

4

SUBHASH COLONY.A-
ROAD.PIPAR
CITY,JODHPUR-342 601.

VILL.-TALWA MAZRA.PO.-
BANAT.DISTT.-
MUZAFFARNAGAR.U.P.

VILL.& PO.-
CHAMIYANI.DlSTT.-
UNNAO.U.P.-209827

AT/P O.~GOP(BANIA
SAHI),DIST.-PURI,752110.

WARD NO.14.CATTLE
MARKET BACKSIDE
A/P.BARGARH.DIST.-
768028.

BANDAV
NAGAR.BELGHORIA.CAL
CUTTA-56.

1st
FLOOR,POBLDG.,HARIPA
L STATION BAZAR
PO KHAMARCHANDI.HOO

AT.SANGRAMPUR
SASEN.PO.-
MARSHAGHAL.DIST.-
KENDRAPARA.

V.-Surjapura Katehar, PO-
Suryagarha-811106, Dt-
Lakhisarai

VILL-BAHRAMPUR.PO.-
CHHALESAR.DISTT.-
ALIGARH (U.P.)

V.-Dharhara, P O.-
Dharhara.PS-Marhaura,
Dist. - Chapra

5

BVSc&AH/RAU/
gg

BVSc&AH/GBP
UA&T/94

BVSc&AH/GBP
UA&T/gg

BVSc&AH/OUA
T/99

BVSc&AH/OUA
T/99

BVSc&AH/WBU
AFS/99

BVSc&AH/WBU
AFS/99

BVSc&AH/OUA
T/99

BVSc&AH/BAU/
91

BVSc&AH/CSA
UA&T/99

BVSc&AH/RAU/
91

6

12-12-70

15-03-75

20-07-76

21-07-76

05-07-77

15.2.64

20-04-72

15.8 63



459

1

2409

2410

2411

2412

2413

2414

2415

2416

2417

2418

2419

2

Subodh Kumar, S/o Sri
Daya Nand Singh

SUBRAHMANYAM.B.S/O
SH.KOTHURU
SUBBAYYA

SUBRAMANIAN.R

SUBRAT NARAYAN
ROUT S/O
BIDHUBHUSAN ROUT

Sudarshan Singh, S/o Sri
Sardar Sohan Singh

Sudha Kumari, D/o Sri
Ram Akawal Kumar

SUDHAKAR RAO.R,S/o
SH.R.CHAKRADHAR
RAO

Sudhakar Singh Munda,
S/o Sri Harlhar Singh
Munda

SUDHAKAR.M.S.S/o
SH ADAM

SUDHANIDHI.K.S/O
SH.K.SADANANDA
PILLAI

SUDHANSU MISHRA
S/O SRI BHARTENDU
MISHRA

3

BiharSVC/042
4/99

APSVC/03269/
99

DVC/0536/99

ORISSASVC/1
724/99

BiharSVC/029
2/99

BiharSVC/013
1/99

APSVC/03329/
99

BiharSVC/035
0/99

APSVC/03342/
99

APSVC/03255/
99

UPVC/2979

4

Village-Doman Chak.P O -
Manoharpur.Kabhiwaraha,
Dist.-Patna

RETD.VETY.ASST.SURGE
ON,PANYAM(P),KURNOO
LDIST-518 112.

20.DAKSHINA
PURAM.JNU,NEW DELHI-
34

AT-SURAM NAGAR, P.O.
ARUNODAYA MARKET,
CUTTACK-12

Village-Modal
Town,L466,PO.-Modal
Town.Dlst.-Ludhiyana

Village - Sirona, P.O.-
Sirona, Dist. - E.
Champaran

2-2-1105/90,A/A,BAGH
AMBERPETJILAKNAGAR,
HYDERABAD - 500 044

Village - Situmdih, P.O. -
Landupdih, Dist. - Ranchi

C/O INDIAN
BANK(MGR.),BAIREDDIPA
LLI.PALAMANERM.CHITT
OOR DT.

BHARATHAM
MITTA.PAKALA.CHITTOO
RDISTRICT-517 112.

VILL-JAKHANIA,DISTT.-
GHAZIPUR.U.P.

5

BVSc&AH/R A
U/99

BVSc/APAU/83

BVSc/UNI OF
MADRAS/60

BVSc&AH/OUA
&T/98

BVSc&AH,
M.U./65

BVSc&AH,
R.A.U./96

BVSc/APAU/77

BVSc&AH,
B.A.U./91

BVSc&AH/APA
PY/86

B VSc& AH/AN G
RAU/99

BVSc&AH/CSA
UA&T/99

6

1 4 75

01-07-36

14/04/38

11.5.75

5.1 42

1.2.72

23-08-52

3.11.65

10-06-64

10-03-67

28-09-72
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1

2420

2421

2422

2423

2424

2425

2426

2427

2428

2429

2430

2

SUDHANSU SEKHAR
BARIK S/o
SH.HALADHAR BARIK

Sudhasu Saran Prasad,
S/o Sri Sibu Prasad

SUDHEER KUMAR.Y.S/o
SH.Y.HARIKRISHNA
BABU

Sudhir Babu. C.

SUDHIR KUMAR PANDA
S/o SH.PRAMOD
KUMAR PANDA

SUDHIR KUMAR S/O
SRI BHISM SINGH

Sudhir Kumar Sinha, S/o
Sri Braj Klshore Prasad

Sudhir Kumar, S/o Dr.
Awadh Bihari Singh

Sudhir Kumar, S/o
Dr.Uogendra Prasad
Singh

Sudhir Kumar, S/o Late
Mush Haru Sahani

Sudhir Kumar, S/o Sri
Birendra Mishra

3

ORISSASVC/1
761/2000

BlharSVC/039
4/99

APSVC/03412/
99

Kerala/2219/9
8

ORISSASVC/1
764/2000

UPVC/2972

BlharSVC/050
0/99

BlharSVC/067
1/2000

BiharSVC/037
2/99

BiharSVC/081
3/2000

BiharSVC/078
8/2000

4

PLOTNO.1110.ROAD-
8.UNIT-
9.BHUBANESWAR-7

Village - Puranlganj, Dlst. -
Mungher

C/o
Y.HARIKRISHNA.H.NO.12-
11-
4,JAGADAMBANGR,,POO
LBAGH.VIZIA

Sri Devi Vilas Munnorkode.
P.O. Trikkadeer, Palakkad-
679502

AT/P.O PATANDA,V1A:
GANIA.DIST.-NAYAGARH

GYAN VIHAR CHAKKAR
ROAD.BIJNOR U.P.

V-Red House
Compound,PO-Civll Lines
Rampur-823001 ,Dt-Gaya

Village - Amnaur, P,O. -
Amnaur, Dist. - Chhapra

Village - Barotha.P.O.-
KoranJa.Shambhuganj.Dlst.
-Banka

Nishad
Niketan.Abhara.Bakergan
Laherlyasarai.Dt.-
Darbhanga

M-
RoadNo.2,Q.N.133/2/3,Adit
yapur-1 .W.Singhbhum.Dt-
Jamshedpur

5

BVSc&AH/OUA
T/99

BVSc&AH,
R.A.U./76

BVSc&AH/APA
U/B7

BVSc/TNVASU/
92

BVSc&AH/OUA
T/99

BVSc&AH/GBP
UA&T/94

BVSc&AH/RAU/
90

BVSc&AH/RAU/
98

BVSc&AH.R.A.
U./87

BVSc&AH/RAU/
98

BVSc&AH/BAU/
97

6

19-06-75

20.1.53

31-08-65

31.7.68

06-06-77

21-10-70

30.11.60

30.8.75

22.1.61

11.1,74

1.7,72
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1

2431

2432

2433

2434

2435

2436

2437

2438

2439

2440

2441

2

Sudhir Prasad Rama, S/o
Sri Medi Rama

SUDHIR PRATAP, S/O
DR VP SINGH

SUDHIR SINGH YADAV
MAJ ,S/O SH SHER
SINGH

SUDHIR TYAGI S/O SRI
J N TYAGI

SU'DIP NATH

SUDIP SAHOO

SUJACiHURCHILL

SUJAHA D/O
RAMCHANDRA

SUJATHA K,S/o
SH G KRPSHNIYA NAIDU

SUJIT KUMAR KUNDU

SUJIT KUMAR SAHANA

3

BiharSVC/065
2/2000

MPSVC/1841/
99

HARSVC/1587

UPVC/3172

WBSVC/2777/
2000

WBSVC/2739/
99

MEGH SVC/13
7/99 •

KARNA
SVC/2979

APSVC/03339/
99

WBSVC/2726/
99

WBSVC/2753/
99

4

V.-Sadipur, P.O -
Sadipur.PS-Pirpaiti, Dist -
Bhagalpur

LIG-174, RAJENDRA
NAGAR, KORBA,
BILASPUR

42.MILITARYVET HOSP
CHANDI-MANDIR
(PANCHKULA)

388,NEW MOHAN
PURI.MEERUT.U P

TENGAPARA.KOKRAJHA
R.PO&
DT KOKRAJHAR.PIN-
783370

66.WEST
AVENUE,BIDHAN
NAGAR,
DTMIDNAPUR.PIN-
721101.

AMLAREM PO-
JOWAI.JAINTIA HILLS

JEEVAN BHIMA NAGAR,
NEAR GEMINI GRAPHICS
INDL AREA.BIDAR-58

C/o MR.BHUPATHI
NAIDU,D.DE.SV.UNIVER
SITY.TIRUPATI.

INDIRAPALLY WARD
NO3,I&POARAMBAGH,D
TMOOGHLY.PIN-712601.

VILL-
RAMCHANDRAPUR.P O.B
RAJARAJPUR.DT.BANKU
RA,PIN^722121.

5

BVSc&AH/RAU/
72

BVSc&AH/GBP
UA&T/83

BVSC&AH/HAU/
83

BVSc&AH/GBP
UA&T/99

BVSc&AH/AAU/
95

BVSc&AH/WBU
AFS/99

BVSc&AH/AAU/
81

BVSc&AH/UAS
DHARWAD/98

BVSc/TNVASU/
94

BVSc&AH/WBU
AFS/99

BVSc&AH/WBU
AFS/99

6

2.6 47

17-03-60

01 09 61

04-11-74

5.5.73

08-05-70
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1

2442

2443

2444

2445

2446

2447

2448

2449

2450

2451

2452

2

SUJITH M S

Sukhdeo Prasad, S/o
Late Kameshwar Prasad

Sukhdeo Prasad, S/o
Late Narayan Prasad

SUKHDEVBABUS/O
SH MEVA LAL SHARMA

SUKHJIT KAUR D/O SH
BALWANT SINGH &
SMT BALWANT KAUR

SUKHVEER SINGH.S/O
SH. JAGROOP SINGH

SUKHVINDER SINGH
S/o SH TARA SINGH &
SMT AMRIT KAUR,

SUKUMAR D

Suma V

Suman Biswas, S/o Late
Dhirendra Nath Biswas

Suman Kumar Gupta, S/o
Sri Sadhu Saram Gupta

3

KERALASVC/
2333/99

BiharSVC/072
5/2000

BiharSVC/063
4/2000

UPVC/2825

Pb SVC/2165/
2K

HARSVC/1612

Pb SVC/2147/
2K,

KERALASVC/
2378/99

Kerala/2226/9
8

BiharSVC/043
4/99

BiharSVC/039
1/99

4

•JYOTHIS'.SANTHI
NAGAR S.G.PRESS
P.O..SHORANUR-
2.PALAKKAD 67

Village - Kishorganj, P.O. -
Kishorganj, Dist. - Ranch!

Village - Rasisa, P O. -
Rasisa, Dist. - Nalanda

VILL-JAMAURA.POST-
GURDAHI,BUJURG(SIKAN
DRA),DISTT.-KANPUR

ER.B S GILL, 289-B
MODEL TOWN
EXTENSION, LUDHIANA

H NO 2411, URBAN
ESTATE, JIND

VILL. KANGNIWAL,
P O HAZARA, DIST
JALANDHAR,

HOUSE
NO675,KTLODGE,CHER
URAL.MALAPPURAM

'Surabhi' Perimpatan, P O
Mannarkkad, Pallakkad-
678762

Village - Sarkarpaso,
P.O - Naopaso, Dist -
Purulea

V -Kaura Maidan College
Road, Dist. - Mungher

5

BVSc&AH/KAU/
99

BVSc&AH/RLW
0

BVSC&AH/MU/6
9

BVSc&AH/CSA
UA&T/91

BVSc&AH/PAU/
99

BVSC&AH/CCS
HAU/99

BVSc&AH/PAU/
99

BVScH~NV&AS
U/97

BVScH~NVASU/
96-97

BVSc&AH/'BAU/
94

BVSc&AH,
B.A.U /86

6

07-05-76

28.6 48

2.6 46

07-09-63

14.11 75

15 12 75

01.04.74

11-11-73

11 6 74

20 11.68

9.3.59
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1

2453

2454

2455

2456

2457

2458

2459

2460

2462

2461

2463

2

SUMAN MAHATO

SUMAN S.P.

SUMER RITA. (MISS.)

SUN DAVID TEILANG
(MISS.)

SUNAR TIL BAHADUR

Suneel Kumar Singh, S/o
Late Awadhesh Kumar
Singh

SUNIL C R , S/O
RAMAKRISHNAC.B

SUNIL CHANDRA U.,S/O
THIMMAPPAIAH BHATT

SUNIL KUMAR

SUNIL KUMAR

SUNIL KUMAR BAJIYA
S/oSH.BHANWARLAL

3

WBSVC/2776/
2000

KERALASVC/
2311/99

MEGH SVC/13
8/99

MEGH.SVC/13
9/99

SIKKIM/61/200
0

BiharSVC/043
6/99

KARNA SVC/3
003

KARNA. SVC/3
013

RAJSVC/2567/
99

RAJSVC/2459/
99

RAJSVC/2463/
99

4

C/oP R MAHATO.MASTER
BHAWAN"VILL&PO
BISHPORIA.VIA-
HURA.PURLIft

ROHINI.T.C 36/850.EAST
KALPAVILAKOM.PERUMT
HANNI.VALLAKKADAVU

PANALIAR.JOWAI

MAWLAI
MAWADATBAKI.SHILLON
G.

VETERINARY
COMPLEX.DEORALI.

Village - Kartaria, P O -
Kartaria, Dist. - Arrah

GANDHINAGAR, SIRA
TQ, TUMKUR DISTRICT

UBARADKAMITTOR
POST SULLIA TQ
DAKSHIN KANNADA DT.

V P O.-KHORRA.TEH.-
MATANHAIL.DISTT.-
JHAJJAR.HARYANA.

H.NO.478.KRISHNA
NAGAR.HISAR.HARYANA

JAI NARAYAN VYAS
COLONY.BIKANER

5

BVSc&AH/AAU/
96

BVSc&AH/KAU/
99

BVSc&AH/AAU/
88

BVSc&AH/DR P
DKV/98

BVSc&AH/AAU/
95

BVSc&AH/BAU/
89

BVSc/UAS
B'LORE/98

BVSc/UAS.B'LO
RE/98

BVSc&AH/CCS
HAU/96

BVSc&AH/CCS
HAU/97

BVSc&AH/RAU/
99

6

25-05-76

09-07-69

10.6 62

15-04-74

06-05-76

02-10-71

05-02-74

14-06-75
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1

2464

2465

2466

2467

2468

2469

2470

2471

2472

2473

2474

2

Sunil Kumar Jaiswal, S/o
Late Satyadeo Pd. Sah

Sunil Kumar Ral, S/o Sri
BHairon Prasad Rai

SUNIL KUMAR S/O SRI
RAM CHANDRA
AWASTHI

SUNIL KUMAR S/O SRI
RAM DAS GUPTA

SUNIL KUMAR SHARMA
S/O SRI I.B.RAM

Sunil Kumar Sinha, S/o
Ashawani Kumar Sinha

Sunil Kumar Sinha, S/o
Late Shankar Dayal

SUNIL KUMAR T.
HAVANUR, S/O
TIRAKAPPA

SUNIL KUMAR
UPADHYAY S/O SRI
B.P.UPADHYAY

Sunil Kumar, S/o Sri
Sidheshwar Pd. Singh

Sunil Prasad, S/o Sri
Rajendra Prasad

3

BiharSVC/017
3/99

BlharSVC/074
1/2000

UPVC/2976

UPVC/2977

UPVC/3139

BlharSVC/012
8/99

BiharSVC/064
7/2000

KARNA.SVC/3
022

UPVC/3013

BlharSVC/020
3/99

BlharSVC/073
0/2000

4

Village - Chhatauri, P.O -
Motihari, Dist. -
E.Champaran

V.-Kharauan, PS-Belhar,
P.O. - Rata, Dist. - Banka

VILL.-RAMUWAN
PUR.PO.-
MACHHREHTA.DISTT.-
SULTANPUR.U.P.

VILL.& PO.-
AMAVLI(RUHAI),FATEHPU
R.U.P.

B-125.ASHRAM ROAD,
ALOK NAAR, PO-
A.F.STATION,
BAREILY.U.P.

Village - R. Path E.
Murlihil, P.O. - Gaya, Dist. -
Gaya

Village - Diwantalla, P.O.-
Radhanwar, Dist, - Giridih

KOTESH KRUPA
VINAYAKA NAGAR, III
CROSS RANNEBENNUR

•w-

VILL.-UTTARDAHA.PO.-
KATAWAN.DISTT.-
SULTANPUR.U.P.

Village-Teliamal, P.O. -
OP, Dist. - Nalanda

Village - Raghunathpuri,
P.O. - Sitamarhi, Dist, -
Sltamami

5

BVSc&AH,
M.U./67

BVSc&AH/BAU/
94

BVSc&AH/CSA
UA&T/95

BVSc&AH/GBP
UA&T/92

BVSc&AH/GBP
UA&T/97

BVSc&AH,
BA.U./86

BVSc&AH/BAU/
94

BVSc/UAS.B'LO
RE/99

BVSc&AH/GBP
UA&T/97

BVSc&AH,
R.A.U./95

BVSc&AH/BAU/
88

6

10.8 43

23.8.70

11-03-68

03-07-70

30-07-71

2 3.62

1.8.67

22-04-71

01-07-70

2.0.1.72

20 8.60
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1

2475

2476

2477

2478

2479

2480

2481

2482

2483

2484

2485

2

Sunil Ranjan Singh, S/o
Sri Dasharath Singh

Sunll Sushil Khalkho, S/o
Sri Franais Khalkho

SUNIL WILSON

SUNILDATT S/O
VITHALRAO

SUNITA MANN

SUNITA SHIVHARE
(KU.),D/O SH. RAMESH
SHIVHARE

SUPRIYAKUMAR
HALDAR S/O
SH.JAYSANKAR

SURAJ DAS. S/o SH.
DC. DAS

SURAJ S.

SURAJIT BAKSI

SURAJIT KUNDU

3

BlharSVC/010
9/1999

BiharSVC/064
9/2000

KERALASVC/
2315/99

KARNA
SVC/2967

RAJSVC/2582/
2000

MPSVC/1801/
99

VCI/2124/99

MPSVC/1811/
99

KERALASVC/
2344/99

WBSVC/2755/
99

WBSVC/2747/
99

4

Village - Pratappur, P.O. -
Pratappur, Dist. - Bhojpur

V-Bhitha Kanke Road.PO-
Gandhlnagar, Dist. - Ranchi

WILLS COTTAGE.ERAM-
CHATHANNOOR
P.O.,KOLLAM-691572.

NO.9-13-62/A,
VIDYANAGAR COLONY,
MAILOOR ROAD, BIDAR-
585401

BHORASI KA
KUND.WARD
NO.18,KHETRI,JHUNJHUN
U.

I/C
A.I.CENTRE.BAIKUNTHPU
R.DIST.- KOREA.497331

A/90 NAYA PATTI
ROAD.NEART SARDA
COLLEGE.CALCUTTA
700055

G-13, UPERBANGANGA
COLONY, SEONI, DISTT.-
SEONI,480661

USHUS.GANDHIPURAM
ROAD.SREEKARIYAM
P.O..TRIVANDRUM-695
017.

VILL-
KALAGHATU.P.O.KOTRA
M.DT.HOWRAH.PIN-
711301.

17.BAGMARI LANE.B.R.S.-
X,BLOCK-19,FLAT-
30.CALCUTTA-54.

5

BVSc&AH/BAU/
86

BVSc&AH/BAU/
96

BVSc&AH/KAU/
99

BVSc&AH/UAS
DHARWAD/98

BVSc&AH/UNIV
.OF
UDAIPUR/81

BVSc&AH/JNKV
V/1993-94

BVSc&AH/UNIV
.OF
CALCUTTA/72

BVSc&AH/JNKV
V/99

BVSc&AH/KAU/
99

BVSc&AH/WBU
AFS/99

BVSc&AH/WBU
AFS/99

6

30.12.63

20.11.65

22-05-76

9.3.74

22-09-59

04-04-69

3.7.51

04-06-75

26-11-75

2378QI/2002—31A
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1

2486

2487

2488

2489

2490

2491

2492

2493

2494

2495

2496

2

SURENDRA KUMAR
CHOKSE, S/o SH. SIA
RAM CHOKSE

SURENDRA KUMAR
DUBEY, S/O SH.
S.L.DUBEY

SURENDRA KUMAR
MISHRA, S/O SH. S.G
MISHRA

Surendra Kumar, S/o
Late Akchaya Lai Sah

Surendra Kumar, S/o
Late Yamuna Prasad

Surendra Kumar, S/o Sri
Genna Lai

Surendra Kumar, S/o Sri
Madhusudan Sharma

Surendra Nath Thakur,
S/o Sri Ram Akhtlyar
Thakur

SURENDRA NATH
UPADHYA

Surendra Prasad Singh,
S/o Late Rameshwer
Singh

Surendra Prasad Sinha,
S/o Late Radha Krishan
Singh

3

MPSVC/1816/
99

MPSVC/1857/
99

MPSVC/1837/
99

BlharSVC/073
4/2000

BiharSVC/056
7/99

BiharSVC/074
4/2000

BiharSVC/072
7/2000

Bihar/164/99,V
C1/2197/00

DVC/0541/200
0

BiharSVC/079
2/2000

BiharSVC/027
2/99

4

POST DHOOMA,TEH.&
DISTT - SEONI.480888

VETY HOSPITAL
HANUMANA.DISTT.-
REWA.480001

I/CVETY HOSPITAL,
RAJGARH

V.-Sugauli,PS-3ugauli,
P.O. - Sugauli, Dist. -
Motlharl

V.-Ashoknagar,Road
No1C,P.O.-Lohianagar,
Dist. - Patna

V.-Baluatari,PS-
Bounsi.PO- Bounsi-
813104,Dlst.-Banka

Village - Gaini, P.O.-
Tuturakhi, Dist. -

•Aurangabad

V-Jay Prakaah Path.Dumra
Road.P.O.-Sitamarhi.Dist.-
Sitamarhl

QT.NO.-6,TYPE-III,NH-
IV.FARIDABAD

Village+P.O. - Noni, P.S. -
Chandradeep, Dist - Jamui

Village - Bishanupur, P.O. -
Anishabad, Dist. - Patna

5

BVSc&AH/JNKV
V/99

BVSc&AH/JNKV
V/84-85

BVSc&AH/JNKV
V/1979-80

BVSc&AH/MU/G
8

BVSc&AH/MU/6
4

BVSc&AH/BAU/
89

BVSc&AH/RAU/
75

BVSc&AH,
M.U./66

BVSc&AH/JNKV
V/70

BVSc&AH/RAU/
76

BVSc&AH,
R.A.U./72

e

02-07-62

26-08-61

12-01-55

1.2.45

5.3.42

16 1 65

6.7.53

4.1.44

08/07/45

5.1.53

2 4.48

2378QI/2002—31B
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1

2497

2498

2499

2500

2501

2502

2503

2504

2505

2506

2507

2

Surendra Sah, S/o Late
Ram Lai Sah

SURENDRA SINGH
BUNDELA.S/O SH.
BHAWANI SINGH

SURENDRA SINGH
GARBYAL S/O SRI
RATAN SINGH

SURES CHANDRA MAJI

SURESH CHANDRA
BEHERA S/o
SH.SATYABADI BEHERA

Suresh Chandra Pd
Singh, S/o Late Basant
Singh

SURESH CHANDRA S/O
SRI RAMA PATI SHUKLA

Suresh Chandra Tiwary,
S/o Sri Prayag Tiwary

Suresh Chandra, S/o
Late Balgovlnd Singh

SURESH K DEVATKAL,
S/O DEVATKAL

Suresh Kumar Jha

3

BiharSVC/021
6/99

MPSVC/1845/
99

UPVC/2966

WBSVC/2708/
99

ORISSASVC/1
781/2000

BlharSVC/025
9/99

UPVC/2892

BiharSVC/053
4/99

BiharSVC/059
3/99

KARNA.SVQ/3
067

BiharSVC/075
6/2000

4

Village-Matiyariya.P.O-Birit
Matiyarlyia, Diet-West
Champaran

GOVT. CATTLE
BREEDING FARM
PAKARIA, VIA PANDRA
RD., BILASPUR

HOSPITAL ROAD LINE
GARBYAL KHERA.PO.-
DHARCHULA
PJTHORAGARH,U-p.

VILL-
DEUCHA,P,O.JAMBEDIA,
DT.BANKURA.PIN-722202.

AT BAGHABARALI
PATANA.P.O.-
BANAMALIPUR.DIST.-
KHURDA.752103.

Village - Barah, P.O. -
Barah, Dist. - Nalanda

VILL.& PO.-JINWA,DISTT.-
BASTI U.P.

V.-Purandarpur, P.O.-
Betiah, PS-Balrlya, Dist. -
Betiah

Village - Manwan, P.O. -
Hasua, Dist. - Nawada

GOBBUR POST,
GULBARGA DIST-585265

Moh.-Gautam Nagar.Ward
No.16,P.O.-Sahar8a, Dist.-
Saharsa

5

BVSc&AH,
M.U./68

BVSc&AH/JNKV
V/79-80

BVSc&AH/GBP
UA&T/98

BVSc&AH/WBU
AFS/99

BVSc&AH/OUA
T/99

BVSc&AH,
R.U./67

BVSc&AH/CSA
UA&T/88

BVScAAH/MU/6
4

BVSC&AH/MU/6
4

BVSc&AH/UAS
DHARWAD/98

BVSc&AH/RAU/
Q5

6

2.10.46

01-06-52

11-12-73

12-05-73

2.2.43

15-02-64

21,12.41

6.7.44

2.5.75

15.1.70
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1

2508

2509

2510

2511

2512

2513

2514

2515

2518

2517

2518

2

Suresh Kumar Jha, S/o
Sri Ramanand Jha

SURESH KUMAR
PANDEY S/O SRI
RR.PANDEY

Suresh Mehta, S/o Sri
Kashwar Mehta

SURESHCHAND __
YADAV, SiO 8H
JAGD1SH CAHNDRA

SURINDER KUMAR

SURINDER KUMAR
SHARMA

SURJIT NATH S/O SRI
S.C.NATH

SURJIT SINGH S/O
SH.MOHAN LAL &
Smt.BIMLA DEVI

SURWASE VISHNU
NIVRUTTI

SURYA PRAKASA
RAO.D.S/o
SH.VENGALA RAO

SURYA PRASADA
RAO.V.S/O
SH.NAGABHUSHANA

3

BiharSVC/075
6/2000

UPVC/2840

Bihar/275/99,V
CI/2173/00

-MPbVC/1827/
99

DVC/0525/99

RAJSVC/2539/
99

UPVC/3101

Pb SVC/2133/
99

RAJSVC/2443/
99

APSVC/03273/
99

APSVC/03330/
99

4

Moh.-Gautam Nagar.Ward
No 16,P.O.-Saharsa,
Dist. - Saharsa

H NO.1897.MUTTHIGANJ
DISTT.-ALLAHABAD

Village - Gadhawa, P.O. -
Sah, Dist. - Gadhawa

VETY HOSPITAL,
KHACHROD, DISTT.-
UJJAIN.456224.

Q.NO.-20/53,CASB,DELHI
CANTT .DELHI

l/c GOVT.VETERINARY
HOSPITAL.BADWA.BARA
N^RAJ)

VILL.-AMBIKA PATTI.PO.-
SILCHAR.DISTT.-
SILCHAR,ASSAM

H.NO.266,
PIPLANWAIADISTT.-
HOSHIARPUR.

A/P DESURI.TEH.-
DESURI,PALI-306703

RETD.ASST.DIR(AH)DR.N
0.39-
7/4,MAHARANIPETA,BOB
BLI(P),VIZIANA

17-5-7,BRANCH
COLLEGE
ROAD,VIZIANAGARAM,VI
ZIANAGARAM DT.

5

BVSc&AH/RAU/
95

BVSc&AH/JNKV
V/92

BVSc&AH,
B.A.yj89

BVSc&AH/JNKV
V/1977-78

BVSc&AH/CCS
HAU/94

BVSc&AH/CSA
KEPW/89

BVSc&AH/AAU/
99

BVSc&AH/PAU/
99

BVSc&AH/MPK
V/97

BVSc/APAU/65

BVSc/UNIV.OF
MADRAS/61

6

15.1 70

01-0%6S

20.11 68

01-01-54

18/12/70

05-04-64

25-12-73

09-11-71

03-05-75

01-07-40

24-12-36
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1

2519

2520

2521

2522

2523

2524

2525

2526

2527

2528

2529

2

SURYA RAO.N.S/o
SH.APPANNA

SURYA RAO.V,S/o
SH.V.PATTABHI
RAMANNA

SURYANARAYANA A,S/o
SH.A GUNNESWARA
RAO

Suryanath Mishra, S/o Sri
Sarihar Mishra

SURYWANSHI SANJAY
MOTIRAM

SUSANTA KUMAR
BEHERA S/o
SH.MAYADHAR BEHERA

SUSANTA PAUL

SUSARIA VENKATA
RAMA MURTHY RAI

SUSHIL KUMAR
KANAUJIA S/O SRI RAM
BILAS KANAUJIA

Sushil Kumar, S/o Dr.
Ram Swaroop Pd. Singh

Sushil Prasad, S/o Sri
Indrasan Lai

3

APSVC/03398/
99

APSVC/03359/
99

APSVC/03381/
99

BiharSVC/067
4/2000

MVSC/6263/20
00

ORISSASVC/1
752/2000

WBSVC/2734/
99

MVSC/6228/99

UPVC/2880

BiharSVC/047
0/99

BiharSVC/052
6/99

4

H NO.10-2-19.GOUTHAMI
NAGAR.KOWURU.W.G.-
DT.

C/o
V.VENKATACHALAM.ONTI
MAMIDI JUNCTION,
GANDHINGR..KAKINADA

5

BVSc/APAU/82

BVSc/APAU/77

ASST.DIR (AH)(RETD),TA BVSc/APAU/76
WAVARI
LANE.NABOLUVARI

Village-Mishra Kutir, P.O.- BVScAAH/MU/6
Buxar, Dist. - Buxar @

SURYWANSHI HS. AT-
POKHAR BHO POST
PANGRA TAL LOHA,
DIST. NANDtO - M j n i H

AT:BAHANDEI,P.O.-
GUNADOI,VIA:GADASILA,
DIST.-
DHENKANAL.759025

VILL
THAKURANITALA.R.O.MA
YTA.DT.MIDNAPUR.PIN -
721121.

H1/28.BULDG.NO.3,
LAKESIDE QUARTERS IIT
POWAI MUMBAI-76

VILL.& PO.-AMAULI.DT.-
FATEHPUR.U.P.

Village-Majitpur.P.O.-
Kawa,P.S.-Hilsa,Dist. -
Nalanda

V.-Dhudhua, P.O.-
Daulatpur, Muffasll
Area.Dist.-Arrah

BVSc&AH/MAU/
99

[

BVSc&AH/OUA
T/99

BVSc&AH/WBU
AFS/99

BVSc&AH/KKV/
75

BVSc&AH/CSA
UA&T/96

BVSc&AH/BAU/
82

BVSC&AH/MU/6
5

6

03-08-35

15-10-37

01-12-37

20.1.44

08,02.76

07-03-75

10.08.48

19-07-70

1.7.57

15.143
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1

2530

2531

2532

2533

2534

2535

2536

2537

2538

2539

2540

2

Sushila Bage, S/o Shri
Mohan Singh Bage

SWAMISANTOSH
SURESH

SWAP AN KR.DAS
GUPTA

Swamp Bijay Hazarlka,
S/o Sri Tilak Hazarika

SWARUP DATTA

SWATANTRA SINGH
S/O LATE SRI DIGVIJAY
SINGH

Swati Sahay, D/o Sri
Sukhdeo Sahay

SWER EVALYNEDA
(Mrs.)

SWETT WYNICIA (Miss.)

SYAMALAL S.S.

SYED AIZAZ ALI SYED
ABID ALI

3

BiharSVC/024
9/99

MVSC/6213/99

DVC/0545/200
0

BiharSVC/046
8/99

WBSVC/2752/
99

UPVC/2914

BiharSVC/028
0/99

MEGH.SVC/14
0/99

MEGH.SVC/14
1/99

KERALASVC/
2301/99

MVSC/6224/99

4

Village - Baihatu.P.O.-
Kumardubi, Dist.-West
Singhbhum

0611.A/PALORE, TAL
CHIPLUN DIST.
RATNAGIRI-415603.

RZ-114/86,MAHAVIR
ENCLAVE.NEW DELHI-
110045

Village - Majgaon, P.O. -
Tejpur, Dist. - Sonitpur

QRT.NO.9/B-5.OLD
SETTLEMENTS O.KHARA
GPUR,DT.MIDNAPUR,721
301

VETERINARY HOSPITAL
BULANDSHAHAR

Village - Jamal Road,
P.O.-G.P.O., Patna.Dist.-
Patna

LUMKSHAID LOWER
MAWPREM.SHILLONG

C/O
Dr.B.L.SWETT.MALKI.SHIL
LONG

SYAM
NIVAS,T.C.30/98,ANAYAR
A.PO.-TRIVANDRUM 695
029.

KAGHZIPURA(NR MASJE
ED)BALAPUR
DISTAKOLA-444302

5

BVSc&AH.B.A.U
795

BVSc&AH/KKV/
98

BVSc&AH/UNI
OF
CALCUTTA/72

BVSc&AH/AAU/
95

BVSc&AH/WBU
AFS/99

BVSc&AH/UPA
U/68

BVSc&AH,
R A.U./97

BVSc&AH/AAU/
69

BVSc&AH/AAU/
99

BVSc&AH/KAU/
99

BVSc&AH/DR.P
DKV/99

e

29.3.69

07.11.75

03/01/51

1.3.72

22-11-46

11 9.71

02-05-75

27.06 75
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1

2541

2542

2543

2544

2545

2546

2547

2548

2549

2550

2551

2

SYED MAZHAR
HUSSAIN.S/o SH.SYED
YADULLAH HUSSAIN

SYED MOHAMMAD ALI,
S/O SH. S.R. ALI

SYED MUNEERUDDIN
SYED HUSRMUDDIN

SYED
MUNEERUDDIN.S/o
SH.SYED

SYED MUSTAKH.S/O
SH.SYED KHAIRAT
HUSEN

Syed Safder Imam, S/o
Late Syed Ifhar Husain

SYED YOUNUS.S/o
SH.SYED ISMAIL

SYIEMLIEH SEVEN
SINGH

SYNNAH REGINA (Mrs.)

T RAVINDER S/O
RAJAIAH

T LAXMINARASIMHA
RAO

3

APSVC/03302/
99

MPSVC/1771/
99

MVSC/6194/99

APSVC/03352/
99

APSVC/03523/
2000

BiharSVC/020
5/99

APSVC/03276/
99

MEGH.SVC/14
2/99

MEGH.SVC/14
4/99

APSVC/3188/9
9

APSVC/03419/
99

4

H.NO.224/SRT.CHANDUL
AL
BARADARI.HYDERABAD -
500 064.

OPP. POLICE CONTROL
ROOM, RAJGARH-454116

SYED MUNEERUDIN
HS.NO.20-7-656, FATHE
DARMAZAXRD.,
HYDERAB

H.NO.23-3-
17.MOONLIGHT
SCHOOL.SULTANSHAHI,
HYDERABAD-500 265.

SYED MUSTAKH TEA
HOUSE.MAIN
ROAD .BANSWADA, NIZAM
ABAD.

Village - Aurangabad
Saraiya.P.O.-THauthu.Dist.-
Rohtas.

OPP KHANAPURKAR
GUMBED.BASE
DEGLOOR

W.24/H-219.LUMKATIK
LABAN.SHILLONG

WESTERN POHKESH PO-
NONGTHYMMAI.SHILLON
G

H.NO. 2-7-8A, JANGAON -
506167, WARANGAL

H.NO. 1-2-270/87/2/5,
KRISHNANGR.COLY ,
SURYAPET.NALGONDA.

5

BVSc/APAU/81

BVSc&AH/JNKV
V/99

BVSc&AH/MAU/
98

BVSc&AH/MKV/
98

BVSc&AH/MAU/
98

BVSc&AH,
R A U./84

BVSc&AH/MAU/
98

BVSc&AH/KAU/
87

BVSc&AH/AAU/
97

BVSc&AH/ANG
RAU/96

BVSc/APAU/97

6

20-05-41

07-04-58

10.06.74

10-06-74

05-04-74

15.10.60

05-01-74

20.4.69

10-07-54
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1

2552

2553

2554

2555

2556

2557

2558

2559

2560

2561

2562

2

T.PAPA RAO,S/o
SH.T.ANANDAM

T.RENBEN MURRY S/o
SH.THUNGCHAMO
MURRY

T.SRISANDHYA.D/o
SH.T.S.N.MURTHY

T.THAMPI RAJ

TAJEN AIER S/o
LT.SH.TEKACHIBA

Taken Kamchi

Taking Gammi

TAKUYANGER AO S/o
LT.SH.IMOLANGBAAO.

TALELAR SHIVAJI
HARISCHANDRA

TALUKDAR SUKESH
RANJAN

TAMLOORKAR
SHIVKUMAR
LAXMANRAO

3

APSVC/03423/
99

NSVC/0078/98

APSVC/03487/
2000

KERALASVC/
2399/99

NSVC/0028/98

ArunaSVC/190
/98

ArunaSVC/193
/99

NSVC/0085/98

MVSC/6216/99

MEGH.SVC/14
5/99

MVSC/6246/20
00

4

DR.NO.8-26-10,
BOTHSAPETA,
RAMANAGAR STREET,
VIZIANAGARAM -3

V.A.S.KIPHIRE,
NAGALAND

FLAT NO.23.BHASKARA
APTS.R.B.RO^
SOMAJIGUDA.HYDERABA
D

SREE
VYSAK.130.THIRUPURAM
JHIRUPURAM PO.-
TRIVANDRUM695 133.

H.NO.-46, ORIENTAL
COLONY, DIMAPUR,
NAGALAND

VIII-Bogdo,P.O.-Along
W/Slang,A.P.

Vill-K<srang,W/Slang
Dlstt.,A P

OFFICE OF THE DEPUTY
DIRECTOR VETERINARY
(M&D) BURMA CAMP.DI

A/P WING TAL-
KHANDALA DIST.
SATARA-412801

HARISABHA.PO.-
LABAN.SHILLONG

SANTOSH NIVAS"
MALEGANVE
RD.,BHAVSAR
CHOWK.ANKUR NR.
NANDED- 4 3 \ ( , O T L

5

BVSc/APAU/83

BVSc&AH/RAU/
96

BVSc&AH/ANG
RAU/99

BVSc/TNV&AS
U/86

BVSC&AH/GU/6
4

BVSc&AH/AAU/
94

BVSc&AH/AAU/
99

BVSc&AH/
AAU/95

BVSc&AH/DR.P
DKV/98

BVSc&AH/AAU/
69

BVSc&AH/MAU/
99

6

15-08-42

30-03-71

14-01-76

10-03-62

01-03-38

8.7.77

10.2.75

04-10-69

24.08.75

16.02.77
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1

2563

2564

2565

2566

2567

2568

2569

2570

2571

257?

2573

2

TAMRDHWAJ
DEVANGAN, S/O
SH PARAS RAM

TANVEER SIDDIQUE
D/o SH J A SIDDIQUE

TAPAN CHETTRI

TAPAN KUMAR MAHATA

TAPAN KUMAR
MALLICK S/o
SH CHAKRADHAR

TAPAS KUMAR PATRA

Tapeshwar Pd Sahu, S/o
Sn Jainarayan Sahu

TARA CHANDRA S/O
SRI KHAGI RAM

Taran Singh, S/o Sri
Sardar Hanbansh Singh

TARIANG IWBIH NYLLA
(Mrs)

TARLEKAR SUNIL
HANMANT

3

MPSVC/1733/
99

RAJSVC/2437/
99

WBSVC/2740/
99

WBSVC/2772/
99

ORISSASVC/1
765/2000

WBSVC/2757/
99

BiharSVC/028
3/99

UPVC/2958

BlharSVC/014
8/99

MEGH SVC/14
6/99

RAJSVC/2500/
99

4

VILL DUDIA, P 0
ARJUNDA, DISTT DURG
(MP) 491229

I/C GOVT VETERINARY
HOSPITAL,SATTANPUR,K
OTA

BCKW KRISHI
FARM.P O KHORIBARI.DT
DARJEELING

VILL&
P 0 JHARIA.DT MIDNAPU
R.PIN-721159

AT RAGHUNATHPUR.P 0
-SAYEDPUR.DIST-
JAJPUR

VILL-
CHANDRAMESH.P 0 GOL
GRAM.P S DEBRA.DT MID
NAPUR.721136

Village - Belamegh, P 0 -
Belamegh, Dist -
Samastipur

VILL-PUNOU.PO-
HALDYANI,DISTT -
ALMORA

Village - 33, M I G H ,
P 0 - Kankarbagh
Colony, Dist-Patna

SOUTH MYNTHONG
JOWAI.JAINTIA HILLS

AT JAGPURA,P/Tal -
GHANTOL.BANSWARA

5

BVSc&AH/IGKV
V/99-2000

BVSc&AH/JNKV
V/95-96

BVSc&AH/WBU
AFS/99

BVSc&AH/WBU
AFS/99

BVSc&AH/OUA
T/99

BVSc&AH/WBU
AFS/99

BVSc&AH,
BAU/84

BVSc&AH/CSA
UA&T/99

BVSc&AH,
R A U /82

BVSc&AH/AAU/
98

BVSc&AH/KKV/
98

6

29-06-60

02-10-71

D5-11-76

5 1 61

01-04-71

21 6 59

25-06-78
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1

2574

2575

2576

2577

2578

2579

2580

2581

2582

2583

2584

2

TARUN GAUR S/O SRI
SURESH KUMAR GAUR

TARUN KUMAR

TARUN KUMAR S/O SRI
PRAKASH CHANDRA

Tarun Kumar Upadhyay,
S/o Sri Ramashankar
Upadhyay

TARUN PREET

TARUN SARKAR

TARUNBIR SINGH S/o
SH.SURINDER SINGH &
Smt SURJIT KAUR

TASEWAL DILIP
KACHARUSING

TAYE DR. KANTESWAR,
S/O SRI KANTHIRAM
TAYE

Tej Narayan Singh, S/o
Sri Ram Grihi Singh

TEJA RAM S/o
SH.MANGI LAL SEERVI

3

UPVC/2968

DVC/0533/99

UPVC/3162

BiharSVC/058
1/99

RAJSVC/2576/
2000

WBSVC/2703/
99

Pb.SVC/2128/
99

MVSC/6204/99

ASM/1880/99

BiharSVC/048
6/99

RAJSVC/2499/
99

4

15/258.SHEIKH
SARIE.BULAND SHAHAR-
203001.

140.LEIAH
APTS..VASUNDHARA
ENCLAVE, NEW DELHI-96

A-5.TUBE WELL
COLONY.BADAUN.U P.

Vill-Mainpura.PO-
Patliputra-800001,Dist-
Patna

B-24.KARNI
NAGAR.PAWAN
PURI.BIKANER.RAJASTH
AN

VILL & PO-
KRISHNAPUR.VIA
LALGOLA.DT.MURSHIDAB
AD.PIN-742148.

VILL-MALIKPUR.PO.-
NANGAL DYAL
SINGH,DISTT -AMRITSAR

5

BVSc&AH/GBP
UA&T/98

BVSc&AH/GBP
UA&T/99

BVSc&AH/GBP
UA&T/99

BVSc&AH/RAU/
84

BVSc&AH/RAU/
99

BVSc&AH/WBU
AFS/99

BVSc&AH/PAU/
99

MEHRNOSH PARK.AC-4 BVSc&AH/KKV/
BLNO.4,BULDG.NO.3,PAT 9 8

IL PADA DAHANU ROAD
p\4T - THANE. - Moito j_

VILL BOIKUNTHAPUR,
PO. LAIMEKURI, P.S
JONAI, DISTDHEMAJI

M-North
S.K.Puri.Vivekanandpath.P.
O.-Patliputra,0ist.-Patna

BERA
SILAWATLAKA.ART
BILARAJODHPUR

BVSc&AH/AAU/
99

BVSc&AH/MU/S
7

BVSc&AH/RAU/
99

6

06-06-72

30/06/77

30-06-77

5.1.61

11-10-73

27-05-77

02 07.75

18.2.46

08-04-72
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1

2585

2586

2587

2588

2589

2590

2591

2592

2593

2594

2595

2

TENEEMA KURIAKOSE

Teresa Tirki, D/o Late
Benifash Tirki

TERSEM SINGH

THAKARE NARENDRA
RAMDASTI S/o
SH.R.THAKARE

Thakura Murmu, S/o Sri
Serai Murmu

THAM MARBIANG

THANEKAR NITIN
CHANDRAKANT

THEPFUDILHOULIE
SHUYA S/o
SH'SALIETHIE SHUYA

THEYIESI SEKHOSE S/o
SHN.S.SEKHOSE

THINAKARAN K.

THIRUPATHI.J.S/o
SH.SAILU

3

KERALASVC/
2306/99

BiharSVC/016
1/99

RAJSVC/2458/
99

RAJSVC/2415/
99

BiharSVC/035
6/99

MEGH. SVC/14
7/99

MVSC/6259/20
00

NSVC/0058/98

NSVC/0077/98

KERALASVC/
2402/99

APSVC/03383/
99

4

CHIRACKAL
HOUSE.ANTHINADU.PO.-
KOTTAYAM,686651.

Village - Mariampur, P.O. -
Gotara, Dist. - Gumla

V.P.O.-
RAHARO.KARNAL.HARYA
NA-132039

AT PO.-
BOOST.VIA.SOMESAR
PALI,MARWAR,RAJASTH
AN 306 503.

Village - Rola, P.O. -
Rajnagar, Dist. -
Jamshedpur

LADTHADLABOH.PO -
JOWAI.JAINTIAHILL

THANEKAR BUILDG.
DEGAON RD., DEGLOOR
DIST. NANDED-431717

V.A.S. VETERINARY
HOSPITAL, KOHIMA,
NAGALAND

V.A.S. LONGKHIM,
TUENSANG NAGALAND

PUTHENPURACKAL(H)
1st MILE,KUMULY-685
509.

KOTHAPET(V),ODITHALA(
P),CHITYAL(M),WARANGA
L.DT-506 348.

5

BVSc&AH/KAU/
99

BVSc&AH/BAU/
91

BVSc&AH/CCS
HAU/97

BVSc&AH/PKV/
89

BVSc&AH,
B.A.U./89

BVSc&AH/AAU/
76

BVSc&AH/MAU/
98

BVSc&AH/AAU/
95

BVSc&AH/AAU/
93

BVSc/TNV&AS
U/90

BVSc&AH/ANG
RAU/97

6

03-03-76

5.8.64

17-06-74

07-05-66

4.1.64

12,10.77

14-09-70

26-02-64

09-01-68

08-04-74
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1

2596

2597

2598

2599

2600

2601

2602

2603

2604

2605

2606

2

THONGAM CHOBA DEVI

THORAT SANDEEP
LAXMAN

TIACHUBA JAMIR S/o
SH.LEMLACHIBA

TIEWLA MELODIOUSLY

TIKAM DAS SARJAL.S/O
SH. V.D. SARJAL

TIMREIPHY PISYONMI
TOTITHUNG

TONGPANGKOKBA S/o
LT.SH.IMNAJONGSHI

TONGPER MAXWELL.

TONY SEBASTIAN
THOMAS

TRIBHUWAN YADAV
S/O SRI RAM AWADH
YADAV

Triveni Paswan, S/o Late
Jageshwar Paswan

3

MANISVC/361/
99

MVSC/6247/20
00

NSVC/0063/98

MEGH.SVC/14
8/99

MPSVC/1864/
99

MANISVC/354/
99

NSVC/0017/98

MEGH.SVC/14
9/99

KERALASVC/
2303/99

UPVC/3023

BiharSVC/073
7/2000

4

KHURAI, KONGPAL
LAIHSRAM LEIKAI

56/3 SIDDHARTH NAGAR
WADA TAL. WADA, DIST.
THANE-421303

C/o Mr.MAPU
OZUKUM,DIRECTORATE
OF HEALTH & FAMILY
WELFARE.KO

NEAR POLICE BEAT
HOUSE,PO.-
RYNJAH.SHILLONG

52, SHAILENDRA NAGAR,
AMERI DISTT. BILASPUR
(M.P.)

KASHUNG
VILLAGE,UKHUL
DISTRICT

V.AS MINIELISA
LABORATORY
KOHIMA.NAGALAND

C/o O.S.AJAR, JAIAW,
MAIN ROAD, SHILLONG

TWO
WISHES,RISHIMANGALA
M,VANCHIYOOR,PO.-
TRIVANDRUM

VILL-SAHIJADPUR.PO.-
BARAHATA.DISTT.-
JAUNPUR.U P,

Moh.Q.N.133,North Office
Para.PO-Doranda, Dist. -
Ranch!

5

BVSc&AH/AAU/
99

BVSc&AH/KKV/
98

BVSc&AH/AAU/
95

BVSc&AH/DR.P
DKV/96

BVSc&AH/JNKV
V/88-89

BVSc&AH/AAU/
99

BVSc&AH/AAU/
86

BVSc&AH/AAU/
90

BVSc&AH/KAU/
99

BVSc&AH/GBP
UA&T/98

BVSc&AH/RAU/
77

6

01-02-69

05.12 76

06-01-71

07-04-63

13 12.74

03-04-83

01-10-74

07-08-72

15.1.54
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1

2607

2608

2609

2610

2611

2612

2613

2614

2615

2616

2617

2

TSILEU HAIKUBE S/o
LT SH TSANGBUI
HAIKUBE

TULASI RAM S/o
SH MUKNA RAM

TUOLIE PESEYIE S/o
SH KIEZOTONYU
PESEYIE

TUSHTEE S/O SRI
SATISH CHANDRA
GUPTA

TYNGKAN MIHSHWA
RALIANG

U SUDHARANI S/O U
KRISHNAIAH

UDAI SHANKAR GUPTA
S/O SRI HIRA LAL
GUPTA

UDAI VIR SINGH.S/O
SH DARYAO SINGH

Uday Knshan Prasad
Singh, S/o Late
Ramavatal Prasad Singh

Uday Narain Slnha,S/o
Late Sh Jamuna Pd
Slnha

UDAY NATH SINGH S/O
SRI RAM NATH SINGH

3

NSVC/0005/98

RAJSVC/2483/
99

NSVC/0056/98

UPVC/3012

MEGH SVC/15
0/99

APSVC/321V9
9

UPVC/2869

HARSVC/1590
/

BlharSVC/037
5/99

BiharSVC/011
2/99

UPVC/2924

4

C/O GREENWOOD
SCHOOL.NAGARJAN,
DIMAPUR

V/p
DANGAWAS.VIA MERTACI
TY.NAGAUR-341510

V A S VETERINARY
HOSPITAL, KOHIMA,
NAGALAND '

III/758,JHA COLONY
PANTNAGAR.DISTT -
U S NAGAR

B P O RALIANG.JAINTIA
HILLS

C/O U VENKATESWARA
RAO, SUNDER NAGAR,
SINGARAYAKONDA

VILL & PO -BAGAHAN
(LAR ROAD),D|STT -
DEORIA 274505

HNO
1200.SEC 8.FARIDABAD

Village - Medhol, P O -
Khodawandpur, Dist -
Begusarai

Vill-Ramdihara,P O -
Ramdlhara.Dt-Bhohjpur

H NO 64.DEEN DAYAL
NAGAR.ROBERTSGANJ
SONBHADRA

5

BVSc&AH/AAU/
98

BVSc&AH/RAU/
99

BVSc&AH/AAU/
96

BVSc&AH/GBP
UA&T/98

BVSc&AH/AAU/
93

BVSc&AH/ANG
RAU/97

BVSc&AH/CSA
UA&T/98

BVSC&AH/AGR
A UNI /75

BVSc&AH,
M U/66

BVSc&AH/M U/
67

BVSc&AH/GBP
UA&T/91

e

09-05-72

05-10-72

23-06-71

15-09-74

1 6 74

31-12-71

03 05 52

1 1 43

10 8 47

05-06-64
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1

2618

2619

2620

2621

2622

2623

2624

2625

2626

2627

2628

2

UDAY V,S/O
SH.V.VINAYA CHANDRA
REDDY

UDAYA BHASKARA
RAO S/O
SH.Y.VENKATA RATNAM

Ujjawal Kumar, S/o Late
Ram Prasad Singh

UJJWAL KUMAR BAG

UMA KANT MISHRA S/O
SRI S.P.MISHRA

Uma Shankar Prasad
Singh, S/o Sri Ram Milan
Singh

UMA SHANKAR SINGH
S/O SRI DARSHAN
SINGH

UMA SHANKER GUPTA

UMA,M,D/o
SH.M.VISHNU SARMA

UMAR KHAN
MOHAMMAD S/O SRI
MOHAMMAD SHAMIN

UMASHANKAR M.
DOLLI, S/O MALLAPPA
S DOLLI

3

APSVC/03340/
99

VC1/2190/99

BiharSVC/046
5/99

WBSVC/2758/
99

UPVC/2934

BiharSVC/076
5/2000

UPVC/3084

RAJ SVC/2530/
99

APSVC/03393/
99

UPVC/3060

KARNA.SVC/3
053

4

16-73/1,RD.NO4.SRI
KRISHNA
NGR.COLY..DILSHUKNGR
H'BAD500060

Y.D.DIR.,PASTEUR INST.
OF INDIA COONOOR-
643103 NILGIRI (T.N)

V.-Tirabigha,PO-
Dhawal.PS-
Hulasganj.Dist. -
Jehanabad

VILL-
SONAKANIYA,P.O.BATTA
LA.PS-
RAMNAGAR.DT.MIDNAPU
R

VILL.-VEER
BHANPUR.PO.-
KARHAIYA BAZAR,DISTT.-
RAEBAREILLY.U P

V.+P.O.-Blshnupur
Bandey.P.S.-Bhagwanpur,
Dist. - Vaishali

VILL-PIPARA.PO.-
BAGHRA
MAHUWARI.DISTT.-
DEORIA

PLOT NO.C-289.MAHESH
NAGAR.JAIPUR-302015.

FLAT
NO.100(GF),ST.NO.8,SRID
HAR
APARTMENTS.HABSIGUD
A.H'BAD

VILL.& POST-
MOHAMMAD
GANJ,DISTT.-
MORADABAD,U.P.,PIN-
202412

HORUGERI, RAIBAGH
BELGAUM DISTRICT

5

BVSc&AH/ANG
RAU/97

BVSc&AH/APA
U/71

BVSc&AH/RAU/
79

BVSc&AH/WBU
AFS/99

BVSc&AH/CSA
UA&T/99

BVSc&AH/RAU/
77

BVSc&AH/GBP
UA&T/99

BVSc&AH/RAU/
99

BVSc&AH/APA
U/98

BVSc&AH/JNKV
V/98

BVSc/UAS.DHA
RWAD/97

6

17-12-73

11.2.49

5.12.53

15-08-73

20.8.54

01-03-62

29-08-74

30-12-72

01-07-70

29-03-52
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1

2629

2630

2631

2632

2633

2634

2635

2636

2637

2638

2639

2

Umesh Lai Das, S/o Sri
Tirpit Narayan Das

UMESH WAMANRAO
WARGANTIWAR

UNNIKRISHNAN NAIR R.

UPENDER SINGH
YADAV, S/O SH. K.S.
YADAV

UPENDRA KUMAR
SINGH S/O LATE SHRI
V.B.SINGH

Upendra Mohan Mishra,
S/o Sri Krishan Deo
Mishra

Upendra Narayan Pd
Singh, S/o Late Ram
Autar Singh

Upendra Narayan
Sharma, S/o Sri Prayag
Narayan Sharma

Upendra Prasad Gupta,
S/o Sri Muneshwar
Prasad

Upendra Prasad Singh,
S/o Sri Dinesh Singh

Usha Ranjan Pal, S/o
Late Jaladhar Pal

3

BiharSVC/027
1/99

.RAJ SVC/2571/
99

KERALASVC/
2362/99

MPSVC/1762/
99

UPVC/2843

BiharSVC/046
4/99

BiharSVC/071
0/2000

BiharSVC/081
8/2000

BiharSVC/057
8/99

BiharSVC/050
7/99

BiharSVC/049
8/99

4

Village - Ladoho, P.O -
Ladaho, Dist. - Darbhanga

l/c GOVT.VETERINARY
HOSPITAL,V/p LATHI
JAISALMER

"GOKULAM"
E.P.XI/472.MANJUMMEL
P.O.,UDYOGAMANDAL,ER
NAKULAM-6

KANTE SAHAB KA
BAGH.SHABD PRATAP
ASHRAM.GWALIOR
474011 M.P

VILL.& POST-
KUREGI.DISTT.-
BALLIA(U.P)

V.-Malti Vedaulia.P.O.-
Bhagwanpur Dekhua.Dt -
Samastipur

V-Berthu,PO-Berthu.PS-
Karal Pasurai, Dist. -
Nalanda

Village-Kespa,P S.-
Tikari.P.O.-Kespa.Dist-
Gaya-824235

Village - Dumri, Amba,
Dist. - Aurangabad

Village-
Balow,Jagatpur,P.0 -
Chandi.Hilsa, Dist -
Nalanda

5/2 'B' Umakanta, Sen
Lane, Dist. - Calcutta -
700030

5

BVSc&AH,
M.U./64

BVSc&AH/PDK
V/95

BVSc&AH/KAU/
99

BVSc&AH/JNKV
V/99

BVSc&AH/AAU/
91

BVSC&AH/MU/6
5

BVSc&AH/RAU/
82

BVSc&AH/RAU/
74

BVSc&AH/RAU/
88

BVSc&AH/BAU/
84

BVSc&AH/RAU/
76

6

1.2.42

31-10-72

10-11-74

15-09-73

05-07-68

2.1 43

31.12.57

22.12.52

27.5 59

4.6.60

16.7.51



480 THE GAZETTE OF INDIA: EXTRAORDINARY [PART II—SEC. 3(i)]

1

2640

2641

2642

2643

2644

2645

2646

2647

2648

2649

2650

2

Usman Kuraisi, S/o Late
Md. Suleman Kuraisi

Usman, S/o Late Vashi
Ahmad

Uttam Kumar Banerjee,
S/o Late Sachindra Nath
Banerj

UTTAM KUMAR PAL

UTTAM MAN I PRADHAN

V Sivasenthil Kumar

V. Srinivasan

V AJITH REDDY,S/o
SH V.LIMBA REDDY

VARUNKUMAR

V.ASHAJYOTHI.W/o
SH.K.DHANUNJAYA
REDDY

V B RAJAN

3

BiharSVC/031
9/99

BiharSVC/040
6/99

BiharSVC/054
0/99

PONDI SVC/7
7/2000

WBSVC/2732/
99

Kerala/2224/9
8

Kerala/2256/9
9

APSVC/03445/
99

PONDI.SVC/7
6/99

APSVC/03437/
99

KERALASVC/
2436/2000

4

Village - Mafi, P.O. - Mafl,
Dlst. - Nalanda

Vlllage-Fashahat Ka
Maidan.P.O.-Patnacity
Chowk.Dist.-Patna

Village - Chanduria, P.O. -
Sangrampur, Dist. -
Mungher

12.20A CROSS ST, AWAI
NAGAR.LAWSPET.PONDI
CHERRY-8

TRIPAI
HILLS.P.O.TOPHKHANA.K
ALIMPONG.DT-
DARJEELING.PIN734301

Lekshmivilasam Bungalow
Punkulam, Vellayani, P.O.
Trivandrum

M.P IV No. 467, Vengad
Road, Ayyappenthode,
Kannur-670643

1-1-
230/2/2,VIVEKNAGAR,CHI
KKADPALLY.HYDERABAD
- 500 020

NO 113,PAPPAMMAL,KOI
L
STREET.VAITHIKUPPAM,
PONDICHERRY-12

YERRABALLIPALEM.VUNJ
AMOOR(P),NELLORE
DISTRICT - 524 228.

VI/607-A.PUDUR
ROAD.KOZHINJAMPARA,
PALAKKAD-678 555

5

BVSc&AH,
R.U./70

BVSc&AH,
M.U./62

BVSc&AH/RAU/
82

BVSc&AH/BCK
W/86

BVSc&AH/WBU
AFS/99

BVSc/TNVASU/
92

BVSc/TNVASU/
94

BVSc&AH/ANG
RAU/99

BVSc/TNV&AS
U/99

BVSc&AH/ANG
RAU/99

BVSc/TNV&AS
U/93

6

11.7 46

4.1 41

1.5 57

20.8.60

22 5 66

1.6.71

02-08-74

02.05.72

07-07-75

05-06-70
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1

2651

2652

2653

2654

2655

2656

2657

2658

2659

2660

2661

2

V.BHANUSREE.D/O
SH.V.V.SATYALINGAM

V.HANUMANTHA
REDDY,S/o SH.V.RAM
REDDY

V,LOKESH,S/O
SH.V.SUBRAMANYAM

V.MALLAIAH.S/o
SH.V.BUCHAIAH

V.MURUGESAN

V.PADMALATHA,W/o
SH.Y.SURYA
BHASKARA RAO

V.SELVAM

V.SREEDEVI.W/o
SH.K.SRINAVASA
CHAKRAVARTHY

V.VENKAT REDDY.S/O
SH.NARSIMHA REDDY

VADUPU KESAVA RAO

VANDANA C.G.

3

APSVC/03488/
2000

APSVC/03414/
99

APSVC/03454/
99

APSVC/03515/
2000

KERALASVC/
2293/99

APSVC/03500/
2000

KERALASVC/
2267/99

APSVC/03451/
99

APSVC/03424/
99

PONDI SVC/7
8/2000

KERALASVC/
2326/99

4

FLAT NO.404.DEVAKI
APT8,NR.SBI
COLY..MOOSARAMBAGH,
H'BAD.

H.NO.2-10-
620,TEACHER'S
COLY,,WADDEPALLY,HA
NAMKONDA.WARANGAL

13/359, SIVALYAM
8TREET,PRODDATUR,CU
DDAPAH.DT-516 361.

KALVALAPALLY(V),PULIP
ALUPULA(P),MUNGODE(
M),NALGONDA DT50S244

II/488-MHS
ROAD.PUDUNAGARAM.P
ALAKKAD^678503.

PLOT
NO.153,VANASTHALl
HILLS.VANASTHALIPURA
M,H'BAD.

HOUSE NO.1649/IX.NEW
COLONY,MUNNAR,IDUKKI
-685 612

D/O V.V.LlKlGAM.H NO.2-
12-
428,VIDYARANYAPURI,HA
NMKONDA.WARANG

3-10-122, REDDY
COLY..HANAMKONDA,
WARANGAL - 506 001

NO 283.NETHAJI
ST..ASHOK
NAGAR, LAWS PET, PONDI
CHERRY-8

HOUSE
NO.154,(KP.9/634),AKG
NAGAR,PEROORKADA.TR
IVANDRUM-695

5

BVSc&AH/ANG
RAU/99

BVSc/APAU/72

BVSc&AH/ANG
RAU/99

BVSc&AH/ANG
RAU/99

BVSc/TNV&AS
U/92

BVSc&AH/ANG
RAU/99

BVSc/TNV&AS
U/91

BVSc&AH/ANG
RAU/99

BVSc/APAU/82

BVSc/APAU/74

BVSc&AH/KAU/
99

6

31-07-76

25-06-50

26-05-76

08-04-75

05-05-69

14-08-75

20-04-66

14-01-75

09-07-42

15 06.50

07-05-75

2378 GI/2002—32A
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1

2662

2663

2664

2665

2666

2667

2668

2669

2670

2671

2672

2

Vasudeo Poddar, S/o
Late Deep Narayan
Poddar

VASUDEVA
MOORTY K,S/o
SH.VENKATA SUBBA

VED PARKASH.S/O
SH RAM SINGH

VED PRAKASH BANSAL

VED PRAKASH S/O SRI
VISHNU DAYAL

VEENA K D/O
KRISHNAPPA

Veena.S

VEENU PANDE W/o
GAURAV PANDE

VEENU PAREEK D/o
SH.R S PAREEK

VEER VIJAY
NANDKUMAR

VEERA REDDY.D,S/o
SH.NARASIMHA REDDY

3

BiharSVC/078
3/2000

APSVC/03309/
99

RAJSVC/2568/
99

DVC/0548/200
0

UPVC/2841

KARNA
SVC/2944

Kerala/2216/9
8

UPVC/3070

RAJ SVC/2464/
99

MVSC/6264/20
00

APSVC/03327/
99

4

Village+P O -Samsa, P.S. -
Mansoorchak, Dist. -
Begusarai

SRI ANJANEYA
NILAYAM,OPP:AMRUTA
APTS.BHAVANIPURAM,VI
JAYAWADA

C/o Dr.SUNIL
KUMAR,GOVT.VETERINA
RY
HOSPITAL.BHIKHORAI.JAI
SAL

SH GANGADHAR
BANSAL,SEC-11,B-
4/95.ROHINI-85

VILL-GANGAULI.POST-
KHAJUHA.DISTT -
FATEHPUR

KHAJI KALLAHALLI, AT
POST NARASAPUR TQ. &
DT. KOLAR

Saravana Vallakkode/P.O.
Punalur, Kollam-691331

VILL-MATERIA.POST-
SABARPUR.DISTT.-
GONDA (U.P.)

B-24.JAWAHAR
NAGAR.BHARATPUR.RAJ
ASTHAN

C/OMR.SANJEEV R.VEER
B/6.BESTOFFRS.
QURTS.ALTAMOUNT
RD.CUMBM^A H l t i -
N\uM ftm

H.NO 19-2/19/1,REDDY
COLONY.MIRYALGUDA -
508 207.

5

BVSc&AH/MU/7
2

BVSc/APAU/77

BVSc&AH/CCS
HAU/96

BVSc&AH/HAU/
83

BVSc&AH/CSA
UA&T/99

BVSc&AH/UAS
DHARWAD/98

BVSc/TNVASU/
98

BVSc&AH/RAU/
99

BVSc&AH/RAU/
99

BVSc&AH/KKV/
98

BVSc/APAU/84

6

1.6.38

04-12-35

20-04-71

16/08/61

12-06-69

14.1 75

9.11 74

25-03-74

25-03-74

01.11.76

15-08-40

2378 GI/2002—32B
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1

2673

2674

2675

2676

2677

2678

2679

2680

2681

2682

2683

2

VEERABHADRA
RAO.M,S/o
SH.M NARAYANA

VEERABHADRA
REDDY.T N,S/o
SH.T.NAGABHUSHANA

VEERABHADRASWAMY
N.H ,S/O HUCHEERE
GOWDA

VEERARAJUAM.,S/O
MUNIYAPPAT

VENGANNA S,S/o
SH.NARASIMHULU

VENKATA NARASIMHA
RAO

VENKATA RAO.G.S/o
SH.G.JAGANNADHA
CHARI

VENKATA RAO N,S/o
SH CHINNA GURAVAIAH

VENKATARAMANA M,S/
o SH.GOUTHAMA
RAMASARMA

VENKATARAMI
REDDY.A.S/o
SH A VENKATAPPA

VENKATESH BAPU
NATEKAR, S/O
NATEKAR B S

3

APSVC/03284/
99

APSVC/03333/
99

KARNA.SVC/3
002

KARNA.SVC/3
018

APSVC/03263/
99

PONDI SVC/7
5/99

APSVC/03316/
99

APSVC/03386/
99

APSVC/03250/
99

APSVC/03290/
99

KARNA SVC/3
061

4

RETD.VETY.ASST.SURGE
ON,H.NO.2-18-14,SBH
COLY..PRASANTHI NGR

SADAM.CHITTOOR
DISTRICT-517 123

NO.5 MARUTHI
EXTENSION, 14TH
CROSS, PG HALLI,
B'LORE

ANUR THIPPENAHALLY
POST SIDLESHATTI TQ,
KOLAR DIST.

PLOT NO 33.ROAD
NO.12.SNEHAPURI
COLONY.HYDERABAD.

NO 38.CAUVERY
NAGAR.REDDIARPALAYA
M,PONDICHERRY

W27-II-
107,BALAJINAGAR,NELLO
RE-524 002.

SANTHAGUDIPADU.ROM
PICHERLA(M),NARSARAO
PET.GUNTUR DISTRICT.

VETY ASST.SURGEON(R
ETD),PLOT NO.344.7TH
CROSS RD..P.N.COLY

ADDAVARI
STREET,NA2ERPET,TEN
AU.GUNTUR DISTRICT

S/O DURGAMMA
NATEKAR,NEAR
JALAPPA HOUSE,
KOTTURU

5

BVSc/APAU/78

BVSc&AH/ANG
RAU/99

BVSc/UAS.B'LO
RE/96

BVSc/UAS.B'LO
RE/97

BVSc/APAU/78

BVSc/APAU/74

BVSc/APAU/62

BVSc/APAU/80

BVSc&AH/APA
U/77

BVSc/SVU/64

BVSc/UAS.B'LO
RE/98

6

07-02-36

05-10-69

12-12-63

23-07-73

01-07-36

14.08.53

11-09-37

01-06-57

01-07-36

01-03-39

01-09-73
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1

2684

2685

2686

2687

2688

2689

2690

2691

2692

2693

2694

2

VENKATESHWARLU.K.S
/O SH.K.KOTAIAH

VENKATESWARLU
NAIK.B,S/O SH.B.VEETA
NAIK

VENKATESWARLU.K,S/o
SH.SATYAM

VENKATESWARLU.P
S/o SH.P.SESHAIAH

VERMA DR. ABHISHEK,
S/O RAMESH CH.
VERMA

VESAPRATINYIS/o
LTSHHUTSURATINYI

VEZOKHO KAPU S/o
SH VITHINU KAPU

VIDYA RAM VERMA S/O
SRI RAM PRASAD
VERMA

Vidya Sagar Prasad, S/o
Late Ramadhar Prasad

VIJASH KUMAR
BHATNAGAR S/O SH.
KRISHAN BHATNAGAR

VIJAY BAHADUR RAI
S/O LATE SRI
RAMANUJ RAI

3

APSVC/03275/
99

APSVC/03322/
99

APSVC/03307/
99

APSVC/03378/
99

ASM/1868/99

NSVC/0076/98

N SVC/0089/98

UPVC/2937

BiharSVC/054
5/99

Pb.SVC/2158/
2K

UPVC/3173

4

H.NO.6-1-65/1,V.D.O's
COLONY.KHAMMAM.

BHATRUPALEM.DACHEP
ALLL(M),GUNTUR
DISTRICT-522 414.

VETY.ASST.SURGEON(R
ETD),TETALI(P),TANUKU(
M),W.G.DT.,534 219.

24-1-112,SAMBAMURTHY
ROAD,DURGAPURAM,VIJ
AYAWADA-520 003.

C/O. SRI R.C VERMA, III-
278, ABHAYAPURI, PO.
ABHAYAPURI, DIST-

B O N &, ftl&AoN

V.A.S.[QCP], TULI,
NAGALAND

A P O.(VETY)
ZUNHEBOTO, NAGALAND

VILL.& POST-
PARASARAMPUR
BASTI.U.P.

Village - Dhon Pandepur,
P.O. - Murar, Dist - Buxar

HJ-46, HOUSING BOARD
COL., BHAI RANDHIR
SINGH NAGAR, LUDHIAN

VILL-MALDEPUR.PO.-
KHORI PAKER.DT -
BALLIA.U P.

5

BVSc/APAU/84

BVSC&AH//ANG
RAU/99

BVSc/APAU/79

BVSc/MADRAS
UNIV/52

BVSc&AH/AAU/
99

BVSc&AH/AAU/
98

BVSc&AH/RAU/
97

BVSc&AH/CSA
UA&T/99

BVSc&AH/BAU/
83

BVSc&AH/GBP
UA&T/76

BVSc&AH/CSA
UA&T/98

6

26-08-38

05-08-72

15-01-37

05-12-27

12-05-74

16-10-74

01-07-75

10.2.57

29 07 50

01-07-54
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1

2695

2696

2697

2698

2699

2700

2701

2702

2703

2704

2705

2

VIJAY KASHNIA

VIJAY KUMAR
BALBHIMRAO GANGANE

VIJAY KUMAR JHA

VIJAY KUMAR
MAHAJAN, S/O SH K.N.
MAHAJAN

VIJAY KUMAR P S/o
LATE SH.SIMACHAL
PANIGRAHI

VIJAY KUMAR PANDEY
S/O SRI U.P.PANDEY

VIJAY KUMAR PANDEY,
S/O SH. M.L.PANDEY

VIJAY KUMAR S/o
SHRANDHIR SINGH
DAGAR

VIJAY KUMAR S/O SRI
RAJENDRA PAL SINGH
TEOTIA

VIJAY KUMAR SINGH
S/O SRI JAMADAR
SINGH

Vijay Kumar Singh, S/o
Sri Madhukar Singh

3

RAJSVC/2606/
2000

RAJSVC/2601/
2000

RAJSVC/2561/
99

MPSVC/1779/
99

ORISSASVC/1
774/2000

UPVC/2894

MPSVC/1820/
99

RAJ SVC/2408/
99

UPVC/3144

UPVC/2999

BiharSVC/050
2/99

4

G.V.SENIOR
SECONDARY
SCHOOL.SANGRIA.DISTR
ICT-HANUMANGARH.

SADAR
BAZAR,POTTAN,TAH.-
SUHADA.DISTRICT-
BHILWARA.RAJASTHAN

B-18,KRISHI VIHAR.NEW
DELHI-48

PUSHPA COLONY, DHAR
ROAD, MANAWAR DISTT
DHAR-454446

Dy.MANAGER
(LEGAL),F C.I.,307,BLOCK
-B.SRIRAM VIHAR
APARTMENT, t**y*PP\L

VILL.& PO.-GAURA
MAPHY.DISTT.-
PRATAPGARH 230124

A/8.THAMMAR SINGH
COMPLEX, GORAKHPUR,
JABALPUR-482002

MALIKPUR,NAJAFGARH,N
EW DELHI.

717, GOLBHATTA.PO-
RAJBAN MEERUT.CANTT.

VILL.-MUHABBAT
PUR.PO.-
SHAHGARH.DISTT.-
AZAMGARH.U P.

Moh.-W.No.3,Professor
Colony, P. O.-Hirmalee,Dist -
Supaul

5

BVSc&AH/CSA
UA&T/2000

BVSc&AH/MAU/
93

BVSc&AH/CCS
HAU/94

BVSc&AH/JNKV
V/99

BVSc&AH/OUA
T/99

I,

BVSc&AH/CSA
UA&T/99

BVSc&AH/JNKV
V/1982-83

BVSc&AH/GAU/
95

BVSc&AH/GBP
UA&T/92

BVSC&AH/GBP
UA&T/92

BVSc&AH/RAU/
96

6

20-07-76

15-05-71

02-09-71

28-06-74

30-08-76

15-12-73

21-11-58

01-10-72

27-01-69

15-11-67

1.1 69
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1

2706

2707

2708

2709

2710

2711

2712

2713

2714

2715

2716

2

Vijay Kumar Singh, S/o
Sri Ram Naresh Singh

Vijay Kumar Singh, S/o
Sri Sheopujan Pd. Singh

Vijay Kumar Sinha, S/o
Sri Vidya Charan Sinha

VIJAY KUMAR
VAIDH.S/O SH
SHANKAR RAO VAIDH

Vijay Kumar Verma, S/o
Sri Brahamdeo Prasad
Verma

Vijay Kumar, S/o Shri
Radha Charan Prasad

Vijay Kumar, S/o Sri Han
Naryam Prasad

Vijay Kumar, S/o Sri
Suresh Pd. Singh

VIJAY MAKHEEJA.S/O
SH R.D. MAKHEEJA

VIJAY
SHANKARGOUDA
PAUL S t t

VIJAY SINGH PATEL
S/O SRI RAM PAL
SINGH PATEL

3

BiharSVC/030
9/99

BiharSVC/011
5/99

BiharSVC/045
7/99

MPSVC/1854/
99

BiharSVC/074
0/2000

BiharSVC/032
6/99

BiharSVC/069
7/2000

BiharSVC/021
8/99

MPSVC/1770/
99

KARNA
SVC/2943

UPVC/2893

4

Village - Kotheya, P.O. -
Kotheya, Dist. - Saran

Village - Adhupur, P.O. -
Sarai Lax, Dlst. - Saran

Village-A/60 Indra
Puri.P.O.-B.V.College,
Dist. - Patna

A-1/16, NANAKHERA
UJJAIN

Village-Sirh, P.S.-Attan,
P O - Sirh, Dist. - Gaya

Village - Utardaha, P.O. -
Manudihan, Dist - Bhojpur

Village - Bain, P O -
Karmaini, Dist. - Rohtas

Village - Bishanupur, P.O. -
Ranipur, Dist - Nalanda

25.LASKANA NAGAR,
NEAR PREM NAGAR
INDORE-452009

5

BVSc&AH,
M.U./68

BVSc&AH/B.A.U
./82

BVSC&AH/MU/6
5

BVSc&AH/JNKV
V/68

BVSc&AH/RAU/
86

BVSc&AH,
R A U /82

BVSc&AH/RAU/
96

BVSc&AH,
R A U/96

BVSc&AH/JNKV
V/99

C/O S.R. RAYAN BVSc&AH/UAS
GOUDAR AT POST DHARWAD/98
TIMMAPUR.TQ.
HUNGUND, DIST. B A & M - ^ T

VILL.-JAICHANDPUR.PO.-
PEENG,DISTT.-
PRATAPGARH

BVSc&AH/CSA
UA&T/99

6

16.6.44

27 7 59

1 1 42

16-10-43

10 1062

5 1 58

5 12 71

23 9 71

13-11-75

16 4 75

01-01-71
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1

2717

2718

2719

2720

2721

2722

2723

2724

2725

2726

2727

2

VIJAY SINGH TOMAR,
S/O SH. K S. TOMAR

VIJAYAKUMARI.G D/O
SH. S.K.GOVINDARAJAN

VIJIV.R.

VIKAS PATHAK S/o
SH YOGINDER MOHAN
PATHAK

VIKAS SHUKLA, S/O SH.
ASHOKSHUKLA

Vikash Kr Srivastava,
S/o Sri Ram Lakhan
Sahay

VIKRAM ESHWARAPPA
CHAKOTE S/O
ESHWARAPPA

VILASGULHANE

VILATUO FELIX RUTSA
S/o LT.SH.NYIKU-0
RUTSA

Vimal Narayan Lai, S/o
Sri Shiv Narayan Lai

VIMAL PARMODH
SHARMA S/o
SH KRISHAN DUTT

3

MPSVC/1847/
99

VCI/2159/99

KERALASVC/
2314/99

HPSVC/572/99

MPSVC/1788/
99

BiharSVC/051
7/99

KARNA
SVC/2970

RAJSVC/2456/
99

N SVC/0004/98

BiharSVC/039
7/99

Pb. SVC/2119/
99

4

17, VIKAS KHAND
COLONY, JHABUA-457601

B-48 TNHB QUARTERS
MARUTHI
NAGAR.TRICHY
ROAD, NAM AKKAL
TAMILN

ANU
GRIHAM.VETTIPUZHA.PU
NALUR.PO.-KOLLAM
691305.

223-SUBASH NAGAR,
ROHTAK, HARYANA-
124001.

A/100 ANUPMA NAGAR
UNIV..AREATHATIPUR,
GWALIOR-474091

Moh - Lavkush Nagar,
P.O. - Vasodeopur, Dist. -
Mungher

C/OE.M. CHAKOTE, R/O
KON-MELKUNDA, TQ.
BHALKI, BIDAR DT.

117.KHOLAPURI
WESH.DARYAPUR.AMRA
VATI.M.S.

NPREMINI ELISA
LABORATORY
VETERINARY
HOSPITAL.KOHIMA

Village - Station Road,
Dist. - Samastipur

1156.SECTOR36-
CCHANDIGARH.

5

BVSc&AH/JNKV
V/66

BVSc/TNVASU/
94

BVSc&AH/KAU/
99

BVSc&AH/CCS
HAU/94

BVSc&AH/JNKV
V/99

BVSc&AH/RAU/
B7

BVSc&AH/UAS
DHARWAD/98

BVSc&AH/PKV/
93

BVSc&AH/AAU/
89

BVSc&AH,
R.A.U./76

BVSc&AH/RAU/
84

6

03-05-42

15.8.71

19-08-75

20-01-71

20-07-74

15.1.60

8.9.73

10-02-70

12-03-63

3.3.53

26-12-61
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1

2728

2729

2730

2731

2732

2733

2734

2735

2736

2737

2738

2

VINAY KUMAR

VINAY KUMAR JAIN

VINAY KUMAR JAIN S/O
SRI RAMESH CHAND
JAIN

Vinay Kumar Rai, S/o Sri
Nirmal Prasad Rai

Vinay Kumar Singh,S/o
Sri Gauri Shankar Singh

VINAY
M.RATNALIKAR.S/o
SH.M.LRATNALIKAR

VINAY S S/O
SHIVAMURTHY

VINAYA BABU S.N., S/O
NAGARAJ M.S.

VINEET BUTOLA S/O
SRI H.S.BUTOLA

Vineeta Rani, S/o Sri
Sharda Nand Prasad

VINHERKAR
JAMADAGNI JANARDAN

3

RAJSVC/2553/
99

DVC/0521/99

UPVC/3118

BiharSVC/013
8/99

Blhar/107/99,V
CI/2109/99

APSVC/03501/
2000

KARNA
SVC/2982

KARNA.SVC/3
021

UPVC/3100

BiharSVC/056
4/99

MVSC/6189/99

4

IV/45,AVIKANAGAR,TONK

X/2737,6B,RAGHUBER
PURA-2.GANDHI
NAGAR,DELHI-31

VILL.& PO.-KAS|A,DISTT.-
KUSHINAGAR

Village - Ashok Nagar,
P.O. - Ashok Nagar, Dist. -
Ranchi

Vlllage-Dhara Pur.PO-
Bikram Ganj.Dist.-Rohtas

H.NO.38-
14,OPP:VAYUPURI
SHOPPING
COMPLEX.SAINIKPURI.S1

BAD.

SIDDESWARA NILAYA,
VIJAYANAGAR MAIN
ROAD, NEAR SHIMOGA-
57720

NO.79.VEERABHADRASW
AMY MARUTHI
NG.HULIYAR C.N.HALLY
TQ.TUMKU

VILL-CHAUNDI.PO.-
SIMLASU.DISTT.-
CHAMOLI.U.P.

Village-Sarhad, Lohar.P.O.-
Pandawl, Dist - Madhubani

PANDIT NIVAS 30/A,
R.B.S K BOLE RAOD,
DADAR MUMBAI-400028

5

BVSc&AH/GBP
UA&T/83

BVSc&AH/GBP
UA&T/99

BVSc&AH/GBP
UA4T/99

BVSc&AH,
B.A.U./93

BVSc&AH/BAU/
99

BVSc&AH/ANG
RAU/99

BVSc&AH/UAS
DHARWAD/98

BVSc/UAS.B'LO
RE/98

BVSc&AH/AAU/
98

BVSc&AH/RAU/
96

BVSc&AH/KKV/
98

6

01-06-57

02/07/73

02-07-73

18.7.67

29-01-72

14-08-76

26.7.75

14-10-75

22-08-75

27.7.70

14.04.76
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1

2739

2740

2741

2742

2743

2744

2745

2746

2747

2748

2749

2

VINOD KUMAR
AGGARWAL.S/O
SH.VED PRAKASH

VINOD KUMAR
CHATURVEDI S/O SRI
DINA NATH

VINOD KUMAR GOYAL
S/O SH DAMODAR LAL
GOYAL

VINOD KUMAR MISHRA
S/O SRI GURU PRASAD
MISRA

VINOD KUMAR S/O SRI
KUNGI LAL

VINOD KUMAR SAHU
S/o SH HAR GOVIND
SAHU

Vinod Kumar Singh, S/o
Late Chandrika Singh

Vinod Kumar Singh, S/o
Sri Upendra Narayan
Singh

Vinod Kumar, S/o Sri
Badn Narayan

Vinod Kumar, S/o Sri
Tapeshwara Ram

VINOD SINGH TOMAR,
S/OSH MADAN MOHAN
SINGH TOMAR

3

HARSVC/1601

UPVC/3180

RAJSVC/2493/
99

UPVC/3052

UPVC/3061

RAJSVC/2396/
99

BiharSVC/070
7/2000

BiharSVC/077
4/2000

BiharSVC/078
0/2000

BiharSVC/072
2/2000

MPSVC/1757/
99

4

B27,SEC.15,SONEPAT.

457.GALI PEER PUNCH
CHHATTA
BAZAR.MATHURA.U.P.

C/o SH.D.LGUPTA.NEAR
GRAIN GODOWN
HINDAUN-322230.

137-
C/4,CHANDPUR,SALORI,A
LLAHABAD U.P.

VILL-HANSEMOW,POST-
PUKHRAYAN.DISTT -
KANPUR(DEHAT)

C/o SANTOSH BEAUTY
CENTER.SADAR
BAZAR.SEONDHA.DATIA
(MP)

Village-Kanshi Bazar.P O.-
Bhagwan Bazar.Dist. -
Chapra

Village-Laxmipur.P.O -
Muralichanwan, Dist. -
Madhepura

V.-Jamhartya,PS-
Dhamaul,P.O.-Arha-
805124,Dt-Nawadah

Village-Khanet.PO-
Pawar.PS-Sandesh, Dist -
Bhojpur

SR MIG-800, HOUSING
BOARD COLONY,
MORENA 476001

5

BVSC&AH/HAU/
74

BVSc&AH/CSA
UA&T/85

BVSc&AH/RAU/
99

BVSc&AH/GBP
UA&T/98

BVSc&AH/CSA
UA&T/99

BVSc&AH/JNKV
V/95-96

BVSc&AH/JNAV
V/

BVSc&AH/BAU/
87

BVSc&AH/BAU/
99

BVSc&AH/BAU/
94

BVSc&AH/JNKV
V/99

6

28.09.53 -

15-08-62

17-09-75

02-05-76

11-05-67

01-09-69

1.11.60

1.2.63

7 1 69

2 1.71

20-07-72
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1

2750

2751

2752

2753

2754

2755

2756

2757

2758

2759

2760

2

VIPIN KUMAR TOMAR
S/O SRI YASH PAL
SINGH

VIRAL YORE S/o
LT.SH.THINLYO YORE.

VIRENDER KUMAR

VIRENDRA KUMAR
BANSAL S/O SRI
KESHAV DUTT GUPTA

VIRENDRA KUMAR
PATEL

VIRENDRA KUMAR
PATEL S/O SRI BAL
MUKUND

VIRENDRA KUMAR S/O
SRI NARAYAN SINGH
TYAGI

VIRENDRA PRATAP
SINGH

VIRENDRA SINGH S/O
SRI PUSHKAR SINGH

VIRKAR SHANKAR
KISAN

VISHAL MOHAN
SHARMA

3

UPVC/3064

NSVC/0010/98

DVC/0512/99

UPVC/2957

RAJSVC/2559/
99

UPVC/3021

UPVC/2852

RAJSVC/2540/
99

UPVC/3155

GOASVC/108

DVC/0537/99

4

NEAR BALVIDYA MANDIR
SCHOOL.VILL-
CHHUTMALPUR.DT.-
SAHARANPUR

DIRECTORATE OF
VETERINARY & A.H.
NAGALAND, KOHIMA

VILL HIRANKUDNA P.O
TIKRI KALAN DELHI-41

L-1525SHASTRI
NAGAR,MEERUT,U.P

I/C GOVT VETERINARY
HOSPITAL.TILWARA.BAR
MER.

VILL&PO-
LEPURA.DISTT.-
JAUNPUR.U.P

VILL-PUBAINA.POST-
RAJAKATAJPUR.DT.-
BIJNOR

l/c GOVT.VETERINARY
HOSPITAL,THEGAUVE,JA
LORE (RAJ)

VILL-KERRONI.POST-
MUNNADEWALTEHRI
GARHWAL, U.P

3/4 BEACH NEST
APARTMENTS,
MIRAMAR, PANAJI

JU-36A.PITAMPURA,
NEW DELHI-34

5

BVSc&AH/CCS
HAU/98

BVSc&AH/AAU/
83

BVSc&AH/PAU/
99

BVSc&AH/CSA
UA&T/99

BVSc&AH/GBP
UA&T/97

BVSc&AH/GBP
UA&T/97

BVSc&AH/AGR
AUNIV/67

BVSc&AH/CSA
KEPW/96

BVSc&AH/GBP
UA&T/99

BVSc&AH/KKV/
96

BVSc&AH/GBP
UA&T/99

6

04-05-75

22-12-58

02/01/74

04-09-72

20-09-69

20-09-69

10-07-45

19-07-69

26-07-74

15/10/74

11/04/76
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1

2761

2762

2763

2764

2765

2766

2767

2768

2769

2770

2771

2

VISHAL MOHAN,S/O SRI
R.K SHARMA

VISHAL MUDGAL, S/O
SH R.C. MUDGAL

VISHAL RANA S/O SRI
N.P.SINGH RANA

VISHNU DAYAL PARHA,
S/O SH. JAI PRASAD
PARHA

Vishnu Deo Sah, S/o
Late Sukhdeo Sah

Vishnudeo Chaudhary,
S/o Late Pradeeep Narn.
Chaudhary

Vishnudeo Jha, S/o Sri
Basudeo Jha

Vishwanath Prasad, S/o
Sri Sheetal Prasad

VISHWANATHA
CHOUDRY, S/O
MANJUNATHAIAH

VISHWANATHA N.C.,
S/O CHENNABASAPPA
C.B.

VISHWANATHA.K., S/O
RAMASWAMY.K.

3

UPVC/3081

MPSVC/1772/
99

UPVC/2986

MPSVC/1744

BiharSVC/053
2/99

BiharSVC/058
6/99

BiharSVC/060
3/99

BiharSVC/081
6/2000

KARNA. SVC/3
014

KARNA.SVC/3
016

KARNA SVC/2
996/

4

705.SANJAY MARG.NEW
MANDI.MUZAFFAR
NAGAR, U P.

2402-E, SUDAMA NAGAR,
INDORE-456001

D-431.SHASTRI
NAGAR,GHAZIABAD U P.

VILL & PO SARIA, DISTT.
RAIGARH-496554.

V.-Madanuchak,P.O.-
Mirzanhatt.PS-
Mozahidpur,Dist -Bhagalpur

V-Ganeshpur.PS-
Krityanandnagay.PO-
Ganeshpur-854301 ,DT-
Purnea

V.-Arama,PS-Surjgarha,
P O. - Arama, Dist. -
Lakhlsarai

V.-Belbanwan Mallahi,
P.O.-Motihari, Dist. -
Motihari

VETERINARY HOSPITAL,
YELHANKA, BANGALORE

PUSHPAGIRI NILAYA,
LAKSHMISHANAGAR
KADUR

C/O SARATHY
TEXTORIUM DOUBLE
ROAD CHINTAMANI

5

BVSc&AH/GBP
UA&T/99

BVSc&AH/JNKV
V/99

BVSc&AH/GBP
UA&T/93

BVSc&AH/IGKV
V/99

BVSc&AH/RAU/
89

BVSc&AH/RAU/
72

BVSc&AH/RAU/
72

BVSC&AH/MU/6
9

BVSc/UAS.B'LO
RE/98

BVSc/UAS.B'LO
RE/98

BVSc/UAS.B'LO
RE/71

6

11-04-76

27-10-75

02-05-70

29-05-75

3.12 62

3.2.48

1 5 48

1.11.43

23-11-75

10-06-75

05-11-46
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1

2772

2773

2774

2775

2776

2777

2778

2779

2780

2781

2782

2

VISWANADHAM.S.S/O
SH.SATYANARAYANA

VISWANATHA
REDDY.V.N.S/O
SH.N.NARAYANA

VISWANATHAM.K.S/o
SH.VENKAIAH

VISWAS K.N. S/O S
VISWANATH

VIVEKIN BUDHOLIA
(KUM), D/O SH. RAVI
BUDHOLIA

W.PHOLA KONYAK S/o
LT.SH.N.WANGNON
KONYAK

WAHEED.M.A,S/o
SH.M.A.JABBAR

WALSAHGIKAR MANOJ
BALASAHEB

WANKHEDE ABHIJIT
BHASKARRAO

WAR CREAM SON.

WAR WATTHAN NALLE.
(Mrs.)

3

APSVC/03384/
99

APSVC/03404/
99

APSVC/03320/
99

KARNA
SVC/2961

MPSVC/1927/
99

NSVC/0037/98

APSVC/03286/
99

RAJSVC/2436/
99

MVSC/6258/20
00

MEGH.SVC/15
1/99

MEGH.SVC/15
2/99

4

VETY.ASST.SURGEON.P.
R.COLONY.PLOT
NO,18,VIZIANAGARAM.

NO.5,4th
CROSS,HEBBAL,BANGAL
ORE-560 024.

3-193.NAYANAGAR,
KODAD.NALGONDA
DISTRICT-508 206.

KONASAGARA POST,
MOLAKALMUR TALUK,
CHITRADURGA DT-
577529

M X 181, E-7, ARERA
COLONY, BHOPAL-
462003

C/O DIRECTOR OF
VETERINARY & AH.
NAGALAND, KOHIMA

H.NO.9-10-89/3,RISALA
BAZAR.GOLCONDA
FORT.HYDERABAD.

l/c GOVT.VETERINARY
HOSPITAL,BADODIYA,CHI
TTORGARH

AADIKAYA 35, JAWAHAR
NAGAR.AKOLA
TAL.&DIST AKOLA-
444001

RIATSAMTHIAH.SHILLON
G

MAWLAI.IEWRYNGHEP.S
HILLONG

5

BVSc/APAU/84

BVSc/SVU/61

BVSc&AH/OSM.
UNIV./63

BVSc&AH/UAS
DHARWAD/98

BVSc&AH/IGKV
V/99-2000

BVSc&AH/AAU/
91

BVSc/APAU/84

BVSc&AH/MAU/
93

BVSc&AH/DR.
PDKV/99

BVSc&AH/MAU/
82

BVSc&AH/OUA
&T/88

6

01-07-38

15-07-38

29-06-37

24.2.76

16-05-73

23-08-63

04-11-36

06-10-71

14.12.72
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1

2783

2784

2785

2786

2787

2788

2789

2790

2791

2792

2793

2

WARANGE SUDESH
KUMAR, S/O SH. GOPAL
RAO

WARJRI HARI
STRANGER

WEPRENYI MERO S/o
SH.KEDOULO MERO

WINNYJOSEPH

Y.RAMANJANEYULU,S/o
SH.Y POTHU RAJU

Y.UDAYA BHASKARA
RAO,S/o SH Y.VENKATA
RATNAM

YADVINDER KAUR D/o
SH.MOHINDER SINGH &
Smt.SODHAN RANI

Yamuna Prasad Singh,
S/o Late Ram Janam
Singh

YASHWANT KUMAR
BAKSH, S/O SH. KHUDA
BUX

YASHWANT SINGH S/O
SRI RAM NARESH
SINGH

YASPAL S/O SH.MUNSI
RAM

3

MPSVC/1842/
gg

MEGH.SVC/15
3/99

NSVC/0038/98

KERALASVC/
2302/99

APSVC/03428/
99

APSVC/03472/
99

Pb. SVC/2138/
99

BiharSVC/066
5/2000

MPSVC/1869/
.2000

UPVC/3028

VCI/2200/99

4

C/o KUNJILAL
PARADKAR.SHANKER
NG.PARDI
RD.PANDURNA
CHHINDWAR

NONGKHYRIEM UPPER
NONGTHYMMAI.SHILLON
G

FARM MANAGER, SHEEP
BREEDING FARM,
POLIWA

T.C.10/1871,KAVALLOOR
LANE.VATTIYOORKAVU.P
O.-TRIVANDRUM 6950

TIMMASAMUDRAM
(P&V),PRAKASAM
DISTRICT-523 189.

H.NO.41-20/1-
57,GUNTURVARI
ST..KRISHNA
LANKA.VIIJAYAWADA DT.

H.NO 19990,St.NO.8,JUJH
AR NAGAR.BHATINDA-
151001.

V.-Bhaon Pokhar.PO-
Panch Pokhari.PS-Nokha,
Diat.-Rohtas

VILL, BOREGAON V.P.O.
KESHKAL DISTT.
BASTAR-494331

VILL.-BASUPUR.PO.-
KATAYA.DISTT-
PRATAPGARH(U.P.)

V.P.O.SHAMA CHAK.TEH
& DIST-JAMMU-TAWI
J&K.PIN-181206

5

BVSc&AH/PRK
V/80

BVSc&AH/HAU/
80

BVSc&AH/AAU/
85

BVSc&AH/KAU/
99

BVSc&AH/ANG
RAU/99

BVSc/APAU/71

BVSc&AH/PAU/
99

BVSc&AH/RAU/
77

BVSc&AH/JABA
LPUR UNIV./64

BVSc&AH/CSA
UA&T/94

BVSc&AH/KAU/
86

6

15-08-56

01-03-59

12-01-72

01-02-71

11-02-49

26-10-76

31.1.54

05-06-41

01-12-68

17.4.51
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1

2794

2795

2796

2797

2798

2799

2800

2801

2802

2803

2804

2805

2

Yengkhan Damodar Sing

YIBOMO YISAO LOTHA
S/oSH,YIBOMOLOTHA

Yogendra Kumar Das,
S/o Sri Ram Swarup
Ravidas

YOGENDRA KUMAR
S/O SRI TARA CHAND

Yogendra Kumar, S/o Sri
Bal Krishna Singh

Yogendra Prasad, S/o
Late Harihar Prasad

Yogendra Prasad, S/o
Late Ram Anugarh
Prasad

YOGESH KUSHWAHA
S/O SRI RAJENDRA
SINGH KUSHWAHA

YOGESH SHRIKANT
NAIK

YOUSUF ALI SARDAR
MD..S/O SH.MD.AHMED
ALI

YUDDHVEER SINGH
S/O SRI ARJUN SINGH

Zabed Akhtar Mallick, S/o
Md. Jainuddin

3

ArunaSVC/181
/98

NSVC/0015/98

BiharSVC/080
5/2000

UPVC/2946

BiharSVC/069
6/2000

BiharSVC/019
1/99

BiharSVC/026
6/99

UPVC/2883

GOASVC/109

APSVC/03280/
99

UPVC/3121

BiharSVC/078
5/2000

4

Kalching Mayaileku,P.O>-
Kakchang.Manipur

DY. DIRECTOR, DTE. OF
VETY & A.H. KOHIMA,
NAGALAND

V.-Raksa,PS-Gurua,P.O.-
Bharaundha, Dist- Gaya -
824205

H.NO.392.BANKHANDI
RISHIKESH.DEHRADUN

V-Jiyauddinchak,P.O.-
Bir.PS-Dhanarua, Dist -
Patna

Village - Anti, P O - Anti,
Dist. - Nalanda

Village - Tikari, P.O -
Tikan, Dist - Gaya

125/488.L-
BLOCK.GOVIND
NAGAR.KANPUR

H NO.112,
FORTAWADDA, NERUL
BARDEX-GOA

RETDASST.DIR.(AH),H.N
O.9-15-67/1 ,SHAFIQUI
MOSQUE.MALEPALLI

VILL/PO.-MEOHAR
KAUSHAMBI.U.P

Village - Dhankutti, P.O -
Rajgir, Dist - Nalanda

5

BVSc&AH/BCK
W/97

BVSc&AH/AAU/
76

BVSc&AH/RAU/
97

BVSc&AH/GBP
UA&T/98

BVSc&AH/BAU/
89

BVSc&AH,
R.U./67

BVSc&AH,
R.A.U./74

BVSc&AH/CSA
UA&T/94

BVSc&AH/KKV/
94

BVSc&AH/APA
U/65

BVSc&AH/GBP
UA&T/99

BVSc&AH/RAU/
84

6

1.11 66

01-01-54

10.1 74

20-06-75

25 8.64

12.12.4^

10 5.51

30-06-67

13/9/71

19-11-36

03-03-76

5.1.62
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1

2806

2807

2808

2809

2810

2811

2812

2813

2814

2815

2816

2817

2

Zabed Alam, S/o Sri
Abdul Hamid Ansari

Zaffar Imam Mallic, S/o
Late Izhar Hassan

Zaheer Ansari, S/o Late
Abdul Lateef

ZAHIR AHMED MD. S/O
LT. MD. ZAHUROOL
HAQUE

ZAIRA RANI KUNJU

ZAKIR HUSSAIN S/O
SHAKSHAVALI

ZARARUDDIN.K.S/o
SH.MD ZALALUDDIN

ZASEKUOLIE CHUSI S/o
SH.VIMEYALHOU CHUSI

ZASELHULIE PESEYIE
S/O LT MHALIE
PESEYIE

ZAWHEL MEKRO S/o
SH.MITOLMEKRO

ZESHMARANI
SARANGTHEM

ZUBEMO KITHAN S/o
SH T S.KITHAN

3

BiharSVC/080
3/2000

BiharSVC/038
0/99

BiharSVC/033
0/99

NSVC/0048/98

KERALASVC/
2346/99

KARNA
SVC/2956

APSVC/03345/
99

NSVC/0071/98

NSVC/0021/98

NSVC/0040/98

MANISVC/352/
99

NSVC/0069/98

4

Village+P.O.-Sijori,P.S.-
Sijorl, Dist-Patna-801110

Village-Bhawar
Pokhar,Near,P.O.-Devi
Place, Dist.-Patna

Village - Beta, P.O.-
D.M.College Campus,Dist.-
Darbhanga

S D.V.O. PEREN,
NAGALAND

BISMI'PUNNATHALA
P.O.KOLLAM-691 012.

Z.S. MUDGAL, S/O S.M.
MUDGAL, YARADONA
POST, GANGAVATI
TALUK

H.NO.16-3-
991/8.YOUSUFVILLA,
MALAKPET.HYDERABAD.

V.A S STATE CATTLE
BREEDING
FARM.MEDZIPHEMA,
NAGALAND.

LECTURER VFATI,
MEDZIPHEMA,
NAGALAND

RESEARCH ASSISTANT,
DIU, DIMAPUR-797 112

SINGJAMEI
CHINGAMAKHA CANAM
PUKHRI MAPAL.

LECTURER VFATI,
MEDZIPHEMA,
NAGALAND

5

BVSc&AH/RAU/
95

BVSc&AH,
M.U./64

BVSc&AH,
M U./69

BVSc&AH/RAN
CHI UNI/68

BVSc&AH/KAU/
99

BVSc&AH/UAS
DHARWAD/98

BVSc&AH/APA
U/80

BVSc&AH/AAU/
92

BVSc/TNAU/79

BVSc&AH/AAU/
94

BVSc&AH/AAU/
99

BVSc&AH/AAU/
95

6

2.2.69

3.2.42

3.1.48

02-06-44

26-03-74

1.6.72

02-02-41

22-04-69

03-01-50

20-12-70

27-08-75

06-12-68
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In the Gazette Notification No. 244 dated 9th June,1994 Veterinary Council of
India published in part II, Section 3, Sub-Section ( I ) of the Gazette of India
Extraordinary 504 (E ) the following Change of Address of Veterinary Doctors
may be read instead of previous address mentioned In the 1st Indian
Veterinary Practitioners' Register against the following serial number:-

S.No.
IVPR

.1
1178
IVPR

1184
IVPR

1185
IVPR

1186
IVPR

1187
IVPR

1188
IVPR

1191
IVPR

1198
IVPR

1199
IVPR

1200
IVPR

1203
IVPR

1204
IVPR

1205
IVPR

Name of
Veterinarians

2
Dr. ID. Sharma

Dr. Mahender Singh
Tyagi

Dr. Megha Nand
Sharma

Dr. Om Prakash

Dr. Ramesh Chand
Gupta

Dr. Inder Singh
Kothari

Dr. Vinod Jaimini

Dr. Parmod Kumar

Dr. Yogeshwar
Sharan Mathur

Dr. Prakrti Kumar
Kulshreshta

Dr. Someshwar
Singh Chauhan

Dr. R.S.Chhillar

Dr. Ram Niwas
Sharma

StateReqn.
Number

3
DVC/0012

DVC/0018

DVC/0019

DVC/0020

DVC/0021

DVC/0022

DVC/0025

DVC/0032

DVC/0033

DVC/0034

DVC/0037

DVC/0038

DVC/0039

Change of Address

33, Munirka Vihar Opp. JNU, New
Delhi

C-765, Delhi Admn. Flats Timarpur,
Delhi

875, Delhi Admn. Flats, Gulabi
Bagh, Delhi- 7

H.No-B-3/16 Rama Pratap Bagh,
Delhi

C-236, Surya Nagar Ghaziabad UP

L-95D, SaketNewDelhi-17

107, Vav Shakti Sadan Plot No. 27,
Sec-13, Rohini, Delhi-85

R-1, Child Maternity Centre, Sarojini
Nagar, New Delhi-23

171 GH/14, Paschim Vihar New
Delhi -85

47, Krishi Apptt, Plot No. 4, Sec-13,
Rohini, N. Delhi-85

76/IV, HIG, RACHANA VAISHALI,
Ghaziabad UP

WZ-106/7C, Apptt-8, Shiv Shakti
Apptts., Nariana, New Delhi-28

107/28, Jyoti Park Behind, Geeta
Bhawan, Gurgaon
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X
1210
IVPR

1213
IVPR

1235
IVPR

1242
IVPR

1244
IVPR

1256
IVPR

1264
IVPR

1266
IVPR

1273
IVPR

1275
IVPR

1280
IVPR

1282
IVPR

1284
IVPR

1309
IVPR

1314
IVPR

1326
IVPR

Z

Dr. Kirpal Singh
Gahlaut

Dr. Pawan Suit
Ranjan

Dr. Krishan Avtar
Goel

Dr. Moti Singh

Dr. Rajinder Kumar
Verma

Dr. Gandhi
Narendra

Dr. Prahlad Kumar

Dr. Suresh Chand

Dr. Pradeep Rana

Dr. Viswanath
Chaturvedi

Dr. Mool Chand

Dr. Yatinder Kumar

Dr. Adarsh Rattan
Joshi

Dr. Jaswant Singh
Uppal

Dr. H.C.Dandotiya

Dr. Surendra Pal
Arora

3

DVC/0044

DVC/0047

DVC/0069

DVC/0076

DVC/0078

DVC/0090

DVC/0098

DVC/0100

DVC/0107

DVC/0109

DVC/0114

DVC/0116

DVC/0118

DVC/0143

DVC/0148

DVC/0160

9
Near Durga Ashram/Gurud-
Chhattarpur, New Delhi-30

A-121, Paryavaran Complex IGNOU
Road, New Delhi-30

S/o Sh Radhey Lai, Karkarduma,
Delhi

D-ll/514, Andrews \J^,,,, New Delhi-
49

Q.NO.-4, Block-13, MCD Flats,
Model Town-Ill, Delhi-9

No.11, Mini Market E Block Easi of
Kailash, New Delhi-65

Pocket -B, Flat No-505 DDA Flats,
Chitrokot East of Loni road, Delhi-93

B-25, Gali No. 2, Guru Nanak Pura,
Modinagar Ghaziabad UP

5, DDA Market, Neeti Bagh, New
Delhi-49

24/8 MCD Flats, Model Town-Ill,
Delhi-9

D-9, MCD Flats, Medical Complex,
Gulabi Bagh, Delhi-7

153, Shahpur Jat, New Delhi

38, Deluxe Apptt., B-5, Vasundhra
Enclave, Delhi

B1/1081, Vasant Kunj, New Delhi-70

Rajpur Khurd Extn. Part-11, H.No.
207, Sant Mant Ashram, New Delhi-
68

A-5C/30A, Janak Puri, N.Delhi-58

2378GI/2002—33#
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In the Gazette Notification No. 393 dated 25th September, 1995 Veterinary
Council of India published in part II, Section 3, Sub-Section ( I ) of the
Gazette of India Extraordinary 662 (E) the following change of Address
of Veterinary Doctors may be read instead of previous address mentioned in
the Indian Veterinary Practitioners Register, 1994 against the following serial
number:-

S.NO.

t
4348
SIVPR 94

1488'
SIVPR 94

1795
SIVPR 94

1629
SIVPR 94

69
SIVPR 94

4283
SIVPR 94

2745
SIVPR 94

Name of Veterinarians
Change of Address

2
Dr. Vikram Singh Yadav,
268, Parmanand Colony,
Near Mukharjee Nagar,
Delhi

Dr. Gurmeet Singh
The Tabernacleo,
I, Monica Lane, Malwa Colony,
Patiala-147 001

Dr. Jaidev Singh
156, Punjabi Bagh,
Patiala (Punjab)
147001

Dr. Harmal Singh
S/o Sh Raghbir Singh
81, Shamsher Avenue,
Barewal, P/O. Ayali,
Ludhiana-142027

Dr. Ajmer Singh
S/o Sh.Diwan Singh
St.No.7, Old Suraj Nari,
Abohar, Distt-Farozapur
Punjab'

Dr. Ujagar Singh Maan
S/o Sh. Chanan Singh
Near Jumla School Nandaya Road,
Barnaal, Distt - Sangrur

Dr. Param Jeet Singh
S/o Sh. Jodh Singh
282 - B, Rajguru Nagar,
Ludhiana

State Registration No.

3
DVC/0290

Pb.SVC/551

Pb. SVC/624

Pb.SVC/1296

Pb. SVC/1422

Pb.SVC/165

Pb. SVC/293
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i
56
SIVPR 94

1955
SIVPR 94

1766
SIVPR 94

1098
SIVPR 94

4073
SIVPR 94

4327
SIVPR 94

1822
SIVPR 94

1896
SIVPR 94

5361
SIVPR 94

3285
SIVPR 94

Z
Dr.Ajay Pal Singh
S/o Sh. Haqiqat Singh
251 Dr.Sham Singh Road,
Ghumar Mandi, Ludhiana

Dr. Kamal Jit Singh Sodhi
S/o Sh. Chanan Singh Sodhi
Namdev Marg, 40 Feet Wide Road,
Bhatinda (Pb)

Dr. Jagjit Singh
S/o Sh. Gurbax Singh
H.NO.4200, Gurunanak Street,
Gill Road, Ludhiana

*
Dr. Das Deep Talwar
S/o Sh.M.M.Talwar
3303 MIG Phase II,
Urban Estate Dugri Road
Ludhiana

Dr. Pardeep Kumar Verma
S/o Sh Nauhria Ram
H.NO.164, F-Block Rishi Nagar,
Opposite Income Tax Colony,
Ludhiana

Dr. Vijay Kumar Goyal
S/o Sh. Banarsi Dass,
96 Radio Colony, B.M.C Chowk,
Jalandhar

Dr. Jas Paul
S/o Sh. Sucha Ram,
5, Green Avanue,College Road,
Abohar, Distt - Ferozepur

Dr. Joginder Singh Ahluwalia
S/o Sh. Pritam Ch'and Ahluwalia
579/11, Onkar Nagar,
Gurdaspur

Dr. Sanjeev Kumar
S/o Sh. Angref-JChand Teacher,
Aggarwal Street, Maur Mandi,
Bathinda

Dr. Ranjit Singh
S/o Sh. Parkash Singh
H.No.58 F.F.Sant Isher Singh,
Nagar, Ludhiana

3
Pb. SVC/658

Pb. SVC/701

Pb.SVC/1239

Pb.SVC/1254

Pb.SVC/1628

Pb.SVC/275

Pb. SVC/590

Pb.SVC/1612

Pb.SVC/1641

Pb.SVC/1471
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I
1862
SIVPR 94

2126
SIVPR 94

2165
SIVPR 94

2498
SIVPR 94

2573
SIVPR 94

3628
SIVPR 94

4020
SIVPR 94

4111
SIVPR 94

577
SIVPRS94

2
Dr. Jatinder Kumar Chopra
S/o Sh. Joginder Nath Chopra
EE-18, Krishna Gali,
Bhagat Singh Chowk, Jalandhar

Dr. Kultar Singh
S/o Sh. Gurdial Singh
714 Phase 3 BI.S.A.S Nagar,
Mohali, Distt- Ropar

Dr. Lakhbir Singh
S/o Sh. Chanan Singh
14 Fairland, F.G Churian Road,
Amritsar, Near Gurdwara

Dr. Mukhtiar Singh
S/oSh. Gurdev Singh
VPO. Mandi Ladhuka,
Teh - Fazilka, Dt- Ferozepur

Dr. Naresh Vohra
S/o Sh. Bodh Raj Vohra
H.NO.2580, Sector-220
Chandigarh

Dr. Santosh Kumar
S/o Sh. Daya Kishan
786 -C Aggar Nagar,
Malarkotla, 148023,
Distt - Sangrur, Punjab

Dr. Sukhdev Singh '
S/oSh. Sawaran Singh
18 - A, Tagore Colony,
Mall Road, Amritsar

Dr. Surinder Kumar
S/o Sh. Om Prakash
C/o Sh. G P. Sharma
H.NO. 189, Nawankot,
Amritsar

Dr. Bhupinder Singh
S/o Sh.Gurnam Singh
VPO - Talwandi Sallan,
Via - Tanda, Dt- Hoshiarpur (PB)

3
Pb. SVC/250

City

Pb.SVC/272

Pb. SVC/672

Pb.SVC/1496

Pb.SVC/799

Pb.SVC/561

Pb.SVC/127V

Pb.SVC/1056

Pb. SVC/585
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X
1539
SIVPR 94

1918
SIVPR 94

3907
SIVPR 94

2588
SIVPR 94

2056
SIVPR,94

Z-
Dr. Hans Raj Gupta
S/o Sh. Kimat Raj Gupta
143 Urban Estate, Ph -II.
Jalandhar City

Dr. Jugraj Singh Dhillon
167-H, Bhai Randhir Singh Nagar
Ludhiana -141004

Dr. Sital Dev Jindal
S/o Sh, Magh Raj Jindal
Bharat Nagar, St. No.3/5
Green Avenue, Babiwala Road,
Bathinda- 151001, Punjab

Dr Naresh Kumar Patyal
The Rashtriya GH, -35,
Flat No. 12, Sector-20,
Panchkula,Haryana-134112

Dr.Pramod Kumar Sharma
Retd Dy Director (AH),
C-354 Murlipura Scheme,
VKI -Jaipur-302013

3
Pb. SVC/298

Pb. SVC/704

Pb.SVC/800

Pb SVC/1171

RVC/637/88
VCI/1538/97

In the Gazette Notification No.266 dated 15th May,1997 Veterinary Council of India
published in part II, Section 3, Sub-Section ( I ) of the Gazette of India
Extraordinary 266 (E ) the following Change of Address of Veterinary Doctors
may be read instead of previous address mentioned in the Indian Veterinary
Practitioners Register 1995 against the following serial number:-

S.No.
IVPR

1

483
SIVPR95

7238
SIVPR95

7949
SIVPR95

409
SIVPR95

Name of
Veterinarians

1

Dr. Baboo Lai

Dr. Tirbans Pershad

t

Dr. Yesh Pal

Dr. Ashok Kumar
Ratna

StateReqn.
Number

"3

DVC/0177

DVC/0178

DVC/0180

DVC/0192

Chanqe of Address

l/

F-99, Flat No.4, Dilshad Colony,
Delhi-95

40-A, Pkt-A, Mayur VihaMI, Delhi-92

H No.-52, Punjabi Colony, Narela,
Delhi-40

H.No.-2, Aggarwal Gali, Saria
Khawja, Faridabad

2378GI/2002—34
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i
7169
SIVPR95

5133
SIVPR95

2080
SIVPR95

186
SIVPR95

4377
SIVPR95

1865
SIVPR95

2358
SIVPR95

6870
SIVPR95

3580
SIVPR95

4776
SIVPR95

1142
SIVPR95

3488
SIVPR95

2
Dr. Tej Krishan Bhat

Dr. Ravindra
Sharma

Dr. Jasbir Singh
Bedi

Dr. Anand Prakash
Sachdev

Dr. Praveen Kumar

Dr. Hari Shankar

Dr. Prem Nath Kaul

Dr. S.K. Saxena

Dr. V. Nagaranjan

Dr Rama Rao Y

Brig (Dr.) Narendra
Mai Singhvi

Dr. G. Muralidhara
Rao

3
DVC/0194

DVC/0195

DVC/0198

DVC/0207

DVC/0217

UPSVC/P-5
VCI 385

UPSVC/412/9
3, VCI/533/95

VCI/289

VCI/228

VCI/190
Raj
SVC/1711/94
VCI/164

*

4
401/459, Bhola Nagar, Leela Market,
South Extn-11, New Delhi-29

C-7, MCD Flats, P-Block, Greater
Kailash-I, New Delhi-48

9/104, East End Apptts., Mayur
ViharPhase-l, Delhi-96

L-5/10, DLF, Phase-ll, Gurgaon-
122002

155, Jai Apartments Plot No- 35,
Sec-9, Rohini Delhi-85

Principal Scientist,
Division of Epidemiology,
IVRI, Izatnagar, Bareilly,
UP.-243 122

GOB -7, IVRI Campus,
Izatnagar, Bareilly,
UP.-243 122

311 Rattan Jyoti
Apartment, Plot No.20,
Sector -4, Vaishali,
Dt-Ghaziabad, U.P-201010

6/228,
Thanthai Periar Street,
Laxmi Nagar, Polichalur,
Chennai - 600074

H.NO.54-1-7/3H,
Vijayalaxmi Colony, Antonagar,
Vijayawada-520007,Krishna -Dt,
Andhra Pradesh

B -76 Shastri Nagar
Jodpur - 342 003

Retd. SEL GRA Asstt. Prof.
Physiology, (ANGR Agricultural Uni
Hyderabad) 8-2-22 Stuvart Peta,
Pithapuram -533 450
EastGodavah Dist
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In the Gazette Notification No.439 dated 11 November,1997 Veterinary
Council of India published In part II, Section 3, Sub-Section ( I ) of the Gazette
of India Extraordinary 644 (E ) the following Change of Address of
Veterinary Doctors' may be read instead of previous address mentioned in
the Indian Veterinary Practitioners Register 1996 against the following serial
number:-

s
555
SIVPR96

1133
SIVPR 96

238
SIVPR 96

2840
SIVPR 96

2828
SIVPR 96

835
SIVPR 96

2058
SIVPR 96

1781
SIVPR 96

2362
SIVPR 96

2240
SIVPR 96

2268
SIVPR 96

Name of
Veterinarians

2,
Dayaram Sigh
Raghuwanshi

Kunjan Prasad
Sharma

Asrar Ahmed
Qureshi

Vikramjeet Singh
Katiyar

Vijaya Narayan
Mathur

Hemchand Jain

Ravindra Nath
Saxena

Raghunath Deen
Patel

Shiv Shankar Singh
Patel

Santosh Kumar
Tiwari

Satiskumar Saxena

StateRegn.
Number

3
MPSVC/0002

MPSVC/0179

MPSVC/0064

MPSVC/0111

MPSVC/0280

MPSVC/0120

MPSVC/0293

MPSVC/0237

MPSVC/0195

MPSVC/0143

MPSVC/0033

Change of Address

B-232 Vivekanand Complex,
HardaDistt. Harda(M.P.)

S/o Neebi Lakhan Khoriyan
Post Gaugabe Distt. Rewa
(M.P.)

H.No. 160, Mukaddas Nagar,
Pulbogda, Bhopal (M.P.) -
464023

F/29 Mahadeo Apartments,
Shivaji Nagar, Bhopal (M.P.)
462016

27, Vety. Colony, Jail Road,
Jehangirabad, Bhopal (M.P.)
462008

F 84/16 Second Stop
Tulsinagar, Bhopal(M.P.)-003

B-146/C/Shahpura, Bhopal-
023

Vill. Khargarha Post Khajoori
Tal, Distt. Satna (M.P.)

Kala Bag, Barethh Road,
Ganj Basoda, Distt. Vidisha

Gali No. 5, Govt. Middle
School Dhawani Ke Pas,
Satna Distt, Satna M.P.

F/36,Mahadeo Apartment,
Shivaji Nagar, Bhopal (M.P.)-
462016
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X
1123
SIVPR 96

2671
SIVPR 96

2615
SIVPR 96

920
SIVPR 96

1253
SIVPR 96

187
SIVPR 96

181
SIVPR 96

1216
SIVPR 96

1783
SIVPR 96

2476
SIVPR 96

1282
SIVPR 96

2354
SIVPR 96

841
SIVPR 96

368
SIVPR 96

Z

Alpna Rangnekar

Tushar Lokhande

Sayed Muzahid
Husain Zaidi

Jameel Ahmed
Qureshi

Maheshchandra
Gupta

Arun Kumar
Sharma

Akhileshkumar
Pateria

Madhusoodan
Kanwle

Raghvendra Singh
Kushwaha

Subhashchandra
Arora

Ku. Mamta Sharma

Shailendra Kumar
Chaturvedi

Hemant Shah

Bhubneshwari
Shrivastava

3

MPSVC/0035

MPSVC/0155

MPSVC/0453

MPSVC/0129

MPSVC/0215

MPSVC/0181

MPSVC/0154

MPSVC/0213

MPSVC/0013

MPSVC/0376

MPSVC/0533

MPSVC/0300

MPSVC/0522

MPSVC/0203

E-3/189,Arera Colony,Bhopal-
462016

E-7, MIG-283, Arera Colony,
Bhopal, Pin:-462016

C-1, Jail Road,
Jahaangirabad Bhopal-
462008

50 Vikash Nagar, Betul Distt.
Betul-460001

Brahma Kumari Ashram Ke
Peeche , Itarsi Road, Sadar
Bazar, Betul-460001

V.H. Campus, Betul Distt.,
Betul, Pin:-460001

207, Abhiyank Stat University
Road, Gwalior-474001

410, MahaveerWard, Link
Road, Sadar Distt. Betul-
460001

Vety. Hospital Campus,
Huzrat, Gwalior-474001

28, Vety. Colony, .
Jahangirabad Bhopal-462008

A/62, Machna Colony, 6 No.
Bus stop, Shivaji Nagar,
Bhopal-462016

1/1 Noopur Kunj, E-3, Arera
Colony, Bhopal-462016

Vety. Hospital, Khaknar Distt.
Khandwa (M.P.)

225, Sector-2 Shaktinagar,
Bhopal-462024
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1
1284
SIVPR 96

1176
SIVPR 96

1989
SIVPR 96

540
SIVPR 96

1129
SIVPR 96

1542
SIVPR 96

2892
SIVPR 96

119
SIVPR 96

389
SIVPR,96

1903
SIVPR,96

SIVPR 96

2582
SIVPR 96

Z
Manmohan
Swaroop
Shrivastava

Leeladhar
Bajpayee

Ramesh Kumar
Sinha

Dansingh Samant

Kumar Pal Singh

Omprakash Jain.

Vishveshwar
Prasad Angira

Anand Vinayakrao
Jubekar

Beer Bahadur
Singh Chauhan

Ram Krishna
Gorakh

Dr. Sitangsu Mohan
Deb

Dr. Suresh Prasad

-3
MPSVC/0158

MPSVC/0216

MPSVC/0182

MPSVC/0162

MPSVC/0022

MPSVC/0254

MPSVC/0333

MPSVC/0444

MPSVC/0434

MPSVC/0039

VCI/2046
UPSVC/1698
/96

VCI/1184

LIG! 259/A, Sector, Sonagiri
Colony, Bhopal

Vety. Hospital Campus, Betul

Vikasnagar, Betul-460001

6, Rathor Sadan, Army
Bazaria Kampoo Lashkar
Gwalior-474001
B-977, Anand Nagar, Gwalior
-474012

A/1, Vety. Hospital Campus
Huzrat Road, Gwalior

Chhota Bazar, Datiya M.P.

M-315, Anand Nagar, Block-C
A.B. Road, Lashkar, Gwalior

MIG-3/3/45 Nehru Nagar
Rewa-486001

F-47, R.A.K. Colony, Jail
Road, Jahangirabad, Bhopal-
462008

Valika 91 B, Suncity Vistaar
PO - Izatnagar, Bareilly,
U.P.-243122

C/o Mr. Manoj Kumar
(Luxmi Vastralaya)
J-152, P.C. Colony,
Lohianagar,
Patna - 800020 •
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In the Gazette Notification No.183 dated 15th April 1999 Veterinary Council of
India published in part II, Section 3, Sub-Section ( I ) of the Gazette of India
Extraordinary 269 (E ) the following Change of Address of Veterinary
Doctors' may be read instead of previous address mentioned in the Indian
Veterinary Practitioners Register 1997 against the following serial number:-

S.NO.
IVPR

J-
1071
SIVPR 97

1266
SIVPR 97

1632
SIVPR 97

538
SIVPR 97

1021
SIVPR 97

534
SIVPR 97

2410
SIVPR 97

1680
SIVPR 97

390
SIVPR 97

675
SIVPR 97

337
SIVPR,97

Name of
Veterinarians

Mukesh Sharma

Praveen Kumar
,Djxit

Pracleep Kumar
Solanki

Damodar
Kailashpati
Bhale Badikar

Kamalkumar Yadav

Brajesh Bahadur
Shrivastava

Seetaram Nagar

Satya Prakash
Tyagi

Deepchand Payasi

Jayant Tapase

Chandrakant
Dubey

StateRean.
Number

3
MPSVC/0712

MPSVC/0675

MPSVC/0200

MPSVC/0327

MPSVC/0459

MPSVC/0299

MPSVC/0302

MPSVC/0685

MPSVC/0796

MPSVC/542

MPSVC/0690

Chanae of Address

177/A, Kalpna Nagar, Bhopal-
462021

A/62, Machna Colony, Shivaji
Nagar, Bhopal

A-3, Tripathi Complex,
Gorakhpur Distt. Jabalpur
M.P.

Kila Parisar Distt. Dhar Pin:-
454001

F-1, Vety. Hospital Campus
Pau Chopati, Dhar Distt. Dhar
Pin:-454001

F-45/14, S.T.T. Nagar, Bhopal
462003

C/o Dhakad Interprizes, 49,
Zone-ll, M.P. Nagar, Bhopal-
462016

B-4, Taigore Nagar University
Road, Gwalior

338-N/3/C, Sector Piplani,
Bhopal-021

B-98, Shahpura Bhopal-
462016

E-8/234, Shesh Apartments,
Trilanga, Bhopal
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1

1316
SIVPR97

1273
SIVPR97

201
SIVPR 97

i
Dr. C.P.Raghuvaran

Dr. Preeti Arora

Dr. Awadhesh
Kumar

DVC/0368

DVC/0381

VCI/1987

Flat No. 1227 type-IV SPI, Sec-XII,
R.K.Puram, New Delhi-22

B-106, Mangal Apptt., Vasundhra
Enclave, Delhi

Touring Veterinary Officer,
At - Lalheadpur, PO -
Panditpur, Dist - Saran (Bihar)
-841244

In the Gazette Notification No. 420 dated 23R D August, 2001 Veterinary Council
of India published in part II, Section 3, Sub-Section ( I ) of the Gazette of India
Extraordinary 600 (E ) the following Change of Address of Veterinary
Doctors' may be read instead of previous address mentioned in the Indian
Veterinary Practitioners Register 1999 against the following serial number:-

S.No.
IVPR

5461
SIVPR98

Name of
Veterinarians

Dr. Rakesh Bihari
Ambasta,

StateRepn.
Number

VCI/1542

Change of Address

C/o Sri Shashi Shekhar
Prasad Sinha, Advocate,
Road No. 6, Patel Nagar,
P.O. -Shastri Nagar,
Patna, Bihar-800023

In the Gazette Notification No.535 dated 22nd October 2001 Veterinary Council
of India published in part II, Section 3, Sub-Section ( I ) of the Gazette of India
Extraordinary 792 (E ) the following Change of Address of Veterinary
Doctors' may be read instead of previous address mentioned in the Indian
Veterinary Practitioners Register 1999 against the following serial number:-

S.No.
IVPR

333
SIVPR99

198
SIVPR99

Name of
Veterinarians

Brajeshkumar
Dubey

Ramsewak Sharma

StateRepn.
Number

MPSVC/1501

MPSVC/1156

Chanpe of Address

New Colony, H. No. 2/205 .
Birla Nagar, Gwalior (M.P.)

C/o Dy. Director, Vety.
Services Chambal Colony,
Sheopur
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In the Gazette Notification No. 393 dated 25th September, 1995 Veterinary Council of
India published in part II, Section 3, Sub-Section (1) of the Gazette of India
Extraordinary and its supplement 95, 96, 97 the following serial numbers in the Indian
Veterinary Practitioners' Register 94 may be treated as deleted due to demise of the
Veterinary Practitioners

S.No.
IVPR

1168
IVPR
1240
IVPR
1249
IVPR
1251
IVPR
1261
IVPR
1265
IVPR
386
SIVPR95

S.No.

5187
SIVPR95
3918
SIVPR95

S.No.

1260
SIVPR 94
423
SIVPR97

Name of Veterinarians

Hukam Singh

A.K.. Nagpal

Triloki Nath

P.S.R.C. Murti

CD. Dube

Brij Lai Mohan

Baldev Sahai Gupta

Name of Veterinarians

Rita doyal

Nitin Virmani

S. Nagpal

Name of Veterinarians

Arvind Kumar

Narendra Nath Sayal

Dhirendra Kumar Singh

State Regn. No.

0002

0074

0083

0085

0095

0099

0294

State Regn. No.

0163

0164

0165

State Regn. No.

0529

0094

0378

Remarks

Expired

Expired

Expired

Expired

Expired

Expired

Expired

Remarks

File Closed

File Closed

File Closed

Remarks

Surrendered

Surrendered

Surrendered

, «.
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